
NCAA Fencing Championships Individual Results by Fencer
Abate, Michael 

1957 Wayne State21 9v 18d  111trMS

Abbate, Mario John (*1925-†2015)
1947 M.I.T.R1 3v 3d MF
1948 M.I.T.R1 4v 8d MF
1949 M.I.T.13 16v 11d MF

Abbe, Cory (*1991)
2011 Brown17 10v 13d  79ts 91tr -12WE
2012 Brown21 7v 16d  72ts 96tr -24WE

Abdikulova, Aida (*1991)
2010 Pennsylvania22 7v 16d  67ts 97tr -30WF

Abdikulova, Zoya (*1985)
2008 Pennsylvania13 10v 13d  80ts 89tr -9WF

Abdrabou, Salma (*2004)
2026 Wayne State16 10v 13d  84ts 86tr -2WE

Abel, David 
1962 Iowa State21 15v 18d  133trMF

Abel, Joseph 
1952 George Washington26 7v 21d MS
1953 George Washington32 4v 29d MS

Abelsky, Julia (*1994)
2014 Northwestern23 4v 19d  57ts 110tr -53WS

Abend, Thomas S. (*1988)
2007 Princeton19 7v 16d  60ts 88tr -28MS
2010 Princeton12 11v 12d  83ts 82tr +1MS

Aboudaher, Janna A. (*2002)
2021 U.C. San Diego20 4v 17d  57ts 92tr -35WS

Abraham Jr., William John "Bill" 
1968 Illinois11 21v 12d  43trMS
1969 Illinois4 7v 4d  40trMS

Abraham Sr., William John "Bill" (*1923-†2021)
1947 IllinoisSF 2v 3d MF

Abraham, Sarah (*1985)
2005 Wellesley15 11v 12d  85ts 89tr -4WE

Abrams, Collin 
1977 Brooklyn College22 6v 16d  71ts 89tr -18MF

Abtin, Aryana (*2000)
2020 TempleSTWF

Abzhanov, Nurzhan (*2006)
2026 U.C. San Diego12 11v 12d  93ts 94tr -1ME

Acerra, Marco Eugenio (*1977)
1996 Princeton9 13v 10d ME
1997 Princeton17ME
1998 Princeton10 14v 9d ME
1999 Princeton9 14v 9d ME

Acerra, Matilda E. J. (*1978)
1998 Princeton21 7v 16d WE

Ackel, Christopher B. (*1952)
1974 M.I.T.15 10v 13d  88ts 100trME

Acker, Alan S. (*1953)
1972 Illinois14 11v 12d MS
1973 Illinois19 7v 16d MS
1974 Illinois14 11v 12d  86ts 93trMS

Acurero Gonzalez, Anabella (*2001)
2026 Wayne State21 6v 17d  63ts 105tr -42WF

Adachi, Taro John (*1963)
1984 Johns Hopkins26MS

Adamovich, Dennis G. (*1969)
1992 NYUTmME

Adams III, James H. (*1939)
1960 Princeton8 19v 7d MF
1961 Princeton3 23v 6d MF

Adams, Richard "Dick" 
1964 Iowa28 11v 24d  153trMS
1965 Iowa13 17v 15d MS

Adjemian, Aaron (*1985)
2005 Notre Dame24 5v 18d  69ts 106tr -37ME
2006 Notre Dame16 10v 13d  81ts 86tr -5ME

Adler, Ian B. (*2000)
2023 NYU19 8v 15d  75ts 91tr -16ME

Adler, Irving Milton (*1943)
1964 NYU8 22v 12d  114trME

Adler, Stephen Ira (*1956)
1977 PrincetonR1 3v 7d  31ts 44tr -13MS
1978 Princeton14 10v 13d  91ts 89tr +2MS

Adragna, Olivia M. (*1993)
2013 Boston College13 10v 13d  86ts 94tr -8WE
2015 Boston College20 8v 15d  84ts 101tr -17WE

Agar, Raul Garcia (*1945)
1967 Cal. St. Sacramento13 20v 11d  102trMF

Agashiwala, Sanjiv M. (*1976)
1995 Pennsylvania17 11v 17d MS

Agob, Nicole E. (*1999)
2019 Air Force24 5v 18d  68ts 104tr -36WE
2021 Air Force17 7v 14d  65ts 82tr -17WE

Ahern, Thomas Snowden (*1941)
1962 Johns Hopkins30 4vME
1963 Johns Hopkins13 11v 10d  79trME

Ahlgren, Andrew "Chick" (*1936-†2006)
1955 Chicago20 7v 15d MS
1956 Chicago21 16v 19d  132ts 134trMS
1957 Chicago3 22v 5d MS

Ahn, Aaron (*1997)
2016 Pennsylvania14 13v 10d  90ts 88tr +2MF

Ahn, Aiden (*1998)
2017 Yale21 7v 16d  63ts 97tr -34MF

Ahn, Steve (*1986)
2008 Harvard12 12v 11d  82ts 90tr -8MS

Aiello, Edward 
1953 St. Peter's24 13v 21d MF

Akbar, Jeremiah R. (*1975)
1995 Cleveland State22 9v 19d MS
1996 Cleveland State22 6v 17d MS

Åkerman (-Harmenberg), Johan Georg (*1954)
1974 M.I.T.3 18v 5d MF

Akey, Bruce Laverne (*1955)
1977 William & MaryR1 1v 9d  30ts 49tr -19MS
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Aksamit, Monica (*1990)
2009 Penn State5 19v 4d  105ts 56tr +49WS
2011 Penn State7 15v 8d  96ts 80tr +16WS
2012 Penn State2 19v 3d  104ts 50tr +54WS

Alber, Joseph 
1964 Lehigh19 16v 18d  121trME

Albertson, Charlotte 
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Albertson, Pia (*1965)
1984 Notre Dame10WF

Aldadah, Huda (*2000)
2019 Duke22 6v 17d  78ts 95tr -17WE

Alevi, Randy Anrieta (*1988)
2007 Brown12 10v 13d  78ts 89tr -11WS
2008 Brown14 10v 13d  77ts 93tr -16WS

Alexander, Ian 
1977 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1MF

Alexander, Karen E. (*1973)
1995 Northwestern21 10v 18d WE
1996 Northwestern19 9v 14d WE

Alexander, Lawrence Theodore "Larry" (*1921-†2013)
1941 Rutgers N.B.5MF
1942 Rutgers N.B. 2vMF

Alicéa, Pilar Cecilia Martina (*1987)
2009 U.C. San Diego12 11v 12d  80ts 87tr -7WF
2010 U.C. San Diego19 7v 16d  74ts 100tr -26WF

Aljibury, Halim (*1974)
1995 U.C. San Diego26 1v 4d ME

Allai, Seraj 
1980 Ohio State4 17v 6d  101ts 88tr +13ME

Allbritton, (Claudia) Lockett (*1976)
1996 Vassar College21 8v 15d WE

Allebach, (Richard) Eugene (*1934-†2017)
1956 Cleveland State33 7v 28d  159trMF

Allen III, Joseph Newton (*1930-†2006)
1954 Navy2 22v 5d MS

Allen, Cameron (*1999)
2018 Yale19 8v 14d  72ts 90tr -18MF
2019 Yale19 8v 15d  78ts 92tr -14MF

Allen, Graham Scott (*1979)
2001 Stanford8 12v 11d  91ts 88tr +3ME
2002 Stanford18 8v 15d  72ts 96tr -24ME

Allen, Jack 
1951 Iowa26 9v 18d ME

Allen, Jeffrey A. (*1977)
1999 Pennsylvania22MS

Allen, Nancy 
1998 Cornell23 4v 19d WE

Allen, Rachel (*1985)
2007 Cal. St. Fullerton17 8v 15d  66ts 92tr -26WS

Allgeier, Axel Joseph (*1966)
1988 Princeton29 3v 5d ME

Allis, James 
1964 Pennsylvania31 6v 27d MF

Allison, Ronald 
1958 NYU15 6v 12d  64ts 82tr -18ME

Almodovar, Paloma (*2000)
2021 NJIT12 10v 10d  66ts 74tr -8WF

Alperstein, Jonathan Sidney (*1996)
2017 Vassar College19 9v 14d  89ts 92tr -3ME

Alscher, Simon Collin (*1947)
1969 C.C.N.Y.7 5v 5d ME

Alter, Joseph Gallus (*1990)
2011 UNC Chapel Hill23 5v 18d  54ts 102tr -48MF
2013 UNC Chapel Hill19 8v 15d  74ts 96tr -22MF

Althof, Stanley Edward (*1948)
1969 NYU31ME

Altschul, Viktor Arie (*1960)
1982 Columbia/Barnard2 17v 6d MF
1984 Columbia/Barnard8MF

Alvey, Jerry 
1967 Cal. St. Northridge24 11v 20d MF

Alvim, Maria (*2003)
2025 Sacred Heart21 7v 16d  62ts 93tr -31WE

Aman, Stephen (*1994)
2014 Stanford24 4v 19d  47ts 106tr -59MF

Ambort, Chelsea (*1985)
2005 U.C. San Diego19 9v 14d  77ts 90tr -13WE
2006 U.C. San Diego10 13v 10d  93ts 86tr +7WE
2008 U.C. San Diego16 11v 12d  78ts 98tr -20WE

Ameli, Kian (*1991)
2010 Stanford11 12v 11d  89ts 90tr -1ME
2012 Stanford9 13v 10d  93ts 86tr +7ME

Ameli, Nicole "Nik-Nik" (*1993)
2012 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  91ts 86tr +5WE
2014 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  91ts 88tr +3WE
2015 Notre Dame13 12v 11d  91ts 83tr +8WE

Ament (-Ghattas), Andrea Erika (*1982)
2002 Notre Dame2 22v 1d  113ts 37tr +76WF
2003 Notre Dame3 19v 4d  105ts 48tr +57WF
2004 Notre Dame2 19v 4d  104ts 55tr +49WF
2005 Notre Dame7 15v 8d  91ts 76tr +15WF

Ament, Aaron (*1937)
1956 SUNY - Buffalo19 16v 19d  133trMF
1957 SUNY - Buffalo11 15v 12d  93trMF
1958 SUNY - Buffalo11 7v 10d  57ts 58tr -1MF

An, Peter 
1983 NJIT34 1v 7d  18ts 38tr -20MS

Anastasi, Lawrence Joseph (*1934-†2024)
1956 Temple11 20v 14d  68trME

Anderson Jr., James E. 
1962 Kansas23 10v 19d  119trME
1963 Kansas16 9v 12d  89trME
1964 Kansas20 16v 18d  127trME

Anderson, Carl 
1956 Stevensw/dMS

Anderson, Donald (*1944)
1964 Chicago32 9v 26d  155trMS
1965 Chicago21 15v 17d MS
1966 ChicagoR2 5v 5d MS

Anderson, Elton 
1970 Detroit Mercy24 4v 19d  107trMF
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Anderson, Lindsay 
1972 Chicago22 6v 17d ME

Anderson, Lynne 
1982 ClemsontmWF

Anderson, Nancy 
1982 Ohio State17WF

Anderson, Nathan Thomas (*1973)
1995 Pennsylvania14 14v 14d MF
1996 Pennsylvania12 10v 12d MF

Anderson, Whitney Rose (*1978)
1997 Yale3WE
1998 Yale17 9v 14d WE
1999 Yale10WE
2000 Yale13 11v 12d  81ts 86tr -5WE

Andreadis, Timothy Dimitri (*1951)
1974 Maryland College Park37 3vMS

Andreaus, Steven Brantly (*1958)
1981 N.C. State32 2v 7d  20ts 40tr -20MS

Andresen, Jeffry John (*1939)
1959 Iowa25 3v 23d  120trMF

Andresen, Matthew Frederick (*1970)
1989 Duke4 13v 6d ME
1990 Duke8 10v 7d ME
1992 Duke8 11v 6d ME
1993 Duke5 10v 7d ME

Andrews, Philip (*1986)
2005 NYU19 8v 15d  78ts 100tr -22ME
2006 NYU23 5v 18d  68ts 105tr -37ME

Andrus, Curtis (*1985)
2004 Stanford13 12v 11d  86ts 81tr +5MS
2005 Stanford15 9v 14d  82ts 84tr -2MS

Anfora, Andrew (*1979)
2002 U.C. San Diego24 3v 20d  43ts 108tr -65MS

Angel, Peter (*1965)
1987 St. John's14 5v 10d MS

Angelakis, Jana Marie (*1962)
1983 Penn State1WF
1984 Penn State5WF
1985 Penn State3 12v 3d WF

Angen, Kaitlyn R. "Katie" (*1996)
2015 Columbia/Barnard18 9v 14d  77ts 98tr -21WE
2016 Columbia/Barnard18 10v 13d  84ts 89tr -5WE
2017 Columbia/Barnard21 8v 15d  76ts 88tr -12WE
2018 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d  96ts 71tr +25WE

Anger, Frank David (*1939-†2004)
1960 Princeton6 15v 8d  80trME
1961 Princeton2 25v 5d ME

Anglade Jr., Ronald Eleones (*2003)
2022 Princeton17 9v 14d  77ts 97tr -20MS
2023 Princeton5 13v 8d  87ts 69tr +18MS
2025 Princeton13 11v 11d  87ts 84tr +3MS

Anglade, Alexis Clarissa (*2001)
2020 PrincetonFTWS

Annavedder, Max Churchill (*1974-†1996)
1994 Cal. St. Long Beach19 3v 8d ME
1995 Cal. St. Long Beach20 10v 18d ME

Anschuetz, Sally L. (*1964)
1985 Air Force24 0v 10d WF

Ante, Zela W. (*1973)
1993 Columbia/BarnardTMWF

Antekeier, Madeline (*1997)
2016 Notre Dame14 11v 12d  82ts 83tr -1WE
2017 Notre Dame14 10v 13d  79ts 87tr -8WE

Anthony Jr., Donald K. (*1957)
1979 Princeton15 9v 14d  82ts 92tr -10MS

Antipas, Alexa (*1995)
2014 Ohio State6 16v 7d  96ts 69tr +27WS
2016 Ohio State17 10v 13d  75ts 93tr -18WS

Antipas, Demitria (*1993)
2016 Temple23 3v 20d  59ts 104tr -45WF

Antokhina, Alina (*1994)
2012 Penn State3 18v 5d  100ts 64tr +36WF
2013 Penn State22 6v 17d  64ts 98tr -34WF
2014 Penn State13 12v 11d  78ts 87tr -9WF
2015 Penn State14 11v 12d  79ts 89tr -10WF

Antonetti, Joseph 
1962 Michigan State18 14v 15d  111trMS

Apostol, Paul Dimitri (*1945)
1966 NYU1 10v 1d MS
1967 NYU2 22v 5d MS

Appel, Hannah Chadeayne (*1978)
1998 Yale12 11v 12d WF
1999 Yale13WF
2000 Yale14 11v 12d  79ts 80tr -1WF

Appel, Leo Gilbert (*1939)
1959 Johns Hopkins21 7v 17d  104trMS
1961 Johns Hopkins24 5v 22d MS

Aranow, Elizabeth Ramona (*1979)
1999 Harvard22WE

Arase, David M. (*1956)
1977 Cornell21 7v 15d  73ts 96tr -23MS

Archer, Kristjan (*1994)
2014 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  87ts 74tr +13MF
2017 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  102ts 75tr +27MF

Ard, Kendra Louise (*1973)
1996 Cal. St. Long Beach23 4v 19d WF

Arenberg, Jeffrey A. (*1964)
1987 M.I.T.29 1v 7d ME

Arfa, Fares (*1994)
2014 Ohio State9 14v 9d  93ts 86tr +7MS
2015 Ohio State13 11v 12d  96ts 79tr +17MS
2016 Ohio State5 15v 8d  100ts 78tr +22MS
2017 Ohio State3 17v 6d  101ts 83tr +18MS

Arias, Julio Ernesto (*2001)
2021 Drew20 9v 14d  79ts 92tr -13ME

Armi, Gregory Goodwin (*1958)
1981 Notre Dame3 18v 5d MS

Arnall, Michael 
1975 San Diego State41 0v 9d MF

Arndt (Morrissette-, -Terence), Kimberly Marie (*1972)
1993 Notre DameTmWF
1994 Notre DameTmWF
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Arnest, Stephen Robert (*1935)
1959 Michigan State15 10v 14d MS
1960 Michigan State22 7v 17d MS

Arnold, Jason 
1994 Notre DameTmME

Arnold, Richard "Dick" 
1966 Wisconsin Madison7 5v 6d MS

Aron, Leonard 
1971 USC27MS

Arredondo, Phillip (*1988)
2007 Stanford20 7v 16d  71ts 102tr -31MF
2008 Stanford15 10v 13d  80ts 85tr -5MF

Arrese, Marina (*2000)
2021 NJIT9 13v 8d  84ts 65tr +19WE

Arzoian, Eric Samuel (*1990)
2012 Harvard18 10v 13d  78ts 88tr -10MS
2013 Harvard15 9v 14d  80ts 88tr -8MS
2014 Harvard10 11v 12d  84ts 81tr +3MS

Ashton, Robert "Bob" 
1976 C.C.N.Y.36ME

Aslan, Tolga (*2005)
2026 Sacred Heart13 11v 12d  87ts 89tr -2MS

Aspman, Kurt Ivar Lennart (*1918-†1976)
1941 Case Inst. of Tech.ME
1941 Case Inst. of Tech. 2v 4d MS

Athanas, Elizabeth Helen (*1980)
2001 UNC Chapel Hill13 12v 11d  86ts 87tr -1WE

Atkin, Leonard (*1925-†2017)
1951 Illinois3 19v 8d  46trME

Atkins, Benjamin (*1971)
1990 Columbia/Barnard22 6v 7d ME
1991 Columbia/Barnard1 14v 4d MF
1992 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 4d ME
1993 Columbia/Barnard1 15v 3d ME

Atkins, Charles Thorburg "Chuck" (*1938-†1997)
1957 Cincinnati16 13v 16d  104trME

Attridge, Richard Byron (*1933)
1953 Princeton17 16v 17d MS

Au, Macy 
1983 CornellTmWF

Auer, Matthew Robert (*1966)
1985 Harvard25 2v 6d MF

Aufrichtig, Michael Noah (*1971)
1992 NYUTmME
1994 NYU26 1v 5d ME

August, Patrick (*1995)
2016 Penn State24 4v 19d  64ts 99tr -35ME

Aumock, David Michael (*1947)
1969 Wayne State20MS
1970 Wayne State10 13v 10d  90trMS

Auricchio, Mark A. (*1959)
1980 St. John's17 9v 14d MF
1981 St. John's4 16v 7d MF

Auriol, Stephane A. (*1977)
1997 Notre Dame16 9v 14d MF
1998 Notre Dame18 6v 17d MF
1999 Notre Dame16 10v 13d MF

Austin, Adam (*1989)
2009 Brandeis22 6v 17d  64ts 99tr -35MS

Austin, Anne Eliese (*1984)
2003 Harvard14 11v 12d  81ts 81tr +0WF
2004 Harvard21 6v 17d  60ts 94tr -34WF

Austin, Samuel (*1992)
2013 UNC Chapel Hill20 8v 15d  70ts 90tr -20MS
2014 UNC Chapel Hill16 9v 14d  81ts 94tr -13MS

Austin, Todd 
1986 N.C. State28 0v 8d MS

Avelino, Jay Joseph (*1949)
1976 Rutgers N.B.9MS

Aversano, Scott Joseph (*1971)
1990 Brown23 4v 9d ME

Avery, Cordelia (*1995)
2014 M.I.T.13 11v 12d  82ts 89tr -7WS

Aw, Justine Mingyi (*1985)
2003 Yale24 2v 21d  37ts 112tr -75WF

Axelrod, Albert "Albie" (*1921-†2004)
1948 C.C.N.Y.1 6v 1d MF

Ayers, Nyles Conway (*1930-†2012)
1955 Columbia/Barnard2 21v 5d ME
1956 Columbia/Barnard7 23v 11d  59trME
1957 Columbia/Barnard8 18v 9d MF

Ayupov, Ilya (*2003)
2025 Ohio State21 8v 15d  75ts 93tr -18MF

Azumbrado, Shelley 
1982 Bernard Baruch17WF

Babineau Jr., Robert A. (*1947)
1969 Notre Dame9 4v 7d MF

Bâby, Brendan (*1979)
1998 Penn State14 10v 13d ME
2000 Penn State22 7v 16d  75ts 94tr -19ME

Bacci, Krista (*1988)
2008 Sacred Heart22 5v 18d  70ts 100tr -30WS

Bachmann, Bruce Ralph (*1934-†2017)
1956 Wisconsin Madison12 22v 13d  115trMF

Bachmann, Steve 
1979 UNC Chapel Hill10 12v 11d  83ts 83tr +0MF
1981 UNC Chapel Hill18 9v 14d MF

Bachner, Donald (*1952)
1971 Ohio State33MS
1974 Ohio State22 5v 18d MS

Badger, Peregrine Jason (*1992)
2012 Harvard6 14v 9d  97ts 78tr +19ME
2013 Harvard3 17v 6d  101ts 74tr +27ME

Badrigian, William Harry (*1999)
2021 Drew22 3v 19d  52ts 104tr -52MF

Baer, Art 
1967 Columbia/Barnard3 25v 6d  78trMF

Baer, Charles 
1967 Michigan State17 13v 14d  98trMS
1968 Michigan State12 21v 12d  47trMS

Baer, Donald 
1953 Chicago25 13v 20d MS
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Baez, Bernard B. (*1971)
1994 Notre Dame24 4v 7d MS

Bagdány, Albert (*2005)
2026 Ohio State15 11v 12d  75ts 87tr -12MF

Baguer, Christian E. (*1969)
1990 Notre Dame23 4v 9d MS
1991 Notre Dame14 5v 10d MS
1992 Notre Dame24 2v 7d MS

Baguer, Edward O. (*1970)
1990 Notre DameTmMS
1991 Notre Dame21 4v 6d MS
1992 Notre Dame11 9v 7d MS

Bai, Grace (*1967)
1988 Wellesley22WF

Bailey, Brian (*1962)
1983 Cornell17 7v 16d  85ts 98tr -13MS

Bak, Adrian (*1991)
2011 Penn State7 14v 9d  99ts 78tr +21MS
2012 Penn State6 14v 9d  93ts 78tr +15MS
2013 Penn State3 19v 4d  103ts 66tr +37MS
2014 Penn State6 14v 9d  96ts 69tr +27MS

Bak, Daniel G. (*1988)
2008 Penn State3 17v 6d  98ts 65tr +33MS
2009 Penn State3 18v 5d  102ts 54tr +48MS
2010 Penn State2 22v 1d  113ts 63tr +50MS

Bak, Mikolaj (*1997)
2016 NYU18 8v 15d  80ts 98tr -18MS
2018 NYU22 5v 18d  64ts 98tr -34MS
2019 NYU16 10v 13d  78ts 95tr -17MS

Baker, Howard Dehaven (*1921-†2004)
1941 Washington U. (MO)3ME

Baker, Richard "Dick" 
1974 Wisconsin Madison45 2vME

Baker, Thurbert Earl (*1952)
1974 UNC Chapel Hill18 7v 16d  76ts 95trMS
1975 UNC Chapel Hill13 3v 4d MS

Baker, Wayne 
1969 Clemson13MS
1970 Clemson9 13v 10d  86trMS
1971 Clemson25MS

Bakke, Karl Edward (*1930)
1950 Yale13 18v 12d MS

Balaban, Bernard (*1936)
1956 NYU13 19v 16d  124trMS
1957 NYU1 25v 2d MS

Baldwin, Enoch Post (*1961)
1981 SUNY - Purchase35 2v 7d  24ts 39tr -15ME
1982 SUNY - Purchase35 2v 7d  28ts 42tr -14ME

Baldwin, Ian 
1993 NYU23 2v 8d MF
1994 NYU16 5v 9d MF

Baldy, Paul Julius (*1944-†1974)
1965 Detroit Mercy29 6v 26d MF

Balestracci, Christopher (*1962)
1984 Penn State21MF

Balk, (Albert) Abraham (*1925-†1997)
1947 NYU1 4v 1d ME

1947 NYU1 4v 1d MF

Balla, (John) Thomas (*1936)
1960 Pennsylvania5 20v 6d  67trMF

Ballinger, Edward Pennington (*1951)
1971 NYU10 14v 9d MF

Ballou, Steven 
1974 Jersey City State39 2vMF

Balton, Monroe Purnell (*1941)
1964 Kansas30 7v 26d MF

Bambas, Ronald 
1960 Rochester I. T.6 17v 7d  77trMS

Banbury, Justine (*1999)
2021 Northwestern8 12v 8d  74ts 71tr +3WF

Bandeen, Derek 
1983 Duke32 2v 6d  19ts 37tr -18ME

Banerjee, Anup (*2006)
2025 NYU22 6v 17d  73ts 98tr -25MF

Banfield, Matthew 
1991 Wisconsin MadisonTmMS

Baniszewski, Peggy Ann (*1974)
1996 Wayne State21 6v 17d WF

Banks, Alexander S. (*1975)
1995 Brandeis23 7v 21d MF
1997 Brandeis12MF

Bara, Márk (*1974)
1995 Detroit Mercy6 19v 9d MS
1996 Detroit Mercy17 8v 15d MS
1997 Detroit Mercy21MS
1998 Detroit Mercy18 9v 14d MS

Baran, Alexis (*1987)
2007 Pennsylvania14 9v 14d  67ts 93tr -26WS
2008 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  69ts 91tr -22WS

Baran, Christopher Joseph (*1984)
2006 Air Force23 1v 22d  44ts 112tr -68MS

Baranov, Miriam (*1990)
2009 Ohio State21 6v 17d  69ts 98tr -29WE

Baratta, Emma L. (*1984)
2003 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d  98ts 60tr +38WS
2004 Columbia/Barnard4 20v 2d  106ts 47tr +59WS
2005 Columbia/Barnard8 15v 8d  97ts 72tr +25WS
2006 Columbia/Barnard3 19v 4d  109ts 61tr +48WS

Barbour, Steve 
1979 Cal. St. Fullerton30 2v 7d  27ts 38tr -11ME

Bardakh, Edward R. (*1962)
1981 Columbia/Barnard9 15v 8d  +17ME
1983 Columbia/Barnard6 15v 8d  95ts 72tr +23ME

Bargman, Gerald Jay "Jerry" (*1938-†2018)
1960 Western Reserve23 6v 18d MS

Baris, Constantine (*1960)
1981 SUNY - Maritime30 3v 6d  29ts 37tr -8MF
1982 SUNY - Maritime39 1v 8d  17ts 44tr -27MF

Barker, Thomas 
1960 SUNY - Buffalo20 8v 15d  105trME
1962 SUNY - Buffalo14 16v 13d  109trMS

Barksdale, Edward 
1979 Yale17 9v 14d  75ts 102tr -27MS
1980 Yale4 16v 7d  101ts 75tr +26MS
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Barmann, Samuel I. (*1998)
2017 Princeton19 8v 15d  81ts 92tr -11MF
2018 Princeton8 12v 10d  86ts 76tr +10MF
2020 PrincetonSTMF

Barna, Isabella (*1993)
2015 Duke19 8v 15d  85ts 91tr -6WE
2016 Duke6 13v 10d  91ts 80tr +11WE

Barnes, Brandy (*1973)
1991 UNC Chapel Hill15 6v 9d WF

Barnes, Carlyle Fuller "Hap" (*1924-†2012)
1948 Wesleyan (CT)R1 5v 8d MS

Barnes, Kim 
1995 UNC Chapel Hill17 11v 17d WF

Barnes, Robert "Bob" 
1951 Iowa18 11v 17d MS

Barnes-Hopkins, Marisa S. (*1977)
1997 Temple16WF
1998 Temple19 6v 17d WF

BarneƩ, Alfred Carlyle (*1927-†2003)
1949 Columbia/Barnard13 13v 13d ME

Barnett, Mary (*1999)
2018 Yale20 6v 17d  63ts 102tr -39WS

Barnett, Peter 
1985 Penn State12 7v 9d MF

Barnhardt Jr., (Clarence) Calvin (*1947-†2013)
1968 N.C. State31 11v 25d  30trME
1969 N.C. State33ME

Barnum, Charles "Chuck" 
1956 Wisconsin Madison5 24v 10d  61trME

Barnum, Thomas 
1966 Texas A&MR1 0v 5d ME

Barnum, Thomas A. 
1961 Wisconsin Madison31 3v 27d ME

Barone, Sal 
1977 St. John's21 8v 15d  79ts 100tr -21ME
1978 St. John's13 10v 13d  81ts 90tr -9ME

Barreda, Anne-Marie (*1968)
1987 Notre DameTmWF
1988 Notre Dame3 10v 6d WF
1990 Notre Dame8 9v 8d WF
1991 Notre Dame22 4v 4d WF

Barreiro, Darren Churchill (*1971)
1990 Rutgers N.B.15 4v 11d ME
1991 Rutgers N.B.6 11v 5d ME
1992 Rutgers N.B.20 6v 7d ME

Barrett, Juliana (*1994)
2015 Northwestern10 13v 10d  93ts 84tr +9WE
2016 Northwestern16 11v 12d  86ts 97tr -11WE

Barrett, Mark A. 
1979 N.C. State26 3v 6d  27ts 34tr -7MS

Barrette, Simone Elyce (*1990)
2009 Air Force23 4v 19d  61ts 104tr -43WE
2010 Air Force9 13v 10d  90ts 86tr +4WE

Barron, George Eugene "Gene" (*1941-†2011)
1962 Kansas32 6v 27d MF
1963 Kansas23 1v 21d  108trMF

Barron, Peter 
1975 UCLA25 5v 5d ME

Barroso, Audrey (*1987)
2009 Temple18 7v 16d  69ts 94tr -25WS

Barry, James 
1955 Wayne State23 8v 18d ME

Barsanty, Maria C. (*1975)
1997 Stanford20WE

Bartell, Theodore 
1978 Stanford29 3v 6d  30ts 37tr -7ME
1979 Stanford20 8v 15d  78ts 97tr -19ME

Bartlett, Gordon Bruce (*1972)
1994 Cal. St. Long Beach28 0v 6d ME
1995 Cal. St. Long Beach10 15v 13d ME

Bartlett, Harold "Hal" 
1953 Trinity College27 12v 21d MS

Bartolo, Domenic V. (*2002)
2021 Sacred Heart19 9v 14d  67ts 96tr -29MS

Barton, Terry 
1967 Chicago26 5v 22d  125trMS
1968 Chicago32 7v 26d  18trMS

Barton, William 
1984 Columbia/Barnard8MS

Barton, William "Bill" 
1950 Ohio State26 9v 23d MF

Bartone, Francis "Frank" 
1951 Pennsylvania3 23v 5d  73trMS
1952 Pennsylvania10 20v 9d MF
1953 Pennsylvania2 31v 3d MF

Bartos, George (*1952)
1973 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d MS

Bartoszewicz, Anna (*1988)
2007 Wayne State24 3v 20d  45ts 106tr -61WS
2008 Wayne State21 5v 18d  74ts 102tr -28WS

Bartron, Samuel Patrick (*1983)
2004 Air Force23 3v 20d  66ts 111tr -45MS

Bartuzik, Nicholas Peter (*1992)
2011 U.C. San Diego21 6v 17d  70ts 107tr -37MS

Barzun, Roger Martin (*1941)
1963 Harvard13 10v 11d  88trMS

Bascom, Paul 
1976 St. John's24ME

Bassa, Francesca Alexandra (*1991)
2010 Stanford8 13v 10d  82ts 76tr +6WE
2011 Stanford5 14v 9d  90ts 73tr +17WE
2013 Stanford7 16v 7d  89ts 73tr +16WE
2014 Stanford2 17v 6d  93ts 71tr +22WE

Bassin, Eugene S. (*1928)
1948 C.C.N.Y.R1 5v 7d ME
1949 C.C.N.Y.5 18v 8d ME
1950 C.C.N.Y.3 19.5v 9.5d ME

Basso, Paul Alfredo (*1922-†1945)
1942 NorthwesternME
1942 NorthwesternSFMF

Bathey, Bradley ScoƩ (*1936-†2003)
1957 Iowa22 8v 19d MF
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Batke, Peter Alexander (*1947)
1968 UNC Chapel Hill33 7v 26d  22trMS

Batson, Aleizha Luwan (*1971)
1991 Temple17 3v 9d WF
1992 Temple18 2v 10d WF
1993 Temple13 5v 11d WF

Battifarano, Leonard (*1955)
1975 NYU11 1v 4d MF

Battle, Edward 
1971 Muhlenberg30ME
1972 Muhlenberg6 13v 10d ME

Bauder, Harald Sven (*1969)
1992 Wayne State1 15v 3d ME
1993 Wayne State4 12v 6d ME
1994 Wayne State5 12v 2d ME

Baughman, Michael James (*1978)
1997 Duke14MS
2000 Duke17 7v 16d  68ts 95tr -27MS

Baum, Robert "Bob" 
1973 Johns Hopkins12 12v 11d MF
1974 Johns Hopkins23 4v 19d  67ts 109trMF

Bauman, Rick 
1965 Wisconsin Madison27 8v 24d ME
1966 Wisconsin Madison5 6v 5d ME
1967 Wisconsin Madison6 22v 7d  106trME

Baumel, Andrew (*1966)
1987 Yale17 3v 10d MS
1988 Yale18 7v 6d MS

Baumgardner, Zoe K. (*1988)
2007 NYU19 8v 15d  73ts 90tr -17WF

Bautista, Melanie (*1986)
2006 Notre Dame14 11v 12d  74ts 77tr -3WF

BauƟsta, Ray Franklin Gerardo (*1959-†2004)
1982 Cal. St. Fullerton10 13v 10d MF

Baxter, Daniel J. (*1961)
1981 Princeton26 4v 5d  28ts 32tr -4ME
1982 Princeton15 9v 14d ME

Baxter, Scott 
1976 Oklahoma City23ME
1977 Oklahoma City23 4v 19d  66ts 106tr -40ME

Bayer, Clifford S. (*1977)
1997 Pennsylvania1MF
1998 Pennsylvania3 21v 2d MF

Bayer, Gregory S. 
1992 Princeton18 3v 11d MF
1993 Princeton16 5v 11d MF
1994 Princeton20 6v 5d MF

Baz, Samuel 
1990 Yale22 6v 7d MS
1991 Yale15= 5v 9d MS

Bazarbayeva, Dina A. (*1991)
2011 Northwestern6 14v 9d  92ts 88tr +4WE
2013 Northwestern12 12v 11d  89ts 88tr +1WE
2014 Northwestern15 10v 13d  79ts 85tr -6WE

Beacham, Rachel Lynn (*1973)
1995 Air Force26 2v 4d WE

Beasley, Virgil Kinnard (*1916-†1942)
1941 KentuckyMF

Beauvois, Arnaud F. (*1972)
1992 NYU21 4v 5d MF
1995 NYU7 18v 10d MF

Beavers, Robert 
1974 Cal. St. Long Beach31 4vMS
1975 Cal. St. Long Beach23 1v 6d MF

Becht, Carol 
1983 Duke23WF

Beck, Rachel (*1991)
2011 Notre Dame17 9v 14d  66ts 86tr -20WF

Becker, Kevin 
1978 Navy17 9v 13d  74ts 92tr -18MF
1979 Navy8 13v 10d MF

Becker, Michael 
1967 Cal Tech30 7v 22d ME

Becker, Thorsten (*1971)
1996 Wayne State1 20v 2d MF

Beckert, Christina Anne "Christy" (*1976)
1996 NYU20 9v 14d WE
1997 NYU21WE
1998 NYU16 10v 13d WE
1999 NYU17WE

Beckman Jr., George Edmund (*1920-†1995)
1941 Washington U. (MO)ME

Beckner, Donald 
1962 VMI28 4v 25d  135trMS

Bedford, Timothy 
1979 Cal. St. Northridge13 11v 12d  80ts 87tr -7MF

Bednarski, Andrzej (*1978)
1998 Notre Dame11 12v 11d MS
2000 Notre Dame5 17v 6d  98ts 69tr +29MS
2001 Notre Dame10 15v 8d  95ts 84tr +11MS

Bedor, William J. (*1988)
2010 Brandeis24 6v 17d  68ts 100tr -32ME

Beecher, Jaime (*1979)
1998 Temple15 8v 15d WF
1999 Temple20WF
2000 Temple18 8v 15d  63ts 92tr -29WF
2001 Temple12 11v 11d  81ts 82tr -1WF

Begert, Matthew "Matt" (*1950)
1970 Kansas38 1v 8d MF
1971 Kansas34MF

Begun, Phillip 
1982 Ohio State38 1v 8d  18ts 42tr -24MF
1983 Ohio State26 3v 5d  25ts 33tr -9MF

Behler, Alan G. (*1978)
1997 Wayne State22ME

Bei, Karen (*2003)
2023 Tufts24 2v 20d  57ts 104tr -47WE

Beider, David S. 
1979 Illinois22 6v 17d  60ts 99tr -39MF

Beihold, Emily (*1999)
2018 U.C. San Diego20 8v 15d  80ts 97tr -17WE
2019 U.C. San Diego12 12v 11d  92ts 92tr +0WE
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Beittel, Chloe F. (*2001)
2023 Duke22 5v 17d  68ts 98tr -30WE

Bekker, Samuel (*1999)
2020 NYUHMME

Belcher, Mark 
1980 Cornell20 7v 16d  75ts 100tr -25MF

Belknap, Ellen 
1983 CornellTmWF

Bell, Craig Peter (*1943-†2017)
1963 Illinois10 11v 10d  74trMS
1964 Illinois1 31v 4d MS
1965 Illinois2 27v 5d MS

Bell, David 
1976 Johns Hopkins41MF
1977 Johns HopkinsR1MF

Bell, James F. 
1955 Illinois12 11v 11d MS

Bell, Jerome Victor "Jerry" (*1928-†2008)
1948 Ohio StateR1 2v 10d MF
1949 Ohio State9 18v 9d MF

Bell, Steve 
1972 Lawrence UniversityR1 2v 7d MF

Bellamah, Joseph V. (*1944)
1965 N.C. State37 2vMF
1966 N.C. StateR2 0v 8d MF

Bellantoni, Ralph J. (*1959)
1980 William Paterson19 8v 15d  71ts 96tr -25MS
1981 William Paterson7 14v 9d MS
1982 William Paterson21 7v 16d MS
1983 William Paterson9 14v 9d  97ts 77tr +20MS

Benavides, Brandon (*2000)
2021 Incarnate Word11 11v 12d  87ts 91tr -4ME

BenAvram, Lev (*2003)
2023 Brandeis16 10v 11d  72ts 79tr -7MS
2025 Brandeis8 14v 8d  84ts 68tr +16MS
2026 Brandeis5 16v 7d  99ts 69tr +30MS

Bende, Bence (*1999)
2020 Ohio StateFTME
2022 Ohio State10 13v 10d  72ts 62tr +10ME

Bendure, Donald Edward (*1945)
1965 Wayne State31 6vMS

Benedek, Miklos U. (*1954)
1976 NYU4MS
1977 NYU3 17v 5d  97ts 61trMS

Benedek, Olivia (*1989)
2010 Penn State15 10v 13d  83ts 96tr -13WS

Benes, Mina 
1994 Brandeis22 4v 6d WF

Benge, Donald Eugene (*1933-†2007)
1963 Cal. St. Northridge9 13v 9d  79trMF

Benheim, Alan Eric (*1960)
1982 Johns Hopkins30 2v 7d  19ts 36tr -17MS

Benisch, Barry Mitchell (*1943)
1962 Brooklyn College15 15v 14d MS

Benjamin, Melvin (*1940)
1961 Polytech Inst. Of NY6 21v 9d ME

Benko, Gregory Laurie (*1952)
1973 Wayne State3 18v 5d MF
1974 Wayne State1 23v 0d MF
1975 Wayne State1 4v 1d MF
1976 Wayne State1MF

Benneth, David E. (*1950)
1975 Portland State35 1v 7d MS

Bennett, Mark 
1973 Pratt InstituteR1ME

Bennett, Philippe (*1954)
1973 Harvard22 6v 17d MF
1974 Harvard5 16v 7d  98ts 72trMF
1975 Harvard12 1v 4d MF
1976 Harvard8MF

Bennett, William M. 
1959 Harvard20 9v 17d  106trME

Benose, Jack 
1952 C.C.N.Y.23 10v 20d ME

Benson, James W. (*1979)
2002 Pennsylvania21 7v 16d  77ts 98tr -21ME

Benson, Raymond 
1981 Notre Dame12 12v 11d MF

Benson, William Thomas (*1940)
1964 Navy4 25v 9d  109trME

Bent, Lance 
1973 Maryland BaltimoreR1MS

Bentley III, Frederick Reginald "Reggie" (*1990)
2011 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  87ts 58tr +29MF
2012 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  99ts 73tr +26MF

Bentolila, Esther (*1999)
2019 Cornell6 16v 7d  99ts 78tr +21WS
2022 Cornell22 5v 20d  70ts 103tr -33WS

Benton, Chandler 
1954 Michigan State24 5v 21d MF

Benton, William "Bill" 
1965 UNC Chapel Hill25 10v 22d MF

Ben-Yaacov, Tal (*1982)
2002 Brandeis23 3v 20d  66ts 109tr -43MS

Benzimra, Nathaniel (*1991)
2012 Yale12 12v 11d  87ts 79tr +8MS

Beratis, Harris D. "Harry" (*1934)
1956 Indiana35 5v 30d MS
1957 Indiana28 6v 23d ME

Berchielli, Gian Luigi Giuseppe ViƩorino (*1929-†2007)
1952 Wesleyan (CT)21 13v 17d ME

Berczy, Dorottya (*1999)
2020 NJITSTWS
2021 NJIT9 12v 9d  84ts 71tr +13WS

Bereit, Richard Martin (*1948)
1970 Air Force18 9v 14d  99trME

Beren, Richard "Rich" 
1971 Oberlin22 5v 18d MF

Berg, Robert G. "Bob" 
1971 Air Force12 11v 12d ME
1972 Air Force8 13v 10d ME
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Berger, David R. (*1951)
1972 Penn Statew/dMF
1973 Penn State21 6v 17d MF
1974 Penn State15 10v 13d  76ts 91trMF

Berger, Mark 
1965 Columbia/Barnard5 26v 6d MS

Berger, Robert "Bob" 
1971 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 7d MF

Bergman, Harrison "Harry" (*1994)
2014 Columbia/Barnard21 7v 16d  65ts 98tr -33MF
2015 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  98ts 70tr +28MF
2016 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  87ts 79tr +8MF

Beringhelli, Joseph A. (*1960)
1979 William Paterson23 5v 19d  57ts 104tr -47MS

Berkowsky, Jonathan (*1988)
2008 Pennsylvania11 12v 11d  88ts 84tr +4MS
2009 Pennsylvania6 17v 6d  94ts 65tr +29MS

Berkowsky, Ronald (*1986)
2005 Pennsylvania3 18v 5d  101ts 64tr +37MF
2006 Pennsylvania4 19v 4d  104ts 45tr +59MF
2007 Pennsylvania2 21v 2d  111ts 49tr +62MF
2008 Pennsylvania2 22v 1d  111ts 42tr +69MF

Berman, Abraham J. (*1976)
1998 NYU18 8v 15d ME
1999 NYU20 7v 16d ME

Berman, Luca (*2005)
2024 Boston College16 10v 13d  75ts 92tr -17MS
2026 Boston College18 8v 15d  83ts 94tr -11MS

Berman, Noah (*1993)
2014 Brandeis23 5v 18d  63ts 101tr -38MF

Berman, Stella (*2002)
2024 Cornell19 8v 15d  73ts 95tr -22WS

Bernard, Steve 
1967 C.C.N.Y.5 24v 7d MF

Bernhardt III, Robert Linn (*1939-†2012)
1961 UNC Chapel Hill30 1v 28d MF

Bernheimer, Charles Clarence (*1942-†1998)
1961 Haverford22 11v 18d  131trMF

Bernstein, Barry 
1962 Pace30 8v 25d MF

Bernstein, Chester H. (*1923-†2005)
1947 Brooklyn College6 0v 5d MF

Bernstein, Irwin Frederick (*1933-†2003)
1953 Columbia/Barnard3 25v 9d ME
1954 Columbia/Barnard4 21v 9d ME

Bernstein, Justin (*1984)
2004 Vassar College18 8v 15d  70ts 94tr -24MS
2006 Vassar College19 7v 16d  69ts 100tr -31MS

Bernstein, Leland David (*1994)
2013 Pennsylvania23 5v 18d  58ts 108tr -50MF

Bernstein, Lionel Maximilian (*1923-†2019)
1942 IllinoisSFME

Berry, Donald 
1967 U.C. Riverside13 15v 14d  115trME
1968 U.C. Riverside19 18v 18d  54trME
1969 U.C. Riverside23ME

Berry, Richard Norman "Dick" (*1931)
1952 Michigan State2 22v 8d ME
1953 Michigan State10 23v 11d MF

Berschback, Richard David (*1953)
1975 Detroit Mercy34 1v 7d MS

Berschback, Thomas (*1944)
1967 Detroit Mercy25 10v 21d MF

Berson, John E. 
1980 Princeton9 15v 8d  96ts 88tr +8MS
1981 Princeton13 12v 11d MS

Berthier, Amita (*2000)
2019 Notre Dame3 17v 5d  100ts 65tr +35WF
2021 Notre Dame3 19v 1d  98ts 35tr +63WF
2022 Notre Dame2 17v 6d  99ts 64tr +35WF
2023 Notre Dame3 20v 3d  106ts 53tr +53WF

Bertrand, Charles 
1994 Harvard28 0v 6d MS

Beshin (-Seyyid), Jubba (*1971)
1990 Notre Dame1 13v 6d ME
1991 Notre Dame2 13v 6d ME

Beski, John (*1984)
2007 Yale23 5v 18d  73ts 106tr -33ME

Bessman, Samuel Paul (*1921-†2011)
1942 Washington U. (MO)SFMF
1942 Washington U. (MO)MS

Best, Arthur 
1964 M.I.T.25 12v 23d MS

Betton, George 
1976 C.C.N.Y.14MF

Betts, Richard "Dick" 
1969 UNC Chapel Hill22MS

Betz, Michael 
1980 Pratt Institute36 2v 7d  20ts 41tr -21MS

Beveridge, Peer Jon (*1961)
1982 N.C. State37 1v 8d  11ts 42tr -31MS
1983 N.C. State35 0v 8d  16ts 40tr -24MS
1984 N.C. State25MS

Beyer, Richard "Dick" 
1965 Syracuse40 0vMS

Bezrodnov, Alexander (*2007)
2026 Columbia/Barnard19 8v 15d  84ts 98tr -14ME

Bhinder, Amrit (*1991)
2011 Pennsylvania7 13v 10d  90ts 86tr +4WE
2012 Pennsylvania12 12v 11d  86ts 82tr +4WE
2013 Pennsylvania19 8v 15d  79ts 104tr -25WE

Bhinder, Jasjit Kaur (*1987)
2007 Princeton21 7v 16d  70ts 94tr -24WE
2008 Princeton11 12v 11d  88ts 82tr +6WE
2009 Princeton11 13v 10d  84ts 81tr +3WE

Bhutta, Omar (*1979)
2001 Penn State19 7v 16d  63ts 97tr -34MF

Biagini, Gerard Joseph (*1929)
1951 San Francisco State2 24v 3d MF

Bianchi, Ettore Carlo (*1959)
1982 Wayne State3 20v 3d ME
1983 Wayne State2 19v 4d ME
1984 Wayne State1 25v 4d ME
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1985 Wayne State1 17v 2d ME

Biasco, Anna (*2001)
2020 NorthwesternSTWF
2021 Northwestern7 13v 7d  77ts 61tr +16WF
2023 Northwestern20 7v 16d  71ts 105tr -34WF

Bibiman, Joseph 
1962 Penn State33 4v 29d MF

Bicego, Lodovica (*1998)
2018 Penn State5 16v 7d  101ts 56tr +45WF
2019 Penn State7 14v 8d  91ts 69tr +22WF
2020 Penn StateFTWF
2021 Penn State2 15v 5d  87ts 50tr +37WF

Bicego, Sebastiano (*1998)
2018 Penn State15 10v 12d  76ts 79tr -3MF
2019 Penn State5 16v 7d  98ts 80tr +18MF
2020 Penn StateHMMF
2021 Penn State5 15v 7d  92ts 63tr +29MF
2022 Penn State10 12v 11d  81ts 82tr -1MF

Bichette, Renee (*1995)
2015 Boston College21 8v 15d  75ts 97tr -22WE
2016 Boston College7 13v 10d  90ts 79tr +11WE
2017 Boston College16 10v 13d  83ts 95tr -12WE

Bielen, Andrew Herbert (*1988)
2007 Pennsylvania10 14v 9d  95ts 76tr +19MS
2009 Pennsylvania14 9v 14d  78ts 97tr -19MS

Bielicki, Brian 
1988 Cal. St. Long Beach12 7v 9d MS
1989 Cal. St. Long Beach10 7v 9d MS

Bierer, Michael 
1979 Harvard19 8v 15d  77ts 96tr -19MS
1980 Harvard25 4v 5d  30ts 34tr -4MS

Biggs, Ted 
1987 William & Mary22 3v 10d MF

Bililies, Sophia (*2004)
2025 Brown18 8v 14d  66ts 89tr -23WS

Bill, Timothy James (*1968)
1990 Princeton24 4v 9d ME

Billings, Jay 
1961 Lehigh27 9v 21d ME

Bilodeaux (-Banos), Caitlin Kelly (*1965)
1984 Columbia/Barnard6WF
1985 Columbia/Barnard1 14v 1d WF
1986 Columbia/Barnard2 16v 2d WF
1987 Columbia/Barnard1 15v 0d WF

Bindas, Blodwen S. A. (*2001)
2021 Northwestern15 9v 12d  73ts 88tr -15WE

Binder, David 
1973 MuhlenbergR1MS

Binder, Sylvie Alexandra (*1999)
2018 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d  100ts 62tr +38WF
2019 Columbia/Barnard1 19v 3d  101ts 49tr +52WF
2022 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d  99ts 64tr +35WF

Binder, Zachary B. "Zach" (*2003)
2024 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  96ts 71tr +25MF

Biribauer, James R. (*1972)
1993 Navy11 7v 10d ME

Birney, Mayling Edina (*1972-†2017)
1991 Harvard21 2v 7d WF
1992 Harvard20 3v 10d WF
1993 Harvard24 3v 7d WF
1994 Harvard14 4v 8d WF

Birrell, George Andrew (*1921-†1998)
1941 YaleSFME

Bischoff, William "Bill" 
1981 Wisconsin Madison33 2v 7d  27ts 42tr -15MF

Bishé, Bryan R. (*1982)
2002 Johns Hopkins24 5v 18d  57ts 109tr -52MF

Bishko Jr., Michael Joseph (*1941)
1962 Notre Dame22 14v 19d MF

Bishko, John Andrew (*1945)
1966 Notre Dame6 5v 4d  34trMF

Bishop, William D. "Bill" 
1953 Case Inst. of Tech.21 14v 20d MF

Bisi, John Emerson (*1965)
1987 N.C. State17 7v 6d MF

Bitar, Muna I. (*1970)
1989 Temple7WF
1990 Temple15 6v 9d WF
1991 Temple8 9v 7d WF
1992 Temple5 10v 7d WF

BitonƟ, Frank Paul (*1926-†1995)
1953 Wayne State21 15v 18d MS

Black, Erin M. (*1981)
2002 Duke19 6v 17d  56ts 94tr -38WF

Blackburn, Robert 
1960 Stevens15 11v 13d  95trMS

Blackburn, William "Bill" 
1959 Stevens17 9v 15d  101trMS

Blackburne, George 
1974 Army30 6vME

Blackmon, Paul David (*1924-†2005)
1950 SUNY - Buffalo17 14v 15d ME

Blais-Belanger, Marc-Antoine (*1995)
2015 Ohio State6 13v 10d  79ts 70tr +9ME
2016 Ohio State2 18v 5d  83ts 64tr +19ME
2017 Ohio State9 13v 10d  82ts 77tr +5ME
2018 Ohio State1 16v 7d  90ts 63tr +27ME

Blake, David (*1968)
1987 Navy18 6v 7d ME

Blake, Kenneth S. 
1971 Detroit Mercy6 15v 8d MS
1972 Detroit Mercy2 19v 4d MS
1973 Detroit Mercy6 15v 8d MS

Blake, William 
1961 Lafayette27 4v 23d  128trMS

Bland, Craig Easton (*1955)
1976 Ohio State17MF
1977 Ohio State24 5v 17d  66ts 98trMF

Blase, Elizabeth Clare (*1982)
2001 Harvard23 4v 19d  54ts 108tr -54WF

Blauvelt, Roger Michael (*1963)
1982 Johns Hopkins26 4v 5d  27ts 33tr -6ME
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Blaylock, Jack 
1971 RiceR1ME

Blazich, John James (*1923-†2009)
1947 Illinois5 1v 4d MF

Blevins, Nikolas Hans (*1962)
1981 Stanford11 11v 12d  +1ME
1982 Stanford16 9v 14d ME

Blitzer, Max (*1992)
2012 St. John's14 10v 13d  85ts 88tr -3MF
2014 St. John's12 12v 11d  82ts 80tr +2MF

Block, Claus Dieter (*1966)
1988 Wayne State16 9v 7d ME
1989 Wayne State2 14v 5d ME
1990 Wayne State12 8v 8d ME

Block, Robert Harry "Bob" (*1944)
1964 UCLA23 15v 19d  135trME
1965 UCLA11 21v 11d MF

Block, Steve 
1976 Lafayette38MF

Block, William 
1957 Yale9 18v 9d  95trMS

Bloom, Tamir (*1971)
1990 Pennsylvania17 7v 6d ME
1992 Pennsylvania3 12v 4d ME
1993 Pennsylvania3 16v 3d ME

Bloomberg, MarƟn (*1927-†1999)
1948 Brooklyn CollegeR1 6v 7d ME

Bloomer, Martin S. (*1959)
1980 Yale38 1v 9d  15ts 44tr -29MF
1981 Yale29 3v 6d  20ts 26tr -6MF
1982 Yale19 7v 16d MF

Blount, Ellen M. (*1981)
2000 Columbia/Barnard20 7v 16d  63ts 98tr -35WF
2001 Columbia/Barnard14 9v 14d  71ts 89tr -18WF
2002 Columbia/Barnard14 10v 13d  73ts 77tr -4WF
2003 Columbia/Barnard19 5v 18d  50ts 106tr -56WF

Blow, Iman A. "Mani" (*1997)
2017 Columbia/Barnard6 19v 4d  110ts 64tr +46WF
2018 Columbia/Barnard1 20v 3d  107ts 54tr +53WF
2019 Columbia/Barnard3 18v 4d  100ts 61tr +39WF

Blum, Leah I. (*2005)
2025 Pennsylvania21 7v 15d  68ts 94tr -26WS
2026 Pennsylvania18 9v 14d  79ts 96tr -17WS

Blum, Robert Max "Bob" (*1928-†2022)
1948 Trinity College7 1v 7d MS
1949 Trinity College11 15v 12d MS
1950 Trinity College4 25v 5d MS

Blumentals, Renars (*1997)
2018 Incarnate Word24 2v 10d  33ts 55tr -22MF

Blumstein, David 
1964 Brooklyn College7 24v 9d  94trMF
1965 Brooklyn College10 21v 11d MF

Board, William "Bill" 
1966 Georgia Tech.12 2v 9d ME

Bobrow, Davis Bernard (*1936)
1954 Chicago26 4v 23d MS

Boccini Jr., Manuel Fiorito (*1934)
1956 Fordham23 15v 20d  134trMS

Boczko, Walter 
1952 Boston University27 9v 21d ME

Boddie, Terry 
1987 NYU25 2v 6d MF
1988 NYU18 4v 9d MF

Bode, Robert Harry (*1920-†1996)
1941 YaleMS

Boden, Laura (*1999)
2021 Boston College22 3v 12d  40ts 58tr -18WE

Bodner Jr., Joseph Andrew (*1931-†2015)
1953 Yale11 23v 11d MF

Bodner, Gerald Sherman "Jerry" (*1936-†2020)
1957 Wisconsin Madison10 15v 12d  92trMF
1958 Wisconsin Madison5 13v 4d  78ts 49tr +29MF

Bodnick, Jason Eric (*1965)
1984 Rutgers N.B.27MS
1985 Rutgers N.B.28 0v 8d MS

Boelman, Joel M. (*1957)
1977 Air ForceR1 2v 8d  33ts 47tr -14ME

Bogert, (James) Brett (*1999)
2018 NJIT17 9v 14d  82ts 88tr -6ME

Boghicev, Franz (*1985)
2005 Penn State4 21v 2d  112ts 61tr +51MS
2006 Penn State6 18v 5d  103ts 61tr +42MS
2007 Penn State8 15v 8d  97ts 69tr +28MS
2008 Penn State5 16v 7d  101ts 73tr +28MS

Boghikian, Razmig (*1968)
1989 Detroit Mercy29 1v 7d MF
1990 Detroit Mercy26 2v 6d MF
1991 Detroit Mercy18 3v 9d MF

Bohl, Kenneth (*1956)
1978 Penn State24 2v 20d  51ts 106tr -55MF

Boland, Chester Howard "Howie" (*1919-†1991)
1941 Illinois1 4v 1d ME

Bolesta, Peter 
1969 Illinois C. C.32MS

Boley, (John) Nicholas "Nick" (*1935-†1998)
1954 Princeton15 13v 13d MF

Bolge, Robert Desmond "Bob" (*1944-†2006)
1964 Rutgers N.B.23 13v 22d MS
1965 Rutgers N.B.26 10v 22d MF

Bonacorda, James Joseph (*1952)
1973 NYU4 17v 6d MF
1974 NYU2 21v 2d MF

Bond-Williams, Louise (*1982)
2002 Ohio State2 21v 2d  112ts 45tr +67WS
2003 Ohio State4 22v 1d  113ts 35tr +78WS
2004 Ohio State3 20v 3d  107ts 42tr +65WS

Bonetzky, Mark D. (*1974)
1993 Brandeis16 7v 9d ME
1995 Brandeis12 15v 13d ME
1996 Brandeis11 13v 10d ME

Bonk, Andrew G. (*1958)
1979 Notre Dame1 21v 2d MF
1980 Notre Dame2 20v 3d  109ts 53tr +56MF
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Bonnet, George 
1972 Seton Hall26 4v 3d ME

Bontempo III, Franklin Anthony (*1984)
2004 Notre Dame20 7v 16d  70ts 97tr -27MF

Bontos, George Emmanal (*1924-†2008)
1950 Chicago23 12v 17d ME

Booker, LaSelle Beaugard (*1954)
1977 NavyR1MF

Bookwalter, Timothy Adam (*1974)
1996 Ohio State16 7v 15d MF
1997 Ohio State12MS

Boorstein, Aaron Edward (*1942)
1964 Rutgers N.B.21 15v 18d  119trMF

Booth Jr., Albert Weber (*1920-†2001)
1942 Michigan State 2vMS

Borbely (-Laskowski), Rita Z. (*1972)
1992 Ohio State16 5v 9d WF
1993 Ohio State23 3v 6d WF
1994 Ohio State15 6v 7d WF
1995 Ohio State27 1v 4d WF

Borchardt, Steven 
1965 Wisconsin Madison27 7v 25d MF

Borin, James Frederic (*1971)
1991 Yale3 9v 9d MF
1992 Yale3 14v 5d MF
1993 Yale5 13v 5d MF

Borkowsky, William "Bill" 
1968 C.C.N.Y.4 32v 7d  67trMF

Borowiak, Arwen (*2002)
2021 Penn State6 15v 7d  88ts 76tr +12MF
2022 Penn State7 14v 9d  95ts 75tr +20MF
2023 Penn State8 12v 11d  89ts 84tr +5MF
2024 Penn State13 10v 13d  86ts 85tr +1MF
2025 Penn State10 13v 10d  92ts 85tr +7MF

Borrmann, Sarah V. (*1988)
2008 Notre Dame1 18v 5d  109ts 66tr +43WS
2009 Notre Dame13 12v 11d  82ts 80tr +2WS
2010 Notre Dame5 17v 6d  99ts 75tr +24WS

Borror, Arthur Charles (*1935)
1955 Ohio State12 13v 12d MF
1956 Ohio State10 22v 13d  104trMF

Bos, Valentina (*1999)
2022 Columbia/Barnard14 10v 13d  88ts 87tr +1WE

Bosch, Jennifer Ann (*1977)
1999 Rutgers N.B.18WE

Bosetti, Maddalena (*1997)
2018 Ohio State23 5v 18d  61ts 96tr -35WS

Bosler, Robert Charles (*1922-†1994)
1947 Notre DameR1 1v 4d MS

Botello, Natalia (*2002)
2025 Ohio State3 17v 5d  100ts 55tr +45WS
2026 Ohio State1 21v 2d  108ts 52tr +56WS

Botengan (-Reux), Ruth D. (*1959)
1982 Cal. St. Northridge2WF
1983 Cal. St. Northridge2WF

Böttcher, Olga 
1989 Wayne State9WF

Botwinick, Nathaniel (*1988)
2008 Yale20 8v 15d  70ts 99tr -29MF
2010 Yale6 16v 7d  93ts 66tr +27MF
2011 Yale6 15v 8d  97ts 69tr +28MF

Boucher, William 
1966 Wayne State2 9v 2d MS

Boudalis, Diane M. (*1980)
2000 Stanford21 7v 16d  59ts 102tr -43WS
2001 Stanford24 1v 22d  45ts 113tr -68WS

Bouloubasis, Matthew (*1982)
2002 Johns Hopkins22 5v 18d  72ts 101tr -29ME
2003 Johns Hopkins14 10v 13d  81ts 86tr -5ME
2004 Johns Hopkins20 7v 16d  77ts 99tr -22ME

Boustany, Marc Kamel (*1968)
1990 Pennsylvania17 4v 11d MF

Boutsikaris (-Spina), Liza A. (*1980)
2000 Notre Dame12 12v 11d  82ts 76tr +6WF
2001 Notre Dame16 8v 15d  67ts 89tr -22WF

Boutsikaris, Thomas Harry (*1954)
1973 Seton Hall9 13v 10d MF
1974 Seton Hall6 16v 7d  89ts 70trMF
1975 Seton Hall4 2v 3d  18ts 15trMF
1976 Seton Hall21MF

Bowen, Sara Elizebeth (*1978)
2001 Ohio State10 13v 10d  91ts 75tr +16WS

Bower, Brian (*1977)
1999 M.I.T.19 7v 16d MS

Bower, Vincent Edward (*1922-†2001)
1942 Washington U. (MO)3 10v 4d ME

Bowers, Jeff 
1976 HaverfordMS

Bowman, John 
1950 Northwestern27 7v 25d MF

Bowman, Richard Carl "Dick" (*1926-†2019)
1948 Army2 4v 3d ME
1949 Army1 24v 2d ME

Boxmeyer Jr., (William) David (*1962)
1983 William Paterson24 4v 19d ME

Boyadzhiev, Kristian (*1991)
2012 Ohio State3 16v 7d  96ts 74tr +22ME
2014 Ohio State5 14v 9d  89ts 77tr +12ME

Boyce, Kevin 
1992 Cal Tech25 2v 5d MS
1993 Cal Tech14 5v 10d MS
1994 Cal Tech8 7v 8d MS
1995 Cal Tech28 1v 4d MS

Boyd, Mykra I. (*1998)
2017 Incarnate Word24 4v 19d  53ts 100tr -47WF

Boykins, Michael 
1976 Detroit Mercy14MS
1977 Detroit Mercy16 8v 14d  82ts 90trMS
1978 Detroit Mercy7 14v 9d  91ts 77tr +14MS
1979 Detroit Mercy10 13v 10d  91ts 92tr -1MS

Boyle, Brian 
1979 Detroit Mercy15 10v 13d  82ts 93tr -11ME

Bozentka, Meredith (*1995)
2016 UNC Chapel Hill11 12v 11d  86ts 86tr +0WS

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 12 of 139



2017 UNC Chapel Hill18 9v 14d  79ts 98tr -19WS

Brackelmanns, Walter Edmund (*1932-†2019)
1952 Rutgers N.B.15 16v 14d ME
1953 Rutgers N.B.7 23v 11d ME
1954 Rutgers N.B.9 18v 12d ME

Bracker, John Wescott (*1961)
1982 Haverford21 6v 17d MF
1983 Haverford16 9v 14d  85ts 91tr -6MF
1984 Haverford17MF

Bradford, Jack Mitchell (*1998)
2019 Ohio State17 10v 13d  73ts 83tr -10ME

Bradley, Walter 
1968 Duke40 6v 33d MF

Bradshaw, Cecil Wayne (*1933)
1954 Texas Tech.20 9v 18d MS

Bradshaw, Gregory 
1959 Pennsylvania5 20v 6d  112ts 73tr +39ME

Brady, Jack 
1965 Ohio State18 16v 16d ME
1967 Ohio State11 15v 14d  96trME

Brady, Robert "Bob" 
1972 Stevens13 12v 11d ME

Brady, Timothy 
1981 Detroit Mercy31 3v 6d  21ts 41tr -20MF
1982 Detroit Mercy25 4v 5d  30ts 35tr -5MF

Braff, Nelson Marc (*1959)
1979 Brooklyn College29 3v 6d  24ts 38tr -14MS

Bragg, Nathan Elliott (*1982)
2003 Duke20 6v 17d  87ts 103tr -16ME
2004 Duke18 10v 13d  75ts 90tr -15ME
2005 Duke11 13v 10d  84ts 81tr +3ME

Braine, Robert Edward "Bob" (*1942)
1965 Stevens13 19v 13d ME

Brand, Lawrence Walker 
1971 Air Force36MS

Brandfield-Harvey (-Prudence), Cornelia "Neely" (*1990)
2009 Columbia/Barnard6 16v 7d  96ts 73tr +23WE
2010 Columbia/Barnard20 6v 17d  80ts 106tr -26WE

Brandt Jr., Edward T. 
1953 M.I.T.25 14v 20d ME

Brandt, Norman (*1921-†2005)
1941 Rutgers N.B.ME
1942 Rutgers N.B.ME

Branman, Matthew (*1997)
2017 Harvard17 10v 13d  79ts 83tr -4MF

Brannon, Thomas 
1981 Stanford22 5v 18d MF

Branscombe, Norris E. (*1919-†2010)
1948 StevensR1 3v 10d MS

Bras, Alejandro L. (*1984)
2004 Princeton21 6v 17d  75ts 99tr -24MF
2005 Princeton18 9v 14d  78ts 92tr -14MF
2007 Princeton22 6v 17d  65ts 100tr -35MF

Braslow, Norman Harris (*1948)
1969 Pennsylvania1 8v 3d MS

Bratton, Benjamin Edward (*1985)
2004 St. John's2 18v 5d  105ts 72tr +33ME

2005 St. John's10 13v 10d  95ts 88tr +7ME
2006 St. John's9 14v 9d  89ts 84tr +5ME
2007 St. John's2 19v 4d  106ts 65tr +41ME

Bratton, Jillian (*1990)
2012 Temple16 10v 13d  77ts 92tr -15WE

Braun, Christopher 
1982 M.I.T.30 3v 6d  32ts 41tr -9ME

Braun, Michael 
1969 Columbia/Barnard22ME

Braun, Rico (*1997)
2023 Incarnate Word12 12v 11d  86ts 82tr +4ME
2024 Incarnate Word9 14v 9d  91ts 82tr +9ME

Bravin, Eric Oliver "Nick" (*1971)
1989 Stanford10 9v 7d MF
1990 Stanford1 18v 0d MF
1992 Stanford1 15v 2d MF
1993 Stanford1 15v 4d MF

Bravo, Kenji Ueda (*2001)
2020 HarvardFTMF
2022 Harvard11 12v 11d  77ts 85tr -8MF
2023 Harvard15 10v 13d  76ts 88tr -12MF

Bravo, Nobuo Ueda "Joseph" (*1994)
2014 Penn State3 19v 4d  105ts 51tr +54MF
2015 Penn State2 17v 6d  100ts 67tr +33MF
2016 Penn State2 15v 8d  102ts 75tr +27MF

Breden, Roland Guenther (*1981)
2001 Cal. St. Fullerton13 12v 11d  90ts 83tr +7MF
2002 Cal. St. Fullerton12 11v 12d  85ts 84tr +1MF
2003 Cal. St. Fullerton12 11v 12d  75ts 86tr -11MF
2004 Cal. St. Fullerton16 10v 13d  77ts 90tr -13MF

Breden, Senta Elise (*1983)
2003 Cal. St. Fullerton17 7v 16d  57ts 94tr -37WF
2004 Cal. St. Fullerton20 7v 16d  63ts 97tr -34WF
2005 Cal. St. Fullerton18 8v 15d  67ts 98tr -31WF
2006 Cal. St. Fullerton17 9v 14d  78ts 89tr -11WF

Breden, Ute Keren (*1979)
1999 Stanford11WF
2000 Stanford8 14v 9d  95ts 66tr +29WF
2001 Stanford4 17v 6d  99ts 60tr +39WF

Breen, Gerald Marshall "Jerry" (*1934)
1955 Michigan State22 7v 18d MF
1956 Michigan State14 21v 14d  113trMF

Breen, Jeffrey A. (*1981)
2002 Pennsylvania6 15v 8d  98ts 69tr +29MF

Breker, Anika (*2002)
2024 Brown23 6v 17d  50ts 97tr -47WF

Brelinsky, Daniel 
1966 PaceR2 3v 7d MS

Bremer, Thomas 
1976 SUNY - Buffalo25ME

Brendler, Kaela (*1985)
2004 Ohio State7 14v 9d  97ts 86tr +11WE
2005 Ohio State5 15v 8d  97ts 80tr +17WE
2006 Ohio State3 16v 7d  100ts 74tr +26WE
2008 Ohio State18 7v 16d  75ts 87tr -12WE

Brennan Jr., Edward MaƩhew (*1931-†2000)
1950 Trinity College16 14.5v 14.5d ME
1951 Trinity College12 13v 14d ME
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Bresil, Randy R. (*1980)
2004 Hunter24 1v 22d  53ts 114tr -61MS

Bretschneider, Christopher L. (*1951)
1973 DrewR1MS

Brett-Major, David (*1970)
1991 Navy21 5v 4d ME

Bright Jr., David E. (*1979)
1999 Duke21MF
2000 Duke23 3v 20d  66ts 110tr -44MF

Bright, Richard 
1951 Illinois Tech.10 17v 11d MS

Briley, Brett Clifton Schurmann (*1971)
1992 Ohio State21 4v 5d ME
1994 Ohio State9 8v 6d ME

Bristol Jr., David Arthur (*1934-†2020)
1956 Lehigh19 17v 17d  72trME

Broad, Matthew 
1994 U.C. Santa Cruz25 1v 5d MF

Brodsky, Anya Gabrielle (*1981)
2001 Columbia/Barnard21 7v 16d  72ts 106tr -34WE

Brody, David 
1992 Stanford26 1v 8d ME

Brofman, Bruce (*1942)
1962 Brooklyn College5 21v 8d  99trME

Broidy, Michael A. (*1953)
1975 Ohio State19 2v 5d MF

Broidy, Stefan Jack "Steve" (*1947)
1969 Ohio State27MS

Brooke, Alec (*2005)
2024 Princeton14 10v 13d  81ts 83tr -2ME
2025 Princeton7 13v 9d  83ts 79tr +4ME
2026 Princeton11 12v 11d  91ts 89tr +2ME

Brooks, (John) Graham (*1976)
1995 Princeton15 11v 17d MS
1996 Princeton12 11v 12d MS
1997 Princeton13MS
1998 Princeton9 12v 11d MS

Brooks, Jack 
1956 Polytech Inst. Of NY35 3v 31d ME

Brooks, Robert 
1962 Michigan State13 17v 12d  104trME

Brooks, Ronald (*1984)
2003 Rutgers N.B.17 7v 16d  74ts 95tr -21MF

Brooks, Tean R. (*2001)
2021 U.C. San Diego18 7v 14d  63ts 85tr -22WE

Brosnan, Heather (*1982)
2001 Penn State6 17v 6d  95ts 63tr +32WS
2002 Penn State6 16v 7d  93ts 68tr +25WS
2003 Penn State3 20v 3d  106ts 58tr +48WS
2004 Penn State8 14v 8d  88ts 78tr +10WS

Broszus, Blake Johannes Gerhard (*2000)
2022 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  83ts 90tr -7MF
2023 Pennsylvania18 8v 15d  78ts 94tr -16MF
2024 Pennsylvania2 16v 7d  105ts 71tr +34MF

Brown Jr., (Hayter) Eugene (*1936-†1984)
1956 Texas Tech.28 12v 22d ME
1957 Texas Tech.26 9v 20d ME

Brown, Adam G. 
1995 Pennsylvania18 10v 18d MF
1996 Pennsylvania15 8v 14d MF
1997 Pennsylvania7MF

Brown, Caitlin Anne (*1977)
1996 Columbia/Barnard16 8v 15d WF

Brown, Charles (*1946)
1975 UNC Chapel Hill33 3v 6d ME

Brown, David 
1972 UNC Chapel Hill21 7v 16d MS

Brown, James Whitten (*1934)
1954 Cornell10 17v 10d MS
1955 Cornell5 16v 6d MS

Brown, Jeffrey 
1981 Penn State16 10v 13d MF
1984 Penn State3MF

Brown, Myriah H. (*1976)
1996 Notre Dame6 15v 8d WF
1997 Notre Dame5 16v 7d WF
1998 Notre Dame6 17v 6d WF
1999 Notre Dame10WF

Brown, Robert Linnell "Bob" (*1928)
1949 Wisconsin Madison24 6v 21d MF

Brown, Thomas 
1958 Iowa8 13v 8d  86ts 72tr +14MS

Brown, Torian (*1987)
2007 St. John's18 8v 15d  64ts 100tr -36MS

Brown, Tracy 
1991 Northwestern25 0v 9d WF
1994 Northwestern26 1v 4d WF

Brown, Wendel 
1978 Pace39 0v 9d  26ts 45tr -19ME

Brown, William "Bill" 
1948 StevensR1 1v 12d MF
1949 Stevens16 12v 14d ME
1950 Stevens13 15.5v 13.5d ME

Browne, Allen 
1953 St. Lawrence35 7v 27d ME

Browne, James 
1975 Cal. St. Long Beach36 2v 8d ME

Browne, Jeanne Louise (*1983)
2002 Temple24 1v 22d  42ts 111tr -69WF
2003 Temple23 3v 20d  44ts 107tr -63WF

Browning, John Paul (*1938)
1960 Air Force15 10v 13d  92trME

Brownstein, Jeffrey Michael (*1961)
1983 Northwestern34 1v 7d  27ts 37tr -10ME

Brownstein, Laura 
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Bruce, Arthur "Art" 
1950 Detroit Mercy26 10.5v 18.5d ME

Bruce, Charles "Chuck" 
1968 Detroit Mercy9 26v 13d  64trMF
1969 Detroit Mercy13MF

Bruce, Gerald Aloysius "Jerry" (*1921-†2019)
1947 Detroit MercyR1 1v 5d MF
1947 Detroit MercySF 3v 2d MS
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1948 Detroit Mercy3 4v 3d MS

Bruce, Jeremy 
1984 Navy29ME

Bruce, John (1) 
1948 Detroit Mercy8 2v 5d ME

Bruce, John (2) 
1965 Detroit Mercy11 18v 14d MS

Bruce, Michael (*1938)
1959 Detroit Mercy9 15v 11d  110ts 94tr +16ME
1960 Detroit Mercy9 13v 10d ME

Bruce, Royce Irwin (*1937)
1958 Texas Tech.17 3v 15d  43ts 84tr -41ME
1959 Texas Tech.26 5v 21d ME

Bruckner, Raphael J. (*1978)
1999 Columbia/Barnard7 17v 6d MF
2000 Columbia/Barnard8 15v 8d  99ts 77tr +22MF

Bruen, Kevin 
1993 UNC Chapel Hill15 7v 9d MF
1994 UNC Chapel Hill3 11v 6d MF

Bruk, Peter J. (*2006)
2025 UNC Chapel Hill9 13v 10d  90ts 82tr +8MF
2026 UNC Chapel Hill3 15v 8d  96ts 77tr +19MF

Brull, Maurice André (*1925-†1986)
1947 Colorado - BoulderR1 0v 5d MF

Bruner, Simeon Reuben (*1941)
1962 Brandeis24 10v 19d  130trME

Brunet, Charles (*1954)
1975 Brooklyn College9 2v 3d MS

Brunner, Stanton (*1973)
1993 Notre Dame11 9v 8d MF
1994 Notre Dame17 4v 7d MF

Bruscke, Alexander Preston (*1983)
2004 Penn State24 3v 20d  52ts 107tr -55ME

Brusowankin, David S. (*1955)
1976 Yeshiva30MF
1977 Yeshiva18 8v 7d  59ts 106trMF
1978 Yeshiva20 6v 9d MF

Bryan jr., Galinton Comodore "Junior" (*1950)
1969 Indiana23MS

Bryan, William LiƩell "Bill" (*1928-†2024)
1948 Navy1 6v 1d ME
1949 Navy4 19v 7d ME

Bryant-Comstock, Jackson (*1990)
2013 UNC Chapel Hill23 4v 19d  64ts 105tr -41MS

Bryer, David 
1970 Montclair State27 3v 6d MS
1971 Montclair State13 10v 13d MS

Buchman, Stephen 
1958 Columbia/Barnard2 14v 4d  83ts 49tr +34ME
1959 Columbia/Barnard2 21v 5d  70trME

Buckingham, Edwin (*1947)
1969 Yale26ME

Buckingham, Emma (*1988)
2008 Haverford15 11v 12d  74ts 91tr -17WE

Bucklen, Keith 
1972 Johns HopkinsR1 2v 7d MS

Buckley III, John Calvin (*1955)
1977 Air ForceR1 2v 8d  30ts 47tr -17MS

Buckley, Sean (*1991)
2010 St. John's8 14v 9d  93ts 85tr +8MS
2011 St. John's8 14v 9d  94ts 82tr +12MS
2012 St. John's10 13v 10d  87ts 80tr +7MS
2013 St. John's16 9v 14d  79ts 91tr -12MS

Budell, Louis Alexander (*1929-†2014)
1950 Stevens32 3v 29d MF

Budna, Karolina (*1987)
2008 Wayne State4 19v 4d  105ts 55tr +50WS

Budofsky, Daniel (*1958)
1978 Cornell15 9v 13d  75ts 84tr -9MF
1979 Cornell18 8v 15d  76ts 90tr -14MF

Buechel, Holly M. (*1985)
2004 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  93ts 80tr +13WE
2005 Pennsylvania4 18v 5d  101ts 78tr +23WE
2006 Pennsylvania21 6v 17d  76ts 96tr -20WE

Buenviaje, Eric Martin (*1967)
1989 Navy12 5v 11d MS

Bülau, Matthew (*2005)
2026 Ohio State23 7v 16d  77ts 99tr -22ME

Bullert, George 
1962 Wayne State16 15v 14d  114trME

Bundy, James William 
1966 Air Force9 5v 6d ME

Bunger, Art 
1970 N.C. State21 8v 15d  98trMS

Bunn, Kevin 
1984 UNC Chapel Hill28ME
1985 UNC Chapel Hill20 4v 9d ME
1986 UNC Chapel Hill20 3v 10d ME

Burcher, Gregory 
1985 UNC Chapel Hill24 2v 11d MS

BurdeƩ, John CliŌon (*1920-†1999)
1941 Case Inst. of Tech. 0v 4d MS

Burdy, Lyle M. J. (*1921-†2015)
1942 Michigan State 3vMF

Burgess, John 
1980 Stanford27 3v 6d  33ts 36tr -3MF

Burgunder, Quinten A. (*1995)
2017 NYU24 6v 17d  62ts 99tr -37MS

Burkart, Bruce Howard (*1932)
1954 Northwestern19 9v 17d MF

Burke, Christopher 
1976 Stanford32MS

Burke, Christopher J. (*1964)
1990 Illinois6 10v 6d ME
1991 Illinois26 2v 6d ME

Burke, Gary 
1988 Cal. St. Long Beach15 7v 7d ME
1989 Cal. St. Long Beach27 1v 7d ME

Burke, Jessica Brooke "Jessie" (*1980)
2000 Penn State1 18v 5d  109ts 75tr +34WE
2002 Penn State5 16v 7d  102ts 63tr +39WE
2003 Penn State2 16v 7d  100ts 73tr +27WE
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Burke, Nora S. (*2000)
2019 Columbia/Barnard10 13v 10d  82ts 79tr +3WS
2022 Columbia/Barnard3 20v 3d  103ts 66tr +37WS
2023 Columbia/Barnard1 18v 5d  108ts 61tr +47WS

Burke, Spencer W. (*2005)
2026 Penn State19 9v 14d  75ts 91tr -16MF

Burkhart, Michael 
2006 UNC Chapel Hill21 7v 16d  65ts 95tr -30ME

Burmeister, JusƟn (*1973-†2020)
1994 Brandeis16 4v 9d ME
1995 Brandeis22 10v 18d ME

Burnham, Russell Clark 
1968 Air Force16 21v 18d  36trMF

Burnor, Duane Ray (*1929-†1987)
1954 Indiana23 8v 19d MS

Burns, Ann 
1982 Notre DametmWF
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Burns, Louis John (*1922-†1994)
1947 Notre DameR1 1v 4d MF
1949 Notre Dame23 7v 20d MF

Burns, Thomas 
1969 Jersey City State39ME

Burrell, Jason S. (*1978)
1998 Princeton13 11v 12d ME
1999 Princeton5 16v 7d ME
2000 Princeton6 17v 6d  87ts 86tr +1ME

Burrill, Elia Solange (*1981)
2000 Air Force19 6v 17d  74ts 104tr -30WE
2001 Air Force14 12v 11d  83ts 87tr -4WE
2002 Air Force16 8v 15d  83ts 91tr -8WE
2003 Air Force18 9v 14d  78ts 94tr -16WE

Burstein, Richard David (*1980)
2001 M.I.T.21 5v 18d  58ts 104tr -46MS

Burtan, Jay 
1980 Cornell5 16v 7d  97ts 75tr +22MS

Burton, Frank 
1977 Johns Hopkinsw/dMS

Burton, Loyal M. 
1954 Indiana26 4v 22d MF

Burton, Tracey 
1983 Columbia/Barnard7WF

BurƩ, Benjamin Pickering (*1921-†2012)
1941 Ohio StateMF
1941 Ohio StateSFMS
1942 Ohio State1 10v 4d ME
1942 Ohio State6MF

Busch, Louis 
1954 Detroit Mercy22 7v 19d MF

Bush, Kimberly N. (*1981)
2002 Columbia/Barnard24 3v 20d  74ts 110tr -36WE
2003 Columbia/Barnard22 6v 17d  76ts 100tr -24WE

Butler, Allen 
1956 Kentucky30 11v 24d  151trMS

Butler, Linda 
1982 UNC Chapel HilltmWF

Butterick, Jeffery Stephen (*1955)
1975 Penn State10 1v 4d ME
1977 Penn State15 10v 13d  99ts 95trME

Buurma, Abigail Sagner "Abbie" (*1985)
2004 Haverford20 5v 17d  60ts 98tr -38WS

Buxton, Madeline (*1990)
2010 Yale24 3v 20d  60ts 106tr -46WE

Byerts, Keri Lizabeth (*1987)
2008 Penn State5 16v 7d  104ts 77tr +27WE

Byrd (-Kerr), Melanie R. (*1976)
1995 UNC Chapel Hill22 9v 19d WE
1996 UNC Chapel Hill13 11v 12d WE
1997 UNC Chapel Hill16WE
1998 UNC Chapel Hill20 7v 16d WE

Byrne, Liam 
1981 Pace39 1v 8d  22ts 45tr -23ME

Byrne, Siobhan (*1984)
2005 Ohio State3 17v 6d  99ts 53tr +46WS
2006 Ohio State7 15v 8d  97ts 67tr +30WS
2007 Ohio State9 13v 10d  93ts 66tr +27WS
2008 Ohio State2 21v 2d  112ts 53tr +59WS

Byrne, Timothy 
1985 Rutgers Newark29 1v 7d MS

Cadet, Alan "Nijmy" (*1985)
2005 St. John's17 8v 15d  66ts 90tr -24MS

Cadley, Galen M. (*1998)
2022 Princeton7 15v 8d  100ts 72tr +28WS

Cadley, Sean (*1991)
2013 Duke16 10v 13d  77ts 89tr -12WS

Caggiano, Matthew 
1987 Penn State3 11v 7d ME

Cagnina, Joseph 
1949 NYU4 20v 7d MF

Cai, Erwin (*1999)
2017 Harvard12 13v 10d  89ts 86tr +3MS
2018 Harvard8 14v 9d  88ts 70tr +18MS
2019 Harvard7 14v 9d  93ts 72tr +21MS

Cain, Harvey 
1983 Stanford14 11v 12d  86ts 97tr -11ME

Caire, Raphael Beauvais "Beau" (*1948)
1970 VMI31 3v 7d ME

Calabia, Alison M. (*1976)
1995 Yale18 11v 18d WF
1996 Yale8 14v 9d WF

Calderaro, Margherita (*2001)
2020 TempleFTWE
2021 Temple6 14v 7d  92ts 76tr +16WE

Calderhead, David 
1990 Notre Dame3 11v 8d ME
1991 Notre Dame3 11v 6d ME

Caldwell, Phoebe G. (*1991)
2010 Princeton15 9v 14d  79ts 88tr -9WE
2011 Princeton14 12v 11d  75ts 86tr -11WE

Caldwell, Turner Boris (*1992)
2011 Stanford7 14v 9d  91ts 75tr +16MF
2012 Stanford2 17v 6d  104ts 67tr +37MF
2013 Stanford11 11v 12d  81ts 89tr -8MF
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Calkins, Mark 
1982 Cal. St. Long Beach17 8v 15d MF

Call, Meagan Bayard (*1981)
2000 Notre Dame12 11v 12d  85ts 82tr +3WE
2001 Notre Dame5 15v 8d  100ts 86tr +14WE
2003 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  93ts 92tr +1WE

Calvilo, Jonas 
1995 Wayne State19 10v 18d MS

Cam, Marc V. (*1952)
1976 Temple41MF

Cameron Jr., John Kaiser (*1932-†1999)
1953 Illinois5 25v 8d MS

Camparo, James Charles (*1956)
1977 Columbia/Barnard14 9v 13d  76ts 87tr -11MS

Campbell III, Daniel Ross "Danny" (*2000)
2020 DukeHMME
2022 Duke21 7v 16d  73ts 96tr -23ME

Campbell, Kristina 
1988 Yale11WF
1989 Yale3WF
1990 Yale5 14v 2d WF
1991 Yale10 8v 8d WF

Campbell, Lindsay K. (*1981)
2000 Princeton6 17v 6d  106ts 75tr +31WE
2002 Princeton6 16v 7d  103ts 73tr +30WE

Campbell, Norman 
1968 Temple8 26v 13d  55trMF
1969 Temple7 6v 5d  40trMF

Campbell, Scott (*1970)
1992 NYU18 4v 9d ME

Campbell-Kruger, Adam (*1993)
2013 U.C. San Diego23 6v 17d  68ts 102tr -34ME

Campoli, Douglas 
1983 Illinois22 4v 19d  61ts 103tr -42MS

Canaux, Gabriel A. (*1996)
2017 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  83ts 74tr +9ME
2018 Columbia/Barnard6 15v 8d  91ts 73tr +18ME

Canavan, Mark 
1970 N.C. State19 8v 15d  102trME

Candescu, (Diana) Rebeca (*2001)
2023 Notre Dame9 13v 10d  86ts 77tr +9WF
2024 Notre Dame3 15v 8d  92ts 61tr +31WF
2025 Notre Dame16 9v 14d  75ts 86tr -11WF

Candescu, Cristian Emanuel (*1999)
2021 NJIT9 13v 9d  91ts 73tr +18MF
2023 NJIT17 9v 14d  82ts 95tr -13MF

Candreva, Greta H. (*2002)
2022 Harvard12 12v 11d  100ts 77tr +23WE

Candreva, Hunter R. (*2001)
2022 Notre Dame8 14v 9d  91ts 79tr +12ME

Canela, Terrence Francis (*1970)
1991 NYU22 3v 6d MS
1992 NYU20 2v 10d MS

Canevari, Marco (*1989)
2010 Ohio State19 9v 14d  84ts 97tr -13ME
2011 Ohio State3 15v 8d  95ts 82tr +13ME
2012 Ohio State3 19v 4d  104ts 67tr +37ME

2013 Ohio State1 15v 8d  94ts 76tr +18ME

Cannon, Walter 
1952 Wayne State22 11v 19d ME

Cannone, Romain (*1997)
2016 Sacred Heart9 13v 10d  96ts 87tr +9ME

Cano, Benjamin "Benny" 
1971 Cal. St. Fullerton35MF

Canter, Barry 
1964 SUNY - Buffalo14 18v 15d  106trMF

Cantillon Jr., Daniel James (*1977)
1997 Michigan State24ME

Cantillon Sr., Daniel James (*1945)
1965 Detroit Mercy9 22v 10d ME
1966 Detroit Mercy3 8v 3d ME
1967 Detroit Mercy3 22v 7d  91trME

Canvin, Joseph (*1960)
1978 Rutgers N.B.25 4v 5d  31ts 33trMF
1985 Navy24 2v 11d MF

Cao, Arianna L. (*2005)
2024 Stanford19 9v 14d  64ts 86tr -22WF
2025 Stanford1 17v 6d  93ts 63tr +30WF
2026 Stanford9 13v 10d  74ts 71tr +3WF

Cao, Leon MingYang (*1997)
2019 Ohio State24 3v 20d  49ts 112tr -63MF

Cao, Stephanie XiaoYun (*2003)
2022 Yale21 6v 17d  77ts 96tr -19WS

Cao, Ying (*2001)
2020 CornellSTWF

Caparros-Janto, Abigail (*1989)
2008 Columbia/Barnard10 11v 12d  85ts 86tr -1WF
2009 Columbia/Barnard16 10v 13d  74ts 85tr -11WF

Capece, Daniel 
1970 Pace26 1v 6d MS
1972 Pace6 14v 9d MS

Capellua, Mariasole "Maria" (*2005)
2026 UNC Chapel Hill22 5v 18d  77ts 105tr -28WE

Capin, Bruce M. (*1962-†2022)
1985 Penn State15 5v 10d MS

Capobianco, Paul 
1994 Notre DameTmMF

Caporizzi, Michele (*1992)
2013 St. John's9 14v 9d  88ts 73tr +15MF
2014 St. John's5 17v 6d  93ts 67tr +26MF
2015 St. John's19 9v 14d  76ts 92tr -16MF
2016 St. John's13 13v 10d  92ts 85tr +7MF

Capurso, John Philip (*1939)
1959 Rochester I. T.13 13v 13d MF
1960 Rochester I. T.10 14v 12d  91trMF

Caputo, Elizabeth Ann (*1981)
2000 Princeton22 6v 17d  58ts 98tr -40WS

Carames, Anthony 
1976 Pace25ME
1977 PaceR1 1v 9d  27ts 49tr -22ME

Carbone, Matthew (*1984)
2003 Ohio State22 6v 17d  53ts 96tr -43MF

Carcich, Jennifer 
1990 Penn State14 7v 8d WF
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Cardillo, Julian (*1992)
2011 Brandeis17 9v 14d  68ts 95tr -27MF
2012 Brandeis19 7v 16d  73ts 91tr -18MF
2013 Brandeis22 5v 18d  66ts 105tr -39MF

Cardillo, Mark Joseph (*1943)
1964 Stevens14 21v 14d MS

Carducci Jr., William John "Bill" (*1932-†2020)
1952 St. Peter's16 12v 16d MS
1953 St. Peter's9 22v 11d MS
1954 St. Peter's5 19v 8d MS

Carfagno, Edward Louis (*1941)
1962 Princeton8 24v 9d  92trMF

Cargill Jr., Louis Harold (*1929-†1985)
1950 Wesleyan (CT)16 18v 14d MF

Carlay, Aloysius Paulino Piedad "Al" (*1967)
1988 C.C.N.Y.12 9v 6d MF
1989 C.C.N.Y.13 9v 6d MF

Carlino, Jeffrey (*1976)
1996 Ohio State23 6v 17d ME
1997 Ohio State23ME
1999 Ohio State21 5v 18d ME

Carlson, Jesse (*1979)
1998 Cal. St. Fullerton19 7v 16d ME
1999 Cal. St. Fullerton23 3v 20d ME

Carmichael, Scott 
1988 Northwestern28 2v 6d MS

Carnell, Jack N. 
1953 Texas Tech.20 16v 18d MF

Carnick, Anna N. (*1979)
2000 Notre Dame9 14v 9d  92ts 71tr +21WE
2001 Notre Dame12 12v 11d  90ts 85tr +5WE
2002 Notre Dame10 14v 9d  84ts 75tr +9WE

Carpenter, Liam (*1999)
2022 NYU19 8v 15d  65ts 89tr -24ME

Carson, John 
1966 KansasR2 4v 6d MS

Carson, John William (*1918-†2016)
1941 KentuckyME

Carter, Alphonzo Edward "Al" (*1970)
1989 Pennsylvania24 7v 6d MF
1990 Pennsylvania7 12v 5d MF

Carter, James T. 
1969 Princeton16MS

Carter, William "Bill" 
1973 Maryland College ParkR1MS

Carthy, Ray Derek (*1965-†2019)
1986 Harvard30 0v 8d MF

Cartwright, James Gordon (*1950-†2003)
1970 Wisconsin Madison10 13v 10d  90trME

Cartwright, John D. 
1958 Wisconsin Madison9 12v 9d  86ts 71tr +15MS

Carvalho, Isabela Aguiar de (*2004)
2024 Cornell16 11v 12d  84ts 92tr -8WS
2026 Cornell16 9v 14d  83ts 95tr -12WS

Casalino, Peter S. (*1978)
2000 NYU18 7v 16d  71ts 101tr -30MS

Casas, Brian (*1979)
1999 Notre Dame8 14v 9d ME
2000 Notre Dame18 9v 14d  80ts 96tr -16ME
2001 Notre Dame7 14v 9d  86ts 84tr +2ME

Casertano, Lorenzo Oscar (*1988)
2008 Columbia/Barnard15 11v 12d  84ts 90tr -6ME
2009 Columbia/Barnard14 12v 11d  92ts 95tr -3ME

Cash, Howard 
1982 Stanford17 10v 13d MS
1983 Stanford8 15v 8d  95ts 79tr +16MS

Casida, John Edward (*1929-†2018)
1951 Wisconsin Madison6 21v 7d MS

Caslick, James Warrington (*1928-†2018)
1951 SUNY - Buffalo18 11v 17d MS

Cassidy, Thomas 
1985 Pennsylvania17 5v 8d MF
1987 Pennsylvania6 9v 8d MF

Castellani, Enzo (*1990)
2009 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  88ts 63tr +25MF
2010 Notre Dame3 16v 7d  103ts 63tr +40MF
2012 Notre Dame3 16v 7d  97ts 65tr +32MF

Castellion, Alan William (*1934-†2009)
1956 SUNY - Buffalo16 18v 16d  68trME

Castiel, Jean-Claude (*1946)
1969 C.C.N.Y.15MF

Catantan, Samantha Kyle (*2002)
2021 Penn State3 20v 0d  100ts 45tr +55WF
2022 Penn State9 15v 8d  90ts 69tr +21WF
2023 Penn State11 12v 11d  91ts 73tr +18WF
2024 Penn State10 12v 11d  93ts 79tr +14WF
2026 Penn State8 14v 9d  87ts 76tr +11WF

Catino, Matthew Joseph (*1980)
2000 Rutgers N.B.21 5v 18d  61ts 107tr -46MF

Cauley, Bernard Joseph (*1936-†2006)
1960 Navy3 17v 6d ME

Cavan, Kathryn (*1982)
2001 Columbia/Barnard8 15v 8d  102ts 70tr +32WF
2002 Columbia/Barnard10 14v 9d  87ts 75tr +12WF

Cavanaugh, Kate (*1991)
2011 Northwestern19 9v 14d  78ts 91tr -13WE
2012 Northwestern3 17v 6d  99ts 67tr +32WE

Cavena, David Grant (*1954)
1976 Cal. St. Los Angeles24MF

Caverly, Dennis Cole (*1935-†2020)
1956 Cornell17 17v 18d  127trMS

Cawley, Kevin John (*1957-†2003)
1977 Illinois12 10v 12d  76ts 93trMS
1979 Illinois14 10v 13d  78ts 87tr -9MS

Cebula, Anne (*1998)
2019 Columbia/Barnard1 15v 8d  93ts 76tr +17WE
2020 Columbia/BarnardHMWE

Cecchini, Gabriela (*1997)
2018 Ohio State8 15v 8d  93ts 79tr +14WF
2019 Ohio State9 12v 10d  88ts 79tr +9WF
2020 Ohio StateSTWF

Cekuka, Joseph 
1959 Case Inst. of Tech.24 3v 21d MS
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Cella, R. 
1965 Polytech Inst. Of NY38 3vME

Centa, Al 
1970 Cleveland State37 1v 8d ME

Centanni, Salvatore Mazza (*1999)
2020 St. John'sHMMS

Centeno, Dante (*1997)
2018 Sacred Heart16 9v 14d  87ts 91tr -4ME

Cernak, Edward 
1950 Western Reserve28 7v 22d ME

Cerny, Thomas C. 
1967 Princeton22 11v 18d  119trME

Cervantes, Diego (*2001)
2020 Ohio StateHMMF
2022 Ohio State14 10v 13d  84ts 92tr -8MF
2023 Ohio State11 11v 12d  91ts 87tr +4MF

Cetrulo, Lawrence Gerald (*1949)
1969 Harvard2 8v 3d MS
1970 Harvard5 16v 7d  64trMS
1971 Harvard5 15v 8d MS

Cetrulo, Stephen 
1963 Columbia/Barnard2 19v 2d MS

Ceva Jr., Frank W. (*1956)
1976 Clemson30MF
1977 ClemsonR1MF
1978 Clemson8 13v 9d  88ts 81trMF

Cha, Eugene 
2001 Harvard20 8v 15d  74ts 96tr -22ME

Cha, Russell William (*2002)
2021 Air Force22 8v 15d  78ts 94tr -16ME

Chadwick, Oliver J. (*1980)
2001 M.I.T.22 4v 19d  60ts 102tr -42MF
2002 M.I.T.19 8v 15d  74ts 93tr -19MF

Chafetz, Daniel Elias (*1931-†2013)
1950 Columbia/Barnard14 14.5v 14.5d ME
1951 Columbia/Barnard1 22v 5d ME
1952 Columbia/Barnard3 22v 8d ME

Chai, Seung "Jean" 
1989 Yale8 9v 8d MS
1990 Yale8 11v 6d MS
1991 Yale9 10v 5d MS

Chaio, Richard 
1984 Illinois25ME

Chait, Boris B. (*1963)
1980 NYU22 6v 17d MF

Chalaire, Kimberly Ann (*1973)
1995 Air Force26 1v 5d WF
1996 Air Force22 5v 18d WF

Chamberlain, Maia Chan (*1998)
2017 Princeton3 19v 4d  104ts 60tr +44WS
2018 Princeton1 17v 6d  102ts 60tr +42WS
2022 Princeton3 20v 3d  107ts 58tr +49WS

Chambers, Denise M. (*1970)
1992 Air ForceTmWF

Chambers, John (*1959)
1981 Michigan State23 4v 19d MS
1982 Michigan State39 2v 7d  27ts 42tr -15MS

Chamley-Watson, Miles Cleveland (*1989)
2009 Penn State3 19v 4d  105ts 49tr +56MF
2010 Penn State3 18v 5d  105ts 66tr +39MF
2011 Penn State2 21v 2d  111ts 53tr +58MF
2013 Penn State3 19v 4d  109ts 58tr +51MF

Chan, Brindisi M. (*1975)
1997 Harvard17WF

Chan, Casey (*2000)
2020 BrownHMWS
2022 Brown12 12v 11d  91ts 91tr +0WS
2023 Brown15 10v 13d  78ts 93tr -15WS
2024 Stanford18 10v 13d  77ts 92tr -15WS

Chan, Daphne (*2005)
2025 Northwestern10 13v 10d  85ts 74tr +11WF

Chan, Howie Ho Yin (*1994)
2016 Penn State6 14v 9d  99ts 79tr +20MF

Chan, Patrick 
1980 C.C.N.Y.36 2v 7d  22ts 38tr -16ME
1981 C.C.N.Y.36 2v 7d  26ts 41tr -15ME

Chan, Stephanie Y. (*1995)
2015 Northwestern21 6v 17d  54ts 91tr -37WF
2017 Northwestern23 6v 17d  51ts 95tr -44WF

Chang, Alice 
1990 M.I.T.19 3v 10d WF

Chang, Chun Ming "Jeffrey" (*1986)
2005 Penn State11 12v 11d  84ts 87tr -3MF
2006 Penn State19 9v 14d  80ts 87tr -7MF
2007 Penn State8 13v 10d  85ts 79tr +6MF

Chang, Grace 
1991 Stanford22 3v 5d WF

Chang, Gregory (*1975)
1996 Harvard2 20v 3d MF
1997 Harvard11MF

Chang, Heidi (*1974)
1995 Wellesley2 24v 4d WE
1996 Wellesley14 11v 12d WE

Chang, Jason (*1993)
2014 Pennsylvania16 8v 15d  71ts 95tr -24MF
2015 Pennsylvania16 10v 13d  82ts 90tr -8MF

Chang, Jerry (*1994)
2015 Harvard6 15v 8d  95ts 75tr +20MF

Chang, John (*1978)
1998 Johns Hopkins24 2v 21d MS

Chang, Josephine S. (*2004)
2025 Johns Hopkins9 13v 9d  84ts 77tr +7WS

Chang, Karen (Ngai Hing) (*1996)
2015 Penn State2 18v 5d  106ts 69tr +37WS
2017 Penn State12 12v 11d  88ts 92tr -4WS
2018 Penn State3 17v 6d  101ts 63tr +38WS
2019 Penn State5 16v 7d  99ts 67tr +32WS

Chang, Manuel 
1975 Jersey City State36 1v 7d MS

Chang, Richard 
1962 Trinity College29 9v 24d  144trMF

Chang, Timothy (*1978)
1996 Stanford6 17v 6d MF
1997 Stanford10MF
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1998 Stanford14 10v 13d MF
1999 Stanford8MF

Chang, Trevor Tyson (*1985)
2005 M.I.T.20 7v 16d  70ts 104tr -34ME

Chang, Willy (*1983)
2004 NYU22 5v 18d  54ts 109tr -55MF

Chapman Jr., Robert G. 
1959 Princeton11 15v 11d  102trME

Chapman, Donald 
1962 Iowa State29 4v 25d ME

Charles, Bolivar "Bo" (*1992)
2011 Columbia/Barnard15 9v 14d  78ts 95tr -17MF

Charles, Lowden (*1987)
2008 Stevens21 7v 16d  71ts 97tr -26MF

Charlick, Daniel Alexander (*1972)
1992 Columbia/Barnard5 10v 7d ME
1993 Columbia/Barnard7 8v 10d ME

Charlson, Neil 
1969 California8 5v 6d MF

Charlton, Kim 
1993 Cornell19 2v 11d WF

Charpin, Kathryn (*1996)
2016 Penn State16 10v 13d  73ts 88tr -15WS

Chart, Yvonne (*1996)
2018 Northwestern12 11v 12d  78ts 74tr +4WF
2019 Northwestern10 11v 11d  80ts 78tr +2WF

Chase, David W. 
1953 Michigan State22 15v 19d ME

Chase, James 
1948 CornellR1 6v 6d ME

Chastanet, Maximilien (*1996)
2015 Ohio State8 14v 9d  88ts 65tr +23MF
2016 Ohio State1 18v 5d  101ts 49tr +52MF
2017 Ohio State3 16v 7d  96ts 66tr +30MF
2018 Ohio State12 11v 11d  82ts 82tr +0MF

Chauvel, Stephan 
1984 Wayne State4MF
1985 Wayne State1 16v 2d MF

Chavez, William 
1992 M.I.T.TmME

Chavin, Kenneth (*1961)
1983 Lafayette30 2v 6d  23ts 37tr -14ME

Chen, Alex (*2006)
2025 Northwestern20 7v 15d  71ts 93tr -22WS

Chen, Alyssa J. (*2000)
2019 Northwestern12 10v 12d  81ts 87tr -6WF

Chen, Andrew (*2005)
2025 Harvard2 19v 4d  104ts 67tr +37MF

Chen, Calvin (*1985)
2004 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  83ts 90tr -7MF
2006 Columbia/Barnard18 10v 13d  70ts 96tr -26MF

Chen, Cherie 
1997 Yale13WF

Chen, Earnest P. (*1999)
2019 Yale16 9v 14d  77ts 89tr -12MF
2022 Yale15 10v 13d  84ts 94tr -10MF

Chen, Eric (*2005)
2025 Haverford22 6v 16d  57ts 91tr -34ME

Chen, James P. (*2003)
2022 Harvard3 17v 6d  96ts 67tr +29MF
2023 Harvard13 11v 12d  84ts 90tr -6MF
2024 Harvard10 13v 10d  92ts 73tr +19MF

Chen, Jessie Siyu (*2005)
2025 Brown15 10v 13d  79ts 87tr -8WF
2026 Brown23 4v 19d  67ts 102tr -35WF

Chen, Jia P. (*2006)
2026 Yale16 8v 15d  75ts 89tr -14WF

Chen, Lefu "Katherine" (*2005)
2026 NYU14 11v 12d  68ts 83tr -15WE

Chen, Raymond (*1996)
2016 Pennsylvania16 12v 11d  88ts 90tr -2MF

Chen, Rodney X. (*1993)
2013 Princeton15 9v 14d  75ts 92tr -17MF
2014 Princeton19 7v 16d  74ts 90tr -16MF

Chen, Wei Chee (*1998)
2019 UNC Chapel Hill23 4v 18d  71ts 100tr -29WF

Chen, Ziyuan (*2004)
2024 Notre Dame8 14v 9d  90ts 85tr +15MF
2025 Notre Dame3 17v 6d  95ts 66tr +29MF
2026 Notre Dame5 15v 8d  92ts 73tr +19MF

Chen-Contino, May-Lynne (*1987)
2007 UNC Chapel Hill22 7v 16d  61ts 92tr -31WF
2008 UNC Chapel Hill24 3v 20d  63ts 108tr -45WF

Cheney, Bryan P. (*1991)
2010 Ohio State5 15v 8d  98ts 71tr +27MS

Cheng, Evelyn (*2003)
2024 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  95ts 71tr +24WF

Cheng, Tit Nam (*2005)
2024 Penn State11 12v 11d  91ts 85tr +6MF
2026 Penn State13 11v 12d  83ts 89tr -6MF

Cheong, Robin (*1998)
2018 Stanford19 9v 14d  68ts 85tr -17ME
2020 StanfordSTME

Chernomorskiy, Igor (*1974)
1992 NYUTmME
1994 NYU25 1v 5d ME
1995 NYU15 14v 14d ME

Chernyak, Olga A. (*1972)
1991 Penn State4 16v 2d WF
1992 Penn State1 18v 0d WF
1993 Penn State2 17v 1d WF
1994 Penn State2 13v 3d WF

Cheu, Dwight 
1981 Northwestern26 4v 5d  31ts 35tr -4MF

Cheu, Elliott 
1983 Stanford10 13v 10d MF
1985 Stanford7 11v 6d MF
1986 Stanford27 2v 6d MF

Cheung, Yiu Wai (*1962)
1982 Princeton8 13v 10d MS
1983 Princeton6 15v 8d  94ts 74tr +20MS

Chew, Alexa Zhan-Neng (*1980)
2000 Princeton20 7v 16d  72ts 101tr -29WS
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Chew, Franklin 
1974 Pratt Institute17 8v 15d MS
1975 Pratt Institute14 3v 4d MS

Chew, Paul (*1954)
1974 Columbia/Barnard21 7v 16d  68ts 97trMF

Chi (-Clancy), Regina (*1972)
1993 Columbia/Barnard26 0v 9d WF

Chiang, Alexander M. (*1993)
2012 Air Force11 13v 10d  90ts 79tr +11MF
2014 Air Force17 8v 15d  70ts 96tr -26MF
2015 Air Force17 10v 13d  78ts 91tr -13MF

Chien, Albert Kei Hsu (*1998)
2017 Harvard7 14v 9d  85ts 73tr +12ME
2019 Harvard19 10v 13d  76ts 91tr -15ME

Childress, Rory Harold (*1954)
1976 Air Force25ME

Childs, Christopher 
1980 Ohio State32 2v 7d  28ts 40tr -12MF

Chin, Ed 
1992 M.I.T.TmME

Chin, Edward (*1996)
2015 Princeton8 14v 9d  98ts 88tr +10MS
2016 Princeton3 16v 7d  100ts 76tr +24MS
2017 Princeton16 10v 13d  82ts 95tr -13MS
2018 Princeton20 6v 17d  77ts 100tr -23MS

Chin, Isabella (*2005)
2024 Harvard6 14v 9d  87ts 72tr +15WE

Chin, Meredith M. (*1982)
2002 Penn State12 12v 11d  84ts 76tr +8WF
2003 Penn State15 10v 13d  73ts 90tr -17WF
2004 Penn State9 14v 9d  91ts 76tr +15WF
2005 Penn State9 14v 9d  83ts 79tr +4WF

Chin, Roger 
1973 HaverfordR1MF

Chin, Skyler (*1997)
2016 Yale21 7v 16d  79ts 99tr -20ME

Chin, Sophia J. (*2006)
2025 Stanford16 9v 13d  75ts 91tr -16WS
2026 Stanford14 9v 14d  84ts 94tr -10WS

Chin, Taylor T. (*1996)
2016 Princeton17 8v 15d  74ts 97tr -23WF

Chinman, Nicholas Simon (*1988)
2007 Penn State5 17v 6d  103ts 69tr +34MF
2008 Penn State4 18v 5d  101ts 68tr +33MF
2009 Penn State1 17v 6d  100ts 77tr +23MF
2010 Penn State3 16v 7d  98ts 75tr +23ME

Chipman, John 
1978 Harvard10 13v 10d  91ts 85trMS

Chiu, Alex 
1975 Dartmouth39 1v 7d ME

Chiu, Harry 
1973 Wisconsin Madison6 16v 7d MF

Chmut, Anton (*2000)
2020 St. John'sHMME

Cho, David J. 
1993 Illinois15 5v 10d MS

Cho, Justin (*1998)
2021 U.C. San Diego14 12v 11d  84ts 79tr +5MS

Cho, Michael (*1970)
1992 Wayne State16 6v 8d MF
1993 Wayne State12 9v 8d MF

Cho, Sabrina Noelani (*2002)
2022 Pennsylvania14 11v 12d  85ts 82tr +3WF
2023 Pennsylvania6 15v 8d  96ts 78tr +18WF
2024 Pennsylvania11 12v 11d  80ts 80tr +0WF
2025 Pennsylvania14 10v 13d  82ts 81tr +1WF

Choi, Frank 
1986 Temple20 3v 10d MF

Cholankeril, Annmarie (*1979)
1999 Tufts24WF
2000 Tufts23 3v 20d  43ts 104tr -61WF

Chorn, Elliott Reynolds (*1980)
1999 Duke16 10v 13d ME

Chorniy, Kateryna (*2001)
2021 Penn State8 13v 8d  88ts 69tr +19WE
2022 Penn State3 16v 7d  94ts 75tr +19WE
2023 Penn State15 9v 13d  79ts 85tr -6WE
2024 Penn State11 11v 12d  88ts 85tr +3WE
2025 Penn State10 12v 11d  75ts 81tr -6WE

Chou, Edward (*1981)
2001 Princeton16 8v 15d  70ts 86tr -16MS
2002 Princeton17 8v 15d  79ts 97tr -18MS

Chou, Henry 
1992 Notre DameTmMS

Chou, Katherine (*1991)
2011 Harvard15 10v 13d  71ts 75tr -4WF
2012 Harvard23 6v 17d  59ts 95tr -36WF

Chow, Peter 
1972 Illinois C. C.R1 1v 8d MS

Choy, Jason X. (*1991)
2012 Notre Dame14 11v 12d  89ts 88tr +1MS

Choy, Phillip X. (*1989)
2012 Air Force23 6v 17d  52ts 101tr -49MF

Christe, Markus Karl "Mark" (*1964)
1986 U.C. San Diego12 6v 10d ME

Christensen, Kaj R. (*1957)
1978 Dartmouth21 8v 15d  71ts 99tr -28ME
1979 Dartmouth9 12v 11d  93ts 87tr +6ME

Christiansen, Corbett 
1978 Wisconsin Parkside31 2v 7d  30ts 40tr -10MS

Christie, Stuart Andrew "Stu" (*1959)
1979 Columbia/Barnard34 1v 8d  27ts 40tr -13MF

Christman, Patrick 
1970 Kansas28 4v 5d ME
1971 Kansas22 7v 16d ME

Christman, Randy 
1974 Cal. St. Fullerton33 6vME
1975 Cal. St. Fullerton13 4v 3d ME

Christofano, Antonella 
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Chu, Chin Wing (*1947-†2012)
1967 Yale22 12v 19d  118trMF
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Chubb, Stephen M. (*1965)
1984 Stevens28MS

Chun, Jennifer Kathleen (*1987)
2006 U.C. San Diego20 6v 17d  67ts 99tr -32WF
2007 U.C. San Diego24 2v 21d  59ts 109tr -50WF

Chung, James 
1996 Stanford18 8v 15d MS
1997 Stanford22MS

Chung, John (*1986)
2006 U.C. San Diego23 5v 18d  54ts 104tr -50MF

Chung, Rebecca (*1990)
2012 Stanford24 0v 23d  47ts 115tr -68WE

Chung, Sung U. (*1968)
1989 Pennsylvania21 8v 5d MS
1990 Pennsylvania13 8v 7d MS
1991 Pennsylvania15= 7v 8d MS

Chung, Thomas 
1989 Navy15 5v 10d MF

Church, John 
1957 Cincinnati25 5v 22d  62ts 122tr -60MF

Chusid, Renata M. (*2003)
2022 Cornell22 5v 18d  65ts 99tr -34WF
2025 Cornell21 6v 17d  72ts 103tr -31WF

Ciaravino, Sophia G. (*1989)
2008 NYU17 9v 14d  71ts 92tr -21WF
2009 NYU11 12v 11d  87ts 91tr -4WF

Cichomski, Joanna (*1991)
2010 Princeton13 11v 12d  86ts 88tr -2WS

Ciemins, Peter Gregory (*1968)
1990 Columbia/Barnard2 13v 6d MS
1991 Columbia/Barnard10 7v 8d MS

Cieślar, Julia (*2002)
2022 St. John's15 10v 13d  84ts 92tr -8WS
2023 St. John's14 10v 13d  87ts 92tr -5WS
2024 St. John's2 14v 9d  92ts 75tr +17WS
2025 St. John's13 10v 12d  76ts 84tr -8WS

Cieślar, Karolina (*1996)
2017 St. John's8 14v 9d  91ts 73tr +18WS
2018 St. John's5 16v 7d  96ts 64tr +32WS
2019 St. John's1 17v 6d  101ts 73tr +28WS
2020 St. John'sHMWS

Cintron, Eric 
1974 Detroit Mercy28 5vMF

Cipinko, Stuart Lon (*1947-†2016)
1967 U.C. Riverside26 5v 22d  121trMS
1968 U.C. Riverside33 11v 28d  30trMF
1969 U.C. Riverside35MS

Clark (-Skillman), Laurel A. "Laurie" (*1961)
1982 San Jose State6WF

Clark, Charles 
2014 Sacred Heart16 11v 12d  86ts 91tr -5ME

Clark, Jacob "Jake" 
2004 Penn State18 8v 15d  70ts 95tr -25MF

Clark, James 
1990 Ohio State20 4v 9d MS

Clark, Joel 
1990 Notre DameTmMF

Clark, Paul F. 
1971 Rutgers N.B.23 5v 18d ME

Clark, Rachael A. (*1994)
2014 Temple19 9v 14d  77ts 92tr -15WE

Clark, Richard D. (*1972)
1991 Penn State12 5v 11d ME

Clark, Robert 
1963 Wayne State17 8v 14d  89trMF
1964 Wayne State12 19v 14d  114trMF

Clark, Ted 
1991 Detroit Mercy25 2v 7d MS

Clark, Thomas 
1981 Lafayette36 2v 7d  13ts 43tr -30MF

Clark, Thomas C. 
1972 Duke26 3v 4d MS
1973 DukeR1MS

Clarke, Alden F. (*1976)
1996 Stanford7 14v 9d ME
1997 Stanford1ME

Clarke, Alfred 
1983 Penn State27 3v 5d  25ts 36tr -11MF

Clarke, Leonard 
1969 Pace38MF

Clarke, Timothy 
1976 Pratt Institute40ME

Claus, Jerre 
1968 Penn State26 10v 23d  26trMS

Clawson, Brian (*1974)
1996 Cal. St. Fullerton20 7v 16d ME
1997 Cal. St. Fullerton14ME

Clay, Robert Morris "Bob" (*1935-†2018)
1957 UNC Chapel Hill21 11v 18d ME

Cleary, John 
1970 Penn State29 3v 6d ME

Clegg, Colonel Louis (*1928)
1951 Ohio State16 11v 16d MF

Cleland, William Wallace "Mo" (*1930-†2013)
1950 Oberlin22 12v 17d ME

Clement, Luther C. (*1985)
2006 St. John's8 16v 7d  97ts 63tr +34MS
2007 St. John's5 17v 6d  102ts 73tr +29MS
2008 St. John's4 18v 5d  107ts 64tr +43MS

Clinton, Colin (*1976)
1995 Brandeis15 11v 17d MF
1996 Brandeis8 16v 7d MF
1997 Brandeis18MF
1998 Brandeis12 11v 12d MF

Clinton, David 
1953 Wayne State3 30v 4d MF
1954 Wayne State6 18v 8d MF

Clovis, George Michael (*1938)
1958 Arizona12 6v 11d  52ts 66tr -14MF

Cluff, Deborah 
1983 CornellTmWF

Coates, Matthew 
1998 M.I.T.24 3v 20d ME
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Coates, Sharwin L. (*1960)
1980 Rutgers N.B.20 7v 16d  69ts 95tr -26ME

Cocco Jr., Alfred J. "Al" (*1943)
1965 Rochester I. T.35 3vMF
1966 Rochester I. T.R1 1v 5d MF

Cockerham, Sean Lynn (*1965-†1987)
1984 Oklahoma City28MF

Cody, Alexandra C. (*2005)
2025 U.C. San Diego22 7v 15d  59ts 94tr -35WS

Coe, John C. 
1959 Princeton9 16v 10d MF

Coffman, Arlan Burkley (*1945-†1998)
1967 Cal. St. Long Beach20 12v 17d ME

Cohen, Abram Dreyer (*1924-†2016)
1948 C.C.N.Y.5 3v 4d MS

Cohen, Alexander (*1989)
2009 Yale24 3v 20d  55ts 110tr -55ME

Cohen, Andrea 
1982 Cal. St. NorthridgetmWF

Cohen, Arthur Abraham (*1923-†2018)
1947 ChicagoSF 2v 3d MF
1947 Chicago5 2v 3d MS
1948 Chicago3 4v 3d MF

Cohen, Benjamin D. (*1981)
2001 Duke12 11v 12d  86ts 88tr -2MS
2002 Duke21 6v 17d  67ts 101tr -34MS
2003 Duke23 4v 19d  56ts 103tr -47MS

Cohen, Daniel S. (*1990)
2009 Duke6 15v 8d  97ts 75tr +22MF
2011 Air Force3 18v 5d  103ts 65tr +38MF

Cohen, David (*1979)
2000 Pennsylvania6 16v 7d  97ts 74tr +23MF

Cohen, Dorian A. (*1989)
2008 Duke6 14v 9d  92ts 72tr +20MF
2009 Duke21 4v 19d  34ts 39tr -5MF
2010 Duke8 14v 9d  88ts 86tr +2MF
2011 Duke11 12v 11d  82ts 79tr +3MF

Cohen, Eliot (*1987)
2007 Duke24 4v 19d  68ts 106tr -38MF

Cohen, Eugene 
1947 Brooklyn College5 1v 4d ME

Cohen, Herbert Morris (*1940)
1961 NYU1 28v 1d MF
1962 NYU1 31v 2d MF

Cohen, J. Alan 
1954 Yale14 14v 12d MF

Cohen, Josef Alexander (*1998)
2022 Columbia/Barnard13 12v 11d  86ts 89tr -3MS

Cohen, Joseph 
1965 Temple21 14v 18d MF
1966 Temple5 5v 4d  29trMF
1967 Temple6 22v 9d MF

Cohen, Nathaniel Philip "Nat" (*1963)
1986 Yale6 9v 8d MF

Cohen, Neal Stuart (*1950)
1969 Wisconsin Madison19MF
1970 Wisconsin Madison11 12v 11d MF

1971 Wisconsin Madison12 12v 11d MF
1972 Wisconsin Madison7 16v 7d MF

Cohen, Peter (*1992)
2011 Yale3 16v 7d  93ts 79tr +14ME
2012 Yale17 9v 14d  81ts 94tr -13ME
2013 Yale17 10v 13d  85ts 90tr -5ME

Cohen, Sheldon I. 
1956 Rutgers N.B.28 11v 24d  101ts 148trMF

Cohen, Yale Edward (*1981)
2000 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  95ts 74tr +21MF
2001 Pennsylvania10 13v 10d  87ts 74tr +13MF
2003 Pennsylvania6 16v 7d  98ts 67tr +31MF

Cohn, Richard D. 
1954 Illinois20 14v 16d ME

Cohn, Stuart R. 
1960 Illinois14 10v 13d  89trME
1961 Illinois17 14v 16d  111ts 115tr -4ME
1962 Illinois7 24v 9d  86trMF

Cohn, Wylie Harrison (*1969)
1992 Yale23 2v 7d MS

Coimbra, Miya Y. (*1999)
2019 U.C. San Diego22 6v 17d  59ts 99tr -40WS

Colacino, Jenna M. (*1988)
2010 Boston College24 5v 18d  54ts 104tr -50WF

Colatrella, Alex D. (*1951)
1973 Montclair StateR1ME

Cole, Elias (*1999)
2020 Penn StateSTME

Cole, Jennifer 
1991 Wisconsin Madison26 0v 9d WF

Cole, Thomas 
1969 Yale18MF

Cole, William 
1977 DartmouthR1MF
1979 Dartmouth25 4v 5d  34ts 35tr -1MF

Colella, Jeffrey S. (*1979)
1998 Rutgers N.B.14 10v 13d MS

Colella, Louis Patrick James (*1974)
1994 Rutgers N.B.25 1v 5d MS
1995 Rutgers N.B.13 13v 15d MS
1996 Rutgers N.B.23 6v 17d MS

Coleman, Jason S. (*1969)
1991 Johns Hopkins14 8v 7d ME

Coleman, Michael 
1976 Polytech Inst. Of NY40ME

Coleman, William 
1977 Ohio StateR1 4v 6d  39ts 40tr -1MS
1978 Ohio State18 9v 14d  77ts 97tr -20MS
1979 Ohio State16 9v 14d  79ts 83tr -14MS

Coley, Kari P. (*1979)
1998 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d WE
1999 Pennsylvania12WE
2001 Pennsylvania11 13v 10d  95ts 97tr -2WE

Collett, Lauren J. (*1982)
2001 St. John's19 6v 17d  65ts 94tr -29WS

Colley, Christopher William (*1992)
2012 Ohio State17 9v 14d  78ts 92tr -14MF
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2013 Ohio State12 11v 12d  76ts 88tr -12MF
2014 Ohio State15 9v 14d  68ts 93tr -25MF

Collier, (Charles) Frank (*1943-†2009)
1963 UCLA22 1v 20d ME

Collineau, Virgile (*1994)
2015 Notre Dame11 13v 10d  91ts 80tr +11MF
2016 Notre Dame11 13v 10d  92ts 80tr +12MF

Collins, Michael Lee 
1959 UNC Chapel Hill25 1v 23d MS

Collins, Robert 
1987 Navy11 8v 8d MF

Collins, Sarah (*1992)
2012 Duke13 11v 12d  82ts 87tr -5WE
2013 Duke18 8v 15d  82ts 99tr -17WE
2014 Duke12 11v 12d  86ts 93tr -7WE
2015 Duke15 10v 13d  88ts 95tr -7WE

Collins, Tara 
1988 Temple17WF
1989 Temple15WF

Collouri, Michael 
1976 Seton Hall8MS
1977 Seton Hall23 5v 17d  73ts 96trMS

Colón López, César (*2002)
2021 St. John's3 16v 6d  90ts 52tr +38MF
2022 St. John's24 4v 19d  66ts 106tr -40MF

Colon, Israel "Izzy" 
1961 NYU1 23v 4d MS
1962 NYU5 22v 7d  84trMS

Colovas, Peter William (*1965)
1987 Michigan State28 1v 7d MF

Colucci, Stephen 
1980 NJIT40 0v 9d  9ts 45tr -36MF
1981 NJIT35 2v 7d  23ts 43tr -20MF
1982 NJIT33 2v 7d  25ts 42tr -17MF

Colwell, (Charles) Carter (*1932-†1991)
1949 Chicago25 6v 21d MF
1950 Chicago19 15v 17d MF

Comar, Richard "Dick" 
1959 Detroit Mercy22 7v 19d  112trMF
1962 Detroit Mercy19 14v 15d  114trMS
1963 Detroit Mercy11 11v 10d  84trMS

Comens, Stephen Mitchell (*1954)
1975 Cal Tech39 1v 8d MF

Como, Christine A. "Christie" (*1974)
1993 Temple17 6v 8d WF

Condon, Robert 
1981 Chicago32 2v 7d  28ts 41tr -13MF
1982 Chicago35 1v 8d  23ts 41tr -18MF

Conklin, Anne 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Conklin, David 
1964 Rochester I. T.26 12v 23d  149trMS
1965 Rochester I. T.35 4vMS

Conley, Malcolm (*1987)
2007 Boston College20 4v 19d  60ts 96tr -36MS

Conley, Monica Ann (*1981)
2000 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d  83ts 84tr -1WE

2001 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  89ts 89tr +0WE
2002 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  78ts 77tr +1WE
2003 Columbia/Barnard13 12v 11d  82ts 84tr -2WE

Connell, John 
1947 Michigan StateSF 0v 5d MS

Connelly, Cole E. (*1990)
2012 Stanford21 8v 15d  69ts 96tr -27ME

Conner, Charles 
1960 Oklahoma20 8v 16d  97trMS

Conners, Roger 
1955 Northwestern25 7v 19d ME
1956 Northwestern33 8v 26d ME

Connors, Joseph 
1976 Seton Hall25ME

Conover, Edward 
1989 U.C. Santa Cruz14 7v 8d ME

Conry, (Murphy) Bryan (*1939-†2016)
1958 UNC Chapel Hill18 0v 17d  17ts 85tr -68MF

Conscience, Pauline (*1999)
2022 Penn State13 12v 11d  87ts 89tr -2WS

Constantino, Lola B. (*2001)
2020 PrincetonHMWE
2022 Princeton9 13v 10d  84ts 76tr +8WE

Constantino, Nicholas Salvator "Nick" 
1969 Army17MF
1970 Army9 13v 10d  81trMF

Contreras, Alessandro (*2000)
2019 Notre Dame15 10v 13d  81ts 97tr -16MS
2020 Notre DameFTMS

Conway, Josephina J. (*2004)
2024 Notre Dame13 11v 12d  74ts 75tr -1WF
2026 Notre Dame6 16v 7d  100ts 68tr +32WF

Conway, Meaghan (*1992)
2011 Stanford23 4v 19d  45ts 106tr -61WF

Conway, Robert L. "Rob" (*1973)
1992 Columbia/Barnard7 11v 5d MF
1993 Columbia/Barnard19 7v 7d MF
1994 Columbia/Barnard20 6v 5d MF
1995 Columbia/Barnard8 18v 10d MF

Cook, Ed 
1976 Lehman30MF

Cook, Kelly 
1993 Columbia/BarnardTMWF
1995 Columbia/Barnard31 0v 5d WE

Cook, Stefan F. (*1960-†2012)
1983 St. John's15 10v 13d  93ts 88tr +5ME

Cook, Thomas 
1975 Rice41 0v 8d MS

Cooke, Phillip Arthur 
1960 Air Force19 9v 17d MF

Cooke, Samuel 
1948 TempleR1 6v 7d MS
1949 Temple14 13v 14d MS

Coombs, Katie 
1983 San Jose State19WF
1984 San Jose State19 1v 4d  23tr -6WF
1985 San Jose State9 8v 5d WF
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1986 San Jose State13 8v 4d WF

Coons, Frederick William "Bud" (*1933-†1980)
1955 Indiana23 2vMS

Cooper, Bert 
1964 Yale21 16v 18d  140trME

Cooper, Robert "Bob" 
1965 Ohio State23 11v 21d MF

Cooper, Robert Marion (*1921-†1997)
1941 Wayne StateME

Copeland, Mary 
1983 Wisconsin MadisonTmWF

Coppola Jr., Joseph Anthony (*1926-†2014)
1948 SUNY - BuffaloR1 1v 12d MS

Copti, Charles (*1993)
2016 Duke20 7v 16d  76ts 100tr -24MS

CorbeƩ, James Joseph (*1920-†1982)
1941 Notre DameR1 0v 6d ME

Corbin, Donald 
1957 UNC Chapel Hill26 5v 22d  57ts 122tr -65MF

Corda, John 
1988 Hunter22 5v 8d MF

Cordero, David 
1976 Lehman29MS

Cordero, Jerome W. (*1975)
1995 St. John's4 20v 8d MS
1996 St. John's8 15v 8d MS
1997 St. John's7MS

Cordovano, Richard James "Dick" (*1942-†2006)
1962 Pace21 12v 17d  118trMS

Cordts, Paul Roger (*1958)
1978 Johns Hopkinsw/dMS
1979 Johns Hopkins6 15v 8d  99ts 72tr +27MS
1980 Johns Hopkins10 14v 9d  100ts 74tr +26MS

Cornelius, Lynne 
1982 Ohio State9WF
1983 Ohio State14WF

Cornwall, Michael J. (*1951)
1972 Notre Dame13 11v 12d MF
1973 Notre Dame11 12v 11d MF

Corona, John M. 
1975 Penn State9 2v 3d MF
1976 Penn State4MF
1977 Penn StateR1MF

Corona, Michael E. 
1980 Penn State8 15v 8d  105ts 90tr +15ME
1981 Penn State7 16v 7d  +19ME
1982 Penn State5 16v 7d ME

Corr, Howard Alan (*1943)
1966 NavyR1 2v 3d ME

Correa, Cathy 
1983 StanfordTmWF

CosƟgan, Paul Sylvester (*1921-†2001)
1942 St. John'sME
1942 St. John'sMF
1942 St. John'sMS

Costin, Michael Vlad (*1995)
2017 Columbia/Barnard15 10v 13d  85ts 83tr +2MS

Cottingham Jr., Robert Thomas "Bob" (*1966)
1985 Columbia/Barnard7 13v 4d MS
1986 Columbia/Barnard9 11v 4d MS
1987 Columbia/Barnard2 17v 2d MS
1988 Columbia/Barnard1 16v 2d MS

Cotton, Louis (*1946)
1968 Cal. St. Chico34 10v 26d  39trME

Cottrell, Freeman 
1965 Haverford34 4vME

Coulson, Kimberly 
1992 Fairleigh Dickinson26 1v 9d WF
1993 Fairleigh Dickinson28 1v 8d WF

Coulter Jr., Francis Thomas "Frank" (*1948)
1969 Stevens24ME

Coupe, Brian Price (*1949)
1972 VirginiaR1 3v 7d ME

Coury, Kristen (*1997)
2016 Duke18 7v 16d  65ts 96tr -31WF

Covaliu, Vlad (*2005)
2025 St. John's3 16v 6d  99ts 64tr +35MS
2026 St. John's10 12v 11d  91ts 82tr +9MS

Cowan, Richard James "Dick" (*1923-†2014)
1947 Ohio StateR1 1v 4d ME

Cox Jr., Peter T. (*1967)
1986 Penn State8 8v 8d MS
1987 Penn State5 13v 4d MS
1988 Penn State3 16v 3d MS
1989 Penn State1 18v 1d MS

Cox, David B. 
1988 Penn State5 15v 3d MS
1989 Penn State4 11v 8d MS
1990 Penn State4 12v 6d MS
1991 Penn State3 14v 2d MS

Cox, Kathy 
1989 U.C. San Diego23WF

Cox, Matthew A. (*1973)
1995 UNC Chapel Hill27 1v 4d MS
1996 UNC Chapel Hill16 8v 15d MS

Coye, Thomas 
1974 Notre Dame35 3vMF

Crable, Arthur 
1976 UCLA6MF

Craig, Francis "Frank" 
1953 Iowa22 14v 20d MF
1954 Iowa17 12v 14d MF
1955 Iowa15 12v 13d MF

Craig, Phillip 
1953 Boston University14 19v 15d MF
1955 Boston University5 18v 7d MF

Craley, Thomas M. (*2002)
2025 Lawrence University24 0v 23d  42ts 115tr -73MF

Cramer, Michael (1) 
1982 Carnegie Mellon31 3v 6d  28ts 40tr -12ME
1984 Carnegie Mellon19ME

Cramer, Michael (2) 
1987 Stanford19 5v 8d MS
1989 Stanford24 3v 10d MS
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Cramerus, John (*1995)
2015 NYU20 9v 14d  85ts 96tr -11ME

Crane, Christina (*1982)
2002 St. John's5 16v 7d  94ts 69tr +25WS
2003 St. John's8 14v 9d  94ts 75tr +19WS
2004 St. John's6 16v 7d  97ts 80tr +17WS
2005 St. John's10 14v 9d  90ts 82tr +8WS

Crane, Gary 
1962 Chicago25 9v 20d ME

Crasson, Sara 
1995 Harvard22 6v 22d WF

Crawford, Joseph 
1974 Ohio State8 15v 8d ME
1975 Ohio State8 2v 3d ME
1976 Ohio State15ME

Crawford, Robert "Bob" 
1965 UCLA22 14v 18d MS

Crikelair, John Francis (*1945-†1969)
1967 Notre Dame8 21v 10d  91trMF
1968 Notre Dame11 25v 14d  54trMF

Crimone, Samuel Michael (*1942-†2003)
1964 Notre Dame9 26v 9d  100trMS

CrisanƟ Jr., Joseph Stanley (*1934-†2015)
1956 Cornell3 31v 4d  85trMF

Crisp, Marvin Howard (*1947)
1968 Navy13 19v 14d MS
1969 Navy15MS

Cristofoletto, Allegra (*2005)
2025 Penn State9 12v 11d  86ts 77tr +9WE
2026 Penn State15 10v 13d  69ts 70tr -1WE

Croft, Terrence Lee "Terry" (*1940)
1961 Yale13 17v 13d  113trME
1962 Yale17 15v 14d  117trME

Cromartie, Robert (*1951)
1972 UNC Chapel Hill20 6v 17d MF

Crompton, Adam C. (*1984)
2003 Ohio State1 19v 4d  109ts 50tr +59MS
2004 Ohio State1 21v 2d  111ts 48tr +63MS
2005 Ohio State7 17v 6d  99ts 70tr +29MS
2006 Ohio State1 21v 2d  111ts 48tr +63MS

Crompton, André C. (*1980)
2001 Notre Dame7 16v 7d  101ts 76tr +25MS
2002 Notre Dame5 18v 5d  106ts 60tr +46MS

Cronan, Ellen 
1982 Stevens17WF

Cronk, Michael 
1960 Ohio State11 12v 11d  86trME
1961 Ohio State9 19v 11d  107trME

Croom III, John Henry (*1932)
1953 N.C. State34 7v 27d ME

Crosby, Lisa (*1965)
1989 Cal. St. Long Beach24WF

Cross, Emily Ruth (*1986)
2005 Harvard1 19v 4d  104ts 50tr +54WF
2006 Harvard3 20v 3d  111ts 51tr +60WF
2009 Harvard3 21v 2d  107ts 50tr +57WF

Cross, Richard 
1974 UNC Raleigh24 2v 21d MS

Crouse, Ulfric R. "Wolfe" (*2000)
2019 Stevens13 11v 12d  81ts 83tr -2ME

Crow, Marcus D. (*1972)
1994 UNC Chapel Hill26 0v 6d MS
1995 UNC Chapel Hill25 1v 4d MS

Crum, Lawrence Arthur (*1941)
1963 Navy1 18v 3d ME

Crupi, Anthony P. 
1992 Duke26 1v 9d MS
1995 Duke24 5v 23d MS

Crutchfield, Clifton Daniel 
1969 Air Force30ME

Culberson, David 
1980 Drew34 2v 7d  28ts 42tr -14ME

Cullen, Timothy Michael (*1972)
1994 Air Force11 8v 6d ME

Culley, Carl 
1968 Case Western37 2v 34d ME

Cullum, Thomas 
1979 Notre Dame23 6v 17d  76ts 103tr -27ME

Cully, Siobhan Mary (*1980)
1999 NYU23WE
2000 Cornell20 6v 17d  68ts 102tr -34WE

Cummings Jr., Barnard "Barney" (*1927-†1950)
1949 Army5 19v 8d MF

Cummins, Anna 
1994 Stanford27 1v 4d WF

Cunningham, Gary 
1973 Maryland BaltimoreR1ME

Cunningham, Harold 
1955 Wayne State19 7v 15d MS

Cunningham, Kim 
1982 Hofstra17WF

Cunningham, Laura C. (*1976)
1996 Rutgers N.B.9 12v 11d WE
1997 Rutgers N.B.9WE
1998 Rutgers N.B.11 11v 12d WE

Cunningham, Leslie 
1973 Maryland BaltimoreR1MF

Curn, (Raymond) Todd (*1960-†1988)
1981 Ohio State5 16v 7d MF

Curran, William J. 
1967 U.C. Riverside27 8v 23d  88ts 134trMF

Currie, Debra S. "Debbie" (*1976)
1996 Temple24 3v 20d WF
1997 Temple23WF

CurƟn, Michael E. (*1939-†2013)
1961 Notre Dame21 11v 18d  123trMF

CurƟs Jr., George Henry (*1919-†2013)
1941 Washington U. (MO)4MF
1941 Washington U. (MO)6MS

Curtis, Jennifer 
1997 Columbia/Barnard19 9v 14d WE
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Custer III, George Armstrong (*1923-†1991)
1947 Michigan StateR1 1v 3d MS
1948 Michigan StateR1 5v 8d MS
1949 Michigan State12 15v 12d MS

Cypel, David 
1974 C.C.N.Y.20 6v 17d  77ts 102trMS

Cypel, Kirk P. (*1958)
1976 Brooklyn College37MS
1977 Brooklyn CollegeR1 4v 6d  39ts 45tr -6MS

Czapanskiy, Max (*1987)
2007 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  89ts 93tr -4ME

Czyzewski, Veronica (*2000)
2019 Harvard3 17v 6d  101ts 61tr +40WS
2020 HarvardFTWS

D’Agostino, Emily Nicole (*1991)
2010 Duke12 12v 11d  91ts 80tr +11WE
2011 Duke10 12v 11d  94ts 84tr +10WE
2012 Duke20 7v 16d  81ts 102tr -21WE
2013 Duke17 9v 14d  83ts 98tr -15WE

D’Costa, Zoee Uma (*1996)
2016 Cornell24 7v 16d  73ts 101tr -28WS

Da Silva, Melissa A. (*1975)
1995 Rutgers N.B.13 14v 15d WF
1996 Rutgers N.B.12 11v 12d WF
1997 Rutgers N.B.10WF

Dabrowa, Katarzyna (*1989)
2011 Ohio State3 19v 4d  100ts 52tr +48WE
2012 Ohio State1 18v 5d  105ts 70tr +35WE
2013 Ohio State6 16v 7d  100ts 77tr +23WE

Daggett, Donald 
1971 Indiana24 3v 20d MS

Daher, Douglas Martin (*1949)
1971 Notre Dame8 14v 9d MS

Daher, Michael August (*1946)
1968 Notre Dame5 25v 8d  21ts 56trMS

Dainoski, Tanya (*1989)
2008 St. John's24 3v 20d  43ts 106tr -63WS

Daley, Francis Joseph "Frank" (*1924-†1993)
1948 Yalew/d 8vMF
1949 Yale14 16v 11d MF
1950 Yale8 22v 10d MF

Dallas, Gus John (*1929-†2004)
1950 Western Reserve30 3v 27d MS

Dalli, Jeffrey (*1996)
2016 Stanford15 10v 13d  87ts 88tr -1MS
2017 Stanford23 6v 17d  68ts 101tr -33MS
2018 Stanford14 9v 14d  77ts 87tr -10MS

Daly, Richard "Rich" 
1980 Notre Dame27 3v 6d  31ts 35tr -4ME
1981 Notre Dame12 10v 13d  -1ME
1982 Notre Dame6 15v 8d ME

D'Amico, Leonard 
1990 Stanford12 7v 9d MS
1991 Stanford5 11v 6d MS
1992 Stanford6 11v 6d MS

Dammers, Clifford R. (*1942)
1964 Illinois17 18v 15d  119trMF

Damratoski, Anna Zenta (*2004)
2026 Northwestern13 11v 12d  82ts 86tr -4WE

Danh, Jessica-Kim (*1987)
2008 Penn State18 8v 15d  77ts 91tr -14WS

Danics, Viktoria 
1994 Harvard16 5v 7d WF

Daniel, Ashton (*2001)
2022 Columbia/Barnard1 16v 7d  98ts 56tr +42MF
2023 Columbia/Barnard5 18v 5d  101ts 72tr +29MF

Daniel, Chloe L. (*2000)
2022 Pennsylvania17 8v 15d  78ts 79tr -1WE

Daniels, Richard "Dick" 
1949 Boston University21 7v 20d MF

Daniels, Thomas 
1977 Seton HallR1MF

Dannhorn, Andrew D. (*1974)
1993 Northwestern12 6v 11d MS

Danosi, Steven F. (*1953)
1972 Wayne State4 16v 7d MS
1973 Wayne State2 19v 4d MS
1974 Wayne State1 22v 1d  111ts 29trMS

Danzer, Warren Keith (*1938)
1960 Illinois10 13v 11d MS

Darnstädt, Tobias (*1973)
1996 Penn State5 17v 6d MF

Daroian, Emon (*2000)
2020 PennsylvaniaFTME
2022 Pennsylvania3 16v 7d  88ts 66tr +22ME

Darrah III, John Walker (*1940)
1962 Army31 3v 26d ME

D'Asaro Sr., Michael Anthony (*1938-†2000)
1958 NYU3 17v 4d  96ts 54tr +42MS
1959 NYU2 21v 3d MS
1960 NYU1 21v 3d MS

Daschle, Charles Laverne "Charlie" (*1930-†2002)
1951 Notre Dame12 16v 12d MS

Datner, Charles D. "Charley" (*1932)
1953 Brooklyn College14 17v 17d ME

D'Auria, Lawrence 
1964 Pace29 10v 24d ME

Davenport, Frank 
1953 M.I.T.31 6v 28d MF

Davidson, Daniel Reeves 
1962 Johns Hopkins26 6v 23d MS

Davidson, James Alan (*1947)
1968 Navy3 29v 7d  64trME
1969 Navy5 7v 4d  41ts 36trME

Davidson, Michael S. (*1968)
1991 Cal. St. Long Beach24 3v 7d MS

Davis III, Albert Ernest Clive (*1936-†1999)
1966 NYU1 8v 1d MF

Davis, Bruce 
1957 Wayne State1 26v 1d MF
1958 Wayne State1 15v 2d  78ts 36tr +42MF
1959 Wayne State3 23v 3d MF
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Davis, Carl 
1973 Montclair State20 7v 16d MS

Davis, Donald 
1949 Wayne State17 12v 14d ME

Davis, Jerome 
1965 Oberlin24 11v 21d ME

Davis, Mark M. 
1974 Johns Hopkins9 14v 9d ME

Davis, MarƟn Jay (*1937-†2022)
1958 NYU6 13v 4d  76ts 49tr +27MF

Davis, Michael 
1965 Western Reserve37 2vMF

Davis, Michael "Mike" 
1971 SUNY - Binghamton14 11v 12d ME
1972 SUNY - Binghamton20 7v 16d ME

Davis, Robert Charles (*1937-†1969)
1960 Air Force14 11v 13d  93trMS

Dawkins, ? 
1978 Bernard Baruch36 1v 8d  20ts 44trMF

Day Jr., James Chester (*1924-†2002)
1948 Navy1 7v 0d MS

Dayton, Draper Dylan (*2002)
2022 Stanford20 7v 16d  72ts 96tr -24MF

de Bruin, Claudette L. (*1974)
1993 Notre Dame18 6v 6d WF
1994 Notre Dame18 4v 4d WF
1995 Notre Dame3 23v 6d WE
1996 Notre Dame3 17v 6d WE

de Bruin, Monique A. (*1977)
1997 Stanford4WF
1998 Stanford5 17v 6d WF
1999 Stanford1WF
2000 Stanford2 23v 0d  115ts 40tr +75WF

De Grasse, Justine (*1998)
2018 UNC Chapel Hill22 8v 15d  71ts 99tr -28WE

de Guzman, Inaki P. (*1995)
2014 Ohio State21 8v 15d  76ts 86tr -10ME

De Ieso, Gina (*1979)
1998 Temple14 11v 12d WE
1999 Temple14WF
2000 Temple21 6v 17d  49ts 101tr -52WF
2001 Temple18 7v 15d  52ts 92tr -40WF

de Moura, Paulo 
1954 Boston University31 7v 23d ME
1955 Boston University16 11v 15d ME

de Villa, Emily C. (*1978)
1997 NYU24WF
1998 NYU24 2v 21d WF
1999 NYU17WF
2000 NYU19 7v 16d  73ts 97tr -24WF

deAlteriis, Anthony Joseph (*1931-†2001)
1952 M.I.T.17 13v 16d MF

Dean, David 
1976 Drew41MF
1978 Drew32 2v 7d  30ts 42tr -12ME

DeAngese, Anthony 
1975 Bernard Baruch25 4v 5d MS

Deas II, James S. (*1963)
1985 Pennsylvania19 6v 7d ME

DeBaene, Theodore Edmond (*1938)
1960 Notre Dame17 10v 14d  98trMS

DeBeus, Eric A. (*1960)
1979 M.I.T.15 10v 13d MF
1980 M.I.T.6 15v 8d MF
1982 M.I.T.9 13v 10d MF

Debic, Ozren (*1979)
2000 Notre Dame2 20v 3d  111ts 63tr +48MF
2001 Notre Dame5 17v 6d  100ts 61tr +39MF
2002 Notre Dame4 18v 5d  103ts 63tr +40MF
2003 Notre Dame4 18v 5d  104ts 62tr +42MF

DeBonis, James 
1988 Ohio State26 2v 6d ME

Debrito, Dirk S. (*1962)
1984 Yale18MS
1985 Yale13 7v 8d MS
1986 Yale11 8v 7d MS

DeBues, Anthony 
1983 Yale11 12v 11d  93ts 83tr +10MF

DeCaire, Duncan (*1997)
2017 Duke13 13v 10d  86ts 87tr -1MS

Decena, Mark J. (*1958)
1980 San Jose State26 4v 5d  32ts 36tr -4MF

DeCicco, Michael Anthony (*1927-†2013)
1948 Notre DameR1 7v 5d MF

Decker (-Schwarz), Laura (*1989)
2010 Cal Tech24 1v 22d  49ts 112tr -63WS
2011 Cal Tech24 3v 20d  54ts 109tr -55WS

Decker, Alexander Patrick (*1983)
2005 Cal. St. Fullerton16 10v 13d  81ts 87tr -6MF

Decker, Dirk Anthony (*1956)
1975 Cal. St. Long Beach39 1v 7d MS

Degatano, Gary 
1972 StevensR1 2v 7d MS

DeGroff, Eric A. (*1949)
1971 Kansas37MS

Deitch, Mark (*1952)
1974 SUNY - Binghamton21 8v 15d  83ts 104trME

DeJong, Marc Ernst (*1961)
1982 Notre Dame13 12v 11d MF
1983 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  104ts 65tr +39MF

Dekoff, Irving "Irv" (*1923-†2015)
1947 Brooklyn CollegeSF 1v 4d ME

Del Vecchio, Nicolas (*1999)
2020 YaleHMMS

Deladrier, Andre Richard (*1920-†2014)
1942 St. John's2 10v 4d ME
1942 St. John's2 9v 3d MF
1942 St. John's1 10v 2d MS

Deladrier, Richard Andre "Rich" (*1948)
1970 Notre Dame6 14v 9d  79trME
1971 Notre Dame6 14v 9d ME

Delahanty, Amy (*1985)
2004 St. John's15 8v 15d  78ts 93tr -15WF
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Delara, Aldrin (*1969)
1988 St. John's15 4v 7d MF
1992 St. John's27 0v 9d MF

Delismon, Ronald Joseph (*1936)
1957 Illinois13 15v 14d  106trME

DeLongis, Anthony Charles (*1950)
1970 Cal. St. Northridge32 2v 7d MS
1971 Cal. St. Northridge34MS

Demac, Alex Ralph (*1956)
1977 Columbia/Barnard10 12v 11d  88ts 92tr -4ME

DeMarco, Ralph (*1933-†2013)
1954 Columbia/Barnard8 16v 10d MF
1955 Columbia/Barnard4 21v 4d MF
1956 Columbia/Barnard1 33v 2d MF

Demarque, Jerome Pierre (*1964)
1985 Yale2 10v 9d MF
1986 Yale17 7v 6d MF
1987 Yale9 11v 5d MF

Dematteis, Ralph Angelo (*1941)
1963 Notre Dame9 12v 9d MS

Dembitz, Mark (*1979)
1999 Brown18ME
2002 Brown8 14v 9d  82ts 83tr -1ME

Dembowski, Ken 
1981 St. Peter's38 1v 8d  23ts 44tr -19ME

Dempsey, Douglas 
1988 Cal. St. Long Beach20 2v 11d ME

Dempwolf, Karl Hans (*1939)
1963 Cal. St. Northridge6 14v 7d MS

Deniflee, Ferenc (*1954)
1975 Columbia/Barnard16 3v 4d MF
1976 Columbia/Barnard30MF

Depczynski, Andrew 
1980 Seton Hall39 0v 9d  23ts 41tr -28MS
1981 Seton Hall31 2v 7d  24ts 39tr -15MS
1982 Seton Hall24 3v 20d MS
1983 Seton Hall23 4v 19d  61ts 103tr -42MS

Depietro, Joseph A. (*1948)
1969 Notre Dame16ME

Derderian, Robert Francis "Bob" (*1930-†2014)
1955 Detroit Mercy10 14v 11d MF
1956 Detroit Mercy12 19v 16d  119trMS

Derkowski Jr., Leo Edward (*1945)
1966 Rochester I. T.R1 1v 5d MS

DeRosa, Ernest 
1985 NJIT30 0v 8d MS

Derrick, William "Bill" 
1976 Cal. St. Los Angeles40ME

Dershwitz, Eli R. (*1995)
2015 Harvard3 22v 1d  112ts 48tr +64MS
2017 Harvard1 21v 2d  110ts 44tr +66MS
2018 Harvard1 23v 0d  115ts 52tr +63MS

Dershwitz, Philip C. (*1992)
2011 Princeton18 7v 16d  79ts 94tr -15MS
2012 Princeton3 16v 7d  98ts 80tr +18MS
2013 Princeton14 10v 13d  79ts 97tr -18MS
2014 Princeton21 7v 16d  73ts 101tr -28MS

Dervbinskiy (Derbinsky), Leonid R. (*1956)
1978 NYU9 12v 11d  89ts 86trME
1979 NYU4 18v 5d  96ts 64tr +32ME

Desamours, (Jules-) Francois Denis (*1969)
1989 Air Force30 4v 4d ME
1990 Air Force9 11v 5d ME
1991 Air Force10 8v 7d ME
1992 Air Force10 11v 5d ME

DeSando, Michael R. (*2000)
2021 Drew24 2v 20d  46ts 103tr -57MF

Deschner, Stefani K. (*1999)
2020 Notre DameFTWF
2021 Notre Dame1 16v 4d  91ts 49tr +42WF

DesGeorges, Pierre (*1953)
1975 Portland State28 4v 4d MF

DeSmet, Ariel A. (*1990)
2011 Notre Dame1 18v 5d  99ts 58tr +41MF
2013 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  86ts 80tr +6MF
2015 Notre Dame3 16v 7d  91ts 67tr +24MF

Despinos Jr., Rene P. (*1971)
1994 M.I.T.22 3v 8d MS

Detassanyi, Jozsef T. (*1959)
1981 Detroit Mercy2 20v 3d MS

Detert, Mark 
1978 San Jose State11 12v 11d  95ts 82tr +13MS

Dettlinger, Maxwell (*1988)
2009 Penn State15 11v 12d  88ts 92tr -4ME

Deutsch, Jesse S. (*1964)
1984 Pennsylvania23ME
1985 Pennsylvania21 4v 9d ME
1986 Pennsylvania8 9v 8d ME

Devaraj, Neal Krishna (*1980)
2000 M.I.T.24 1v 22d  53ts 114tr -61ME
2002 M.I.T.24 4v 19d  65ts 102tr -37ME

Devine, Jeshima L. (*1975)
1996 Cal. St. Long Beach24 2v 21d WE

Devine, Peter E. (*1976)
1995 Yale4 21v 7d MF
1997 Yale2MF
1998 Yale9 14v 9d MF
1999 Yale2MF

DeVito, Angelo (*1940)
1959 Stevens14 12v 14d MF
1960 Stevens20 8v 18d MF
1961 Stevens14 17v 12d MF

Devito, Anthony 
1961 Stevens18 12v 15d MS

DeVivo, Edward Charles (*1953)
1975 NYU7 3v 2d MS

DeVore, David I. (*1947)
1967 Rutgers N.B.16 12v 15d  103trMS

DeVore, Delphine P. (*2001)
2023 Columbia/Barnard8 13v 10d  88ts 77tr +11WF

DeWahl Jr., David Allen (*1954)
1976 Wisconsin Madison37MS

Dhingra, Gian K. (*2005)
2024 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  81ts 94tr -13MS
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Dhondt, Jennifer J. (*1972)
1992 Temple9 8v 7d WF
1993 Temple22 4v 4d WF
1994 Temple11 7v 5d WF

di Robilant, Tommaso 
2010 Harvard12 11v 12d  88ts 86tr +2MF
2011 Harvard18 8v 15d  74ts 86tr -12MF

Di Tella, Isabel (*1993)
2014 Harvard6 13v 10d  82ts 66tr +16WE

Di Tella, Pascual (*1995)
2015 Duke5 16v 7d  95ts 72tr +23MS
2016 Duke13 12v 11d  88ts 94tr -6MS
2017 Duke21 6v 17d  78ts 100tr -22MS
2018 Duke10 13v 10d  93ts 80tr +13MS

Diacou, Alexander (*1986)
2006 Columbia/Barnard15 9v 14d  77ts 90tr -13MS
2008 Columbia/Barnard9 12v 11d  90ts 84tr +6MS

Diamond, Arthur Sheldon (*1957-†2009)
1977 Illinois13 10v 12d  80ts 85tr -5MF

Diaz, Dely (*1972)
1992 Cal. St. Long Beach24 1v 8d MF

Diaz, Ronald 
1980 Rutgers Newark37 2v 7d  21ts 45tr -24ME
1981 Rutgers Newark40 0v 9d  15ts 45tr -30ME
1982 Rutgers Newark34 2v 7d  27ts 39tr -12ME
1983 Rutgers Newark19 7v 16d  64ts 104tr -40ME

Dib, Vanessa (*2000)
2019 Pennsylvania19 10v 13d  80ts 100tr -20WE
2020 PennsylvaniaFTWE
2022 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  73ts 79tr -6WE

Dickinson, Drew (*1994)
2016 U.C. San Diego23 5v 18d  68ts 103tr -35MS

Dickman, Steven M. 
1979 N.C. State11 12v 11d  81ts 91tr -10MF

Dickson, Farr Rein (*2003)
2023 NYU21 7v 16d  69ts 97tr -28MF
2024 NYU21 8v 15d  72ts 92tr -20MF

Diedrichs, Joakim Henrik Bertil (*1968)
1990 Yale25 4v 4d ME
1991 Yale19 5v 8d ME

Diedro, Essane C. (*1991)
2012 Columbia/Barnard14 10v 12d  80ts 84tr -4WS
2013 Columbia/Barnard20 7v 16d  74ts 99tr -25WS

Diedro, Loweye L. (*1991)
2011 Columbia/Barnard12 11v 12d  91ts 90tr +1WS
2013 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  91ts 76tr +15WS

Dietrich, Sallie Vanette (*1988)
2008 Cornell22 6v 17d  70ts 101tr -31WE
2009 Cornell24 3v 20d  62ts 108tr -46WE

DiFiglio, Samuel 
1975 Notre Dame11 1v 4d MS

DiFiglio, Thomas 
1974 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  94ts 95trMS

Dillard, John 
1959 Kansas27 3v 23d  126trMF
1960 Kansas16 10v 16d  101trMF

Dillard, William D. "Bill" 
1973 Air ForceR1MS

Dille, Brice Barber (*1975)
1996 Notre Dame22 7v 16d ME

Dillehay, David Rogers (*1936-†2016)
1957 Rice8 19v 10d  88trME
1958 Rice10 9v 9d  69ts 67tr +2ME

DiMartini, Frank 
1951 Stevens16 11v 17d MF
1952 Stevens13 16v 13d MF
1953 Stevens16 17v 17d MF

Ding, Grace Yinlei (*1998)
2018 Cornell20 7v 16d  66ts 98tr -32WF

DiNicola, Sharon (*1962)
1982 Notre DametmWF
1983 Notre DameTmWF

DiNike, Elizabeth "Beth" 
1982 Wayne StatetmWF

Dinkins, Ramadan (*2001)
2021 Wayne State19 9v 14d  92ts 99tr -7ME

Dinsdale, Peter 
1985 Wayne State3 16v 4d MF

Dinsmore, Samuel 
1956 Wayne State32 9v 25d  90trME
1957 Wayne State18 13v 16d  110trME

Dion, Justin Edward (*1990)
2010 Sacred Heart13 11v 12d  101ts 90tr +11ME
2011 Sacred Heart11 12v 11d  99ts 90tr +9ME

Ditmore, David Franklin (*1929-†2004)
1951 Wesleyan (CT)12 13v 14d ME

DiƩmer, David Louis (*1936-†2012)
1956 Iowa State20 17v 17d  73trME
1957 Iowa19 12v 17d  105trME
1958 Iowa9 10v 8d  71ts 71tr +0ME

DiVenti, Paul W. (*2000)
2021 Cleveland State21 4v 18d  40ts 100tr -60MF

Dixon, (Frederick) Dail 
1966 ClemsonR1 0v 6d MS

Dixon, Ralph Walter (*1925-†2013)
1948 Notre DameR1 6v 6d ME
1949 Notre Dame12 13v 13d ME
1950 Notre Dame5 18.5v 10.5d ME

Dmytruk, Oksana (*1988)
2008 Ohio State2 22v 1d  110ts 26tr +84WF
2009 Ohio State3 22v 1d  112ts 45tr +67WF
2010 Ohio State7 14v 9d  89ts 64tr +25WF
2011 Ohio State11 13v 10d  86ts 71tr +15WF

Dmytryk, Michael Joseph (*1941)
1964 UCLA6 27v 8d  95trMS

Dobbins, Donald 
1971 Texas Christian32ME

Dobbins, Robert "Bob" 
1971 Cal. St. Northridge24 3v 20d MF
1972 Cal. St. NorthridgeR1 2v 7d MF

Dobbs Schneider, Olivia (*1991)
2010 Wayne State8 13v 10d  91ts 86tr +5WF
2013 Wayne State21 6v 17d  70ts 96tr -26WF
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Dobesh (-Clark), De Ann K. (*1967)
1986 Ohio State4 10v 4d WF
1987 Ohio State7 9v 5d WF
1988 Ohio State6WF
1989 Ohio State10WF

Dobrow, Richard 
1969 Jersey City State34MF

Dobson, Robin 
1986 Cal. St. Fullerton24 0v 10d WF

Docheva, Lyubomira D. "Lyuba" (*1989)
2008 Princeton20 6v 17d  66ts 105tr -39WS

Doddo, Andrew (*1998)
2019 Columbia/Barnard6 16v 7d  99ts 72tr +27MS
2020 Columbia/BarnardFTMS

Dodge, Allen 
1967 UCLA29 7v 24d MF

Dodson, Robert A. "Bob" 
1954 Kentucky24 12v 18d ME

Dolata, Philip P. (*1983)
2003 NJIT22 5v 18d  54ts 103tr -49MS
2004 NJIT20 6v 17d  67ts 101tr -34MS
2005 Rutgers N.B.18 8v 15d  70ts 99tr -29MS

Dolegiewicz, Filip (*2000)
2020 HarvardFTMS
2022 Harvard1 18v 5d  104ts 66tr +38MS

Dolegiewicz, Marcel (*1997)
2019 Penn State10 12v 11d  90ts 80tr +10MS

Dolgonos, Mark (*2003)
2022 St. John's22 7v 16d  70ts 97tr -27ME

Dolph, Larry 
1967 Wisconsin Madison21 10v 17d MS

Dominguez, Bruce (*1939)
1969 Illinois C. C.15ME

Dominici, Eileen Mary (*1963)
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Domonkos, Emese (*2006)
2025 Princeton7 14v 8d  90ts 73tr +17WS

Donadio, David Robert (*1963)
1984 Pennsylvania10MS
1985 Pennsylvania11 9v 7d MS

Donaker, Geoffrey L. (*1973)
1992 Stanford23 5v 5d MF
1993 Stanford10 9v 8d MF
1995 Stanford16 11v 17d MF

Donath, Annekathrin "Anna" (*1981)
2003 Penn State6 18v 5d  100ts 73tr +27WF
2004 Penn State7 15v 8d  92ts 64tr +28WF
2005 Penn State14 10v 13d  78ts 79tr -1WF
2006 Penn State4 16v 7d  98ts 52tr +46WF

Donges, William Henry "Bill" (*1949)
1970 Navy16 10v 13d  94trMS
1971 Navy18 9v 14d MS

Donlon Jr., John V. (*1939)
1961 Notre Dame5 22v 8d  97trME

Donlon, Stephen J. 
1966 Notre DameR1 0v 6d ME
1967 Notre Dame4 22v 7d  93trME

Donofrio, Edward Joseph (*1951)
1972 Navy6 16v 7d MF
1973 Navy10 12v 11d MF

Donow, Kenneth (*1953)
1974 William Paterson40 2vMS

Dooley, Charles D. 
1965 Harvard4 25v 7d MF

Dooley, James D. 
1955 Michigan State18 11v 15d ME

D'Orazio Jr., Vincent Thomas (*1929)
1952 Illinois8 21v 8d MF

D'Orazio, Joseph "Joey" (*2002)
2021 NJIT21 4v 19d  66ts 106tr -40MS

Dorf, Kristen Marie (*1980)
1999 Northwestern18WF
2000 Northwestern16 9v 14d  73ts 89tr -16WF
2001 Northwestern13 9v 14d  77ts 88tr -11WF
2002 Northwestern15 10v 13d  66ts 96tr -30WF

Dorfman, Susannah (*1984)
2003 M.I.T.21 4v 19d  50ts 104tr -54WF
2004 M.I.T.23 4v 19d  62ts 104tr -42WF
2005 M.I.T.20 7v 16d  74ts 100tr -26WF

Dorman, Carl 
1948 Boston UniversityR1 5v 8d MS
1949 Boston University8 18v 9d MS

Dorn, Benjamin (*1989)
2008 U.C. San Diego18 9v 14d  71ts 96tr -25MF
2009 U.C. San Diego9 13v 10d  85ts 86tr -1MF

Dorsey, Steve 
1972 YaleR1 3v 6d ME

Dorwin, Thomas A. (*1933-†1969)
1955 Notre Dame7 13v 9d MS

Dosmann, Matthew (*1965)
1987 Wayne State26 3v 5d MS

Dougherty (-Ripple), Corinne Ellen (*1972)
1993 Notre DameTmWF
1994 Notre Dame29 1v 5d WF

Dougherty, Christopher Francis (*1974)
1994 Air Force16 4v 9d MS
1995 Air Force14 14v 14d MS
1996 Air Force13 9v 14d MS

Douglas, Rhys (*1991)
2011 Ohio State10 13v 10d  90ts 80tr +10MS
2012 Ohio State13 12v 11d  82ts 85tr -3MS
2014 Ohio State17 9v 14d  77ts 92tr -15MS

Douville, Michael (*1990)
2011 Ohio State23 5v 18d  66ts 103tr -37MS

Dowd, Arthur 
1960 Michigan State4 16v 7d ME

Dowling, Kevin 
1980 Carnegie Mellon25 4v 5d  33ts 30tr +3MF
1982 Carnegie Mellon40 1v 8d  10ts 44tr -34MF

Draeger, Mark Allen (*1964)
1984 Wisconsin Madison19MS

Drake Jr., Robert M. "Bob" (*1920-†2020)
1941 KentuckyME
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Dreher, Hans Carl (*1931-†2024)
1952 Lehigh12 13v 15d MS
1953 Lehigh10 22v 11d MS

Dreitlin, Eric (*2000)
2021 Drew24 1v 22d  39ts 111tr -72MS

Dressell, Wiley (*1997)
2019 Detroit Mercy24 1v 22d  47ts 114tr -67MS

Dreyfus, Michael (*1982)
2003 Columbia/Barnard19 7v 16d  71ts 99tr -28ME

Drovetsky, Alexandra Michelle "Alexa" (*2005)
2024 Yale24 3v 20d  69ts 104tr -35WE

du Vair, Pierre Henri Serge Marie (*1936)
1957 Notre Dame20 11v 16d MF

DuBois, Courtney Ann (*1984)
2005 Northwestern23 6v 17d  74ts 104tr -30WE

DuBose, Anthony (*1972)
1991 Penn State22 4v 5d MF
1992 Penn State20 7v 5d MF
1993 Penn State21 3v 7d MF

Dubrovich, Jacquiline (*1994)
2013 Columbia/Barnard2 20v 3d  110ts 50tr +60WF
2014 Columbia/Barnard3 19v 4d  93ts 55tr +38WF
2015 Columbia/Barnard7 15v 8d  91ts 57tr +34WF
2016 Columbia/Barnard2 21v 2d  109ts 42tr +67WF

Duchow, Paul (*1994)
2014 Cleveland State23 5v 18d  54ts 104tr -50ME

Duckett, Madison (*2006)
2026 Harvard11 11v 12d  80ts 85tr -5WS

Duddy, Thomas 
1960 Cleveland State19 9v 15d MS

Dudek, Wojciech (*1981)
2002 Wayne State17 8v 15d  75ts 96tr -21ME
2004 Wayne State12 12v 11d  83ts 80tr +3ME
2005 Wayne State15 10v 13d  85ts 90tr -5ME

Dudey, Michael Lewis (*1993)
2013 Princeton5 18v 5d  99ts 61tr +38MF
2014 Princeton7 14v 9d  92ts 76tr +16MF
2016 Princeton18 10v 13d  85ts 94tr -9MF

Dudey, Thomas Alexander (*1996)
2015 Princeton9 14v 9d  88ts 84tr +4MF
2016 Princeton9 13v 10d  93ts 76tr +17MF
2017 Princeton16 10v 13d  82ts 81tr +1MF

Dudley, Richard "Dick" 
1950 Cornell17 17v 15d MF

Duff, Brian BarneƩ (*1930-†2016)
1951 Notre Dame19 11v 16d ME
1952 Notre Dame12 17v 13d ME

Duff, Roderick "Rod" (*1931-†1991)
1954 Notre Dame12 16v 14d ME

Duffin, Walter Jay (*1931)
1953 M.I.T.23 14v 19d MS

Dultz, Steve 
1979 Drew34 2v 7d  20ts 41tr -21MS

Dumas, Courtney (*1993)
2012 Northwestern15 10v 13d  79ts 85tr -6WE
2013 Northwestern9 14v 9d  85ts 82tr +3WE
2014 Northwestern20 9v 14d  64ts 86tr -22WE

2016 Northwestern10 13v 10d  84ts 86tr -2WE

Dumitru, Catinca (*2005)
2024 St. John's11 13v 10d  92ts 87tr +5WS
2025 St. John's19 7v 8d  50ts 57tr -7WS
2026 St. John's17 9v 14d  78ts 92tr -14WS

Duncan, Robert Campbell "Bob" (*1919-†1986)
1941 Oberlin 0vMS

Dunham, Charles 
1961 Rochester I. T.19 11v 16d  86ts 101tr -15MS
1962 Rochester I. T.10 20v 9d  92trMS

Dunn, Lauren Kelsey (*1983)
2002 Northwestern8 15v 8d  101ts 86tr +15WS
2005 Northwestern15 9v 14d  71ts 89tr -18WS

Dunn, Ryan Michael (*1983)
2002 Air Force14 10v 13d  77ts 86tr -9MF

Dunston, Ernest Joseph (*1933)
1953 Chicago26 12v 22d MF
1954 Chicago20 7v 19d MF

Dupey, Kenneth (*1944)
1964 Temple24 12v 23d MS

Duplessie, Matthew 
1999 M.I.T.24 2v 21d ME

Dupree, William Jedediah "Jed" (*1979)
1998 Columbia/Barnard5 18v 5d MF
1999 Columbia/Barnard5 18v 5d MF
2000 Columbia/Barnard12 13v 10d  93ts 80tr +13MF
2001 Columbia/Barnard1 21v 2d  107ts 47tr +60MF

Durham, Ralph C. 
1981 Rutgers N.B.24 2v 21d MS
1982 Rutgers N.B.28 2v 7d  37ts 43tr -6MS
1983 Rutgers N.B.14 12v 11d MS

Durkan, Patrick J. (*1978)
1998 Columbia/Barnard3 18v 5d MS
1999 Columbia/Barnard3 19v 4d MS
2000 Columbia/Barnard6 16v 7d  97ts 71tr +26MS
2001 Columbia/Barnard9 15v 8d  96ts 72tr +24MS

Dusio Jr., Vincent A. (*1943)
1964 Pennsylvania27 11v 24d  146trMS

Dvorin, Alexander G. "Allie" (*1971)
1990 NYU17 5v 8d MS
1991 NYU8 7v 9d MS
1992 NYU21 4v 5d MS
1993 NYU7 9v 8d MS

Dwyer, Michael 
1965 Notre Dame10 19v 13d MS

Dwyer, Thomas A. 
1963 Notre Dame16 8v 14d  83trMF

Dybdahl, Ryan Russell (*1947)
1968 Duke28 14v 22d  49ts 40trME
1969 Duke21ME

Dygert, (Clare) Nicole (*1977)
1996 St. John's1 21v 2d WE
1997 St. John's2WE
1998 St. John's2 18v 5d WE
1999 St. John's4WE

Dzincielewski, Stephen Francis (*1958)
1978 Rutgers N.B.5 18v 5d  102ts 67tr +35ME
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Early, E. Keith (*1971)
1992 Stanford15 3v 11d MS

Ebert, William Lyle (*1941)
1961 Air Force19 11v 18d  105trMF
1962 Air Force14 20v 13d  108trMF
1963 Air Force8 14v 8d MF

Ebling, Walter Richard (*1931)
1951 Wisconsin Madison12 14v 13d MF
1952 Wisconsin Madison15 14v 15d MF
1953 Wisconsin Madison6 26v 8d MF

Ebner, Frederick Phillip (*1942-†2015)
1964 Lafayette16 18v 17d MS

Echols, Scott  Allen (*1963)
1985 UNC Chapel Hill11 6v 10d ME
1986 UNC Chapel Hill5 8v 9d ME

Eckel, Christopher 
1973 M.I.T.20 9v 14d ME

Eckstein, Thomas 
1974 Case Western48 1vME

Eddington, Dennis 
1980 Bernard Baruch40 0v 9d  13ts 45tr -32MS

Eddy, (Charles) David (*1920-†2004)
1948 Wayne StateR1 6v 7d ME

Edelen, Jerry Beard (*1948)
1971 Army17 9v 14d MF

Edelman, Alexandre (*1975)
1994 Pennsylvania20 4v 7d ME
1995 Pennsylvania16 13v 15d ME
1996 Pennsylvania6 15v 8d ME
1997 Pennsylvania9ME

Edwards, Aleina Grace (*1994)
2014 Pennsylvania24 7v 16d  73ts 91tr -18WE

Edwards, Christopher 
1973 YaleR1MF

Edwards, John 
1983 Notre Dame13 13v 10d  93ts 71tr +22MS
1985 Notre Dame5 12v 6d MS
1986 Notre Dame17 5v 8d MS

Edwards, Thomas 
1973 StevensR1ME

Edwards, William Allen "Bill" 
1954 Ohio State7 17v 9d MF

Egan, Conrad (*1942)
1962 Detroit Mercy21 12v 17d ME

Eggleston, Elizabeth Kaye (*1973)
1994 Cleveland State13 6v 7d WF
1995 Cleveland State12 15v 14d WF

Eggleton, Randy (*1955)
1976 Pennsylvania1ME
1977 Pennsylvania5 15v 8d  102ts 71tr +31ME

Ehrensing, Rudolph Henry (*1939)
1961 Notre Dame16 14v 13d  97trMS

Eichenbaum, Bernard 
1961 C.C.N.Y.21 13v 17d  123trME
1962 C.C.N.Y.22 11v 18d ME

Eim (-Haggerty), Stephanie A. (*1977)
1999 Penn State2WE

2000 Penn State3 19v 4d  90ts 48tr +42WE
2001 Penn State3 21v 2d  106ts 59tr +47WE
2002 Penn State2 23v 0d  111ts 52tr +59WE

Eiremo, Annika Mary (*1985)
2004 Pennsylvania5 17v 5d  101ts 54tr +47WS

Eisenberg, Richard A. "Ricky" (*1956)
1977 YeshivaR1 0v 11d  20ts 55tr -35MS

Eisendrath, Peter (*1939)
1960 Indiana24 4v 20d MS

Eisenhardt, Mark (*1957)
1977 Maryland College ParkR1 4v 6d  35ts 38tr -3ME
1978 Maryland College Park11 11v 12d  74ts 94tr -20ME
1979 Maryland College Park17 8v 15d  84ts 94tr -10ME

Eisner, Gilbert "Gil" (*1940)
1960 NYU1 20v 3d ME

Ejups, Aldis I. (*1940)
1961 Detroit Mercy23 9v 18d MS

Ejups, Gunars M. (*1930)
1954 Michigan State25 6v 21d MS

Elchert, Michael 
1971 Temple21 7v 16d MS

Eldeib, Alexander Christopher (*1995)
2014 Harvard17 10v 13d  91ts 92tr -1ME

Eldeib, Nadia (*1991)
2012 Harvard18 9v 14d  76ts 89tr -13WE

Elder, Vernon Carroll (*1939-†2011)
1956 George Washington20 16v 19d  132trMS

Eldon, Thomas 
1962 Oberlin23 11v 22d MF

Elfassy, Michael N. (*1989)
2009 Princeton13 12v 11d  86ts 82tr +4ME
2011 Princeton19 9v 14d  78ts 99tr -21ME

Elkassas, Adam (*1994)
2013 Pennsylvania21 6v 17d  59ts 93tr -34MF

Ellingson, Joy (*1960)
1982 San Jose State1WF

Ellingson, Mark 
1990 Columbia/Barnard22 3v 10d MF
1991 Columbia/Barnard12 7v 8d MF

Elliott, Joseph Alexander (*1937)
1958 Texas A&M13 8v 10d  64ts 72tr -8ME

Ellis, Boaz (*1981)
2004 Ohio State1 22v 1d  113ts 34tr +79MF
2005 Ohio State1 18v 5d  93ts 49tr +44MF
2006 Ohio State1 21v 2d  112ts 42tr +70MF

Ellis, James 
1973 Penn StateR1MS

Ellis, Keith 
1976 Brandeis36ME

Ellis, Matthew 
1989 Navy18 2v 11d MS
1990 Navy30 0v 8d MS

Ellison, Richard Perham "Dick" (*1930-†2018)
1950 Trinity College29 6v 26d MF
1951 Trinity College22 7v 21d MF
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Elmer, Robert "Bob" 
1965 Haverford26 12v 20d MS

Elmore, Karl (*1964)
1985 UNC Chapel Hill20 4v 9d MS
1986 UNC Chapel Hill24 4v 9d MS
1987 UNC Chapel Hill21 5v 8d MS

Elsayed Saleh, Mohamed "Mo" (*2003)
2023 Long Island University3 19v 4d  100ts 65tr +35ME
2025 Long Island University1 18v 4d  95ts 60tr +35ME
2026 Long Island University3 17v 6d  102ts 59tr +43ME

Elsayed, Ahmed (*1998)
2019 Wayne State3 17v 6d  98ts 73tr +26ME
2022 Wayne State14 12v 11d  80ts 82tr -2ME
2023 Wayne State16 9v 14d  79ts 78tr +1ME

Elsayed, Mahmoud (*2005)
2025 Wayne State3 14v 8d  89ts 74tr +15ME

El-Shafey, Esam Mahmond Sabry (*1945)
1965 Kansas14 18v 14d ME
1966 KansasR2 4v 4d ME

Elsissy, Ziad A. (*1994)
2015 Wayne State7 14v 9d  96ts 77tr +19MS
2017 Wayne State2 15v 8d  101ts 74tr +27MS
2018 Wayne State2 18v 5d  106ts 65tr +41MS

Elvin, Mark 
1985 UNC Chapel Hill10 10v 6d MF
1986 UNC Chapel Hill10 10v 6d MF

Elzay, Michael Paul (*1941)
1964 Duke29 11v 24d  156trMS

Emara, Omar (*2004)
2025 Air Force14 11v 11d  78ts 85tr -7ME

Emerson, Abigail (*1987)
2006 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  90ts 73tr +17WF
2007 Pennsylvania6 14v 9d  86ts 69tr +17WF

Emilhovich, Frank 
1967 Columbia/Barnard10 17v 10d  88trMS

Emir Putra, Syed Adam (*1999)
2019 U.C. San Diego23 4v 19d  70ts 108tr -38MS

Emmel, Jeff 
1975 Penn State17 3v 4d MS

Emmer, Chase T. (*2004)
2023 Notre Dame3 19v 4d  105ts 68tr +37MF
2025 Notre Dame1 17v 6d  100ts 62tr +38MF
2026 Notre Dame2 16v 7d  98ts 66tr +32MF

Emory, Mark 
1965 UNC Chapel Hill38 2vMS
1966 UNC Chapel HillR2 3v 7d MS

Endee, Tyler (*1996)
2016 Sacred Heart22 5v 18d  68ts 105tr -37MF

Enders, Anthony Talcott (*1937)
1957 Harvard25 10v 19d  127trME

EndicoƩ, Richard Leo "Dick" (*1943-†2010)
1965 Army18 15v 17d MF

Eng, Gordon King (*1959)
1979 Queens College39 1v 8d  16ts 45tr -34MF

Eng, Robert "Bob" 
1971 Stevens31MS
1973 Stevens21 7v 16d MS

Engdahl, Christopher Jon (*1970)
1989 Duke11 7v 9d ME

Engel, Hans (*1996)
2016 NYU17 10v 13d  82ts 92tr -10ME
2017 NYU24 4v 19d  70ts 104tr -34ME

English, Katharine "Katya" (*1992)
2011 Columbia/Barnard18 10v 13d  77ts 91tr -14WE

English, William 
1982 Yale11 12v 11d ME

Eno, Howard 
1972 U.C. San Diego23 5v 18d ME

Eno, Megan Elizabeth (*2000)
2019 Cornell9 13v 10d  94ts 90tr +4WE
2020 CornellHMWE
2022 Cornell6 14v 9d  85ts 82tr +3WE

Ensign, David 
1994 Yale3 11v 6d ME

Enyart, Elizabeth Claire (*1986)
2005 Air Force18 9v 14d  87ts 98tr -11WE
2006 Air Force11 12v 11d  94ts 84tr +10WE
2007 Air Force19 8v 15d  82ts 100tr -18WE

Eppinger, David 
1961 Cleveland State25 7v 22d MF

Epstein, Peter 
1994 Vassar College27 0v 6d MF

Erickson, Eljay Bruce (*1951)
1972 Cal. St. FullertonR1 3v 6d MS
1973 Cal. St. Fullerton24 2v 21d MS

Erickson, Gregory 
1977 Detroit MercyR1 3v 7d  31ts 43tr -12ME

Eriksen, Kevin Steven (*1981)
2001 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  85ts 77tr +8MF
2002 Columbia/Barnard13 11v 12d  75ts 89tr -14MF

Eriksen, Scott J. (*1980)
1999 Pennsylvania12ME
2001 Pennsylvania10 12v 11d  90ts 88tr +2ME
2002 Pennsylvania14 10v 13d  83ts 87tr -4ME

Erlandson, Robert Arthur (*1931)
1952 Johns Hopkins19 14v 16d ME
1953 Johns Hopkins19 16v 18d ME

Ermakov, Lev (*2006)
2026 Duke16 9v 14d  74ts 96tr -22MS

Ernaud, Peter 
1989 Harvard23 2v 11d MS

Eros, Janos "John" (*1959-†2008)
1981 Pace37 1v 8d  23ts 42tr -19MS

Ershow, (Bernard) BarreƩ (*1921-†2015)
1942 Iowa StateMF

Ervan, John 
1983 Rutgers N.B.18 7v 16d  86ts 97tr -11ME

Escueta Jr., Antonio V. "Tony" (*2002)
2022 Brandeis22 7v 16d  69ts 100tr -31MS
2023 Brandeis12 11v 10d  78ts 82tr -4MS
2024 Brandeis8 13v 10d  91ts 73tr +18MS

Esnault, Camille (*1997)
2017 Duke12 11v 12d  81ts 92tr -11WE
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Espinal, Jonathan 
1975 C.C.N.Y.4 2v 3d MS

Esponda, Gerard Adolfo (*1946)
1967 U. of San Francisco2 25v 6d  71trMF
1968 U. of San Francisco1 37v 2d MF

Esposito, Louis 
1978 Stevens30 2v 6d  21ts 37tr -16MS

Estabrook, Jeffrey Seals (*1958)
1978 Cornell36 1v 8d  30ts 41tr -11MS
1979 Cornell11 11v 12d  87ts 91tr -4MS

Estell, Oscar (*1961)
1981 M.I.T.13 11v 12d MF

Estep Jr., James Alphonso (*1936-†2016)
1957 Navy8 18v 9d  93trMS
1958 Navy7 13v 8d  88ts 62tr +26MS

Esteva (-Lidow), Carla Cecilia (*1977)
1997 Penn State6WF
1998 Penn State10 14v 9d WF
1999 Penn State7WF
2000 Penn State3 16v 7d  95ts 57tr +38WF

Estilo. Karen Anne Marie (*1963)
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Etienne, Fatima (*1964)
1983 TempleTmWF

Evans, Allen R. 
1948 Western ReserveR1 1v 12d MF

Everett Jr., Richard "Dick" 
1957 Johns Hopkins9 15v 12d  91trMF

Everett, Kaye 
1953 SUNY - Buffalo33 8v 26d ME

Everett, Meghan Elizabet (*1982)
2001 Stanford14 10v 13d  83ts 82tr +1WS
2002 Stanford7 16v 7d  103ts 79tr +24WS

Ewart Jr., Stephen Paul (*1999)
2019 Notre Dame21 9v 14d  82ts 97tr -15ME
2021 Notre Dame2 15v 8d  98ts 79tr +19ME
2022 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  91ts 84tr +7ME

Ezcurra Adanez, Eduardo (*1995)
2015 NJIT14 10v 13d  80ts 88tr -8ME
2016 NJIT16 10v 13d  84ts 89tr -5ME
2017 NJIT20 9v 14d  88ts 92tr -4ME

Faber, Joseph 
1974 Stevens27 5vMS

Fabricant, Matthew W. (*1981)
2002 Notre Dame14 9v 14d  73ts 88tr -15MS
2003 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  96ts 64tr +32MS

Fagon, Richard M. "Dick" (*1936-†2020)
1958 Notre Dame14 9v 12d  79ts 98tr +1MS

Fain, Michael 
1955 Chicago21 8v 17d MF
1956 Chicago27 13v 21d ME
1957 Chicago14 15v 14d  122trME

Falcon, Nelson (*1955)
1976 Lehman40ME

Falinska, Julia (*1999)
2019 Northwestern8 13v 10d  88ts 83tr +5WE
2020 NorthwesternFTWE

2021 Northwestern13 10v 11d  70ts 79tr -9WE

Fallesen, Terry Louis (*1949)
1970 Cal. St. Los Angeles29 3v 6d MF

Fallieres, Lee Armand (*1931-†2021)
1954 Detroit Mercy16 14v 13d MS
1955 Detroit Mercy9 12v 10d MS

Fallon, Kyle R. (*2006)
2026 Notre Dame7 15v 8d  81ts 61tr +20WE

Falqui, Eugenia (*1993)
2014 Ohio State22 8v 15d  70ts 88tr -18WE
2015 Ohio State8 13v 10d  90ts 78tr +12WE
2016 Ohio State3 14v 9d  87ts 78tr +9WE
2017 Ohio State3 14v 9d  95ts 82tr +13WE

Falzone, James 
1951 Boston University27 8v 19d ME

Fantini, Christian A. (*1957)
1976 William & Mary21MF
1977 William & Mary19 7v 15d  67ts 93tr -26MF

Faquez, Rafael 
1974 St. John's20 7v 16d  75ts 100trMF

Farber, Walter Victor "Wally" (*1934-†2022)
1954 Pennsylvania14 16v 11d MS
1955 Pennsylvania2 20v 2d MS

Farbman, Donald 
1966 Polytech Inst. Of NYR2 2v 6d MF

Farella, Antonio (*1957-†2012)
1980 Stevens36 2v 7d  23ts 43tr -20MF

Farfan-Bayerl, Inti (*1998)
2020 Penn StateSTMS
2021 Penn State10 12v 11d  97ts 83tr +14MS

Farkashazy (-Weaver), Gina (*1959-†2013)
1982 Wayne State3WF
1983 Wayne State10WF

Farquar, Timothy "Scott" (*1950)
1971 San Diego StateR1ME

Farquhar, Peter Ramsey (*1968)
1987 UNC Chapel Hill21 3v 10d ME
1988 UNC Chapel Hill28 1v 7d ME

Farr, Ian (*1985)
2004 Penn State5 17v 6d  96ts 70tr +26MS
2005 Penn State13 11v 12d  78ts 84tr -6MS
2007 Penn State9 14v 9d  85ts 84tr +1MS

Farrag, Sherif G. (*1987)
2008 Columbia/Barnard16 10v 13d  78ts 84tr -6MF
2009 Columbia/Barnard13 11v 12d  83ts 78tr +5MF

Farrell, Edward 
1976 Cal. St. Long Beach9MS
1977 Cal. St. Long BeachR1 3v 7d  33ts 41tr -8MS

Farrow, Ronald W. (*1932-†1989)
1958 Notre Dame3 13v 5d  69ts 52tr +17ME

Faste, Rolf Arne (*1943-†2003)
1964 Stevens24 14v 19d MF
1965 Stevens16 18v 14d MF

Fáth, Zsófia Anna (*1989)
2011 St. John's16 10v 13d  81ts 88tr -7WE
2012 St. John's19 7v 16d  68ts 87tr -19WE
2013 St. John's16 10v 13d  75ts 84tr -9WE
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Faustin, (Marie-)Gina A. (*1960)
1982 C.C.N.Y.9WF

Fay III, Francis Edward "Ted" (*1967)
1988 Notre Dame18 7v 6d ME
1989 Notre Dame12 6v 10d ME

Fazekas, James (*1952)
1975 Cleveland State28 2v 6d MS

Fazekas, Joseph (*1957)
1977 Cleveland StateR1 2v 9d  34ts 52tr -18MS
1978 Cleveland State24 3v 20d  57ts 107tr -50MS
1979 Cleveland State18 8v 15d  76ts 95tr -19MS
1980 Cleveland State11 14v 10d  98ts 85tr +13MS

Fedoravicius, Algirdas S. "Al" (*1938-†2020)
1961 Ohio State15 14v 13d  96trMS
1962 Ohio State11 19v 10d MS

Feher, Ronald Dennis (*1946)
1967 Army14 15v 12d  89trMS

Feher, Thomas Louis (*1937)
1956 Johns Hopkins18 17v 17d  69trME

Feinberg, Gabriel M. (*2003)
2022 Ohio State1 15v 8d  101ts 78tr +23ME
2025 Ohio State17 9v 13d  90ts 94tr -4ME

Feinblatt, Jeffrey Scott (*1974)
1994 Penn State19 5v 5d MF
1996 Penn State8 14v 9d ME
1997 Penn State6ME

Feinen, Robert Edward "Bob" (*1933-†2006)
1952 SUNY - Buffalo24 10v 20d ME

Feinland, Robert Philip (*1946)
1965 Haverford37 2vMF

Fekete, Laura (*2000)
2021 Long Island University1 15v 6d  94ts 72tr +22WE
2022 Long Island University3 16v 7d  99ts 81tr +18WE
2023 Long Island University8 13v 9d  91ts 83tr +8WE

Felberbaum, Marc J. (*1955)
1976 Yeshiva40ME

Feldman, Adam (*1965)
1985 Penn State5 13v 5d MF
1986 Penn State1 16v 3d MF
1987 Penn State8 12v 5d MF

Feldman, Alan J. 
1977 YeshivaR1 4v 6d  30ts 38tr -8ME

Feldman, Bruce 
1978 Yale4 17v 6d  101ts 68tr +33MS

Feldman, Richard 
1975 Columbia/Barnard12 0v 5d ME
1976 Columbia/Barnard15ME

Feldon, Jon E. (*1980)
2001 Brown16 10v 13d  85ts 98tr -13ME

Feldschuh, Michael Richard (*1969)
1989 Columbia/Barnard21 4v 9d ME
1990 Columbia/Barnard16 4v 11d ME
1991 Columbia/Barnard5 12v 6d ME

Fellows, Edward Clayton (*1954-†1999)
1974 Notre Dame6 16v 7d  99ts 76trME

Felzenberg, Barry M. (*1957)
1979 Lafayette40 0v 9d  18ts 45tr -27ME

Fenton, Thomas 
1968 Kansas17 15v 18d  38trMS
1969 Kansas18MS

Ferdinand, Francis 
1977 Maryland College ParkR1 2v 8d  30ts 42tr -12MS
1980 Maryland College Park21 6v 17d  77ts 105tr -28MS

Ferdman, Alina (*1989)
2011 St. John's13 12v 11d  81ts 82tr -1WE
2012 St. John's6 16v 7d  99ts 79tr +20WE
2013 St. John's10 12v 11d  92ts 82tr +10WE
2014 St. John's5 15v 8d  96ts 72tr +24WE

Ferdman, Anastasia (*1985)
2007 Penn State4 16v 7d  100ts 76tr +24WE
2008 Penn State6 15v 8d  99ts 73tr +26WE
2009 Penn State1 17v 6d  100ts 62tr +38WE
2010 Penn State3 18v 5d  97ts 62tr +35WE

Ferdon, Danielle (*1998)
2017 Pennsylvania10 12v 11d  89ts 84tr +5WF

Ferguson, David (*1987)
2007 Johns Hopkins13 11v 12d  75ts 86tr -11MF

Ferguson, Signe (*1996)
2015 Brown23 7v 16d  86ts 102tr -16WE

Ferjani, Ahmed (*2000)
2022 St. John's15 10v 13d  86ts 92tr -6MS
2023 St. John's11 11v 10d  80ts 76tr +4MS
2024 St. John's11 11v 12d  92ts 82tr +10MS

Ferjani, Fares (*1997)
2018 St. John's6 15v 8d  96ts 69tr +27MS
2019 St. John's3 18v 5d  106ts 71tr +35MS
2022 St. John's3 18v 5d  108ts 59tr +49MS
2023 St. John's2 17v 4d  94ts 58tr +36MS

Ferland, Leanda Brook (*1983)
2004 Sacred Heart24 1v 22d  40ts 114tr -74WF
2005 Sacred Heart23 3v 20d  39ts 106tr -67WF

Fernandes, Aaron E. (*1986)
2005 Johns Hopkins24 3v 20d  55ts 108tr -53MS

Fernandez Madrid, Ivan (*1966)
1986 Columbia/Barnard12 8v 8d MF
1989 Columbia/Barnard8 11v 6d MF

Fernández, Ernesto (*1949)
1971 Pennsylvania16 9v 14d MS
1972 Pennsylvania1 21v 2d ME
1973 Pennsylvania2 19v 4d ME

Ferrara, Brianna (*1985)
2006 Temple23 5v 18d  64ts 98tr -34WE

Ferrari, Christina Mary (*2002)
2021 Duke5 15v 5d  91ts 56tr +35WF
2022 Duke11 13v 10d  85ts 75tr +10WF
2023 Duke13 12v 11d  87ts 77tr +10WF
2024 Duke8 13v 10d  93ts 85tr +8WF

Ferree, Richard "Rick" 
1978 William & Mary25 4v 5d  32ts 35tr -3MS

Ferreira, Luke A. (*1980)
2001 Yale22 4v 19d  51ts 107tr -56MS

Ferrence, William George "Bill" (*1943-†2010)
1964 Notre Dame4 25v 8d  92trMF
1965 Notre Dame5 24v 8d MF
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Ferris, Cathleen Anne (*1980)
2000 Fairleigh Dickinson14 10v 13d  81ts 88tr -7WS
2001 Fairleigh Dickinson23 4v 19d  50ts 107tr -57WS
2003 Fairleigh Dickinson24 2v 21d  40ts 112tr -72WS

Ferry, Christopher Justin 
1985 Air Force24 3v 10d ME

Ferry, Paul 
1968 Clemson22 19v 20d MF
1970 Clemson23 4v 19d  100trMF

Fersch, Joseph Edward (*1941)
1963 SUNY - Buffalo18 5v 17d  91trMF

Feygin, Nicole (*2003)
2024 St. John's3 16v 7d  101ts 74tr +27WE
2026 St. John's5 16v 7d  97ts 88tr +9WE

Fields, Raymond 
1961 C.C.N.Y.14 14v 13d  92trMS
1962 C.C.N.Y.9 20v 9d  91trMS
1964 C.C.N.Y.5 28v 7d  116trMS

Filby, Sarah M. (*1998)
2018 Northwestern10 13v 10d  87ts 70tr +17WF
2020 NorthwesternHMWF
2022 Northwestern13 12v 11d  80ts 88tr -8WF

Filner, Aaron S. (*1978)
2000 Princeton18 6v 17d  73ts 101tr -28MF

Findlay, David 
1978 Stevens38 1v 8d  26ts 45tr -19ME

Findlay, Douglas Dwane (*1973)
1996 Ohio State24 1v 21d MF
1997 Ohio State14MF

Finkel, Harold "Hal" 
1975 Brooklyn College36 1v 7d MF

Finkel, Kelsey (*1987)
2006 Columbia/Barnard13 12v 11d  68ts 76tr -8WF

Finkel, Tess (*1988)
2007 Columbia/Barnard18 9v 14d  82ts 95tr -13WE
2008 Columbia/Barnard14 11v 12d  79ts 94tr -15WE
2009 Columbia/Barnard18 7v 16d  87ts 99tr -12WE

Finkelstein, Leonard Bernard (*1928-†2020)
1948 TempleR1 3v 10d ME

Finklestein, David 
1986 Stanford28 0v 8d MF

Finley, Benjamin 
1992 Notre DameTmME

Finnegan, Robert "Bob" 
1973 Seton HallR1ME
1975 Seton Hall28 4v 5d ME

Finney, Gerald J. (*1932)
1953 Notre Dame6 28v 9d MS
1954 Notre Dame4 20v 7d MS

Fioretto, Luca (*2000)
2024 Ohio State3 18v 5d  106ts 71tr +35MS

Fiorillo, Michael 
1987 Rutgers N.B.28 1v 7d ME

Fipps, James 
1982 Cal. St. Long Beach33 2v 7d  29ts 40tr -11ME

Firoz, Elnaz F. (*1980)
2000 Harvard22 5v 18d  56ts 102tr -46WE

Firth, Benjamin 
1954 Cleveland State6 19v 11d ME

Fischer Jr., Russell Albert "Rusty" (*1952-†1994)
1973 William Paterson16 11v 12d ME
1974 William Paterson14 10v 13d  88ts 94trME

Fischer, Mirren Jocelyn (*1975)
1996 Columbia/Barnard10 12v 11d WE

Fischl, Andrew (*1989)
2008 Vassar College21 8v 15d  72ts 102tr -30MS
2009 Vassar College23 5v 18d  68ts 101tr -33MS
2010 Vassar College16 10v 13d  80ts 92tr -12MS
2011 Vassar College12 12v 11d  88ts 91tr -3MS

Fisher, David 
1953 Trinity College5 24v 10d ME
1954 Trinity College10 18v 12d ME

Fisher, David "Dave" 
1961 Pennsylvania4 22v 7d  73trMF

Fisher, Haley (*1996)
2015 Duke18 8v 15d  79ts 97tr -18WS
2016 Duke18 9v 14d  86ts 100tr -14WS

Fisher, James 
1953 Iowa32 10v 24d ME

Fisher, Joseph E. (*1981)
2000 St. John's6 16v 7d  97ts 74tr +23MF
2001 St. John's4 19v 4d  103ts 50tr +53MF

Fishler, Clifford (*1992)
2011 Pennsylvania20 8v 15d  79ts 90tr -11ME
2012 Pennsylvania14 11v 12d  89ts 83tr +6ME
2013 Pennsylvania16 10v 13d  92ts 93tr -1ME
2014 Pennsylvania20 9v 14d  89ts 92tr -3ME

Fishman, Nelson (*1933)
1954 Pennsylvania15 15v 15d ME

Fishman, Robert "Bob" 
1961 SUNY - Buffalo4 22v 8d  87trME

Fitchen, Douglas Beach (*1936-†2008)
1956 Harvard26 14v 20d  68ts 81trME

Fite Jr., John Lawson (*1946)
1967 Air Force14 14v 15d  128trME

Fitzgerald, Gerald "Gerry" 
1960 Detroit Mercy24 6v 20d MF
1961 Detroit Mercy16 14v 15d  102trMF
1962 Detroit Mercy10 22v 11d  104trMF

Fitzgerald, Jonathan (*1996)
2015 Notre Dame20 7v 16d  72ts 90tr -18MS
2016 Notre Dame10 14v 9d  90ts 91tr -1MS
2017 Notre Dame8 14v 9d  94ts 83tr +11MS
2018 Notre Dame15 9v 14d  76ts 88tr -12MS

Fitzgerald, Matthew C. (*1980)
2002 Princeton19 8v 15d  72ts 102tr -30ME

Fitzharris, Richard M. "Dick" (*1955)
1976 Cal. St. Long Beach25ME
1977 Cal. St. Long BeachR1 3v 7d  35ts 41tr -6ME

Fixler, Richard Herbert "Dick" (*1934)
1955 Northwestern6 17v 8d MF

Flanagan, Catherine H. (*2003)
2022 Duke24 3v 20d  50ts 104tr -54WF

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 37 of 139



Flanders, Christian "Chris" (*1984)
2003 Haverford16 9v 14d  72ts 93tr -21MS
2004 Haverford15 9v 14d  80ts 89tr -9MS
2005 Haverford16 9v 14d  67ts 93tr -26MS

Flanders, Clayton James (*1988)
2008 Princeton24 3v 20d  53ts 108tr -55MF

Flaschka, Walter (*1971)
1991 NYU21 2v 8d MF
1992 NYU17 3v 9d MF
1993 NYU23 2v 8d MF

Fleary, Casneal Hyicanth (*1956-†2006)
1975 Pratt Institute29 3v 5d ME
1976 Pratt Institute25MF

Fletcher, Donald 
1978 Clemson20 8v 15d  71ts 95tr -24ME

Flom, Alexander (*1960)
1980 George Mason3 20v 3d  106ts 60tr +46MF
1981 George Mason3 16v 7d MF
1982 George Mason1 22v 1d MF

Florencia, Hector (*1996)
2016 Ohio State16 10v 13d  85ts 87tr -2MS

Florendo, Jessica (*1985)
2004 Northwestern13 12v 11d  83ts 85tr -2WF
2005 Northwestern12 12v 11d  85ts 86tr -1WF
2006 Northwestern5 16v 7d  100ts 63tr +37WF
2007 Northwestern16 10v 13d  80ts 83tr -3WF

Flores, Elias 
1981 Bernard Baruch39 0v 9d MS

Flores, Steve 
1990 Penn State27 1v 7d MF
1991 Penn State23 3v 8d MF

Floyd, Megan (*1993)
2012 Sacred Heart22 6v 17d  72ts 104tr -32WE
2014 Sacred Heart23 8v 15d  76ts 96tr -20WE

Fluhrer, Norman Paul (*1943)
1965 Navy3 25v 7d MF

Flynn, John Patrick 
1965 Navy10 20v 12d ME

Flynn, Robert 
1955 NYU13 11v 11d MS

Flynn, Rory Christopher (*1956)
1977 Bernard BaruchR1 3v 7d  35ts 44tr -9ME
1978 Bernard Baruch36 1v 7d  27ts 38tr -11ME

Foellmer, Kristin N. (*1975)
1994 Brandeis3 7v 9d WF
1995 Brandeis5 21v 8d WF
1996 Brandeis5 16v 7d WF

Foellmer, Nele Jennifer (*1981)
2000 Rutgers N.B.10 13v 10d  88ts 77tr +11WF

Foellmer, Oliver K. (*1968)
1988 Yale6 10v 5d MF
1990 Yale13 11v 4d MF

Földi, Julia (*1983)
2002 Northwestern8 14v 9d  88ts 68tr +20WF
2003 Northwestern10 15v 8d  95ts 70tr +25WF
2004 Northwestern8 15v 8d  94ts 71tr +23WF
2005 Northwestern8 14v 9d  88ts 77tr +11WF

Fong, Dean 
1970 C.C.N.Y.31 3v 7d MF

Fong, Michael (*1990)
2009 U.C. San Diego24 3v 20d  60ts 111tr -51MF
2010 U.C. San Diego19 9v 14d  72ts 92tr -20MF

Foor, Gabriella (*1992)
2011 Pennsylvania22 4v 19d  65ts 98tr -33WE
2013 Pennsylvania22 5v 18d  63ts 99tr -36WE

Forcier, Rose (*1992)
2012 U.C. San Diego24 0v 23d  23ts 115tr -92WF

Ford, Isabel S. (*1994)
2015 Princeton7 13v 10d  94ts 79tr +15WE
2016 Princeton11 12v 11d  93ts 82tr +11WE

Ford, John 
1950 Cleveland State20 13v 16d ME
1951 Cleveland State22 10v 17d ME

Forman, Howard 
1973 SUNY - Buffalo24 4v 19d ME
1974 SUNY - Buffalo47 2vME

Forrest Jr., Gary Fidel (*1940)
1962 Air Force6 19v 10d  97trME

Forstenzer, Stephen Lewis (*1936)
1957 St. Lawrence28 2v 25d MF

Forsythe Jr., Robert William "Bob" (*1926-†2012)
1950 Illinois12 16v 13d ME

Forsythe, Sara M. (*1982)
2001 Temple23 5v 18d  78ts 109tr -31WE
2002 Temple15 10v 13d  75ts 89tr -14WE
2003 Temple16 10v 13d  81ts 92tr -11WE
2004 Temple17 9v 14d  78ts 93tr -15WE

Forte, John G. 
1956 Johns Hopkins15 18v 17d  122trMS

Fortin, Paul (*2002)
2023 St. John's5 15v 8d  91ts 70tr +21ME
2024 St. John's8 15v 8d  91ts 78tr +13ME

Foster, Arthur S. 
1956 St. Lawrence35 5v 30d MF
1957 St. Lawrence24 6v 21d MS

Foster, Frank 
1975 Cal. St. Los Angeles42 0v 8d ME

Foster, Giraud Vernam "Flash" (*1928-†2020)
1952 Trinity College29 1v 27d MS

Foster, Helen (*1993)
2015 Northwestern24 7v 16d  76ts 98tr -22WE

Foster, Jack Bickford (*1922-†2006)
1942 Iowa StateMS
1947 Colorado - BoulderR1 2v 3d ME
1947 Colorado - BoulderR1 0v 4d MS

Foster, Leo 
1976 Drew37MS

Foster, Rodman 
1969 Hobart34MS

Fowler, James Thomas 
1965 Duke31 6vME

Fowlkes (Gatison-), Vance (*1962)
1984 Penn State7MS
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Fox, Frank 
1980 Cal. St. Northridge15 10v 13d  77ts 90tr -13MF
1981 Cal. St. Northridge6 16v 7d MF

Fox, Kenneth 
1979 NYU25 3v 6d  36ts 42tr -6MS
1980 NYU18 8v 15d  78ts 101tr -23MS

Fox, Lauren (*1966)
1988 Penn State15WF

Fox, Louis 
1968 Wayne State30 12v 24d  37trME

Fox, Mark 
1964 SUNY - Buffalo18 15v 20d  140trMS
1968 Polytech Inst. Of NY15 20v 16d  49trME

Fox, Michael M. 
1994 Pennsylvania20 2v 9d MF

Fox, Roger Reid (*1947)
1970 Army34 2v 7d ME

Fox-Gitomer, Chloe Naomi (*2000)
2023 Princeton3 17v 6d  108ts 59tr +49WS

Frager, Nicholas 
1983 Detroit Mercy31 2v 6d  18ts 37tr -19MS
1984 Detroit Mercy23MS

Fragner, Matthew Charles (*1954)
1975 Yale24 0v 7d ME

Franciszkowicz, Dominika (*1990)
2009 Pennsylvania12 12v 11d  85ts 83tr +2WS
2010 Pennsylvania12 11v 12d  92ts 89tr +3WS
2011 Pennsylvania13 11v 12d  84ts 90tr -6WS
2012 Pennsylvania10 12v 10d  86ts 75tr +11WS

Franey, Edward William (*1932-†1996)
1953 St. Peter's31 12v 22d ME

Frank, Richard Andrew (*1982)
2002 Drew19 8v 15d  68ts 98tr -30MS
2003 Drew17 8v 15d  73ts 93tr -20MS

Frankel, Mark (*1949)
1970 Brandeis35 1v 8d MS

Franklin, David 
1976 Case Western40ME
1977 Case Western22 7v 16d  65ts 106trME

Fraser, Brian Reyno (*1983)
2004 Cal. St. Fullerton19 8v 15d  61ts 93tr -32MF
2005 Cal. St. Fullerton12 12v 11d  81ts 85tr -4MF

FraƩo, John A. (*1936-†2015)
1956 Temple17 20v 15d MF

Freda, Richard J. (*1953)
1970 St. John's41 0v 7d MF
1971 St. John's9 15v 8d MF
1973 St. John's14 10v 13d MF

Fredericksen, Robert Dale "Bob" (*1927-†2000)
1949 Columbia/Barnard25 6v 21d MS

Freedman, Janna Nicole (*2006)
2026 Columbia/Barnard10 11v 12d  82ts 87tr -5WS

Freeland, George 
1968 Cleveland State38 8v 31d  22trMF

Freeman, Joseph Bertram "Bert" (*1948)
1968 Navy12 24v 15d MF
1969 Navy3 8v 3d MF

1970 Navy7 16v 7d  78trMF

Freeman, Neal 
1962 Yale12 17v 12d MS

Freeze, Keith Patrick (*1972)
1995 Ohio State23 8v 20d MS

Freiheit Jr., Frederick Edmund (*1930-†2018)
1951 Michigan State9 18v 10d MS
1952 Michigan State5 22v 6d MS

French, Christa (*1988)
2007 Northwestern6 15v 8d  101ts 81tr +20WE
2008 Northwestern10 12v 11d  91ts 81tr +10WE
2009 Northwestern7 16v 7d  87ts 67tr +20WE
2010 Northwestern10 13v 10d  79ts 81tr -2WE

French, Dylan (*1997)
2017 Notre Dame13 12v 11d  81ts 82tr -1ME

French, John Byrd "Jack" (*1925-†1962)
1949 Yale3 20v 6d ME

French, Kayley (*1988)
2007 Northwestern14 10v 13d  89ts 92tr -3WE
2009 Northwestern20 6v 17d  79ts 95tr -16WE
2010 Northwestern16 8v 15d  83ts 99tr -16WE

French, Peter Roger (*1988)
2007 Air Force14 10v 13d  78ts 87tr -9ME
2008 Air Force6 14v 9d  86ts 70tr +16ME
2009 Air Force7 14v 9d  91ts 78tr +13ME
2010 Air Force2 16v 7d  91ts 72tr +19ME

French, Timothy Lawrence (*1983)
2003 Air Force8 13v 10d  94ts 83tr +11ME
2004 Air Force16 10v 13d  82ts 88tr -6ME
2005 Air Force14 10v 13d  86ts 91tr -5ME

French, Tremont 
1992 St. John's11 7v 9d ME
1993 St. John's15 5v 10d ME
1994 St. John's6 12v 2d ME
1995 St. John's14 15v 13d ME

Frenson, Robert R. (*1955)
1975 Rutgers N.B.16 3v 4d ME
1976 Rutgers N.B.21ME
1977 Rutgers N.B.2 18v 5d  102ts 79trME

Frey, Cassandra L. (*1984)
2005 Pennsylvania20 7v 16d  55ts 101tr -46WS

Frey, Mark 
1974 Seton Hall20 8v 15d  85ts 99trME

Frey, Raymond 
1963 Navy3 19v 3d  58trMF
1964 Navy8 24v 9d  97trMF

Frey, Robert 
1966 SUNY - BuffaloR2 5v 5d MS

Freyre de Andrade, Elian R. (*2004)
2025 Lawrence University24 0v 22d  32ts 110tr -78MS

Friduss, Jarvis Hale "Jarve" (*1922-†1944)
1941 IllinoisMF
1942 Illinois5MS

Frieda, John 
1983 Stevens31 2v 6d  23ts 35tr -12MF

Friedberg, John Merrill (*1961)
1981 UNC Chapel Hill9 14v 9d MS
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1982 UNC Chapel Hill2 18v 5d MS
1983 UNC Chapel Hill1 23v 0d MS

Friedberg, Paul Ronald (*1959)
1978 Pennsylvania8 14v 9d  93ts 81tr +12MS
1979 Pennsylvania3 19v 4d  110ts 61tr +49MS
1980 Pennsylvania1 21v 2d MS
1981 Pennsylvania1 22v 1d MS

Friedman, Franklin 
1972 Pratt Institute21 6v 17d MF
1974 Pratt Institute19 7v 16d  76ts 101trMF

Friedman, Paul (*1981)
2000 Brown13 10v 13d  77ts 83tr -6MS
2001 Brown4 17v 6d  100ts 58tr +42MS
2002 Brown11 12v 11d  83ts 84tr -1MS
2003 Brown14 9v 14d  81ts 89tr -8MS

Friedman, Tiberi "Tibor" (*1946)
1975 Hunter17 2v 5d MF
1976 Hunter11MF
1977 Hunter12 10v 12d  80ts 82tr -2MF
1978 Hunter7 15v 7d  96ts 68trMF

Friedman, William (*1987)
2006 Brandeis22 6v 17d  69ts 97tr -28MF
2007 Brandeis23 5v 18d  73ts 103tr -30MF
2008 Brandeis7 14v 9d  91ts 89tr +2MF
2009 Brandeis14 10v 13d  66ts 86tr -20MF

Friel, John Paul (*1934)
1956 Notre Dame18 18v 17d MF

Friske, John David "Dave" (*1935)
1956 Notre Dame25 14v 21d  134trMS

Froning, Dale Thomas (*1939)
1960 Cleveland State22 6v 17d  71ts 102tr -31ME

Frost, Alyson 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Frueh, James (*1967)
1989 Wisconsin Madison23 3v 10d ME
1990 Wisconsin Madison10 7v 9d ME
1991 Wisconsin Madison16 6v 9d ME

Fruin, Richard "Dick" 
1961 Pennsylvania16 14v 16d  121ts 115tr +6ME

Frumgarzts, David Shlomo (*2003)
2026 Yale15 10v 13d  76ts 88tr -12MS

Frye, Heather (*1974)
1993 St. John's9 8v 9d WF
1994 St. John's21 4v 6d WF
1995 St. John's20 11v 17d WF

Fuchs, Brian (*1961)
1982 NJIT37 1v 8d  24ts 41tr -16ME

Fuertes, Carlos 
1972 Cal. St. Northridge12 12v 11d MS
1973 Cal. St. Northridge10 12v 11d MS
1974 Cal. St. Northridge4 17v 6d MS

Fukuda, Renzo K. (*2006)
2025 Stanford8 13v 10d  96ts 87tr +9MF

Fulton, Richard (*1986)
2006 Stanford17 10v 13d  71ts 91tr -20MF
2007 Stanford14 10v 13d  71ts 98tr -27MF
2008 Stanford22 4v 19d  56ts 108tr -52MF

Funston, Jay Louis (*1928-†1997)
1949 Rutgers N.B.11 16v 10d ME

Furgason, James Charles (*1933-†2018)
1954 Ohio State13 15v 15d ME
1955 Ohio State7 17v 9d ME

Furino, Peter 
1972 StevensR1 2v 7d MF

Fussell, Barry Kent (*1953)
1974 Ohio State28 7vMF

Gabbert II, Howard Markland (*1931)
1952 Army18 15v 15d ME

Gaeta, Anne Marie (*1972)
1993 Pennsylvania27 3v 6d WF
1994 Pennsylvania25 1v 4d WF

Gagarine, Dmitry Mikhailovich (*1917-†2016)
1941 Ohio UniversityMF

Gaidar, Daniel B. (*2002)
2021 Boston College12 11v 12d  88ts 94tr -6ME

Gaither, James Lloyd (*1978)
1999 Notre Dame14 11v 12d ME

Gaither, John Francis "Jack" (*1918-†2017)
1941 Notre DameSF 3v 3d MF

Galassi, Laura 
1985 Wayne State18 3v 7d WF
1988 Wayne State16WF

Gale, Andrew Jeffrey (*1976)
1996 UNC Chapel Hill19 8v 15d MS
1997 UNC Chapel Hill18MS

Galfalvy, Reka (*2004)
2025 Wayne State20 7v 16d  78ts 103tr -25WE
2026 Wayne State21 7v 16d  83ts 102tr -19WE

Galindo, Edward 
1964 Texas A&M27 12v 22d  136trME

Gall, Gregory Michael (*1951)
1973 Columbia/Barnard7 14v 9d MF

Galliard, Amelia F. (*1984)
2005 Ohio State7 16v 7d  95ts 71tr +24WS

Galligan, Michael Jeffrey (*1985)
2004 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  88ts 74tr +14MF
2005 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  95ts 74tr +21MF
2006 Pennsylvania9 12v 11d  91ts 74tr +17MF
2007 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  74ts 92tr -18MF

Gallo, Richard 
1979 Chicago34 2v 7d  23ts 42tr -10ME

Gallup, Andrew E. 
1987 Air Force29 1v 7d MS
1988 Air Force17 3v 10d MS

Gallup, Gigi 
1982 StevenstmWF

Galto, Meredith A. (*1977)
1997 Pennsylvania18WE

Galvin, Matthew (*1982)
2003 NYU23 6v 17d  61ts 103tr -42ME

Gambill, Thomas 
1969 Clemson20ME
1970 Clemson22 7v 16d  99trME
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Gana, Jorge A. (*1970)
1991 Johns HopkinsTmME

Gana, Jorge M. (*2004)
2024 Johns Hopkins23 6v 17d  63ts 94tr -31ME

Ganderson, Stephen Barry (*1946-†2010)
1966 VirginiaR1 0v 7d MS

Gangemi, Angelica Christine (*1994)
2013 Cornell14 11v 12d  75ts 79tr -4WF
2014 Cornell16 10v 13d  77ts 86tr -9WF
2015 Cornell24 4v 19d  57ts 100tr -43WF
2016 Cornell13 11v 12d  85ts 74tr +11WF

Gannon, Walter 
1951 Wayne State12 13v 14d ME

Gannon-O’Gara, Rene (*1993)
2012 Pennsylvania10 13v 10d  89ts 87tr +2ME

Ganta, Vijay (*2002)
2021 Sacred Heart23 3v 20d  61ts 111tr -50MS

Ganz, David 
1960 Western Reserve21 6v 17d  85ts 102tr -17ME

Gao, Cindy (*1999)
2018 Harvard3 17v 6d  95ts 72tr +23WE
2020 HarvardHMWE

Gao, Sharon (*1993)
2014 Princeton11 13v 10d  82ts 70tr +12WF

Gao, Tiger (*1998)
2018 Johns Hopkins23 6v 17d  77ts 98tr -21ME

Garay, Erzsebet (*1983)
2004 St. John's12 12v 11d  90ts 87tr +3WF
2005 St. John's4 19v 4d  102ts 60tr +42WF
2006 St. John's1 21v 2d  108ts 42tr +66WF

Garcia, Jose 
1970 Cal. St. Los Angeles24 2v 21d MS

Garcia, Julia (*1993)
2015 NJIT2 15v 8d  95ts 90tr +5WE
2016 NJIT19 9v 14d  88ts 95tr -7WE
2017 NJIT19 9v 14d  83ts 88tr -5WE
2018 NJIT12 11v 12d  83ts 93tr -10WE

Garcia, Manuel 
1971 N.C. State12 11v 12d MS

Garcia, Sebastian R. (*2007)
2026 St. John's23 7v 16d  68ts 96tr -28MF

Garcia, Tasha 
2011 Yale21 5v 18d  67ts 106tr -39WE

Garcia-Albea, Javier (*1981)
2000 Pennsylvania10 12v 11d  90ts 88tr +2ME

Gardner, Alan L. 
1961 Harvard3 23v 7d ME

Gargiulo, Terrence (*1968)
1987 Brandeis14 8v 7d MF
1988 Brandeis11 10v 5d MF
1989 Brandeis5 12v 6d MF
1990 Brandeis19 8v 5d MF

Garina, Ania "Anna" (*1977)
2004 Wayne State1 20v 3d  107ts 56tr +51WE
2005 Wayne State1 16v 7d  94ts 71tr +23WE
2006 Wayne State2 22v 1d  113ts 63tr +50WE
2007 Wayne State1 21v 2d  111ts 54tr +57WE

Garovoy, Marvin Robert (*1943)
1963 NYU5 17v 5d  56trMF
1964 NYU2 29v 4d MF

Garrelick, Matthew (*1997)
2016 UNC Chapel Hill22 6v 17d  61ts 104tr -43MS

Garret, Roger Wayne (*1944)
1965 Illinois14 19v 13d MF
1966 Illinois6 6v 5d ME

Garrett, Brian (*1984)
2003 Rutgers N.B.13 11v 12d  80ts 88tr -8ME

Garrett, Corey Alan (*1969)
1991 NavyME

Garrison, George 
1961 VMI25 4v 23d  121trMS

Gars, Sanne (*1989)
2010 St. John's5 18v 5d  93ts 62tr +31WE

Garzo, Zsombor (*1993)
2015 Pennsylvania10 12v 11d  87ts 84tr +3ME
2016 Pennsylvania11 12v 11d  91ts 86tr +5ME
2017 Pennsylvania17 10v 13d  85ts 93tr -8ME

Gaseor, Meghan P. (*1978)
1999 Northwestern20WE

Gasorek, Lewis E. (*1957)
1978 Princeton30 3v 6d  27ts 41tr -14ME

Gaston, Donna L. 
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Gates, Joseph 
1964 UNC Chapel Hill36 5v 30d  165trMS

Gates, Renato F. (*1974)
1997 Cal. St. Fullerton24MF

Gato, William J. "Bill" (*1954)
1975 Polytech Inst. Of NY33 2v 7d MS
1976 Polytech Inst. Of NY25MS

Gatti, Tullio (*1948)
1969 Penn State29MS

Gattner, Michael (*1975)
1995 Lawrence University1 23v 5d ME
1996 Lawrence University5 15v 8d ME
1997 Harvard7ME
1998 Harvard5 15v 8d ME

Gavrilko, Nicole (*1999)
2020 St. John'sSTWE
2021 St. John's3 15v 6d  87ts 68tr +19WE
2022 St. John's21 7v 16d  86ts 91tr -5WE
2023 St. John's10 12v 10d  85ts 83tr +2WE
2025 Fairleigh Dickinson11 12v 11d  85ts 95tr -10WE

Gaylor, Michael Stephen (*1946)
1967 NYU1 26v 5d MF
1968 NYU3 32v 7d  62trMF

Gaylord, Donald 
1966 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1 2v 4d ME

Gazda, Mace Robert (*1942-†1994)
1963 Chicago19 6v 15d ME

Gazurian, John Lynn (*1945)
1967 Cal. St. Long Beach24 6v 21d MS

Geacintov, Nicholas Erast (*1935)
1956 Syracuse21 17v 17d  74ts 75trME
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Gearhart, Andrew (*1973)
1992 Penn State5 12v 3d MF
1993 Penn State2 14v 5d MF
1994 Penn State2 14v 2d MF
1995 Penn State5 21v 7d MF

Gearhart, Sherice N. (*1984)
2003 Ohio State11 12v 11d  84ts 79tr +5WE

Gee, Lester 
1981 Stevens16 9v 14d MS
1982 Stevens15 11v 12d MS

Gee, William 
1963 Wisconsin Madison15 9v 12d  78trME

Gefell, Andrew P. (*2003)
2025 Long Island University18 7v 15d  71ts 93tr -22MS
2026 Long Island University22 6v 17d  69ts 98tr -29MS

Gegan, Natalie (*1992)
2013 Columbia/Barnard20 7v 16d  64ts 96tr -32WE

Gehrke, Fred Charles (*1934-†2000)
1957 Indiana23 8v 19d MS

Geissinger, Michael Allen (*1942)
1963 Rochester I. T.19 5v 17d  95trMF
1964 Rochester I. T.22 15v 18d  128trMF

Gelman, Julia (*1983)
2002 St. John's3 19v 4d  106ts 51tr +55WS
2003 St. John's2 19v 4d  107ts 54tr +53WS
2004 St. John's22 4v 5d  28ts 31tr -3WS

Gelnaw, William Harold Anthony "Bill" "Gypsy" (*1954)
1977 N.C. State10 11v 11d  84ts 79tr +5MF

George, Thomas 
1983 Navy23 4v 19d  49ts 107tr -58MF
1985 Navy20 5v 8d MF

Georges, Epiphany K. (*1992)
2013 Temple18 8v 15d  77ts 94tr -17WF

Gerard, Carole 
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Gerard, Pascal A. "Pat" (*1956)
1977 Notre Dame1 18v 4d  102ts 50trMF
1978 Notre Dame2 19v 3d  101ts 51trMF

Gerber, Lewis (*1928-†2014)
1949 Pennsylvania17 12v 15d MS
1950 Pennsylvania6 23v 7d MS

Gerberman, Steven Blaine (*1983)
2002 Stanford3 17v 6d  103ts 67tr +36MF
2003 Stanford9 15v 8d  92ts 70tr +22MF
2005 Stanford8 15v 8d  94ts 70tr +24MF
2006 Stanford5 14v 9d  88ts 76tr +12MF

Gernes, Nina (*1986)
2006 Temple18 8v 15d  62ts 91tr -29WF

Gerring, Phillip (*1957)
1980 Stanford16 9v 14d  78ts 96tr -18ME

Gerrish, Steven John (*1950)
1974 Lake Superior State17 10v 13d  81ts 95trME

Gerwitz, Leonard Herbert (*1935-†1998)
1956 Temple10 24v 11d  117trMS
1957 Temple29 4v 25d ME

Gesner, Elissa Munira (*1992)
2012 U.C. San Diego24 1v 21d  41ts 109tr -68WS

Get, Charles "Chuck" 
1972 Pace26 2v 5d MF
1973 PaceR1MF

Gettler, Eugene E. (*1953)
1974 SUNY - Binghamton35 3vMF
1975 SUNY - Binghamton20 2v 5d MF

Gettys Jr., Wilbert L.ee "Wil" (*1979)
2001 Air Force23 6v 17d  63ts 99tr -36ME

Getz, Kurt Alexander (*1988)
2007 Columbia/Barnard3 20v 3d  105ts 48tr +57MF
2008 Columbia/Barnard3 18v 5d  106ts 60tr +46MF
2009 Columbia/Barnard3 18v 5d  102ts 58tr +44MF

Ghattas, Patrick Edward (*1985)
2004 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  95ts 74tr +21MS
2005 Notre Dame2 18v 5d  104ts 58tr +46MS
2006 Notre Dame2 20v 3d  108ts 45tr +63MS
2007 Notre Dame2 18v 5d  107ts 61tr +46MS

Ghena, Paul Frederick (*1922-†1992)
1950 Detroit Mercy29 4v 26d MS

Ghodadra, Fenil S. (*1984)
2004 Princeton21 6v 17d  60ts 97tr -37ME

Giaimo, Peter (*1940-†2002)
1960 Notre Dame7 14v 11d  74trME

Giaimo, Thomas 
1971 Wisconsin Madison26MS
1972 Wisconsin MadisonR1 3v 6d MS

Gianneschi, Julia R. (*1998)
2018 Duke19 7v 16d  71ts 97tr -26WF
2019 Duke19 8v 14d  61ts 94tr -33WF

Gibber, Philip F. (*1931-†2021)
1952 M.I.T.17 11v 17d MS

Gibbons, Paul Andrew (*1927-†2002)
1952 Notre Dame13 13v 15d MS

Gibbs, Michael Rae (*1934-†2009)
1954 Iowa18 15v 15d ME

Gibczynski, Jakub (*1988)
2008 Wayne State10 12v 11d  84ts 78tr +6MS
2009 Wayne State20 7v 16d  71ts 95tr -24MS
2010 Wayne State19 6v 17d  73ts 99tr -26MS
2011 Wayne State15 11v 12d  82ts 90tr -8MS

Gibson Jr., Gerald Edward (*1935-†2019)
1956 Iowa State14 19v 16d  127trMS

Gibson, Andrew J. 
1987 Pennsylvania10 7v 9d MF
1988 Pennsylvania25 3v 5d MF

Gibson, Heidi E. 
1992 Air ForceTmWF

Giele, John Haskell (*1918-†2001)
1947 Colorado - BoulderR1 0v 5d ME
1947 Colorado - BoulderR1 2v 4d MF

Gilbert, Ivan Samuel (*1922-†2013)
1941 Ohio StateSFMF
1942 Ohio State4ME
1942 Ohio State3MF

Gilbert, Kenneth 
1942 Rutgers N.B.ME
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Gilbert, Louis 
1972 William Paterson16 10v 13d ME

Giletto, Basil P. (*1958)
1983 Temple36 0v 8d  15ts 40tr -25MS

Gill, Kevin 
1993 Rutgers N.B.22 4v 6d MF

Gillan, Christopher 
1988 Stanford23 2v 11d MF

GilleƩ, Robert Sawin "Bob" (*1922-†2011)
1948 Wesleyan (CT)R1 5.5v 6.5d ME

Gillette, Steven M. 
1986 Illinois15 5v 10d MF
1987 Illinois13 7v 8d MF
1988 Illinois14 6v 9d MF
1989 Illinois19 3v 10d MF

Gillham, Timothy Anthony (*1964)
1983 Wisconsin Madison3 17v 6d ME
1984 Wisconsin Madison17ME
1985 Wisconsin Madison26 3v 5d ME
1986 Wisconsin Madison10 10v 6d ME

Gilliam, Robert 
1979 Cleveland State38 1v 8d  22ts 44tr -22MF

Gilmore, Charles "Chuck" 
1956 Stevens29 10v 24d  83trME

Ginestet-Araki, Luc Takanori (*1992)
2013 U.C. San Diego24 4v 19d  64ts 106tr -42ME

Ginn, Susan Lee (*1973)
1995 Princeton6 19v 9d WE

Ginsburg, Robert "Bob" 
1956 Boston University36 3v 32d MS

Giovannangel, William Joseph "Bill" (*1936)
1957 Detroit Mercy15 15v 12d  102trMS
1958 Detroit Mercy6 14v 7d  90ts 62tr +28MS

Girard, Rian Michael (*1972)
1991 Notre DameTmMF
1992 Notre DameTmMF
1993 Notre Dame17 4v 10d MF
1994 Notre Dame24 3v 8d ME

Girardot, Madeleine E. (*1994)
2014 Air Force21 6v 17d  61ts 99tr -38WF
2015 Air Force19 8v 15d  63ts 94tr -31WF

Girotto, Giovanni (*1962)
1984 Wayne State4MS
1985 Wayne State12 9v 7d MS
1986 Wayne State10 11v 4d MS

Giulietti, Michele 
1985 Wayne State18 7v 6d ME
1986 Wayne State18 7v 6d ME

Glanz, Evan S. (*1972)
1991 Pennsylvania12 8v 8d MS
1992 Pennsylvania12 6v 9d MS
1993 Pennsylvania13 7v 8d MS
1994 Pennsylvania7 8v 7d MS

Glasgow, Arthur Louis (*1969)
1989 Navy25 2v 6d MF
1990 Navy12 7v 9d MF
1991 Navy14 5v 10d MF

Glass, George Svoboda (*1921-†1972)
1941 Ohio UniversityMS

Glass, Timothy Carrigan (*1955)
1975 Notre Dame4 2v 3d  22ts 19trME
1976 Notre Dame6ME
1977 Notre Dame4 16v 7d  102ts 77trME

Glasser, Allison Dawn (*1987)
2008 Penn State5 19v 4d  96ts 57tr +39WF
2009 Penn State7 16v 7d  97ts 63tr +34WF

Glassgold, William Charles "Bill" (*1948)
1968 Temple20 13v 20d  30trMS
1969 Temple14MS
1970 Temple8 14v 9d  81trMS

Glasson, Joseph (*2006)
2025 Duke15 11v 12d  80ts 84tr -4MF

Glatter, Harold G. (*1933)
1954 Brooklyn College11 15v 11d MF

Glazer, Eugene Gerson (*1939)
1959 NYU2 24v 2d MF
1960 NYU1 24v 2d MF

Glennon, Michael 
1980 Wisconsin Madison22 6v 17d  80ts 103tr -23ME
1981 Wisconsin Madison13 10v 13d  -6ME

Glimn, Terrance Colin "Terry" (*1936)
1959 Michigan State10 15v 11d  85trMF

Glon, Nicole (*1992)
2011 Penn State17 8v 15d  85ts 99tr -14WS
2012 Penn State9 13v 9d  77ts 81tr -4WS
2013 Penn State6 15v 8d  96ts 70tr +26WS
2014 Penn State5 16v 7d  102ts 65tr +37WS

Gniewek, Conrad Joseph (*1934-†2017)
1956 Wayne State23 13v 22d  150trMF
1958 Wayne State10 12v 9d  79ts 79tr +0MS

Gnoffo, Peter (*1952)
1972 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1 2v 7d ME
1973 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1ME

Gobbato, Dianelle 
1986 Wayne State7 8v 6d WF

Gocheva, Lidia (*1986)
2008 Yale23 4v 19d  53ts 101tr -48WF

Godelsky, William "Bill" (*1932)
1953 Brooklyn College18 16v 17d MS

Goering, Robert Alfred "Bob" (*1935)
1956 Yale5 27v 7d MF
1957 Yale10 18v 11d ME

Goering, William Albert "Bill" (*1932-†2005)
1952 Yale11 16v 12d MS
1953 Yale4 26v 7d MS
1954 Yale3 22v 5d MS

Goetzmann, William Harry (*1930-†2010)
1951 Yale9 14v 13d ME

Gohel, Dayus T. (*2006)
2025 U.C. San Diego18 9v 13d  79ts 94tr -15ME

Golash, Signe A. (*1999)
2018 Brown24 2v 21d  44ts 111tr -67WS

Gold, Steve 
1990 Penn State30 1v 7d MF
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Goldberg, Andrew 
1984 Johns Hopkins23MF
1985 Johns Hopkins28 3v 5d MF
1986 Johns Hopkins14 8v 7d MF

Goldberg, Dennis 
1969 Brooklyn College21MS

Goldberg, Eric 
1981 NYU37 1v 8d  25ts 44tr -19MF

Golden, Bruce 
1981 Columbia/Barnard8 14v 9d MS

Golden, David 
1982 Carnegie Mellon36 1v 8d  20ts 44tr -24MS

Goldfeder, Artemisia "Misha" (*1988)
2007 Harvard10 11v 12d  80ts 75tr +5WF
2010 Harvard12 12v 11d  80ts 88tr -8WF

Goldfried, William Edward "Bill" (*1944-†2001)
1965 NYU11 20v 12d ME

Goldie, Alanna (*1994)
2014 Ohio State3 16v 7d  95ts 66tr +29WF
2015 Ohio State3 19v 4d  104ts 58tr +46WF
2016 Ohio State3 19v 4d  100ts 50tr +50WF
2017 Ohio State2 19v 4d  105ts 47tr +58WF

Goldin, Steven 
1987 Brandeis19 5v 8d ME

Goldman, Robert "Bob" 
1954 Pennsylvania1 23v 3d MF

Goldsmid, Aaron Payne (*1980)
1999 Columbia/Barnard18 7v 16d MS

Goldsmith, Harold David "Hal" (*1930-†2004)
1951 C.C.N.Y.3 24v 3d MF
1952 C.C.N.Y.1 26v 3d MF

Goldsmith, Michael A. (*1962)
1985 Princeton25 2v 6d ME

Goldstein, Avery Nathan (*1965)
1986 Wayne State11 8v 8d MF
1987 Wayne State19 7v 6d MF

Goldstein, Jeremy M. 
1989 Cornell22 5v 8d MF
1990 Cornell27 1v 7d MF

Goldstein, Sibyl M. (*1975)
1994 Penn State6 7v 6d WF
1995 Penn State10 16v 12d WF
1996 Penn State13 11v 12d WF
1997 Penn State15WF

Golebiewski, Monika (*1984)
2007 St. John's2 19v 4d  101ts 51tr +50WF
2008 St. John's1 19v 4d  98ts 47tr +51WF

Goleniewski, Richard (*1948)
1969 Wayne State38ME

Golia, Michael J. (*1978)
1998 Pennsylvania2 15v 11d MS
1999 Pennsylvania4MS
2000 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  93ts 67tr +26MS

Gomes, Rafaella T. (*2003)
2022 U.C. San Diego23 3v 20d  62ts 109tr -47WF

Gomez Tanamachi, Daniel (*1990)
2012 Penn State10 13v 10d  91ts 76tr +15MF

Gomez Tanamachi, David (*1992)
2012 Penn State18 8v 15d  76ts 93tr -17MF
2015 Penn State13 11v 12d  88ts 85tr +3MF

Gomez-Shah, Alisha M. (*1995)
2014 Northwestern18 8v 15d  85ts 90tr -5WS
2015 Northwestern12 12v 11d  85ts 83tr +2WS
2016 Northwestern21 8v 15d  77ts 96tr -19WS

Gonta, Stewart John (*1941-†2013)
1963 UCLA20 5v 17d  97trMF

Gonzales, Ventura 
1947 Notre DameR1 2v 3d ME

Gonzales-Rivas, George F. (*1957)
1979 M.I.T.28 3v 6d  32ts 39tr -7MS
1980 M.I.T.3 18v 5d MS

Gonzalez, John Carlo (*1929-†2021)
1954 Navy4 21v 5d MF
1955 Navy3 21v 4d MF

Gonzalez, Roland 
1981 Rutgers Newark27 4v 5d  24ts 34tr -10MF

Goode, Matthew (*1997)
2018 Air Force21 6v 17d  52ts 107tr -55MS
2021 Air Force16 11v 12d  79ts 87tr -8MS

Goodman, Donald 
1977 Wisconsin Madison21 7v 15d  65ts 96tr -31MF

Goodman, Howard P. "Howie" (*1943)
1963 NYU4 16v 5d MS
1964 NYU4 28v 7d  101trMS
1965 NYU1 28v 4d MS

Goodman, Neil 
1965 Cornell12 19v 13d ME

Goodman, Russell 
1964 Pennsylvania11 19v 14d  100trMF

Goodsmith, Lauren 
1983 YaleTmWF

Goor, Julian (*2007)
2026 Stanford21 8v 15d  73ts 97tr -24MF

Goore, Darius (*1970)
1990 Duke27 2v 6d ME
1991 Duke22 2v 7d ME

Goorno, Andrew E. (*1963)
1985 Stanford17 8v 5d MS
1986 Stanford14 6v 9d MS

Gordon, Mitch 
1967 Cal. St. Long Beach27 8v 23d  93ts 134trMF

Gordon, Phillip 
1986 N.C. State22 4v 9d ME

Gordon, Robert 
1960 Yale18 10v 16d  108trMF
1961 Yale5 22v 7d  84trMF

Gordon, Shaul (*1994)
2013 Penn State2 16v 7d  102ts 79tr +23MS
2014 Pennsylvania3 18v 5d  104ts 65tr +39MS
2015 Pennsylvania15 11v 12d  88ts 84tr +4MS
2016 Pennsylvania6 14v 9d  99ts 75tr +24MS

Gordon, Tamar (*2004)
2024 Columbia/Barnard6 14v 9d  92ts 78tr +14WS
2025 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 7d  90ts 76tr +14WS
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2026 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d  99ts 65tr +34WS

Goriunov, Ivan A. (*2004)
2026 Boston College20 8v 15d  80ts 96tr -16ME

Gorman, Alexandra C. (*2000)
2019 Duke14 10v 13d  88ts 91tr -3WS
2020 DukeHMWS
2021 Duke6 14v 7d  87ts 66tr +21WS
2022 Duke18 7v 16d  73ts 98tr -25WS

Gorman, Samuel (*1920-†2007)
1941 Wayne StateMS

Goschy, Nicholas Peter (*1949)
1970 Penn State22 6v 17d MS
1971 Penn State10 13v 10d MS

Goshorn, Ellsworth Morrow (*1952)
1975 Cal. St. Los Angeles32 2v 6d MF

Goss, Daniel 
1950 Ohio State8 18v 11d ME

Gostigian, (Joseph) Michael (*1963)
1986 Notre Dame3 16v 3d ME

Goto, Jean (*1984)
2003 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  96ts 91tr +5WE
2005 NYU17 9v 14d  85ts 94tr -9WE
2006 NYU19 8v 15d  78ts 99tr -21WE

Gottesman, Daniel H. (*1948)
1969 Columbia/Barnard3 7v 4d  35trMS

Gottesman-Radanovich, Jessie (*1995)
2014 Penn State3 16v 7d  88ts 77tr +11WE
2015 Penn State5 14v 9d  94ts 71tr +23WE
2016 Penn State1 18v 5d  99ts 65tr +34WE
2017 Penn State13 10v 13d  84ts 83tr +1WE

Gouhin, Chloe (*2002)
2025 Columbia/Barnard8 14v 8d  90ts 84tr +6WS

Goza, Joel Lee (*1946)
1968 Penn State24 15v 21d  44trME

Grab, Ethan (*1994)
2017 Boston College23 6v 17d  76ts 104tr -28ME

Grable, Dennis 
1974 Cal. St. Long Beach24 4v 19d  57ts 106trMF

Grabs, Shawne (*1961)
1982 UNC Chapel Hill17WF

Grace III, William Preston "Bill" (*1933-†2011)
1953 Army12 20v 13d MS

Grady, Miriam A. (*2000)
2019 Notre Dame15 11v 12d  87ts 78tr +9WE
2020 Notre DameSTWE
2021 Notre Dame3 15v 6d  87ts 61tr +26WE

Grady, Robert "Bob" 
1978 Chicago38 0v 8d  14ts 40trMF

Graham, Jack 
1956 Ohio State8 23v 11d  63trME

Graham, Roy J. (*2007)
2026 Harvard7 14v 9d  89ts 67tr +22MF

Grainger, Chloe L. (*1991)
2011 Northwestern21 7v 16d  68ts 101tr -33WS
2012 Northwestern22 3v 9d  33ts 52tr -19WS
2013 Northwestern22 5v 18d  66ts 105tr -39WS

Granberg, Mitchell Widell (*1968)
1990 Northwestern24 1v 12d MF

Grant, Carlton Layvett "Carl" (*1956)
1974 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d MF

Grant, Sean (*1998)
2017 NYU18 10v 13d  87ts 94tr -7MF

Gray, Caprice Lyart Regina (*1978)
2000 M.I.T.13 11v 12d  83ts 89tr -6WS

Gray, Darryl 
1981 St. John's12 12v 11d MS
1982 St. John's16 11v 12d MS
1983 St. John's7 15v 8d  95ts 76tr +19MS
1984 St. John's9MS

Gray, Henry 
1950 Yale6 18.5v 10.5d ME

Gray, Jan 
1961 VMI26 6v 23d MF

Gray, Nicole 
1990 Yale25 1v 7d WF
1991 Yale14 8v 8d WF
1992 Yale15 4v 12d WF

Green, Adam (*1998)
2017 Pennsylvania22 6v 17d  70ts 103tr -33MS
2019 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  90ts 82tr +8MS

Green, Anthony (*1991)
2011 Penn State15 11v 12d  93ts 90tr +3ME
2012 Penn State19 9v 14d  78ts 102tr -24ME

Green, Gary C. 
1973 Johns Hopkins17 11v 12d ME

Green, Michael 
1974 San Jose State31 4vMF
1976 San Jose State17MF
1977 San Jose State9 12v 10d  75ts 82tr -7MS

Green, Richard A. "Dick" 
1959 Wisconsin Madison7 19v 7d MF

Green, Stewart 
1954 Queens College18 11v 16d MS

Greenbaum, Atara Ruth (*2002)
2021 Notre Dame11 12v 9d  78ts 73tr +5WS
2022 Notre Dame2 18v 5d  104ts 72tr +32WS
2023 Notre Dame13 11v 12d  83ts 96tr -13WS
2024 Notre Dame5 14v 9d  93ts 79tr +14WS

Greenbaum, William "Bill" 
1975 Dartmouth25 4v 4d MF
1976 DartmouthMF

Greenblat, Daniel Greggory (*1948)
1971 San Diego State30MS

Greene, Donald 
1957 Houston19 10v 17d  110trMS

Greene, Julia (*1995)
2014 Sacred Heart21 7v 16d  69ts 97tr -28WS
2015 Sacred Heart24 6v 17d  69ts 99tr -30WS
2016 Sacred Heart23 8v 15d  76ts 99tr -23WS

Greene, Stephanie 
1986 Fairleigh Dickinson6 5v 9d WF

Greenebaum, Jennifer L. (*1980)
2000 Northwestern15 10v 13d  87ts 93tr -6WE
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2001 Northwestern16 11v 12d  90ts 92tr -2WE

Greenhaus, Larrence Stuart (*1929-†2016)
1949 NYU6 17v 9d ME
1950 NYU2 21.5v 7.5d ME

Greenstein, Arnold 
1970 C.C.N.Y.25 4v 5d ME

Greenwald, Howard Allen (*1932-†2011)
1953 Lafayette13 19v 15d MF

Greggi, Costanza (*2005)
2023 Long Island University19 6v 16d  52ts 79tr -27WE
2025 Long Island University19 8v 15d  66ts 94tr -28WE

Gregor, Gregory R. (*1974)
1994 Penn State7 10v 5d ME
1995 Penn State3 19v 9d ME
1996 St. John's12 11v 12d ME
1997 St. John's12ME

Grench, Eileen (*1986)
2006 Ohio State11 14v 9d  94ts 75tr +19WS
2007 Ohio State7 15v 8d  95ts 65tr +30WS
2008 Ohio State7 16v 7d  103ts 68tr +35WS

Griffee, Todd Jeffrey (*1967)
1987 Notre Dame12 8v 8d ME
1988 Notre Dame2 10v 9d ME
1989 Notre Dame18 6v 7d ME

Griffin, (Charles) Frank (*1935-†2011)
1956 Texas Tech.30 10v 25d MF
1957 Texas Tech.15 14v 13d  100trMF
1958 Texas Tech.9 10v 7d  60ts 59tr +1MF

Griffin, Ayo Kleinsinger (*1978)
1997 Yale8MF
1998 Yale1 19v 4d MF
2000 Yale3 19v 4d  106ts 60tr +46MF

Griffin, David (*1954)
1975 Maryland College Park15 3v 4d ME
1976 Maryland College Park11ME

Griffin, Mark Davies (*1963)
1986 Pennsylvania19 5v 8d MF

Griffith, Christine (*1988)
2007 Temple21 6v 17d  74ts 103tr -29WS
2008 Temple23 4v 19d  55ts 108tr -53WS

Griffith, Jack (*2004)
2023 Air Force19 8v 15d  72ts 93tr -21MF
2024 Air Force9 14v 9d  94ts 85tr +9MF
2026 Air Force11 12v 11d  79ts 85tr -6MF

Griffith, Jordan (*1997)
2019 Air Force22 7v 16d  71ts 103tr -32MF

Griffiths, Ryan Bradley (*2000)
2019 Penn State18 10v 13d  79ts 93tr -14ME
2021 Penn State1 16v 7d  98ts 90tr +8ME
2022 Penn State6 15v 8d  92ts 72tr +20ME
2023 Penn State13 12v 11d  90ts 88tr +2ME

Gringeri, John C. (*1976)
1995 Rutgers N.B.4 17v 11d ME
1996 Rutgers N.B.10 13v 10d ME
1997 Rutgers N.B.8ME
1998 Rutgers N.B.6 15v 8d ME

Grochal, Marta (*1982)
2001 Penn State2 18v 5d  105ts 59tr +46WF

2002 Penn State9 14v 9d  85ts 71tr +14WF

Grodman, Zane (*1989)
2009 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  71ts 99tr -28MF
2012 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  82ts 85tr -3MF

Groes, Fane (*1978)
1999 Ohio State12WF
2000 Ohio State7 15v 8d  93ts 74tr +19WF
2001 Ohio State6 16v 7d  99ts 70tr +29WF

Groffo, Peter 
1974 Polytech Inst. Of NY31 6vME

Groh, Gordon Carl "Gordy" (*1923-†1996)
1947 NorthwesternSF 1.5v 3.5d ME
1947 NorthwesternR1 3v 2d MF
1948 Northwestern5 3v 4d ME

Gromulska, Agnieszka "Jagna" 
1998 Pennsylvania17 7v 16d WF
1999 Pennsylvania21WF

Gron, Paul H. (*1950)
1970 Brandeis39 1v 9d MF

Gronningsater, Eoin (*1998)
2017 Duke13 12v 11d  80ts 83tr -3MF
2018 Duke5 14v 8d  90ts 67tr +23MF
2019 Duke7 15v 8d  98ts 85tr +13MF
2020 DukeFTMF

Gross, Brian Joseph (*1982)
2002 Ohio State15 10v 13d  82ts 90tr -8ME
2003 Ohio State11 12v 11d  96ts 86tr +10ME

Gross, Liran (*1984)
2010 Cleveland State24 3v 20d  56ts 107tr -51MF

Gross, Mitchell (*1950)
1970 Ohio State25 4v 3d MF
1971 Ohio State25MF

Gross, Peter Michael (*1928-†2008)
1947 Notre DameR1 1v 3d ME

Gross, Stephen R. (*1956)
1976 Pennsylvania21MF

Grossman, Debby 
1983 San Jose StateTmWF

Grossman, Martin 
1973 SUNY - Buffalo20 8v 15d MF

Grover, Orin (*1938)
1958 Kansas17 2v 15d  23ts 82tr -59MF

Grunes, Robert Lewis (*1941)
1961 Polytech Inst. Of NY26 4v 23d  127trMS

Gryvnak, David Alexis (*1934-†2010)
1954 Ohio State21 8v 19d MS

Grzanka, Felix Francis (*1950-†2011)
1970 St. John's36 0v 9d MS
1971 St. John's7 15v 8d MS
1972 St. John'sR1 1v 8d ME

Gu, Sarah (*2006)
2025 Harvard8 13v 10d  73ts 60tr +13WE

Gueble, Jeffrey Raymond (*1959)
1981 Stanford34 1v 8d  25ts 43tr -18MS

Guendel, Henry William (*1928-†2008)
1952 Stevens27 5v 23d MS
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Guerra, Thomas C. (*1966)
1985 Air Force27 0v 8d MF
1986 Air Force22 5v 8d MF
1987 Air Force26 2v 6d MF
1988 Air Force26 2v 6d MF

Guevarra, Gerhard Villegas (*1977)
1999 UNC Chapel Hill23 4v 19d MF

Guidi, Thomas (*1955)
1973 DartmouthR1MS
1974 Dartmouth40 2vMS

Gulish, Garrett Lee (*1974)
1994 Air Force20 5v 6d MS
1995 Air Force18 11v 17d MS
1996 Air Force15 9v 14d MS

Gullacci, James Michael (*1950)
1972 Pratt Institute28 0v 7d ME
1973 Pratt InstituteR1MF

Gullett, Kenneth Odell (*1935)
1956 Texas Tech.29 11v 24d  144trMS
1957 Texas Tech.17 12v 15d  106trMS

Gumbs, Andrew Alexander (*1972)
1992 Yale27 4v 6d ME

Gundzik, Michael George (*1938)
1959 Case Inst. of Tech.19 8v 18d  108trMF

Gunzburg, Anastasia (*1976)
1995 Pennsylvania13 15v 14d WE

Guo, Jessica Zi Jia (*2005)
2024 Harvard1 20v 3d  107ts 45tr +62WF
2025 Harvard2 18v 5d  102ts 53tr +49WF
2026 Harvard1 20v 3d  109ts 55tr +54WF

Guo, Kaitlyn S. (*1999)
2021 Air Force15 8v 12d  71ts 77tr -6WF

Guo, Shirley (*2002)
2023 Pennsylvania21 6v 16d  67ts 96tr -29WE

Gurarie, Eliezer "Elie" (*1976)
1998 Case Western23 4v 19d ME

Gurevich, Anton J. (*1984)
2002 St. John's6 15v 8d  93ts 73tr +20ME
2003 St. John's4 20v 3d  102ts 63tr +39ME

Gurrieri, Alicia (*1991)
2010 Northwestern22 5v 18d  72ts 104tr -32WS

Gurrieri, John (*1988)
2007 Yale18 9v 14d  72ts 92tr -20MF
2008 Yale13 11v 12d  84ts 88tr -4MF
2009 Yale19 6v 17d  57ts 98tr -41MF
2010 Yale23 4v 19d  64ts 101tr -37MF

Guss, Carly Elizabeth (*1984)
2005 Yale21 6v 17d  65ts 97tr -32WS
2006 Yale15 8v 15d  76ts 99tr -23WS

Gussack, Seymour Irving "Gus" (*1923-†2018)
1949 Stevens22 7v 20d MF

Guy, Joanna (*1984)
2005 St. John's10 12v 11d  86ts 82tr +4WE
2006 St. John's20 7v 16d  80ts 96tr -16WE
2009 St. John's12 12v 11d  88ts 94tr -6WE

Guzenske, Bernard Stanley (*1949)
1972 Cal. Poly. S. L. O.10 12v 11d ME

Guzetta, Donald 
1994 Penn State17 8v 3d MS

Guzzi Vincenti, Margherita A. (*1990)
2010 Penn State1 19v 4d  109ts 77tr +32WE
2011 Penn State3 17v 6d  101ts 72tr +29WE
2012 Penn State2 19v 4d  109ts 63tr +46WE
2013 Penn State3 18v 5d  106ts 60tr +46WE

Gwazda Jr., Edward J. (*1948)
1968 Princeton26 14v 22d  60ts 40trME
1969 Princeton25ME
1970 Princeton14 11v 12d ME

Gyure, Brayden H. (*2005)
2025 UNC Chapel Hill19 9v 13d  74ts 89tr -15ME

Haas, Daniel J. 
1985 Navy26 1v 7d MS
1986 Navy27 1v 7d MS
1987 Navy10 7v 9d MS
1988 Navy22 3v 10d MS

Haas, Herbert 
1967 Cal. St. Northridge31 2v 27d ME

Haas, Jeffrey A. 
1978 Air Force26 4v 5d  27ts 33tr -6ME

Haase, Jay W. (*1953)
1975 NJIT12 0v 5d MS

Haberkern, Erik K. (*1974)
1995 Rutgers N.B.23 7v 21d ME
1997 Rutgers N.B.18ME

Haddad, Justin Robert (*2002)
2022 Columbia/Barnard13 12v 11d  79ts 78tr +1ME
2024 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d  95ts 77tr +18ME
2025 Columbia/Barnard6 13v 9d  85ts 71tr +14ME

Hadler, Benjamin N. (*2000)
2019 U.C. San Diego12 12v 11d  87ts 84tr +3MF
2020 U.C. San DiegoSTMF
2021 U.C. San Diego10 13v 9d  88ts 72tr +16MF

Hadler, David (*1996)
2015 U.C. San Diego14 10v 13d  74ts 80tr -6MF
2016 U.C. San Diego20 7v 16d  65ts 95tr -30MF
2017 U.C. San Diego10 14v 9d  92ts 82tr +10MF
2018 U.C. San Diego11 11v 11d  87ts 85tr +2MF

Hadzic, Alen (*1991)
2011 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  89ts 83tr +6ME
2012 Columbia/Barnard2 17v 6d  106ts 72tr +34ME

Haegele, Scott L. (*1969)
1989 Ohio State26 2v 6d MS

Hagamen, Timothy H. (*1984)
2003 Harvard7 15v 8d  97ts 68tr +29MS
2005 Harvard3 18v 5d  99ts 51tr +48MS
2006 Harvard4 19v 4d  103ts 60tr +43MS
2007 Harvard1 19v 4d  105ts 47tr +58MS

Hagen, Christopher (*1961)
1982 Northwestern14 11v 12d MF
1983 Northwestern7 16v 7d  93ts 74tr +19MF

Haglund, George (*1997)
2017 Harvard7 15v 8d  93ts 67tr +26MF
2018 Harvard16 10v 12d  80ts 85tr -5MF
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Hai, Angela (*1976)
1998 NYU16 8v 15d WF

Haider, (Syed) Safi (*2000)
2019 Yale22 7v 16d  82ts 98tr -16ME
2020 YaleHMME
2022 Yale20 7v 16d  76ts 92tr -16ME

Hainsworth, Joseph 
1983 Illinois20 6v 17d  80ts 105tr -25ME

Hajnik, Christopher A. (*1972)
1994 Notre Dame10 7v 7d MS
1995 Notre Dame20 8v 20d MS

Hajnik, Frank Thomas (*1942)
1965 Notre Dame28 7v 25d ME

Halbach, James Laurence (*1933)
1955 Iowa22 8v 18d ME

Haliw, Andrew (Andrij) Jerome (*1946)
1967 Wayne State6 19v 8d  94trMS
1968 Wayne State3 26v 7d  49trMS

Hall (-Carter), Jane P. (*1967)
1986 Pennsylvania3 10v 5d WF
1987 Pennsylvania15 4v 8d WF
1988 Pennsylvania8WF
1989 Pennsylvania5WF

Hall, Branwen M. "Wendy" (*1977)
1996 Penn State7 13v 10d WE
1997 Penn State8WE

Hall, Jessica (*1994)
2016 Temple21 8v 15d  68ts 94tr -26WE

Hall, Nelson 
1973 DartmouthR1ME

Hall, Tasha Larisa (*1987)
2008 Cornell23 6v 17d  69ts 104tr -35WE
2009 Cornell19 7v 16d  59ts 98tr -39WE

Hallsten, John (*1994)
2013 Notre Dame18 9v 14d  72ts 90tr -18MS
2014 Notre Dame13 10v 13d  83ts 97tr -14MS

Halpern, Jerome Robert "Jerry" (*1940-†2002)
1961 NYU1 28v 2d ME
1962 NYU4 21v 8d  80trME

Ham, Geoffrey Lawrence (*1943-†1967)
1965 Temple5 23v 9d ME

Hamada, Bronson Wright (*1961)
1981 Cal. St. Fullerton30 3v 6d  26ts 40tr -14MS
1984 Cal. St. Fullerton5MF

Hamann Jr., Charles W. (*1979)
1998 Pennsylvania17 10v 13d ME
1999 Pennsylvania6ME
2000 Pennsylvania12 11v 12d  94ts 85tr +9ME
2001 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  83ts 87tr -4ME

Hambarzumian, Heik (*1949)
1971 San Francisco State11 14v 9d MF

Hamilton III, Robert William "Bob" 
1976 Army25MF
1977 ArmyR1MF
1978 Army22 4v 18d  69ts 91trMF

Hamilton Jr., Ralph Armstrong (*1921-†1971)
1941 YaleMF

Hamilton, Holly Lynn (*1963)
1983 Wisconsin Madison16WF

Hamilton, John 
1956 SUNY - Buffalo24 15v 20d  144trMS
1957 SUNY - Buffalo20 10v 17d  117trMS

Hamilton, Pauline S. (*1998)
2017 Northwestern15 10v 13d  80ts 91tr -11WE
2018 Northwestern11 11v 12d  87ts 87tr +0WE
2019 Northwestern18 10v 13d  85ts 93tr -8WE

Hamilton, Sarah R. (*1977)
1997 Duke19WF

Hamilton-Meikle, Jonathan (*2002)
2023 Notre Dame11 13v 10d  91ts 90tr +1ME
2024 Notre Dame2 16v 7d  105ts 78tr +27ME
2025 Notre Dame11 11v 11d  90ts 89tr +1ME
2026 Notre Dame14 10v 13d  93ts 88tr +5ME

Hamlin, William H. "Bill" 
1973 Pennsylvania4 17v 6d MS

Hammarberg, Bryn (*1997)
2016 Duke14 10v 13d  89ts 88tr +1ME
2017 Duke10 13v 10d  85ts 86tr -1ME
2018 Duke20 8v 15d  83ts 93tr -10ME
2019 Duke24 3v 20d  73ts 104tr -31ME

Hammerstrom, Jared (*2004)
2024 Stanford24 5v 18d  65ts 100tr -35MS
2025 Stanford17 8v 14d  69ts 91tr -22MS

Hammon, Shelly 
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF
1984 Pennsylvania21 1v 4d  -10WF

Hammond, Jared (*1988)
2007 NYU23 2v 21d  36ts 67tr -31MS
2008 NYU17 8v 15d  80ts 95tr -15MS

Hamori, Christine Annemarie (*1963)
1983 CornellTmWF
1984 Cornell13WF
1985 Cornell20 3v 7d WF

Hamori, Isabelle J. (*1965)
1985 Wisconsin Madison12 6v 7d WF
1986 Wisconsin Madison12 4v 9d WF
1987 Wisconsin Madison2 14v 4d WF

Hampe Jr., Edward Cuno (*1919-†1992)
1941 Wisconsin Madison4ME

Hamper, Richard (*1946)
1965 Case Inst. of Tech.20 15v 17d ME
1968 Cleveland State27 14v 22d  59ts 40trME

Hamza Disuqy, Mohamed Mahir (*2000)
2019 Princeton6 15v 8d  99ts 76tr +23MF
2022 Princeton3 21v 2d  110ts 61tr +49MF
2023 Princeton2 20v 3d  110ts 53tr +57MF

Han, Amanda (*1997)
2017 Stanford17 10v 13d  73ts 85tr -12WE

Han, Matthew (*2001)
2020 Air ForceHMME
2021 Air Force7 12v 11d  97ts 90tr +7ME
2022 Air Force17 10v 13d  77ts 94tr -17ME
2023 Air Force20 8v 15d  75ts 96tr -21ME
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Hanahan, Nicholas (*1995)
2015 Notre Dame22 8v 15d  81ts 93tr -12ME
2018 Notre Dame5 15v 8d  93ts 71tr +22ME

Hancock, Adrienne 
1995 Rutgers N.B.16 12v 17d WF
1997 Rutgers N.B.22WF

Handy, Jack Raymond (*1953)
1975 Stanford30 2v 4d MF

Haney, Jeffrey D. 
1979 Penn State7 15v 8d ME

Hanley, Anna (*1989)
2009 Brandeis17 8v 15d  66ts 91tr -25WS

Hanna, Sean (*1967)
1990 Cornell21 3v 10d MS

Hannegan, Richard Taylor "Dick" (*1928-†2009)
1952 Yale16 13v 16d MF

Hanover Jr., Paul E. 
1989 Navy13 8v 7d ME
1990 Navy29 3v 5d ME
1991 Navy7 12v 5d ME

Hanower, David 
1980 Harvard13 11v 12d  87ts 91tr -4MF
1981 Harvard19 8v 15d MF

Hanrahan, Kathie 
1990 Fairleigh Dickinson6 11v 5d WF

Hansen, Jonas Bernard Seiderman (*2001)
2022 Harvard9 13v 10d  84ts 56tr +28ME
2023 Harvard1 16v 7d  88ts 67tr +21ME

Hansen, Wayne 
1963 Wisconsin Madison21 5v 16d  99trMS

Hanson, Christopher P. 
1978 Pennsylvania2 19v 4d  104ts 62tr +42ME
1979 Pennsylvania25 5v 4d  34ts 28tr +6ME

Hanson, Lucy Thomas (*1998)
2021 Boston College24 0v 15d  33ts 75tr -42WE

Hao, Grace (*2000)
2020 PennsylvaniaHMWF

Harbour, Jake (*1992)
2011 Stanford13 12v 11d  91ts 87tr +4ME
2013 Stanford18 10v 13d  83ts 97tr -14ME
2014 Stanford22 8v 15d  85ts 100tr -15ME

Harbst, Charles Richard "Chuck" (*1919-†2008)
1941 Ohio StateSFME

Harder, Sean (*1988)
2008 Ohio State19 9v 14d  82ts 87tr -5ME

Hardt, Benjamin (*1976)
1996 Brown17 9v 14d ME
1999 Brown15ME

Hardwicke-Brown, Samuel (*1992)
2011 Ohio State24 4v 19d  54ts 104tr -50MF

Haring, John 
1970 VMI36 0v 9d MS

Harkess, John 
1977 Cornell23 6v 16d  63ts 92tr -29MF

Harkiewicz, Justin Conway (*1957)
1979 Seton Hall31 2v 7d  28ts 40tr -12MF

Harkins, Craig (*1970)
1993 UNC Chapel Hill18 5v 9d MF

Harkness, Charles Lee "Chuck" (*1949)
1972 Notre Dame18 9v 14d ME

Harley, Colby Alexander (*2004)
2023 Columbia/Barnard7 12v 9d  78ts 74tr +4MS

Harmenberg, Karl (*1987)
2009 Harvard23 6v 17d  66ts 97tr -31ME
2010 Harvard16 9v 14d  82ts 88tr -6ME

Harmetz, Howard Martin "Howie" (*1945)
1965 NYU2 26v 6d MF

Harms Jr., Stanley Frank (*1927-†2010)
1950 Pennsylvania9 18v 11d ME
1951 Pennsylvania4 19v 8d  49trME

Harrill, Gillian Nicole (*2000)
2019 Cornell16 10v 13d  75ts 100tr -25WS

Harrington, Duane Earl (*1943-†2012)
1965 Rochester I. T.32 6vME
1966 Rochester I. T.8 5v 6d ME

Harrington, Joseph 
1988 M.I.T.30 0v 8d ME
1989 M.I.T.24 3v 10d ME

Harris, Caitlin E. (*1984)
2003 Air Force21 7v 16d  77ts 91tr -14WE

Harris, Harvey 
1968 Illinois11 22v 14d  59trME
1969 Illinois27ME

Harris, James "Jamie" 
1967 Yale28 8v 21d  130trME
1968 Yale21 20v 19d  51trMF

Harris, Matthew Shaw (*1958)
1978 Penn State16 9v 14d  89ts 100tr -11ME
1979 Penn State5 16v 7d MF

Harris, Russell Lafferty "Russ" (*1919-†2006)
1941 Notre DameR1 2v 4d MF

Harrison, Amelia H. (*1998)
2020 U.C. San DiegoHMWE

Harström, Ola (*1961)
1983 Notre Dame1 21v 2d ME

Hart, William 
1963 UNC Chapel Hill18 7v 14d ME
1964 UNC Chapel Hill16 18v 16d  136trME

Hartill, Michael 
1985 St. John's7 8v 9d ME
1986 St. John's11 10v 6d ME

Hartman, Grace T. (*1990)
2012 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  89ts 58tr +31WF

Harvard, Katherine (*1985)
2004 Cal Tech24 6v 17d  66ts 100tr -34WE
2005 Cal Tech22 6v 17d  72ts 101tr -29WE

Harvey, Eleanor G. (*1995)
2015 Ohio State9 12v 11d  84ts 74tr +10WF
2016 Ohio State1 21v 2d  98ts 31tr +67WF
2017 Ohio State3 19v 4d  97ts 35tr +62WF

Harvey, Rhiannon (*1996)
2018 Duke14 11v 12d  78ts 80tr -2WF
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Harwood, Jennifer 
1995 Cleveland State23 8v 20d WE

Harwood, Stephen R. 
1965 Princeton3 25v 7d ME

Haselkorn, Mark P. (*1949)
1971 Columbia/Barnard5 14v 9d ME

Haskel, Darby (*2001)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill20 5v 16d  60ts 84tr -24WE

Haskell, Mark Lewis (*1944)
1965 Michigan State9 22v 10d MS
1966 Michigan State3 9v 2d MS

Hassan, Aziza Rashida (*1982)
2002 Temple15 9v 14d  81ts 96tr -15WS
2003 Temple11 12v 11d  90ts 87tr +3WS
2004 Temple13 9v 13d  79ts 84tr -5WS

Hassan, Mohamed H. (*1997)
2019 Penn State11 12v 11d  85ts 76tr +9MF

Hassett, Eileen M. (*1989)
2008 Notre Dame5 18v 5d  103ts 61tr +42WS
2009 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  95ts 73tr +22WS
2010 Notre Dame7 16v 7d  95ts 77tr +18WS
2011 Notre Dame3 17v 6d  95ts 76tr +19WS

Hassett, Kevin (*1991)
2012 Notre Dame7 14v 9d  92ts 79tr +13MS
2013 Notre Dame9 13v 10d  92ts 81tr +11MS
2014 Notre Dame18 9v 14d  75ts 90tr -15MS

Hassett, Tara (*1997)
2016 Notre Dame12 12v 11d  85ts 91tr -6WS
2017 Notre Dame15 11v 12d  83ts 87tr -4WS
2018 Notre Dame7 15v 8d  85ts 71tr +14WS
2019 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  95ts 83tr +12WS

Hassul, Michael (*1947)
1966 Polytech Inst. Of NY8 5v 6d MS

Hastings, Chuck 
1973 Pratt InstituteR1MS

Hasyn, Gregory 
1976 Temple32MS
1977 Temple8 12v 10d  88ts 84tr +4MS
1978 Temple2 18v 5d  103ts 61trMS

Hatcher, Bruce 
1976 Bernard Baruch33ME

Hatten, Steven 
1969 Virginia35MF
1970 Virginia20 7v 16d  102trMF
1971 Virginia21 6v 17d MF

Haugh (-Andrew), Rachel K. (*1970)
1991 Notre Dame20 2v 11d WF
1992 Notre Dame24 1v 8d WF

Haugh, Kelly R. (*1970)
1992 Notre DameTmWF

Hausam, Donald Leroy (*1945)
1965 Air Force20 15v 17d MF
1966 Air Force7 3v 6d  35trMF

Hausman, James Stanley (*1919-†1985)
1941 Yale5ME

Hausman, Marta (*1992)
2013 St. John's11 12v 11d  85ts 80tr +5WF

2014 St. John's8 14v 9d  85ts 76tr +9WF
2015 St. John's3 17v 6d  93ts 63tr +30WF
2016 St. John's6 16v 7d  93ts 70tr +23WF

Hawes, Zoe Cathleen (*1976)
1997 Air Force20WF
1998 Air Force18 7v 16d WF

Hawkins, Robert F. "Bob" 
1948 PrincetonR1 5v 8d MS

Hawkins, Thane David (*1940)
1961 Navy10 19v 11d  111trME
1962 Navy1 27v 2d ME

Hawrot, James Edward (*1990)
2010 Harvard14 11v 12d  84ts 85tr -1ME
2011 Harvard18 9v 14d  80ts 91tr -11ME
2012 Harvard20 8v 15d  91ts 91tr +0ME

Hawrot, Kathryn G. (*1992)
2011 Brown16 10v 13d  72ts 83tr -11WF
2012 Brown19 7v 16d  71ts 94tr -23WF
2014 Brown20 7v 16d  65ts 96tr -31WF

Hawrylko, Gary J. (*1945)
1966 St. John'sR1 0v 7d MS

Hayes, Charles C. (*1978)
1999 Notre Dame14 11v 12d MF

Hayes, India F. 
1984 Temple22 1v 4d  -12WF

Hayes, Rachel 
1983 Temple18WF
1984 Temple9WF
1985 Temple15 4v 8d WF
1987 Temple9 8v 5d WF

Haynes, George 
1975 Cal. St. Northridge27 4v 5d ME
1978 Cal. St. Northridge34 1v 7d  17ts 38tr -21MS
1979 Cal. St. Northridge24 4v 19d MS

Haywood, Jacub "Jake" 
1972 Seton Hall8 14v 9d MF

Haywood, Nathaniel 
1972 Illinois14 11v 12d ME
1973 Illinois8 13v 10d ME

He, Elizabeth Wenqing (*2004)
2024 Princeton22 6v 17d  61ts 98tr -37WF

Heald, Paul Justin (*1959)
1981 Illinois18 8v 15d  -29ME

Heard, Steve 
1975 U.C. San Diego27 3v 5d MS

Heathcock, Antonio (*2002)
2025 Pennsylvania7 14v 8d  96ts 76tr +20MS
2026 Pennsylvania8 14v 9d  93ts 81tr +12MS

Heathcock, Colin Yang-Siqi (*2005)
2026 Harvard3 20v 3d  108ts 58tr +50MS

Hecht, George 
1978 William Paterson18 9v 14d  71ts 96tr -25ME

Hecht, Mark A. (*1953)
1975 William Paterson19 2v 5d ME
1976 William Paterson8ME

Hecht, Mitchell 
1977 William PatersonR1 2v 8d  32ts 48tr -16ME
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Heck, James 
1976 Clemson14MS

Hecker, Gary Richard (*1958)
1979 Air Force31 2v 7d  27ts 43tr -16MS
1980 Air Force24 2v 21d MS

Héder, Lajos Sándor "Louis" (*1940-†2025)
1961 Harvard10 16v 11d MS

Hee, Malia (*1997)
2018 Temple13 12v 11d  90ts 79tr +11WS
2020 TempleSTWS

Heflich, Brian (*1988)
2010 Penn State18 9v 14d  84ts 92tr -8ME

Heiden, Jack Dick (*1933)
1954 Wisconsin Madison12 15v 11d MF
1955 Wisconsin Madison13 12v 13d MF

Heiden, Sara 
1995 Northwestern14 12v 16d WF

Heilpern, Jerry (*1960)
1986 Wayne State23 4v 9d MF

Heimsath, Benton (*1986)
2005 UNC Chapel Hill17 9v 14d  88ts 100tr -12ME
2008 UNC Chapel Hill24 6v 17d  68ts 102tr -34ME

Heinlein, Christopher 
1984 UNC Chapel Hill13ME

Heintz, John 
1956 St. Lawrence34 5v 29d ME
1957 St. Lawrence30 3v 26d ME

Heisler, Ronald 
1984 NJIT27MF

Heiss, Alexandra Stainkamp "Alex" (*1987)
2006 Cornell20 6v 17d  63ts 101tr -38WS
2007 Cornell13 10v 13d  75ts 90tr -15WS
2008 Cornell13 10v 13d  76ts 85tr -9WS
2009 Cornell20 6v 17d  61ts 105tr -44WS

Helewa, Kevin (*1967)
1988 Rutgers Newark21 4v 9d MS
1989 Rutgers Newark19 7v 6d MS

Helfenbein, Hal Wayne (*1951)
1971 Cal. St. Fullerton28MS

Helgiu, Elena (*1990)
2010 Harvard21 6v 17d  69ts 101tr -32WS

Heller, Paul (*1948)
1970 Minnesota31 3v 7d MF

Helmer (-Hoover), Monica A. (*1975)
1995 Fairleigh Dickinson32 0v 6d WF

Helmich, John (*1950)
1972 U.C. San DiegoR1 1v 8d MF

Helms, Charles R. "Chuck" 
1979 Princeton6 16v 7d ME
1980 Princeton9 15v 8d  98ts 85tr +13ME

Hemendinger, Jerome Lee "Jerry" (*1928)
1952 Brooklyn College10 17v 11d MS

Hemmerle Jr., Dennis Lee (*1936-†2018)
1957 Notre Dame2 25v 4d ME

Henck (-Thompson), Pamela Marybelle (*1961)
1983 StanfordTmWF

1984 Stanford17 2v 3d WF

Hendel, Peter J. (*1948)
1968 Princeton21 13v 20d  33trMS

Henderson, Danielle Alexandra (*1988)
2007 Rutgers N.B.12 11v 12d  89ts 92tr -3WE

Henderson, Jason V. (*1985)
2004 Rutgers N.B.8 13v 10d  98ts 84tr +14ME
2005 Rutgers N.B.18 9v 14d  79ts 97tr -18ME
2006 Rutgers N.B.12 12v 11d  92ts 88tr +4ME
2007 Rutgers N.B.18 9v 14d  83ts 97tr -14ME

Hendricks, Benjamin (*1985)
2004 Duke15 10v 13d  85ts 93tr -8MF
2007 Duke19 8v 15d  76ts 96tr -20MF
2008 Duke10 13v 10d  85ts 85tr +0MF

Hendry, Robert 
1978 Temple31 3v 6d  27ts 42tr -15ME

Hengen, Scott 
1985 Brandeis14 7v 8d MS

Henry, Amanda Georganna (*1979)
2000 Brown23 4v 19d  70ts 105tr -35WS

Henry, Sarah 
1983 YaleTmWF

Hensley, Robert M. "Bob" 
1954 Iowa State27 11v 19d ME

Hensley, Timothy T. 
1985 Illinois15 7v 8d ME
1987 Illinois16 6v 9d ME
1988 Illinois8 10v 6d ME

Hensley, Todd A. 
1988 Air Force20 5v 8d MF

Hentea, (Julian) George (*1974)
1995 St. John's9 16v 12d ME
1996 St. John's2 17v 6d ME
1997 St. John's2ME
1998 St. John's1 18v 5d ME

Henvick, Allison (*1990)
2010 Ohio State10 12v 11d  87ts 80tr +7WF
2011 Ohio State9 14v 9d  97ts 67tr +30WF
2012 Ohio State15 9v 14d  78ts 92tr -14WF

Herbst, Eliot (*2000)
2020 PennsylvaniaSTME
2022 Pennsylvania12 12v 11d  73ts 70tr +3ME

Herbst, Isaac (*2002)
2023 Pennsylvania7 14v 9d  96ts 87tr +9ME

Heredia, Armando Barleta "Doy" (*1944)
1966 Navy2 7v 2d  30trMF
1967 Navy9 21v 10d  95trMF

Hergenhan, (William) Kenneth (*1931)
1953 Lehigh12 19v 15d ME

Hergenhan, Jean (*1982)
2001 St. John's19 7v 16d  58ts 94tr -36WF

Hergenhan, Thomas A. (*1980)
1999 St. John's21MS
2000 St. John's11 14v 9d  89ts 82tr +7MS

Hergert III, Earl D. (*1967)
1988 Rutgers N.B.12 6v 10d ME
1989 Rutgers N.B.25 1v 7d ME
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Herling (-Murrell), Amanda Rose (*1964-†2021)
1983 Wisconsin MadisonTmWF

Herman, John J. 
1961 Rutgers N.B.26 10v 20d ME

Hermann Jr., Bernhardt C. "Cap" (*1943)
1966 Iowa1 9v 2d ME

Hernandez, George 
1975 Cal. St. Northridge27 3v 3d MF

Hernandez, Manny 
1972 PaceR1 2v 7d ME

Herrell, Dawn 
1983 StanfordTmWF

Herrera, Moses 
1970 Air Force19 7v 16d  97trMF

Herring, James (*1956)
1975 Wisconsin Parkside22 1v 6d MF
1978 NYU14 9v 13d  79ts 83tr -4MF

Herring, Paul 
1970 Michigan State9 13v 10d  86trME
1972 Michigan StateR1 3v 6d ME
1973 Michigan StateR1ME

Herscher, Leonard OƩo William (*1912-†2002)
1941 Michigan StateMS

Herschkowitz, Erwin "Herk" (*1928-†1989)
1953 Louisville34 3v 30d MS

Herts, John Benjamin (*1939)
1960 Rutgers N.B.26 4v 22d  102trMF
1961 Rutgers N.B.8 20v 9d  80trMF

Hervas, Dedrick M. (*1959)
1981 William & Mary21 7v 16d  -31ME

Herzig, Edward 
1965 Western Reserve40 0vMS

Hesham, Ahmed (*2006)
2025 Notre Dame3 18v 4d  102ts 53tr +49MS
2026 Notre Dame1 19v 4d  109ts 63tr +46MS

Hesslegrave, Porter B. (*1996)
2016 Columbia/Barnard10 12v 11d  91ts 85tr +6ME
2017 Columbia/Barnard14 11v 12d  93ts 93tr +0ME
2018 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  87ts 91tr -4ME

Heublein, Ted 
1980 Cal. St. Long Beach31 3v 6d  24ts 39tr -15MF

Hewitt, Frank Floyd (*1945)
1967 Navy2 24v 5d ME

Heyman, David 
1981 Harvard5 15v 8d MS
1982 Harvard7 13v 10d MS
1983 Harvard4 18v 5d MS

Heyman, Ernest 
1965 Wayne State19 15v 17d MF
1966 Wayne State3 7v 2d  33trMF

Hick, Neil 
1980 Wayne State17 8v 15d  90ts 93tr -3MS
1981 Wayne State14 11v 12d MS
1982 Wayne State1 20v 3d MS

Hicklin, Robert 
1957 Iowa16 12v 15d  101trMS

Hickok, Norman Lyne (*1921-†2005)
1941 Rutgers N.B.ME

Hicks III, William A. "Bill" 
1963 Princeton6 17v 5d  69trMF
1964 Princeton1 32v 1d MF

Hicks, Janeen Jihan (*1978)
2000 UNC Chapel Hill23 4v 19d  63ts 103tr -40WE

Higgs-Coulthard, Charles (*1965)
1984 Notre Dame1MF
1985 Notre Dame4 14v 4d MF
1986 Notre Dame3 13v 5d MF
1987 Notre Dame4 15v 5d MF

Hildebrandt, Edgar 
1957 Michigan State27 4v 23d MF

Hill, (Henry) Carl (*1934)
1954 Texas A&M19 9v 18d MS
1955 Texas A&M15 9v 13d MS

Hill, Cameron Donnay (*1980)
2000 Yale14 10v 13d  85ts 90tr -5ME
2001 Yale19 8v 15d  76ts 92tr -16ME
2002 Yale23 5v 18d  68ts 108tr -40ME

Hill, Gabrielle Marie (*2001)
2022 Cornell24 6v 17d  81ts 109tr -28WE

Hill, Jason 
1987 Detroit Mercy24 2v 11d ME

Hill, John George (*1930-†1991)
1950 Army14 18v 14d MF
1952 Army7 22v 7d MF

Hill, Julia W. (*2000)
2021 U.C. San Diego18 5v 16d  61ts 97tr -36WS
2022 U.C. San Diego19 7v 16d  71ts 99tr -28WS

Hill, Michael 
1967 Kansas24 6v 21d  122trMS

Hill, Raymond Willard (*1934-†2020)
1956 Navy4 29v 6d MF

Hill, Sandra E. "Sandy" 
1983 Princeton20WF
1985 Princeton22 0v 10d WF
1986 Princeton15 5v 7d WF

Hill, Susan 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Hiller, Melvin Leroy (*1929-†2006)
1953 Navy2 28v 6d ME

Hillstrom, Laura (*1985)
2005 Penn State22 6v 17d  57ts 102tr -45WS

Hillyer, Rourke William (*1999)
2021 NJIT8 12v 11d  83ts 78tr +5ME

Hilsenhoff, Joseph Glenn (*1929-†2000)
1951 Northwestern7 16v 11d ME

Hilzenrath, Stephen S. (*1941)
1962 Brandeis29 4v 25d  138trMS

Hinds, Eva (*1998)
2021 Temple8 13v 8d  83ts 68tr +15WS

Hines, David (*1964)
1986 Cal. St. Long Beach13 5v 9d MS
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Hinton, Deidi Clark "Dean" (*1959)
1984 San Jose State16MF
1985 San Jose State9 10v 6d MF

Hirsch, Sydney (*2001)
2020 YaleHMWS
2022 Yale14 11v 12d  89ts 94tr -5WS
2023 Yale12 11v 12d  84ts 83tr +1WS
2024 Yale8 14v 9d  91ts 83tr +8WS

Hirschberg, Jerry Barton (*1937)
1959 Ohio State21 7v 19d  108trMF

Hirshorn, Paul Michael (*1941)
1962 Pennsylvania13 20v 13d  105trMF

Hiss, Sophia (*1984)
2004 Penn State2 18v 4d  103ts 68tr +35WS
2005 Penn State5 17v 6d  102ts 59tr +43WS
2006 Penn State5 17v 6d  99ts 68tr +31WS
2007 Penn State8 15v 8d  92ts 64tr +28WS

Hitchcock, David Michael (*1966)
1986 Navy21 4v 9d ME
1987 Navy15 6v 9d ME
1988 Navy4 11v 8d ME

Ho, Brianna WingYee (*2005)
2026 Northwestern24 4v 19d  50ts 102tr -52WF

Hobbs, Steve 
1986 Northwestern21 3v 10d MS

Hobson, Roderique Shannon "Roddy" (*1932-†1997)
1952 Texas Tech.22 11v 17d MS
1953 Texas Tech.8 24v 9d MS

Hobstetter, Sarah Winifred (*1981)
2000 Brown7 16v 7d  100ts 85tr +15WE

Hoch, Morgan E. (*1973)
1993 Stanford19 3v 10d WF
1994 Stanford20 5v 5d WF
1995 Stanford10 16v 12d WE
1996 Stanford14 10v 13d WF

Hochstrasser, Ronald Alan (*1962)
1982 Illinois23 6v 17d ME

Hocker, Lee 
1961 Rochester I. T.22 12v 18d  117trME

Hocut, Hubert E. 
1956 Harvard21 16v 19d  138trMF

Hodde, John 
1980 UNC Chapel Hill31 2v 7d  35ts 37tr -2ME
1981 UNC Chapel Hill15 10v 13d  -8ME
1982 UNC Chapel Hill21 6v 17d ME
1983 UNC Chapel Hill9 14v 9d  96ts 82tr +14ME

Hodgen, David 
1952 Lafayette28 4v 25d MF

Hoeffer, Al 
1970 Cornell15 10v 13d  93trMS

Hoelscher, Bruce Randolph (*1951)
1976 Army33ME

Hoff, Derrick M. 
1983 Seton Hall33 1v 7d  22ts 38tr -16MF

Hoffman, Allen A. 
1955 Princeton4 18v 8d ME

Hoffman, Gregory William (*1953)
1975 Navy9 2v 3d ME

Hoffman, Ilsa L. (*2001)
2021 Northwestern14 11v 10d  62ts 79tr -17WS

Hoffman, William Joy "Bill" (*1921-†1999)
1941 Northwestern5MS
1942 NorthwesternMS

Hofilena, Alyssa G. (*1995)
2014 Air Force11 11v 12d  91ts 89tr +2WS

Hogue, Lewis 
1964 Texas A&M33 9v 26d  156trMS

Hohensee, Douglas C. (*1986)
2006 Princeton12 11v 12d  80ts 87tr -7MF

Hohensee, Kira L. (*1983)
2003 Princeton15 11v 12d  83ts 87tr -4WE
2005 Princeton24 5v 18d  75ts 108tr -33WE

Hoitsma, Kinmont Trefry "Kin" (*1934-†2013)
1956 Princeton1 28v 6d ME

Holasz, David 
1983 Case Western23 5v 18d  64ts 105tr -41ME

Holdsworth, David Richard (*1942)
1962 Army31 7v 26d MF
1963 Army15 9v 13d MF
1964 Army18 17v 16d MF

Holeman, Derek (*1967)
1989 Notre Dame30 2v 6d MF
1990 Notre DameTmME

Holland, Stanley 
1956 Syracuse33 8v 27d MS

Holland, Toya Marie (*1980)
1999 Ohio State15WE
2000 Ohio State21 5v 18d  70ts 99tr -29WE

Hollenbeck, Scott (*1962)
1983 Penn State10 13v 10d  102ts 82tr +20ME
1984 Penn State7ME

Holliman, Michael 
1977 Cleveland StateR1MF

Holly, John Joseph "Jack" 
1967 Navy9 17v 10d  87trMS

Holmes, Andrew E. (*1993)
2013 Sacred Heart13 10v 13d  76ts 95tr -19MF
2014 Sacred Heart11 12v 11d  94ts 91tr +3MF
2015 Sacred Heart22 4v 19d  59ts 104tr -45MF

Holmes, Katharine Waters "Kat" (*1993)
2012 Princeton3 19v 4d  97ts 55tr +42WE
2013 Princeton5 16v 7d  93ts 67tr +26WE
2014 Princeton7 13v 10d  84ts 79tr +5WE
2017 Princeton2 20v 3d  97ts 47tr +50WE

Holmes, Stuart S. (*1990)
2012 Sacred Heart22 6v 17d  58ts 99tr -41MF
2013 Sacred Heart14 9v 14d  77ts 94tr -17MF

Holmgren, Brian 
1980 Chicago39 1v 8d  19ts 43tr -24ME

Holmqvist, Sophia (*1996)
2016 U.C. San Diego24 1v 22d  48ts 112tr -64WF

Holtry, Anthony Kidd (*1941)
1962 VMI28 9v 24d  142trMF
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Holtry, Preston Wayne (*1941)
1962 VMI27 6v 23d  133trME

Holtz, Donovan Kahlil (*1983)
2002 Rutgers N.B.7 15v 8d  91ts 72tr +19ME

Holtz, Russell 
1983 M.I.T.13 11v 12d  97ts 81tr +16MF
1984 M.I.T.7MF
1985 M.I.T.6 12v 6d MF

Holzgrafe, Roger E. (*1948)
1970 Notre Dame13 10v 13d  85trMS

Holzman, Richard "Dick" 
1964 Columbia/Barnard5 24v 10d ME
1965 Columbia/Barnard7 22v 10d ME

Homer, Daryl D. (*1990)
2009 St. John's2 17v 6d  103ts 70tr +33MS
2010 St. John's1 20v 3d  111ts 59tr +52MS
2011 St. John's1 19v 4d  105ts 53tr +52MS
2013 St. John's3 22v 1d  112ts 37tr +75MS

Homer, D'Meca (*1991)
2010 Columbia/Barnard20 7v 16d  69ts 99tr -30WF
2011 Columbia/Barnard19 8v 15d  64ts 84tr -20WF
2012 Columbia/Barnard22 6v 17d  59ts 93tr -34WF
2013 Columbia/Barnard19 8v 15d  69ts 94tr -25WF

Hondor, Robert Daniel (*2000)
2021 NJIT3 18v 5d  99ts 75tr +24ME

Hone, Katarina G. (*2001)
2021 Boston College23 3v 12d  46ts 65tr -19WS

Hones, Mary 
1982 Cal. St. NorthridgetmWF

Hong, Richard (*1977)
1999 Stanford13ME

Honig (-Beckman), Lisa E. (*1972)
1991 Temple16 5v 10d WF
1992 Temple19 6v 7d WF
1993 Temple10 10v 7d WF
1994 Temple7 8v 7d WF

Hoogendoorn, Levi (*2002)
2024 Northwestern21 6v 17d  74ts 101tr -27WS

Hooker, Frederick 
1970 Detroit Mercy7 14v 9d  86trME
1971 Detroit Mercy7 13v 10d ME
1972 Detroit Mercy4 16v 7d ME

Hoos, Anne F. (*1976)
1996 Notre Dame15 10v 13d WE
1997 Notre Dame15 11v 12d WE

Hootman, Ted Lewis (*1931-†2011)
1953 Ohio State13 18v 15d MS

Hopewell Jr., Hughes Clayton (*1930-†2003)
1950 Iowa29 4.5v 24.5d ME

Hopkins, Michael Jerome (*1958)
1979 Northwestern36 1v 8d  24ts 41tr -17MS

Hopkins, Rick 
1976 San Jose StateME

Hoppe, Christopher 
1973 Penn State21 7v 16d ME

Hoppe, William 
1971 Penn State28ME

Hoppe, Wolfgang (*1933)
1956 Wayne State31 9v 26d  151trMS

Horanyi, Andras Michael (*1986)
2006 Ohio State2 22v 1d  114ts 46tr +68MF
2007 Ohio State1 19v 4d  107ts 58tr +49MF
2008 Ohio State1 18v 5d  99ts 50tr +49MF
2009 Ohio State7 14v 9d  94ts 73tr +21MF

Horowitz, Charles (*1998)
2018 Harvard13 12v 11d  84ts 91tr -7ME

Horsley, Asherah (*2002)
2022 Cornell19 7v 16d  66ts 91tr -25WF
2023 Cornell16 10v 13d  69ts 86tr -17WF

Horváth, Árpád (*1981)
2002 St. John's1 20v 3d  105ts 59tr +46ME
2003 St. John's6 15v 8d  97ts 81tr +16ME
2004 St. John's1 18v 5d  103ts 60tr +43ME
2005 St. John's5 16v 7d  93ts 72tr +21ME

Horwitz, Gary J. 
1972 ChicagoR1 0v 7d MS

Hossfeld, Finn E. (*2001)
2021 Duke3 19v 3d  100ts 58tr +42MF
2022 Duke9 13v 10d  87ts 90tr -3MF

Hostetler, Allen L. 
1966 IowaR2 3v 5d MF

Hou, John 
1978 Wisconsin Madison23 3v 20d  64ts 101tr -37MS
1979 Wisconsin Madison22 5v 18d  68ts 107tr -39MS

Houghton, Dudley 
1966 DukeR1 2v 5d MS

House, Alexander W. (*1994)
2014 Princeton13 12v 11d  86ts 88tr -2ME
2015 Princeton11 12v 11d  89ts 92tr -3ME
2016 Princeton5 15v 8d  93ts 76tr +17ME

House, Edgar Jay (*1953)
1975 Yale8 2v 3d MS

Houser, Chase Michael (*1992)
2012 Air Force22 7v 16d  74ts 97tr -23ME

Houser, Philip Hines (*1919-†1996)
1941 Case Inst. of Tech.2 3.5v 1.5d ME

Houston, John 
1966 SUNY - BuffaloR2 4v 5d ME
1967 SUNY - Buffalo8 19v 10d ME

Houthoofd, Julie Ann (*1962)
1983 Wayne StateTmWF

Hovanyi (-Digby), Csaga K. (*1963)
1983 Ohio State12WF
1984 Ohio State14WF
1985 Ohio State8 8v 6d WF
1989 Ohio State19WF

Hovanyi, Krisztina (*1967)
1990 Ohio State20 4v 9d WF
1991 Ohio State7 8v 8d WF

Howard, Gregory (*1985)
2007 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  93ts 79tr +14ME
2008 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  94ts 83tr +11ME

Howard, Lindsey Leigh (*1984)
2006 Wayne State19 7v 16d  57ts 98tr -41WF

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 54 of 139



Howard, Marcus Alexander (*1990)
2012 Princeton20 6v 17d  69ts 99tr -30MF

Howell, Kimberly (*1992)
2013 Temple24 4v 19d  56ts 103tr -47WE

Howell, Kristin (*1988)
2008 Temple9 15v 8d  93ts 75tr +18WE
2009 Temple10 13v 10d  94ts 78tr +16WE
2010 Temple11 12v 11d  94ts 83tr +11WE

Hoy, David 
1965 Yale17 17v 15d ME

Hoy, Edward Chau "Ed" (*1942)
1964 VMI32 3v 30d MF
1965 VMI28 7v 25d MF

Hoyle, Elmer Joe (*1935-†2013)
1960 Oklahoma18 9v 14d ME

Hoyle, Jacob C. "Jake" (*1994)
2014 Columbia/Barnard15 12v 11d  85ts 88tr -3ME
2015 Columbia/Barnard1 19v 4d  108ts 73tr +35ME
2016 Columbia/Barnard1 19v 4d  106ts 65tr +41ME

Hoyt, Michael 
1950 Chicago20 12v 18d MS
1951 Chicago10 17v 11d MS

Hseuh, Theodore "Ted" 
1990 NYU15 4v 11d MS

Hsieh, Eric (*1989)
2010 UNC Chapel Hill21 8v 15d  70ts 87tr -17ME

Hsieh, Kaylin Sin Yan (*2001)
2021 Notre Dame2 16v 5d  85ts 48tr +37WE
2022 Notre Dame1 21v 2d  101ts 58tr +43WE
2023 Notre Dame5 15v 7d  82ts 55tr +27WE
2025 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  93ts 55tr +38WE

Hsieh, Timothy 
1981 Johns Hopkins33 2v 7d  18ts 42tr -24MS

Hu, Grace (*2005)
2024 Pennsylvania10 12v 11d  82ts 81tr +1WE
2026 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  88ts 78tr +10WE

Hu, William (*2002)
2023 Johns Hopkins20 5v 16d  63ts 93tr -30MS

Huang, Bin (*2000)
2020 Boston CollegeSTMF
2021 Boston College7 14v 8d  88ts 67tr +21MF
2022 Boston College21 7v 16d  70ts 101tr -31MF

Hubbard, Donald 
1962 UNC Chapel Hill15 20v 13d  118trMF
1963 UNC Chapel Hill21 4v 18d MF

Hubbard, Dorothy Mary (*1984)
2006 Duke18 9v 14d  68ts 98tr -30WE

Hubbard, Thomas 
1972 MuhlenbergR1 1v 8d MS

Hube Jr., William K. "Bill" (*1948)
1966 N.C. StateR2 1v 9d MS
1967 N.C. State18 11v 16d  97trMS
1968 N.C. State8 25v 8d  67trMS

Huber, JoEllyn K. (*1976)
1995 Fairleigh Dickinson23 8v 21d WF

Hudak, John Anthony (*1934-†2018)
1954 Cleveland State22 8v 19d MS

Hudson, Douglas 
1989 N.C. State28 0v 8d ME

Hudson, Jack N. (*1994)
2014 Princeton3 15v 8d  84ts 73tr +11ME
2015 Princeton2 17v 6d  93ts 69tr +24ME
2016 Princeton13 11v 12d  78ts 81tr -3ME

Hudson, Samuel Walter Grafflin (*1929-†2013)
1949 Haverford23 7v 19d ME

Hughes, John Brassington "Jack" (*1925-†2009)
1948 Princeton3 4v 3d ME
1949 Princeton8 16v 10d ME

Hughes, Levi Hilton (*2003)
2022 Boston College16 10v 13d  87ts 95tr -8ME
2024 Boston College13 11v 12d  85ts 93tr -8ME

Hughey, Donald 
1976 Cal. St. Fullerton15ME
1977 Cal. St. FullertonR1 3v 7d  35ts 43tr -8ME
1978 Cal. St. Fullerton25 4v 5d  34ts 37tr -3ME

Hughey, Michael 
1966 UNC Chapel HillR2 0v 8d MF

Hull, (Robert) Richard "Dick" (*1933)
1954 Notre Dame9 16v 10d MF

Humblet, Emmanuelle (*1982)
2002 Pennsylvania18 6v 17d  63ts 101tr -38WF
2004 Pennsylvania18 7v 16d  67ts 93tr -26WF

Humphrey, Wayne 
1979 Hunter37 1v 8d  19ts 42tr -23MS
1980 Hunter30 3v 6d  23ts 40tr -17MS

Humphreys, David 
1983 M.I.T.13 11v 12d  84ts 93tr -9ME

Humphreys, Michael Patrick (*1920-†2003)
1941 Notre DameR1 2v 4d MS

Hunker, Kurt Christian (*1956)
1978 Ohio State16 9v 13d  72ts 87tr -15MF

Hunt, Tarleton Q. (*2001)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill14 9v 11d  61ts 68tr -7WF

Hunt, Thomas P. (*1978)
1998 Stanford12 12v 11d ME
2000 Stanford21 7v 16d  84ts 97tr -13ME

Hunt, Tyler Rodney (*1935)
1957 Illinois7 18v 9d  85trMS

Hunt, William Edward "Bill" (*1921-†1999)
1941 Ohio StateMS
1942 Ohio State2 10v 2d MS

Huntoon Jr., David Holmes (*1951)
1971 Army9 14v 9d MS
1972 Army5 16v 7d MS
1973 Army7 14v 9d MS

Hupp, Robert (*1955)
1976 Cornell25ME
1977 Cornell13 11v 12d  105ts 94tr +11ME
1979 Cornell8 14v 9d ME

Hurley, Courtney Lyn (*1990)
2009 Notre Dame3 21v 2d  103ts 67tr +36WE
2010 Notre Dame3 19v 4d  106ts 74tr +32WE
2011 Notre Dame1 19v 4d  98ts 56tr +42WE
2013 Notre Dame1 18v 5d  102ts 58tr +44WE

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 55 of 139



Hurley, Kelley Anne (*1988)
2007 Notre Dame2 18v 5d  109ts 67tr +42WE
2008 Notre Dame1 16v 7d  95ts 65tr +30WE
2010 Notre Dame6 17v 6d  98ts 68tr +30WE

Hurme, Kristiina June (*1978)
1998 Princeton13 11v 12d WE
2001 Princeton20 7v 16d  81ts 101tr -20WE

Hurme, Risto Edvard (*1950)
1973 NYU1 21v 2d ME
1974 NYU1 19v 4d ME
1975 NYU1 4v 1d ME

Hurme, Tommi Kristian (*1985)
2006 Princeton15 11v 12d  76ts 91tr -15ME
2007 Princeton13 11v 12d  85ts 85tr +0ME
2008 Princeton7 14v 9d  85ts 69tr +16ME

Hurst, Edwin Knox "Buzz" (*1941)
1961 Navy7 19v 8d  79trMS
1962 Navy2 24v 5d MS

Hurwitz, Tanya Alisa (*1973)
1995 Air Force31 0v 5d WF

Huseman, Susan 
1982 San Jose State9WF
1983 San Jose StateTmWF

Husisian, Hadley N. (*2003)
2023 Princeton3 16v 6d  94ts 59tr +35WE
2025 Princeton3 19v 4d  100ts 64tr +36WE
2026 Princeton2 19v 4d  107ts 69tr +38WE

Hutchison, Arthur (*1922-†1991)
1941 NorthwesternME

Huttenbach, Joshua (*1969)
1988 NYU5 13v 4d MF
1989 NYU6 11v 7d MF
1990 NYU9 9v 7d MF

Huynh, David (*1976)
1999 Wayne State17 7v 16d MF

Hynes Carroll, Janice (*1967)
1986 Notre Dame11 5v 8d WF
1987 Notre Dame18 6v 4d WF
1989 Notre Dame6 9v 5d WF

Hyson, Jeffrey (*1962)
1984 Stevens22MS

Iannacone, Rachel E. (*1972)
1991 Pennsylvania19 4v 11d WF
1993 Pennsylvania6 9v 9d WF

Ibrahim, Ayyub (*1994)
2013 Pennsylvania8 14v 9d  83ts 80tr +3ME

Ibrahim, Safa (*1995)
2015 Temple16 10v 13d  83ts 96tr -13WE
2016 Temple17 10v 13d  85ts 89tr -4WE
2017 Temple9 12v 11d  79ts 84tr -5WE

Igoe, Benjamin D. (*1985)
2004 Rutgers N.B.3 18v 5d  101ts 63tr +38MS
2005 Rutgers N.B.8 14v 9d  93ts 72tr +21MS
2006 Rutgers N.B.7 16v 7d  98ts 63tr +35MS
2007 Rutgers N.B.3 18v 5d  104ts 47tr +57MS

Igoe, Byron Alexander (*1982)
2002 Yale15 9v 14d  76ts 95tr -19MS

Imaizumi, Vivian (*1978)
2000 Northwestern4 17v 6d  98ts 73tr +25WS

Imrek, Samuel Alan (*2005)
2025 St. John's3 14v 8d  97ts 81tr +16ME
2026 St. John's22 7v 16d  80ts 100tr -20ME

Infanzon, George (*1960)
1979 Temple12 11v 12d  77ts 83tr -6MF
1980 Temple14 10v 13d  84ts 89tr -5MF

Insel, Michael 
1969 Duke33MS

Intrater, Ethan (*1940-†2006)
1960 SUNY - Buffalo27 4v 22d  122trMF
1961 SUNY - Buffalo20 11v 18d  114trMF
1962 SUNY - Buffalo12 20v 13d  99trMF

Irizarry, Rodney J. (*1957)
1976 N.C. State41MF
1978 N.C. State13 11v 11d  74ts 82tr -8MF

Irvings, Mark L. 
1970 Harvard23 7v 16d  100trME
1971 Harvard15 11v 12d ME

Isaacson, Oriana (*1987)
2008 Columbia/Barnard21 6v 17d  74ts 104tr -30WE

Isakoff, Jay Leonard 
1964 Brooklyn College12 21v 13d  113trME
1965 Brooklyn College4 24v 8d ME

Isayenko, Sergey (*1981)
2003 St. John's5 17v 6d  106ts 63tr +43MS
2004 St. John's2 20v 3d  111ts 62tr +49MS
2005 St. John's1 19v 4d  105ts 56tr +49MS

Ischiropoulos, Dean (*1996)
2015 Duke18 9v 14d  76ts 80tr -4ME

Isenberg, Sarah R. (*1970)
1990 NYU12 8v 8d WF

Isolani, Alessandro G. (*1966)
1989 U.C. Santa Cruz18 7v 6d MF
1990 U.C. Santa Cruz20 4v 9d MF

Israelian, Marat (*1986)
2010 St. John's1 19v 4d  104ts 71tr +33ME
2011 St. John's1 16v 7d  95ts 66tr +29ME
2012 St. John's11 12v 11d  92ts 90tr +2ME

Itameri-Kinter, Kai (*1987)
2006 Harvard6 13v 10d  92ts 79tr +13MF
2007 Harvard15 9v 14d  84ts 90tr -6MF
2008 Harvard19 8v 15d  73ts 84tr -11MF
2009 Harvard20 6v 17d  73ts 101tr -28MF

Itkin, Nicholas Boris "Nick" (*1999)
2018 Notre Dame1 18v 4d  102ts 44tr +58MF
2019 Notre Dame1 19v 4d  110ts 53tr +57MF
2022 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  93ts 68tr +25MF

Itzkowitz, Aliya (*1994)
2013 Harvard12 11v 12d  89ts 86tr +3WS
2014 Harvard2 20v 3d  105ts 54tr +51WS
2015 Harvard11 12v 11d  86ts 84tr +2WS
2016 Harvard15 10v 13d  83ts 88tr -5WS

Ivanoff, Anastasia (*1996)
2015 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  98ts 72tr +26WS
2016 Columbia/Barnard13 11v 12d  91ts 86tr +5WS
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Ivey Jr., Jon Stocqueton (*1952)
1972 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d MS
1974 Pennsylvania7 13v 10d  91ts 71trMS

Izzolino (-Wrembel), Stefanie C. (*1980)
2002 Temple17 9v 14d  63ts 89tr -26WF

Jablons, David 
1979 Yale20 6v 17d  76ts 103tr -27MF

Jackson, Anne-Martine (*1987)
2008 Penn State14 10v 13d  74ts 89tr -15WF

Jackson, Carl 
1995 Notre Dame6 18v 10d ME
1997 Notre Dame19 9v 14d ME
1998 Notre Dame11 13v 10d ME

Jackson, Claire L. (*1976)
1998 Penn State20 6v 17d WF

Jackson, Gregory 
1988 UNC Chapel Hill23 2v 11d MS

Jackson, James J. (*1924)
1949 Cornell14 13v 13d ME

Jackson, Joseph 
1972 Maryland College ParkR1 0v 9d MF
1973 Maryland College ParkR1MF

Jacobberger, Dean E. (*1975)
1997 Penn State16ME

Jacobs, James F. (*1930)
1952 Notre Dame21 10v 19d MF

Jacobson (-Bâby), Sada Molly (*1983)
2001 Yale1 22v 1d  112ts 32tr +80WS
2002 Yale1 22v 1d  111ts 33tr +78WS

Jacobson, David (*1952)
1973 Yale14 10v 13d MS
1974 Yale5 16v 7d  95ts 63trMS

Jacobson, Emily Phillipa (*1985)
2005 Columbia/Barnard1 18v 5d  105ts 54tr +51WS
2006 Columbia/Barnard2 19v 4d  107ts 61tr +46WS
2007 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d  103ts 66tr +37WS
2008 Columbia/Barnard3 18v 5d  105ts 62tr +43WS

Jacobson, Jackie (*1989)
2008 Columbia/Barnard6 17v 6d  103ts 60tr +43WS
2009 Columbia/Barnard7 15v 8d  91ts 77tr +14WS
2010 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d  90ts 89tr +1WS

Jacobson, Raelyn Pan (*1984)
2002 U.C. San Diego11 13v 10d  90ts 80tr +10WE
2006 U.C. San Diego21 6v 17d  59ts 104tr -45WS

Jacoby Jr., George Alonzo (*1932-†2022)
1952 Yale4 21v 9d ME
1953 Yale4 24v 10d ME
1954 Yale16 15v 15d ME

Jacovino, Jonathan S. (*1993)
2014 Sacred Heart11 12v 11d  95ts 82tr +13ME
2015 Sacred Heart7 13v 10d  99ts 92tr +7ME

Jacques, Richard W. "Rich" 
1974 Air Force5 16v 7d  107ts 79trME

Jakus, David (*1984)
2003 Harvard9 15v 8d  97ts 84tr +13MS
2004 Harvard12 12v 11d  84ts 78tr +6MS
2005 Harvard12 11v 12d  82ts 84tr -2MS

2006 Harvard13 10v 13d  84ts 94tr -10MS

James IV, Edward W. "EJ" (*2001)
2021 Drew23 8v 15d  72ts 96tr -24ME

James, Stefan 
1983 Cornell30 2v 6d  25ts 36tr -11MF
1984 Cornell24MF

Jamesson, Philip (*1992)
2010 NYU13 11v 12d  84ts 86tr -2MF
2011 NYU16 9v 14d  76ts 96tr -20MF
2012 NYU13 11v 12d  85ts 88tr -3MF
2013 NYU17 9v 14d  75ts 99tr -24MF

Jamison, Jamie 
1983 Wisconsin Madison19 6v 17d MS

Jamison, Robert WaƩ "Bob" (*1919-†2000)
1941 Wash., U. of (Seattle) 1vMF

Jancak, Andrew 
1972 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1 3v 6d MS

Jang, Jaewon (*2004)
2024 Air Force23 5v 18d  55ts 104tr -49MF

Jang, Kimberley (*2006)
2026 Pennsylvania10 13v 10d  83ts 84tr -1WF

Janis, Michael 
1982 Notre Dame18 9v 14d MS
1984 Notre Dame14MS

Jankowsky, Alexandre (*1937-†2003)
1961 Illinois7 20v 9d  76trMF

Janowski, Benjamin (*1937)
1959 Columbia/Barnard4 22v 4d  67trMF

Janson, Lucas B. (*1989)
2008 Stanford15 9v 14d  75ts 88tr -13MS
2009 Stanford9 14v 9d  88ts 77tr +11MS
2010 Stanford9 13v 10d  97ts 84tr +13MS

Jarocki, Adrienne (*1995)
2014 Harvard1 18v 5d  108ts 55tr +53WS
2015 Harvard3 20v 3d  107ts 56tr +51WS
2016 Harvard1 19v 4d  106ts 50tr +56WS
2017 Harvard6 15v 8d  100ts 71tr +29WS

Jarry, Lucile C. (*1990)
2009 Princeton14 11v 12d  73ts 85tr -12WF

Jarvis, Steven Jerome (*1960)
1982 Air Force24 4v 19d ME

Jaslow, Howard (*1935)
1956 Polytech Inst. Of NY31 9v 26d MF

Jaspers, Nicholas Joseph "Nico" (*1981)
2003 Columbia/Barnard8 15v 8d  95ts 71tr +24MF

Jeans, Christopher 
1965 Case Inst. of Tech.8 23v 9d MF

Jedrkowiak, Jakub (*1984)
2005 Notre Dame7 15v 8d  95ts 68tr +27MF
2006 Notre Dame8 12v 11d  92ts 75tr +17MF
2007 Notre Dame9 12v 11d  92ts 89tr +3MF

Jedrzejewski, Alfred Herman (*1933-†2004)
1954 SUNY - Buffalo7 19v 11d ME
1955 SUNY - Buffalo13 13v 13d ME

Jelinek, Jaroslaw (*1984)
2005 Detroit Mercy11 12v 11d  91ts 88tr +3MS
2006 Detroit Mercy16 9v 14d  72ts 89tr -17MS
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2007 Detroit Mercy17 8v 15d  71ts 94tr -23MS

Jellison, Eva (*1987)
2006 Stanford8 15v 8d  96ts 69tr +27WS
2007 Stanford10 13v 10d  84ts 76tr +8WS
2008 Stanford9 15v 8d  98ts 76tr +22WS
2009 Stanford15 8v 15d  79ts 98tr -19WS

Jemal, Alexis Diane (*1981)
2001 Rutgers N.B.5 18v 5d  103ts 63tr +40WS
2002 Rutgers N.B.10 12v 11d  82ts 75tr +7WS
2003 Rutgers N.B.1 18v 5d  107ts 61tr +46WS

Jen, Edward H. (*1974)
1995 Stanford29 0v 5d MS

Jenkins, Ryan J. (*2001)
2020 PrincetonFTWS
2023 Princeton8 13v 10d  85ts 77tr +8WS
2024 Princeton3 18v 5d  102ts 62tr +40WS

Jennings, Christopher 
1977 Harvard11 10v 12d  82ts 90tr -8MS

Jennings, Jacob (*1988)
2007 Cal. St. Fullerton24 4v 19d  67ts 105tr -38ME

Jennings, Susan K. (*1978)
1997 Columbia/Barnard9 12v 11d WF
1998 Columbia/Barnard4 18v 5d WF
1999 Columbia/Barnard4 21v 2d WF
2000 Columbia/Barnard6 15v 8d  100ts 67tr +33WF

Jennison, Marshall Reed (*1930)
1951 Ohio State24 7v 21d MS

Jensen, James 
1957 Case Inst. of Tech.17 13v 16d  108trME

Jermihov, Nicholas (*1946)
1968 Illinois C. C.29 12v 24d  29trME

Jeter, William (*1986)
2005 Ohio State14 11v 12d  72ts 79tr -7MF
2007 Ohio State12 11v 12d  83ts 87tr -4MF

Jew-Lim, Jonathan Wilfred (*1981)
2003 Princeton23 5v 18d  59ts 104tr -45MF

Jew-Lim, Sara Elizabeth (*1985)
2004 Princeton17 8v 15d  62ts 98tr -36WF
2006 Princeton23 3v 20d  53ts 103tr -50WF
2007 Princeton15 11v 12d  75ts 86tr -11WF

Jo, Sheldon (*1964)
1986 Navy30 1v 7d ME

Jobson, Robert Fenn "Bob" (*1921-†1981)
1942 IllinoisSFMS

Jochnowitz, Eve D. (*1963)
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Johannson (Johnson), (Robert) Louis Axel (*1924-†2002)
1947 NorthwesternR1 1v 3d MS

Johns, Charley Richard (*1921-†1990)
1941 Case Inst. of Tech. 0v 3d MF

Johnson Jr., John 
1996 Rutgers N.B.24 6v 17d MS
1997 Rutgers N.B.23MS
1998 Rutgers N.B.22 6v 17d MS

Johnson, Aidan (*2006)
2023 Penn State9 12v 11d  83ts 82tr +1MF

Johnson, Alonzo 
1959 C.C.N.Y.11 15v 11d  89trMF
1960 C.C.N.Y.10 12v 11d  81trME

Johnson, Andrew J. (*2002)
2022 Princeton24 4v 19d  66ts 102tr -36MS
2024 Princeton14 10v 13d  85ts 90tr -5MS

Johnson, Carl 
1974 Detroit Mercy19 7v 16d  60ts 99trMS
1975 Detroit Mercy14 3v 4d MF

Johnson, Dagny L. (*2007)
2026 UNC Chapel Hill6 15v 8d  97ts 80tr +17WS

Johnson, Donald 
1984 Notre Dame3MS
1985 Notre Dame9 10v 6d MS
1986 Notre Dame6 14v 4d MS

Johnson, Donald E. 
1961 Michigan State13 15v 12d  101trMS

Johnson, Douglas 
1975 San Jose State26 4v 6d MS
1976 San Jose State32MS

Johnson, Guy 
1982 Clemson11 13v 10d MF

Johnson, Honor (*2003)
2026 Princeton8 14v 9d  88ts 87tr +1WS

Johnson, James 
1959 Notre Dame15 13v 13d ME

Johnson, Karl E. 
1992 Illinois14 5v 9d MS

Johnson, Lauren (*2004)
2024 Temple15 11v 12d  86ts 91tr -5WS

Johnson, Lawrence M. 
1961 Harvard15 16v 13d MF

Johnson, Lena E. (*1996)
2015 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  97ts 80tr +17WS
2016 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  91ts 85tr +6WS
2017 Columbia/Barnard17 9v 14d  82ts 95tr -13WS
2018 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  92ts 81tr +11WS

Johnson, Lydia (*2006)
2026 Boston College13 10v 13d  87ts 92tr -5WS

Johnson, Nicholas (*1990)
2012 Vassar College13 12v 11d  88ts 93tr -5ME

Johnson, Paul 
1977 ArmyR1 2v 8d  32ts 47tr -15ME

Johnson, Randall G. 
1976 Princeton22MS

Johnson, Raven (*1976)
1996 St. John's16 10v 13d WE
1997 St. John's13WE
1998 St. John's18 9v 14d WE

Johnson, Thomas 
1973 Wisconsin MadisonR1ME

Johnson, Warren 
1957 Michigan State12 16v 13d ME

Johnson, Wayne Elliott (*1949)
1972 Cal. St. East Bay11 12v 11d ME
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Johnson, Wesley Robert (*1997)
2017 Princeton3 15v 8d  90ts 78tr +12ME
2018 Princeton14 11v 12d  77ts 79tr -2ME
2019 Princeton8 14v 9d  85ts 80tr +5ME

Johnsson, Per 
1992 Notre Dame16 6v 10d ME
1993 Notre Dame20 2v 11d ME

Johnston, Chambless Rand "Cham" (*1929-†1994)
1949 Princeton9 17v 10d MS
1950 Princeton3 25v 5d MS
1951 Princeton1 25v 3d MS

Johnston, Norfleet Rand (*1934)
1954 Princeton12 17v 10d MS
1955 Princeton3 19v 3d MS
1956 Princeton3 31v 4d MS

Jones, Alan F. (*1981)
2000 Ohio State16 10v 13d  80ts 93tr -13ME
2001 Ohio State18 9v 14d  77ts 93tr -16ME

Jones, Anthony 
1977 DartmouthR1 1v 9d  26ts 47tr -21MS
1978 Dartmouth21 7v 16d  65ts 106tr -41MS

Jones, Carl 
1971 UCLA14 10v 13d MS

Jones, Carl Wendell (*1938)
1959 Ohio State23 6v 20d  108trME

Jones, Christopher O. (*1981)
2000 Air Force20 5v 18d  58ts 101tr -43MF

Jones, David 
1968 Stevens19 14v 19d MS

Jones, Johnny L. 
1941 KentuckyMF

Jones, Kenneth 
1954 Texas A&M23 6v 20d MF

Jones, Kristine (*1986)
2007 Temple18 7v 16d  65ts 95tr -30WS

Jones, Melanie (*1971)
1991 Fairleigh Dickinson9 9v 6d WF
1992 Fairleigh Dickinson7 6v 10d WF
1994 Fairleigh Dickinson5 9v 3d WF

Jones, Michael 
1968 St. John's30 9v 24d  26trMS

Jones, Robert "Bob" 
1976 Temple36ME

Jones, Roger Franklin (*1930-†2014)
1951 Haverford12 13v 14d ME
1952 Haverford14 16v 14d ME

Jones, Simon A. (*1993)
2014 Brown18 10v 13d  79ts 88tr -9ME
2015 Brown12 11v 12d  90ts 85tr +5ME
2016 Brown12 12v 11d  92ts 92tr +0ME

Jones, Sophie K. (*1980)
2000 Yale18 9v 14d  82ts 94tr -12WS
2001 Yale12 12v 11d  73ts 86tr -13WS
2003 Yale12 12v 11d  79ts 83tr -4WS

Jones, Spencer 
2002 Ohio State16 8v 15d  79ts 100tr -21ME
2003 Ohio State15 10v 13d  79ts 91tr -12ME

Jones, Tristan (*1989)
2010 Duke23 6v 17d  64ts 94tr -30ME
2012 Duke12 12v 11d  86ts 90tr -4ME

Jones, William S. (*1982)
2004 Ohio State10 12v 11d  88ts 79tr +9ME

Jordan, Carl 
1961 VMI25 11v 19d  128trME

Jordan, David 
1961 Cornell12 17v 13d  108trME
1962 Cornell2 22v 7d  84trME

Jordan, Margaret Randall "Maggie" (*1981)
2001 Notre Dame17 8v 15d  67ts 93tr -26WF
2003 Notre Dame21 6v 17d  59ts 101tr -42WS

Joseph, Jennifer (*1982)
2001 Yale20 6v 16d  58ts 94tr -36WF
2002 Yale16 10v 13d  70ts 101tr -31WF

Josephs, Michael I. (*1993)
2012 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d  93ts 78tr +15MS
2013 Columbia/Barnard10 12v 11d  89ts 88tr +1MS

Josephson, Steve 
1986 N.C. State19 6v 7d ME

Joshi, Shriya R. (*1995)
2014 Pennsylvania20 8v 15d  68ts 94tr -26WS

Joyce, Michaela (*2004)
2024 Notre Dame18 10v 13d  80ts 89tr -9WE

Judson, Olivia P. (*1970)
1991 Stanford27 0v 10d WF

Juengst, Bruce (*1964)
1985 Rutgers N.B.30 4v 4d MF

Jugan, Bruce Michael (*1956)
1976 Cal. St. Fullerton11MF
1977 Cal. St. Fullerton9 12v 10d  84ts 79trMF

Julian, William "Bill" 
1960 M.I.T.24 5v 18d ME

Jung, Irene (*2007)
2026 Yale23 6v 17d  70ts 101tr -31WS

Jung, Ken (*1983)
2002 Stanford19 8v 15d  72ts 102tr -30ME

Junker, Peter S. (*1957)
1977 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1 2v 8d  26ts 45tr -19ME
1978 Polytech Inst. Of NY24 2v 21d  52ts 110trME

Jurik, Timothy Robert (*1970)
1991 Columbia/Barnard19 4v 9d MS

Jurkiewicz, Jan (*2000)
2020 St. John'sSTMF
2022 St. John's12 11v 12d  91ts 81tr +10MF
2023 St. John's1 20v 3d  112ts 61tr +51MF

Jwuc Jr., Karl John (*1945)
1968 Cleveland State31 8v 25d MS

Kachru, Shiv (*1989)
2009 Yale10 12v 11d  89ts 79tr +10MF
2011 Yale21 7v 16d  73ts 94tr -21MF
2012 Yale7 14v 9d  94ts 71tr +23MF

Kadri, Lynn Ann (*1969)
1988 Notre DameTmWF
1989 Notre DameTmWF
1990 Notre DameTmWF
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1991 Notre DameTmWF

Kagan, Neil Alan (*1962)
1981 Cal. St. Long Beach22 4v 19d MS
1982 Cal. St. Long Beach26 4v 5d  34ts 39tr -5MS
1984 Cal. St. Long Beach24MS

Kahn, Jeremy (*1974)
1995 Duke18 15v 13d ME
1996 Duke1 18v 5d ME
1997 Duke5ME

Kaihatsu, Edward J. (*1959)
1983 Illinois3 18v 5d  105ts 59tr +46MF

Kaiser, Christopher 
1987 UNC Chapel Hill15 6v 9d MF

Kaiser, Eric 
1974 Wisconsin Madison39 2vMF

Kaiser, Hans Zachary (*1993)
2015 Wayne State24 3v 20d  43ts 108tr -65MF

Kakhiani-Meckling, Teodora (*1993)
2014 Penn State3 17v 6d  99ts 75tr +24WS
2015 Penn State3 17v 6d  96ts 74tr +22WS
2016 Penn State7 13v 10d  93ts 86tr +7WS
2017 Penn State2 17v 6d  104ts 77tr +27WS

Kaleta, Karolina (*1996)
2018 St. John's8 14v 9d  88ts 84tr +4WS
2019 St. John's18 9v 14d  73ts 93tr -20WS
2021 St. John's3 15v 6d  88ts 66tr +22WS

Kalin, Glenn R. (*1949)
1970 Notre Dame22 7v 16d  105trMF

Kalinovskaya, Olga (*1969)
1993 Penn State1 18v 0d WF
1994 Penn State1 16v 0d WF
1995 Penn State1 29v 0d WF
1996 Penn State1 22v 1d WF

Kalish, Walter John (*1955)
1976 William Paterson14MS
1977 William Paterson20 7v 15d  76ts 93tr -17MS

Kalkina, Yelena (*1975)
1997 Ohio State1WF
1998 Ohio State8 16v 7d WF
1999 Ohio State3WF

Kalmar, George Edward (*1974)
1993 Pennsylvania2 13v 5d MS
1994 Pennsylvania3 13v 4d MS
1995 Pennsylvania5 19v 9d MS
1996 Pennsylvania14 9v 14d MS

Kalogera, Mindi Rose (*1974)
1993 Notre DameTmWF
1994 Notre Dame23 4v 6d WF
1995 Notre Dame24 5v 24d WF

Kalonji, Anastasia (*1997)
2018 Penn State9 13v 10d  90ts 90tr +0WE
2019 Penn State7 13v 10d  92ts 82tr +10WE

Kalter, Pierrette M. (*1971)
1993 Fairleigh Dickinson21 2v 7d WF
1994 Fairleigh Dickinson28 1v 5d WF

Kamber, Ilana (*1996)
2015 Yale23 7v 16d  72ts 106tr -34WS
2018 Yale17 9v 14d  74ts 92tr -18WS

Kamhi, Jay 
1989 Hunter26 2v 6d MF

Kamis, Danielle (*1989)
2008 Pennsylvania10 12v 11d  86ts 89tr -3WS
2009 Pennsylvania14 10v 13d  76ts 83tr -7WS
2010 Pennsylvania20 6v 17d  73ts 101tr -28WS
2011 Pennsylvania19 8v 15d  78ts 96tr -18WS

Kamper, Reiner H. (*1966)
1987 Illinois24 4v 9d MS
1988 Illinois19 6v 11d MS

Kan, Victor 
1971 Illinois C. C.15 9v 14d MS

Kanar, Bryn U. (*1963)
1987 U.C. Santa Cruz10 10v 6d ME

Kane IV, Philip A. (*1970)
1988 Princeton24 2v 10d MS
1989 Princeton30 1v 7d MS

Kane, Geoffrey Paul (*1977)
1998 Ohio State15 10v 13d ME
2000 Ohio State11 12v 11d  88ts 87tr +1ME
2001 Ohio State22 6v 17d  69ts 105tr -36ME

Kaneshige, Brian Keita (*1993)
2012 Harvard12 13v 10d  86ts 80tr +6MF
2013 Harvard7 15v 8d  96ts 75tr +21MF
2014 Harvard8 13v 10d  90ts 72tr +18MF
2015 Harvard10 13v 10d  93ts 76tr +17MF

Kaneshige, Christina (*1983)
2004 Pennsylvania16 8v 15d  67ts 98tr -31WF
2005 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  81ts 84tr -3WF

Kang, Lana (*1971)
1990 Stanford27 2v 6d WF
1991 Stanford12 6v 10d WF
1992 Stanford22 4v 5d WF
1993 Stanford11 8v 8d WF

Kantor, Michael Stephen (*1986)
2005 Vassar College10 12v 11d  84ts 81tr +3MF

Kao, Alexander (*1985)
2005 NYU17 10v 13d  72ts 91tr -19MF
2009 NYU22 4v 19d  56ts 102tr -46MF

Kao, Castor T. (*2006)
2025 Yale14 11v 12d  94ts 83tr +11MF

Kao, Robert 
1963 C.C.N.Y.8 13v 8d  71trMS

Kapitzke, Troy (*1998)
2021 Sacred Heart13 11v 12d  84ts 92tr -8ME

Kaplan, Daniel 
1975 SUNY - Binghamton31 3v 6d ME

Kaplan, H. Seymour 
1956 Pennsylvania6 25v 10d  98trMS

Kaplan, Robert "Rob" 
1978 Harvard34 2v 7d  30ts 37tr -7ME
1979 Harvard24 5v 18d ME
1980 Harvard13 11v 12d  73ts 99tr -26ME

Kaplan, Robert E. "Bob" (*1925-†2016)
1947 NYU3 3v 2d ME
1947 NYU2 4v 1d MF
1948 NYU2 5v 2d MF
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Kaplan, Stephen H. (*1949)
1971 NYU2 19v 4d MS

Kapper, David (*1966)
1985 Duke30 0v 8d ME
1986 Duke17 5v 8d ME
1987 Duke14 6v 9d ME
1988 Duke19 5v 8d ME

Kaptain, Emiliano Andres (*1993)
2015 Air Force22 3v 20d  46ts 108tr -62MS

Kapur, Vidur (*1990)
2009 Pennsylvania15 9v 14d  78ts 82tr -4MF
2010 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  76ts 74tr +2MF
2011 Pennsylvania12 10v 13d  73ts 80tr -7MF
2012 Pennsylvania6 15v 8d  88ts 68tr +20MF

Karangelen, Nicholas Eustratios (*1953)
1976 Navy17MS

Kardousos, John 
1974 C.C.N.Y.2 17v 6d  109ts 85trME

Karlson, Justus Nikolai (*1943)
1965 Yale28 8v 24d MS

Karnezis, Phillip Peter (*1967)
1990 Illinois23 1v 12d MF

Karow, Thomas Edward (*1952)
1973 William & MaryR1MF

Karp, Aaron (*1931-†2000)
1955 Pennsylvania7 17v 8d MF

Karp, Sherman (*1935)
1960 M.I.T.13 14v 12d  94ts 97trMF

Karyuchenko, Yevgeniy "Jay" (*1995)
2014 St. John's1 16v 7d  100ts 86tr +14ME
2016 St. John's3 17v 6d  98ts 69tr +29ME
2017 St. John's6 14v 9d  92ts 80tr +12ME

Kashy, Edwin M. (*1934)
1956 Rice27 11v 24d  105ts 148trMF

Kasi, Sanjay (*2004)
2024 Stanford20 9v 14d  80ts 91tr -11MF
2025 Stanford18 11v 12d  74ts 92tr -18MF
2026 Stanford12 11v 12d  88ts 80tr +8MF

Kaspar, Joseph 
1970 Ohio State25 2v 5d MS

Kaspar, Robert "Bob" 
1974 Cal. St. Northridge39 2vMF

Kass, Sara (*1964)
1988 Hunter22WF

Kastor, Tiki (*1992)
2013 Temple14 11v 12d  84ts 85tr -1WS
2014 Temple7 15v 8d  95ts 82tr +13WS

Katayama, Kevin (*2000)
2022 NJIT23 7v 16d  60ts 102tr -42MF
2023 NJIT20 7v 16d  71ts 98tr -27MF

Kates (-Mohsin), Megan E. (*1980)
2000 St. John's3 16v 7d  102ts 72tr +30WS

Katz, Arnold M. 
1951 Chicago22 10v 17d ME
1952 Chicago6 21v 9d ME

Katz, Emily L. (*1980)
1999 Harvard19WF

2000 Harvard11 13v 10d  86ts 78tr +8WF
2001 Harvard15 8v 9d  59ts 65tr -6WF

Katz, Jeff 
1980 Northwestern33 2v 7d  28ts 43tr -15MF

Katz, Jill Barrie (*1976)
1995 Harvard19 10v 19d WF
1996 Harvard18 7v 16d WF
1997 Harvard7WF

Katz, Margo D. (*1978)
1998 Pennsylvania22 5v 18d WF
1999 Pennsylvania16WF

Katz, Sharon 
1995 Yale11 16v 12d WE
1996 Yale11 11v 12d WE
1997 Yale14WE
1998 Yale15 10v 13d WE

Kaufer, Stephen 
1983 Harvard7 15v 8d  91ts 102tr -11ME
1984 Harvard16ME

Kauffman, Lawrence L. "Larry" 
1955 Illinois5 18v 8d ME
1956 Illinois3 27v 7d ME

Kaufman, Gerald 
1956 Columbia/Barnard1 32v 3d MS

Kaull, James Turner (*1991)
2010 Notre Dame10 12v 11d  80ts 70tr +10ME
2011 Notre Dame14 12v 11d  76ts 79tr -3ME
2012 Notre Dame7 14v 9d  93ts 81tr +12ME

Kavaler, Elizabeth Anne "Betsy" (*1964)
1986 Columbia/Barnard22 2v 8d WF

Kay, Cathy 
1982 San Jose State7WF
1983 San Jose State21WF
1984 San Jose State15WF

Kaye, Ronald Allen 
1963 Chicago19 5v 16d  93trMS

Kazer, William "Bill" 
1969 SUNY - Buffalo12 1v 10d MS
1970 SUNY - Buffalo7 14v 9d  79trMS
1971 SUNY - Buffalo3 18v 5d MS

Keane III, Anthony Joseph "A.J." (*1955)
1976 UNC Chapel Hill19MS
1977 UNC Chapel Hill7 13v 9d  86ts 80trMS

Keane, Brian G. (*1961)
1984 Penn State2MS
1985 Penn State3 13v 6d MS
1986 Penn State3 15v 3d MS

Kedoin, Yvonne K. (*1968)
1990 Temple13 7v 8d WF

Kedroff, John Basil (*1946-†1999)
1967 Cal. St. Northridge23 7v 20d  120trMS
1968 Cal. St. Northridge18 20v 19d  43trMF

Keeler, Stephen 
1967 Kansas32 3v 28d  57ts 147trMF
1968 Kansas28 16v 23d  46trMF
1969 Kansas24MF

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 61 of 139



Keenan, Michael 
1960 Detroit Mercy18 10v 14d  99trMS

Keesecker, Robert 
1952 Texas Tech.11 19v 11d ME

Keggi, Kristaps Juris (*1934-†2023)
1955 Yale8 15v 10d MF

Kehoe, Rebecca (*1983)
2002 Rutgers N.B.20 6v 17d  75ts 103tr -28WE
2003 Rutgers N.B.23 6v 17d  74ts 104tr -30WE

Keidan, Brian Michael (*1945)
1967 Harvard22 11v 18d  123trME

Keifetz, Rafael J. "Ray" (*1948)
1969 C.C.N.Y.5 6v 5d  36trMS

Kelemen, Dennis Michael (*1949)
1970 Florida37 1v 8d ME

Keller, John (1) 
1968 Stanford35 10v 29d  25trMF

Keller, John (2) 
1988 U.C. San Diego22 6v 7d ME

Keller, Kai-Moritz (*1982)
2004 Brandeis15 10v 13d  87ts 86tr +1ME
2005 Brandeis21 6v 17d  75ts 99tr -24ME
2007 Brandeis19 9v 14d  71ts 92tr -21ME

Keller, Thomas C. 
1969 Harvard2 9v 2d MF
1970 Harvard2 17v 6d  65trMF
1971 Harvard2 17v 6d MF

Kelley V, Edward Francis (*1991)
2012 Princeton8 13v 10d  83ts 66tr +17ME
2013 Princeton3 16v 7d  93ts 76tr +17ME

Kellner, Daniel J. (*1976)
1995 Columbia/Barnard10 17v 11d MF
1996 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d MF
1997 Columbia/Barnard3 21v 2d MF
1998 Columbia/Barnard4 20v 3d MF

Kelly, Andrew (*1994)
2013 NYU17 9v 14d  78ts 95tr -17MS
2014 NYU24 5v 18d  71ts 103tr -32MS

Kelly, Brent Lawrence (*1988)
2008 Columbia/Barnard21 7v 16d  79ts 101tr -22ME
2011 Notre Dame16 11v 12d  82ts 86tr -4ME

Kelly, Jennifer 
1983 CornellTmWF

Kelly, Tara 
1992 Notre DameTmWF

Kelsey, (Weston) Seth (*1981)
2000 Air Force9 12v 11d  94ts 78tr +16ME
2001 Air Force6 16v 7d  91ts 63tr +28ME
2002 Air Force3 18v 5d  101ts 57tr +44ME
2003 Air Force1 19v 4d  101ts 56tr +45ME

Kelso, Allan (*1959)
1977 Seton HallME

Kemamy, Andrew 
1959 C.C.N.Y.6 18v 6d  74trMS

Kendrick, John Laxton (*1948-†2013)
1969 Army9 5v 6d MS
1970 Army12 11v 12d MS

Kennard, Henry (*1985)
2004 St. John's6 15v 8d  96ts 73tr +23MF
2005 St. John's13 11v 12d  90ts 84tr +6MF
2007 St. John's6 15v 8d  90ts 77tr +13MF
2008 St. John's5 17v 6d  96ts 67tr +29MF

Kennedy, David R. 
1959 Illinois4 20v 6d  118ts 73tr +45ME

Kennedy, John P. 
1962 Harvard8 20v 9d  88trMS

Kenney, Clayton (*1987)
2006 Stanford20 7v 16d  73ts 98tr -25ME
2007 Stanford15 10v 13d  80ts 97tr -17ME
2008 Stanford11 13v 10d  91ts 89tr +2ME
2009 Stanford16 10v 13d  88ts 90tr -2ME

Kenney, Daniel E. (*1940)
1962 Notre Dame14 16v 13d ME

Kenny Sr., Dean Richard (*1931-†2016)
1951 Iowa27 4v 23d MF

Kenny, James 
1982 C.C.N.Y.27 2v 6d  22ts 35tr -13MS

Kent, Marc (*1968)
1987 Columbia/Barnard2 16v 4d MF
1988 Columbia/Barnard1 16v 1d MF
1989 Columbia/Barnard2 16v 4d MF
1990 Columbia/Barnard10 10v 6d MF

Kerbel, Ivan P. (*1973)
1995 Yale17 10v 18d MF
1996 Yale14 9v 14d MF

Kercsmar, Anne Bast (*1985)
2004 Duke3 15v 8d  92ts 75tr +17WE
2005 Duke16 10v 13d  82ts 92tr -10WE
2006 Duke16 10v 13d  84ts 90tr -6WE
2007 Duke15 10v 13d  84ts 93tr -9WE

Kerstein, Jason A. (*1971)
1991 Wisconsin Madison24 1v 9d MF

Keslar, William A. "Bill" 
1971 Princeton19 8v 15d MS
1972 Princeton17 9v 14d MS
1973 Princeton8 14v 9d MS

Kessler, Neil 
1985 Wayne State10 10v 6d MS
1987 Wayne State25 3v 5d MS

Kessler, Otto (*1942)
1962 Lafayette24 10v 23d MF
1964 Lafayette23 15v 18d  132trMF

Kester, William 
1956 Michigan State24 14v 20d  76trME

Kestler, Anthony M. "Tony" (*1950)
1969 Columbia/Barnard1 9v 2d MF
1970 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d  105ts 67trMF

Kestler, Jeffrey Lewis (*1947)
1968 Columbia/Barnard2 34v 5d MF

Ketkar, Ketki (*2004)
2024 Cornell3 17v 6d  94ts 80tr +14WE
2025 Cornell6 16v 7d  93ts 72tr +21WE
2026 Cornell3 17v 6d  97ts 74tr +23WE
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Kevetter, David 
1977 Wisconsin MadisonR1 6v 5d  35ts 42tr -7MS

Keys, Christopher 
1968 Oberlin30 12v 27d  30trMF

Kfir, Nitai (*1980)
2003 St. John's2 19v 4d  105ts 57tr +48MF
2004 St. John's3 22v 1d  114ts 32tr +82MF
2005 St. John's5 17v 6d  103ts 66tr +37MF

Khamis, Yasmine A. (*2006)
2025 Harvard12 11v 12d  91ts 89tr +2WE
2026 Harvard12 11v 12d  76ts 77tr -1WE

Khan, Petra (*1994)
2016 Temple19 9v 14d  77ts 92tr -15WS

Khayat, Ziad N. (*1997)
2019 U.C. San Diego7 14v 9d  96ts 82tr +14ME
2020 U.C. San DiegoFTME
2021 U.C. San Diego21 9v 14d  81ts 97tr -16ME

Khinoy, Stephan Andrew (*1941-†2021)
1963 Harvard7 13v 8d  79trME

Khodir, Yassin (*2005)
2025 Incarnate Word6 14v 8d  97ts 76tr +21MS
2026 Incarnate Word21 6v 17d  73ts 102tr -29MS

Khoshnevissan, Alexander (*1989)
2009 Stanford16 9v 14d  76ts 93tr -17MF

Khouade, Irina (*1981)
2002 St. John's4 18v 5d  104ts 44tr +60WF
2003 St. John's4 20v 3d  102ts 41tr +61WF

Khrol, Jaclyn (*2003)
2024 Penn State20 10v 13d  85ts 97tr -12WE

Kibbey, Irvin Ianthus "Mack" (*1928-†1977)
1949 Colorado - Boulder25 6v 20d ME
1950 Colorado - Boulder30 4v 24d ME

Kiefer (-Meinhardt), Lee Oropilla (*1994)
2013 Notre Dame1 22v 1d  114ts 40tr +74WF
2014 Notre Dame1 19v 4d  108ts 51tr +57WF
2015 Notre Dame1 21v 2d  109ts 40tr +69WF
2017 Notre Dame1 20v 3d  109ts 39tr +70WF

Kiefer, Alexandra (*1992)
2011 Harvard1 18v 5d  103ts 61tr +42WF
2012 Harvard11 13v 10d  88ts 72tr +16WF
2013 Harvard6 15v 8d  92ts 66tr +26WF
2014 Harvard6 16v 7d  94ts 68tr +26WF

Kiefer, Axel Maudlin (*1996)
2016 Notre Dame3 15v 8d  100ts 76tr +24MF
2017 Notre Dame8 15v 8d  92ts 71tr +21MF
2018 Notre Dame3 15v 7d  92ts 67tr +25MF
2019 Notre Dame2 19v 4d  102ts 55tr +47MF

Kiefer, Steven (*1963)
1984 Duke29MF
1985 Duke23 4v 9d MF

Kiel, Albrecht (*1965)
1988 Wayne State8 10v 8d MF
1989 Wayne State3 13v 5d MF

Kiel, Gregory Alan (*1947)
1969 Indiana37ME

Kievit, Robert Warren (*1932)
1952 Lehighw/dMF

1953 Lehigh18 16v 18d MF

Killian, Thomas 
1978 UNC Chapel Hill33 2v 7d  26ts 40tr -14ME
1979 UNC Chapel Hill13 10v 13d  90ts 98tr -8ME

Kilson, William "Bill" 
1973 St. Augustine'sR1MF
1974 St. Augustine's26 6vMF

Kim, Brian (*1991)
2020 NYUSTMS
2023 NYU18 8v 13d  59ts 80tr -21MS

Kim, Bryan (*1988)
2008 U.C. San Diego22 6v 17d  72ts 102tr -30MS

Kim, Catherine (*2002)
2021 Air Force22 4v 17d  52ts 96tr -44WS

Kim, Christina 
1995 Pennsylvania25 2v 4d WF

Kim, Elizabeth Y. (*2004)
2025 Air Force24 4v 19d  53ts 99tr -46WE

Kim, Eunyu (*2005)
2025 Penn State14 9v 13d  79ts 91tr -12WS
2026 Penn State9 11v 12d  87ts 90tr -3WS

Kim, Katherine (*2005)
2025 U.C. San Diego7 15v 8d  91ts 83tr +8WF
2026 U.C. San Diego11 12v 11d  95ts 77tr +18WF

Kim, Lauren (*1998)
2019 Yale23 6v 17d  63ts 106tr -43WS

Kim, Rachael (*2005)
2024 Columbia/Barnard20 8v 15d  77ts 91tr -14WF

Kim, Sae-Chen 
1986 M.I.T.29 1v 7d MS

Kim, Shawn J. (*2001)
2020 U.C. San DiegoHMMS
2022 U.C. San Diego3 18v 5d  104ts 70tr +34MS
2023 U.C. San Diego23 1v 6d  20ts 34tr -14MS

Kim, Stephen (*2002)
2021 Duke5 15v 8d  98ts 75tr +23MS
2023 Duke10 11v 10d  80ts 75tr +5MS

Kim, Suk-Moon 
1980 Illinois22 6v 17d  71ts 105tr -34MS
1981 Illinois27 3v 5d  29ts 35tr -6MS

Kim, Terry Namsuk (*1979)
2001 Princeton19 7v 16d  70ts 93tr -23MS

Kim, Yonjae (*2006)
2026 Yale9 14v 9d  88ts 79tr +9MF

Kim, Zoe (*2004)
2023 Harvard11 12v 11d  93ts 88tr +5WS
2024 Harvard12 13v 10d  88ts 84tr +4WS

Kimatian, Harrison J. (*2001)
2020 Notre DameSTME

Kimatian, Stephen (*1998)
2020 Air ForceHMME

Kimball, Curtis R. (*1950)
1972 Duke24 5v 18d MF

Kimball-Cook, Susan 
1984 Yale8WF
1986 Yale19 5v 5d WF
1987 Yale4 9v 7d WF
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Kimberlin, Brian 
1992 Ohio State16 6v 9d MS
1993 Ohio State6 8v 8d MS
1994 Ohio State11 6v 8d MS

Kindrachuk, Mark A. (*1983)
2004 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  72ts 98tr -26MS

Kindwall, Eric Post (*1934-†2012)
1954 Wisconsin Madison5 19v 11d ME
1955 Wisconsin Madison24 8v 18d ME

King IV, William Henry (*1952)
1974 Navy36 5vME

King, Charles (*1953)
1974 Duke25 7vME

King, John 
1983 SUNY - Purchase29 2v 6d  23ts 36tr -13ME

King, Rosemary A. 
1988 Air Force24WF

Kinnaman, Scott 
1981 William Paterson37 2v 7d  24ts 41tr -17ME

Kinsinger, Michael Vern (*1943)
1964 Iowa9 22v 11d MF
1965 Iowa17 18v 14d MF

Kinter, Bruce 
1971 Montclair State16 11v 12d ME

Kirby, David 
1989 Notre Dame17 6v 7d MS

Kirchgessner, David Arthur (*1944)
1965 SUNY - Buffalo27 8v 24d MS

Kiriakidi, Lyubov Semionovna "Luby" (*1996)
2017 Cornell17 8v 15d  68ts 92tr -24WF

Kirkpatrick, John Henry (*1931)
1955 Navy8 17v 9d ME
1956 Navy2 28v 6d ME

Kirpicheva, Evgeniya (*1989)
2010 St. John's3 19v 4d  104ts 53tr +51WF
2011 St. John's3 17v 6d  92ts 49tr +43WF
2012 St. John's1 17v 6d  94ts 53tr +41WF
2013 St. John's12 11v 12d  84ts 81tr +3WF

Kirsch, Daniel E. 
1962 Harvard26 9v 24d  141trMF
1963 Harvard14 10v 12d  88trMF
1964 Harvard5 25v 8d  96trMF

Kirtz, Frank Groom (*1923-†2005)
1941 Washington U. (MO)MS
1942 Washington U. (MO)MS

Kissinger, John F. (*1967)
1987 Princeton30 1v 7d MF
1988 Princeton17 4v 9d MF
1989 Princeton20 3v 10d MF

Kitsiriboon, Soravit (*1998)
2019 Duke11 12v 11d  91ts 83tr +8MS
2020 DukeHMMS
2021 Duke18 9v 14d  76ts 92tr -16MS

Kitzhoefer, Peter (*1961)
1982 Northwestern22 6v 17d ME

Kizer, Lillian (*1975)
1995 UNC Chapel Hill18 12v 16d WE

1996 UNC Chapel Hill17 10v 13d WE

Klapper (Hirschweh-), Michael Hermann (*1937-†2021)
1957 Harvard16 14v 13d  101trMF

Klardie, Leslie Ann (*1963)
1983 TempleTmWF

Klardie, Michael Robert (*1967)
1990 Rutgers N.B.29 1v 7d MF

Klaus, Christopher H. (*1973)
1993 Princeton2 13v 6d ME
1994 Princeton8 10v 5d ME
1995 Princeton7 17v 11d ME

Klein, David 
1989 Brandeis25 0v 8d MS

Klein, Donald R. 
1965 California29 6v 26d MS

Klein, Joseph Aldran (*1936)
1957 Notre Dame13 16v 11d  91trMS

Klein, Walter 
1983 Yale29 2v 6d  25ts 33tr -8MS

Kleiner, Elyssa R. (*1997)
2018 Notre Dame3 18v 5d  103ts 58tr +45WF

Kleist, Gary 
1973 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1MS
1974 Polytech Inst. Of NY31 4vMS

Klekner, Ernest 
1978 Wayne State19 8v 15d  60ts 99tr -39MS

Klemp (-Gedremenc), Christina A. (*1982)
1999 Penn State6WF

Klepner, Jeremy (*1991)
2012 Stanford24 4v 19d  52ts 109tr -57MS

Klepner, Julia L. (*1993)
2012 Stanford23 3v 19d  45ts 102tr -57WS

Klier, John Doyle (*1944-†2007)
1966 Notre Dame11 2v 9d MS

Kligman, Scott Leiter (*1952)
1972 Maryland College ParkR1 0v 9d MS

Kline, Melissa C. (*2004)
2023 Air Force24 5v 18d  62ts 106tr -44WF
2026 Air Force18 7v 16d  75ts 95tr -20WF

Kling, Jennifer (*1984)
1983 CornellTmWF
2006 UNC Chapel Hill24 3v 20d  45ts 108tr -63WS

Klodawska, Kaja (*1990)
2013 Wayne State17 10v 13d  72ts 88tr -16WS
2014 Wayne State22 5v 18d  64ts 104tr -40WS

Klughardt, Gloria (*2003)
2025 Ohio State15 9v 14d  85ts 82tr +3WE
2026 Ohio State8 14v 9d  83ts 75tr +8WE

Klutke, Carl Georg (*1957)
1977 Wayne State11 11v 11d  85ts 89tr -4MF

Klyce, Eliza (*1994)
2017 Stanford20 6v 17d  67ts 100tr -33WF

Knappe, Martin George (*1935)
1957 Syracuse20 12v 17d  121trME

Knauer, Lindsay Anne (*1989)
2008 Ohio State6 17v 6d  100ts 57tr +43WF
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2009 Ohio State18 9v 14d  82ts 90tr -8WF

Knauff, Lawrence Francis (*1941-†2006)
1963 Illinois8 13v 8d  84trME

Knecht, Harold O. "Harris" (*1950)
1970 Columbia/Barnard15 10v 13d ME

Kniess, Scott 
1979 San Jose State9 13v 10d  91ts 85tr +6MS

Knight, Alan (*1954)
1974 UNC Chapel Hill11 11v 12d ME
1976 UNC Chapel Hill7ME

Knight, Marta J. (*1979)
1999 Temple24WE

Knobloch Jr., Carl William (*1930-†2016)
1949 Yale18 12v 15d MS
1951 Yale4 23v 5d  75trMS

Knodle, Stephen Lee (*1946)
1966 ChicagoR2 1v 7d ME
1967 Chicago10 16v 13d ME
1968 Chicago18 18v 18d  48trME

Knodt, Julian P. (*1998)
2018 Princeton21 5v 17d  64ts 101tr -37MF
2020 PrincetonFTMF

Knoll, Glenn Frederick (*1935-†2014)
1956 Case Inst. of Tech.22 16v 19d  128ts 134trMS
1957 Case Inst. of Tech.14 15v 12d  94trMS

Knotts, Louis Howard (*1951)
1973 Navy15 11v 12d ME

Knowlton, David Kevin (*1960-†2022)
1981 Duke34 2v 7d  22ts 41tr -19MF
1982 Duke28 3v 6d  32ts 38tr -6MF

Knox, Floyd 
1973 St. Augustine'sR1ME

Knox, Kirby Edwin (*1951)
1973 Air Force23 6v 17d MF

Knutsen, Tamara A. "Tammi" (*1979)
2001 Harvard19 8v 15d  75ts 94tr -19WE
2002 Harvard21 6v 17d  68ts 101tr -33WE

Kocab, Gregory (-Elizabeth) (*1952)
1973 Detroit Mercy5 14v 9d ME
1974 Detroit Mercy12 10v 13d  93ts 94trME

Koch, Domenik (*1995)
2017 Ohio State10 13v 10d  94ts 84tr +10MS
2018 Ohio State3 18v 5d  103ts 68tr +35MS
2019 Ohio State3 19v 4d  107ts 61tr +46MS
2020 Ohio StateSTMS

Koch, Frederik (*1994)
2015 Ohio State10 13v 10d  86ts 81tr +5MS
2018 Ohio State16 9v 14d  74ts 101tr -27MS

Koch, Roland (*1950)
1969 Ohio State10 3v 8d MF

Koenig, Charlotte R. (*2005)
2024 Duke9 13v 10d  89ts 86tr +3WF
2025 Duke17 9v 14d  75ts 89tr -14WF
2026 Duke12 12v 11d  89ts 80tr +9WF

Koester, Logan (*1992)
2015 Stevens8 13v 10d  84ts 81tr +3ME

Kogler, Attila A. (*1965)
1983 Wayne State3 19v 4d  107ts 63tr +44MS

Kogler, Bela Janos (*1962)
1984 Wayne State5MS

Kogler, Stefan David (*1963)
1982 Wayne State5 15v 8d MF
1983 Wayne State4 18v 5d  100ts 63tr +37MF
1984 Wayne State2MF
1986 Wayne State5 12v 5d MF

Kohager, Kenneth 
1982 Case Western38 1v 8d  26ts 42tr -16ME

Kohsmann, William Frank "Bill" (*1923-†2004)
1948 SUNY - BuffaloR1 8v 4d ME
1949 SUNY - Buffalo7 16v 10d ME

Kolasa, Matthew (*1987)
2006 Pennsylvania17 8v 15d  71ts 94tr -23MS
2007 Pennsylvania13 11v 12d  77ts 89tr -12MS
2008 Pennsylvania16 9v 14d  78ts 94tr -16MS

Kolasa, Thomas M. (*1990)
2011 Harvard14 11v 12d  88ts 90tr -2MS

Kolb, Jonathan E. "Jon" (*1943)
1965 Harvard6 23v 9d MS

Kolenda, John Dallas (*1947)
1968 Detroit Mercy13 21v 15d  62trME
1969 Detroit Mercy9 4v 7d  46trME

Kołodziejczyk, Malwina (*2003)
2023 St. John's23 5v 18d  62ts 104tr -42WF
2024 St. John's17 10v 13d  69ts 84tr -15WF

Kolowrat Jr., Henry F. (*1933-†2021)
1952 Princeton11 18v 11d MF
1953 Princeton8 25v 9d MF
1954 Princeton1 23v 7d ME

Komar, Sofia (*2000)
2020 PrincetonFTWE

Konczalska, Justyna (*1983)
2006 Wayne State4 17v 6d  101ts 73tr +28WE
2007 Wayne State9 13v 10d  95ts 81tr +14WE
2008 Wayne State7 15v 8d  99ts 74tr +25WE

Kong, Chin-Yi (*2005)
2025 Princeton9 13v 10d  80ts 68tr +12WF
2026 Princeton15 9v 14d  72ts 89tr -17WF

Kong, Dana (*1995)
2017 Pennsylvania23 5v 18d  75ts 104tr -29WS

Kong, David (*1995)
2014 NJIT18 8v 15d  68ts 94tr -26MF
2015 NJIT21 7v 16d  65ts 95tr -30MF

Kong, Vera (*2002)
2022 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d  89ts 85tr +4WS
2023 Columbia/Barnard17 9v 14d  78ts 90tr -12WS
2024 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 7d  98ts 67tr +31WS

Kong, Vivian Man Wai (*1994)
2013 Stanford3 17v 6d  96ts 67tr +29WE
2014 Stanford1 19v 4d  106ts 68tr +38WE

Koo, Haley B. (*2002)
2021 Stanford6 13v 7d  84ts 62tr +22WF
2022 Stanford18 8v 15d  63ts 101tr -38WF

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 65 of 139



Koo, Rachel (*2004)
2023 Duke17 9v 14d  69ts 93tr -24WF
2025 Duke8 15v 8d  82ts 75tr +7WF

Kopecky, Lydia J. (*1991)
2010 Columbia/Barnard18 8v 15d  78ts 105tr -27WE
2011 Columbia/Barnard7 13v 10d  90ts 86tr +4WE
2012 Columbia/Barnard8 15v 8d  93ts 80tr +13WE

Kopits, Steven R. (*1961)
1983 Haverford30 2v 6d  24ts 38tr -14MS

Kopylov, Igor (*1987)
2006 M.I.T.20 7v 16d  58ts 99tr -41MS

Korb, Erica M. (*1983)
2002 Yale14 10v 13d  83ts 87tr -4WE
2003 Yale17 10v 13d  74ts 86tr -12WE
2004 Yale11 13v 10d  82ts 76tr +6WE

Korb, Samuel N. (*1984)
2003 M.I.T.24 5v 18d  61ts 106tr -45ME

Koren, Martin (*1976)
1999 Cleveland State10 13v 10d MF
2000 Cleveland State10 13v 10d  93ts 68tr +25MF

Korfanty, Alexandra Elzbieta (*1979)
1997 Penn State11WE
1998 Penn State5 16v 7d WE

Korn, Benjamin (*1968)
1990 U.C. Santa Cruz30 0v 8d ME

Korodi, Erika Monika (*1972)
1995 Cleveland State29 1v 4d WE

Koroleva, Irina (*1989)
2010 St. John's9 12v 11d  86ts 78tr +8WF
2011 St. John's5 16v 7d  88ts 70tr +18WF
2012 St. John's9 15v 8d  89ts 70tr +19WF

Korony, Julia Garbiela (*1979)
1999 Temple13WE
2000 Temple14 10v 13d  84ts 88tr -4WE
2001 Temple15 11v 12d  94ts 92tr +2WE

Korschun, Camille C. (*1973)
1993 Yale12 7v 9d WF

Korschun, Daniel E. (*1968)
1989 Brandeis15 7v 8d ME

Korth, Patrick James (*1945)
1967 Notre Dame14 13v 14d  97trMS

KorƟer, Charles Stephen "Bud" (*1933-†2013)
1953 Wisconsin Madison22 14v 19d MS
1954 Wisconsin Madison9 18v 9d MS
1955 Wisconsin Madison14 10v 12d MS

Kosiorek, Kenneth G. (*1962)
1983 Trine (Tri-State)27 2v 6d  32ts 31tr +1ME

Kosmala, Margaret (*1978)
1999 Brown16WE

Kosoff, Richard Scott (*1961)
1984 Cal. St. Northridge26ME

Kostka, Karol (*1986)
2006 Notre Dame18 8v 15d  78ts 91tr -13ME
2007 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  89ts 90tr -1ME
2008 Notre Dame9 13v 10d  85ts 76tr +9ME
2009 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  94ts 80tr +14ME

Kovacs, Mark (*1947)
1968 Cal. St. Long Beach25 15v 21d  46trME

Kovacs, Sophia (*2002)
2024 UNC Chapel Hill10 13v 10d  88ts 76tr +12WS
2025 UNC Chapel Hill10 11v 11d  85ts 72tr +13WS

Kovacs, Sophia Mary (*2002)
2023 UNC Chapel Hill9 13v 10d  87ts 84tr +3WS

Kovacs, Stephen Mathias (*1972-†2022)
1991 Columbia/Barnard7 13v 4d MS
1993 Columbia/Barnard11 8v 8d MS
1994 Columbia/Barnard4 12v 4d MS

Kovacs, Yehuda 
1986 Notre Dame2 14v 6d MF
1987 Notre Dame5 14v 4d MF
1988 Notre Dame4 13v 6d MF
1989 Notre Dame7 11v 6d MF

Kowalski (-Cox), Katie 
1989 Penn State16WF
1990 Penn State11 8v 8d WF
1991 Penn State18 9v 4d WF
1992 Penn State11 9v 8d WF

Kowalski, Celeste 
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Kowalsky, Rachel A. (*2003)
2024 Duke22 8v 15d  69ts 97tr -28WE

Kozel, Caitlin A. (*1987)
2007 Brandeis24 5v 18d  69ts 105tr -36WE
2008 Brandeis24 6v 17d  65ts 104tr -39WE

Krahling, James William (*1973)
1995 Ohio State19 11v 17d ME

Krajcir, John J. (*1930-†2018)
1950 Columbia/Barnard11 19v 11d MS
1951 Columbia/Barnard2 23v 5d  57trMS

Kralicek, Kristin Ann (*1967)
1987 Notre DameTmWF
1988 Notre Dame13WF
1989 Notre Dame11 9v 4d WF
1990 Notre Dame7 11v 6d WF

Krall, Dennis 
1974 Cleveland State39 4vME

Krall, Gary 
1972 Cleveland StateR1 4v 6d ME
1973 Cleveland StateR1ME

Kramer, Francois Louis "Francis" (*1925-†2002)
1949 C.C.N.Y.3 22v 5d MF
1950 C.C.N.Y.5 24v 8d MF

Kramer, George 
1952 Trinity College19 12v 17d MF
1953 Trinity College15 18v 16d MF

Kramer, Larry 
1972 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d ME
1974 Columbia/Barnard13 10v 13d  92ts 95trME

Kramer, Ronald (*1954)
1976 Johns Hopkins25MS

Kramer, William "Bill" 
1964 Oberlin20 14v 21d  138trMS
1965 Oberlin14 17v 15d MS
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Krapes, Steven I. (*1944)
1966 Jersey City StateR2 3v 7d MS

Krause, James 
1973 UNC Chapel Hill17 9v 14d MF
1974 UNC Chapel Hill8 15v 8d  92ts 78trMF
1975 UNC Chapel Hill6 2v 3d  22ts 13trMF
1977 UNC Chapel Hill14 11v 12d  94ts 96tr -2ME

Krause, Mary 
1983 Wayne StateTmWF

Krause, Walter C. (*1948)
1969 NYU5 6v 5d  47ts 39trMF
1970 NYU1 21v 2d MF

Krause, Wayne R. (*1950)
1970 NYU2 17v 6d ME

Kraushar, David John (*1964)
1985 Ohio State27 0v 8d MS
1987 Ohio State27 1v 7d MS

Kravitz, Daniel 
1991 Wisconsin MadisonTmMS

Kravitz, Michael 
1982 Cal. St. Fullerton32 3v 6d  32ts 44tr -12ME

Kravitz, Zachary J. (*1999)
2018 U.C. San Diego15 11v 12d  81ts 98tr -17ME

Krieger, Byron Lester (*1920-†2015)
1941 Wayne StateMF
1942 Wayne State1 12v 0d MF
1942 Wayne State 0vMS

Krieger, George 
1949 Colorado - Boulder27 1v 26d MF

Krochmalski, Jakub K. (*1976)
1999 Wayne State5 16v 7d MS
2000 Wayne State2 19v 4d  105ts 61tr +44MS
2001 Wayne State3 17v 6d  102ts 63tr +39MS
2002 Wayne State2 19v 4d  101ts 61tr +40MS

Kroeten, Anthony F. (*1964)
1984 Wisconsin Madison17MS
1985 Wisconsin Madison22 3v 10d MS
1986 Wisconsin Madison15 6v 9d MS

Kroeten, Edward Theodore (*1969)
1991 Wisconsin MadisonTmMS

Kroeten, Joseph James (*1959)
1980 Wisconsin Madison31 2v 7d  25ts 37tr -12MS
1981 Wisconsin Madison10 14v 9d MS
1982 Wisconsin Madison19 9v 14d MS

Król, Magda (*1978)
1997 Notre Dame1 18v 5d WE
1998 Notre Dame6 16v 7d WE
1999 Notre Dame8WE
2000 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  92ts 68tr +24WF

Krolikoski, Courtney (*1985)
2004 UNC Chapel Hill23 6v 17d  69ts 100tr -31WE
2005 UNC Chapel Hill21 7v 16d  76ts 97tr -21WE
2007 UNC Chapel Hill23 6v 17d  71ts 99tr -28WE

Kronenfeld, David Phillip (*1950)
1969 Illinois22MF
1970 Illinois10 13v 10d  82trMF

Krueger, Tristan (*1997)
2016 Stanford22 6v 17d  74ts 102tr -28ME
2017 Stanford21 9v 14d  65ts 82tr -17ME

Krul, Alexander (*1985)
2004 Columbia/Barnard6 16v 7d  103ts 69tr +34MS
2005 Columbia/Barnard6 17v 6d  100ts 61tr +39MS
2007 Columbia/Barnard12 11v 12d  84ts 80tr +4MS

Krumm, Ken 
1956 Northwestern8 24v 11d  116trMF

Krusac, Mark (*1956)
1979 Michigan State24 3v 20d MF

Krüwel, Axel (*1975)
2001 Wayne State9 12v 11d  89ts 86tr +3ME

Kryczalo, Alicja (*1981)
2002 Notre Dame1 23v 0d  115ts 15tr +100WF
2003 Notre Dame1 19v 4d  105ts 54tr +51WF
2004 Notre Dame1 21v 2d  112ts 42tr +70WF
2005 Notre Dame2 21v 2d  96ts 38tr +58WF

Ku, Raymond (*1970)
1990 Brown28 0v 8d MS
1991 Brown17= 3v 11d MS

Kubala Jr., Joseph R. 
1971 Air Force27MF

Kubik, Mark (*1987)
2006 Notre Dame21 7v 16d  66ts 92tr -26MF
2007 Notre Dame7 13v 10d  99ts 83tr +16MF

Kubik, Steve (*1989)
2008 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  89ts 86tr +3MF

Kubik, Wendell John (*1959)
1978 Air Force21 5v 17d  55ts 97trMF
1979 Air Force28 3v 6d  25ts 36tr -11MF
1980 Air Force10 11v 12d  88ts 383tr +5MF
1981 Air Force28 3v 6d  34ts 33tr +1MF

Kuen, Erica (*2000)
2021 U.C. San Diego22 2v 18d  35ts 91tr -56WF

Kuhn, James 
1968 Syracuse15 23v 16d  59trMF

Kukadia, Sancchi K. (*1999)
2018 Harvard18 8v 15d  81ts 93tr -12WE
2019 Harvard14 12v 11d  89ts 91tr -2WE
2020 HarvardSTWE

Kuker, (Samuel) Peter (*1929)
1950 Rutgers N.B.11 16.5v 12.5d ME

Kulcsar, Viktor (*2003)
2026 Ohio State16 9v 14d  73ts 95tr -22ME

Kuldell, Spencer D. (*2000)
2020 Boston CollegeHMMS
2021 Boston College8 15v 8d  90ts 81tr +9MS

Kulmacz, Claudia (*1995)
2015 Notre Dame13 11v 12d  89ts 95tr -6WS

Kumashi, Mihir R. (*2002)
2022 Harvard7 15v 8d  95ts 78tr +17ME
2024 Harvard6 16v 7d  97ts 80tr +17ME

Kumbla, Samarth "Sam" (*2004)
2024 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 7d  96ts 70tr +26MF
2025 Columbia/Barnard6 14v 9d  94ts 72tr +22MF
2026 Columbia/Barnard1 15v 8d  103ts 79tr +24MF
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Kumbla, Sidarth "Sid" (*1998)
2018 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 5d  99ts 64tr +35MF
2019 Columbia/Barnard3 19v 4d  103ts 73tr +30MF
2020 Columbia/BarnardFTMF
2022 Columbia/Barnard2 18v 5d  101ts 59tr +42MF

Kung, Aidan Ho-Wai (*2000)
2022 Stanford24 6v 17d  74ts 105tr -31ME

Kunis Jr., Herman Joseph (*1948)
1970 Stevens42 0v 9d MF

Kunzmann, Elmer "Al" 
1948 Detroit MercyR1 2v 10d MF
1950 Detroit Mercy20 15v 17d MF

Kursar, Steven (*1954)
1975 C.C.N.Y.14 3v 4d ME

Kurz, Charles Benes (*1929-†2003)
1950 M.I.T.19 13.5v 15.5d ME

Kuschke, Mark C. (*1961)
1980 UNC Chapel Hill23 5v 18d MF

Kushkov, Simon Oleksandr (*2003)
2023 Pennsylvania6 12v 9d  87ts 70tr +17MS
2025 Pennsylvania12 11v 11d  84ts 78tr +6MS

Kushnerik, Ethan (*2003)
2025 Columbia/Barnard12 11v 11d  84ts 83tr +1ME

Kutchins, Bryan A. (*1943)
1964 Michigan State28 12v 22d  150trME
1965 Michigan State22 12v 20d MF

Kuzin, Ronald Brian (*1945)
1967 UCLA18 11v 16d  132trMS

Kuznetsov, Victoria (*2005)
2025 Pennsylvania13 11v 12d  87ts 93tr -6WE
2026 Pennsylvania11 11v 12d  87ts 84tr +3WE

Kuzniak, Katarzyna (*1983)
2006 Wayne State12 12v 11d  83ts 78tr +5WS
2007 Wayne State19 6v 17d  49ts 46tr +3WS

Kwak, Daniel (*1999)
2018 Princeton13 13v 10d  87ts 87tr +0MS
2019 Princeton2 17v 6d  105ts 76tr +29MS
2020 PrincetonSTMS

Kwartler, Allan Sidney (né Abraham) (*1917-†1998)
1947 Michigan StateSF 1v 4d MF

Kweder, Donald Leonard (*1928-†2009)
1948 Western ReserveR1 6v 7d ME

Kwederis, Glenn M. (*1962)
1983 Rutgers N.B.32 2v 6d  22ts 36tr -14MF
1984 Rutgers N.B.20MF
1985 Rutgers N.B.26 0v 8d MF

Kwok, Wei-Tai (*1964)
1984 Yale12MF

Kwon, Charles 
1984 M.I.T.15MS

Kwong, Karen 
1983 StanfordTmWF

Kwong, Samuel J. (*1998)
2017 Stanford18 7v 16d  78ts 96tr -18MS
2019 Stanford22 5v 18d  76ts 103tr -27MS

La Forge, Steve 
1968 St. John's29 15v 24d MF

La Valle III, Luke P. (*1978-†2008)
1996 Notre Dame4 18v 5d MS
1997 Notre Dame5 15v 8d MS
1998 Notre Dame1 17v 6d MS
1999 Notre Dame11 12v 11d MS

La Valle, David M. (*1980)
1999 Stanford23 4v 19d MS
2000 Stanford10 14v 9d  94ts 81tr +13MS
2002 Stanford12 10v 13d  82ts 91tr -9MS

Labow, Howard B. (*1955)
1974 Maryland College Park12 10v 13d  83ts 97trMF
1975 Maryland College Park3 2v 3d  22ts 19trMF
1977 Maryland College Park5 15v 7d  88ts 67tr +21MF

Lacatena, Robert Natale "Bob" (*1960)
1980 Northwestern28 3v 6d  25ts 36tr -11MS
1981 Northwestern18 8v 15d MS
1982 Northwestern20 8v 15d MS

Lacaze, Alexandre (*2003)
2024 Notre Dame7 14v 9d  95ts 82tr +13MS

Lacey Jr., William Henry "Bill" (*1922-†1979)
1947 Michigan StateSF 1v 4d MF
1948 Michigan StateR1 7v 6d MF
1949 Michigan State8 19v 8d MF
1950 Michigan State3 26v 6d MF

Lachman, Antonina (*2003)
2025 St. John's23 4v 19d  61ts 106tr -45WF

Lachman, Katarzyna "Kasia" (*1996)
2016 Wayne State8 15v 8d  87ts 63tr +24WF
2017 Wayne State7 13v 10d  89ts 72tr +17WF
2019 St. John's2 18v 4d  96ts 50tr +46WF
2020 St. John'sFTWF

Ladyman, David (*1955)
1974 Rice37 4vME
1975 Rice21 1v 6d ME
1976 Rice25MF
1977 RiceR1MF

Lafean, Richard Condron "Dick" (*1931-†2021)
1953 Temple19 16v 17d MS

Lainoff, Lillie O. (*1995)
2017 Yale24 1v 22d  50ts 113tr -63WS

Lake, Adam (*1979)
1999 Lawrence University19 9v 14d ME

Lam, Joseph (*1995)
2014 Duke20 7v 16d  67ts 96tr -29MF

Lambert, Barbara 
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Lambert, Donald Drummond (*1933-†2014)
1955 Boston University22 4v 18d MS

Lambert, Robert 
1963 Rochester I. T.14 10v 11d ME
1964 Rochester I. T.9 22v 12d  125trME

LaMond, William 
1955 SUNY - Buffalo19 10v 15d MF

Lamothe, David 
1992 Yale18 8v 6d MS

Lampman, Leslie (*1985)
2007 Ohio State22 6v 17d  75ts 103tr -28WE
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Lan, Alice S. (*2006)
2025 U.C. San Diego23 5v 18d  58ts 100tr -42WE

Landgren, (Karl) Daniel (*1978)
1999 Penn State4ME
2000 Penn State1 18v 5d  107ts 71tr +36ME
2001 Penn State5 17v 6d  102ts 76tr +26ME
2002 Penn State12 11v 12d  82ts 80tr +2ME

Landis, William 
1971 Case Western36ME

Landreville, Alexis (*1985)
2007 St. John's16 9v 14d  76ts 93tr -17MF
2009 St. John's18 8v 15d  76ts 85tr -9MF
2010 St. John's10 12v 11d  85ts 80tr +5MF

Landry, Kevin R. (*1973)
1994 St. John's23 3v 7d MF

Landthorp, Herbert 
1956 Cleveland State28 12v 23d  154trMS

Lane, Jennifer "Jenny" 
1982 UNC Chapel Hill17WF

Lane, Katherine "Kate" 
1995 Columbia/Barnard15 12v 17d WF
1996 Columbia/Barnard7 15v 8d WF
1997 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d WF

Lane, Steven T. 
1985 N.C. State29 1v 7d ME
1987 N.C. State26 3v 5d ME

Lang, Martin "Marty" (*1949)
1972 NYU3 19v 4d MF

Langdon III, John Springer (*1942)
1963 Navy7 13v 8d  67trMS
1964 Navy8 26v 9d  91trMS

Lange, Henry C. (*1998)
2020 Ohio StateFTME
2023 Ohio State14 11v 12d  91ts 89tr +2ME

Lange, Jeanette 
1982 Wayne State4WF

Langer, Paul 
1961 Polytech Inst. Of NY29 3v 26d MF

Langer, Ronald 
1982 San Jose State34 1v 8d  24ts 44tr -20MF

Lankester, Huibrecht John (*1934)
1953 Princeton16 17v 17d ME

Lanoue, Alex (*1958)
1979 St. John's23 6v 17d  66ts 106tr -40MF

Lansford, Marcella Lucile (*1960)
1982 Notre DametmWF

Lansford, Thomas 
1983 Trine (Tri-State)18 8v 15d MF

Lantry, George 
1949 Boston University27 1v 25d ME

Lao, Scott (*2004)
2024 U.C. San Diego24 4v 19d  62ts 106tr -44MF

Lapinski, Robert "Bob" 
1965 Ohio State15 17v 15d MS

Larchanka, Katia (*1982)
2005 St. John's13 11v 12d  80ts 81tr -1WF

2006 St. John's7 15v 8d  89ts 65tr +24WF
2007 St. John's11 11v 12d  76ts 73tr +3WF
2008 St. John's12 10v 13d  67ts 74tr -7WF

Largaespada, Fatima (*1994)
2013 Temple20 7v 16d  63ts 102tr -39WF
2014 Temple19 7v 16d  64ts 93tr -29WF
2015 Temple23 5v 18d  60ts 102tr -42WF

Larkin, Donald 
1983 Hunter15 11v 12d MS
1984 Hunter21MS
1986 Hunter18 5v 8d MS

Larsen, Niels C. (*1972)
1991 UNC Chapel Hill8 10v 7d ME

Larson, Frank William 
1958 Navy7 12v 5d  72ts 41tr +31MF

Larsson, Maria (*1986)
2006 Harvard9 14v 9d  93ts 88tr +5WE
2007 Harvard11 11v 12d  88ts 88tr +0WE
2008 Harvard13 11v 12d  86ts 94tr -8WE
2009 Harvard17 8v 15d  82ts 100tr -18WE

Lartigue, Joyce 
1982 Wayne State8WF
1983 Wayne StateTmWF
1984 Wayne State16WF

Lashen, Steve 
1973 Temple16 10v 13d MF

Lasota, Marta (*1998)
2018 Harvard12 13v 10d  88ts 88tr +0WS
2020 HarvardHMWS

Lasser, Howard 
1975 SUNY - Binghamton22 1v 6d MS
1976 SUNY - Binghamton37MS

Lasser, Richard "Dick" 
1966 VirginiaR1 0v 6d MF

Latham, Joseph 
1969 Cornell25MS

LaƟmer, (Venton) Wayne (*1934-†2017)
1954 Texas Tech.21 7v 19d MF

Latimer, Scott 
1977 Dartmouth24 4v 19d  70ts 109tr -39ME

LaTorre, George (*1956)
1977 Montclair State18 8v 14d  76ts 88tr -12MS

Lattara, Suzanne 
1987 U.C. Santa Cruz24 0v 10d WF

Lattimore, Mark 
1992 UNC Chapel Hill2 10v 4d MS
1993 UNC Chapel Hill8 7v 11d MS
1994 UNC Chapel Hill13 8v 5d MS

Latzko, William John (*1928-†2018)
1949 Fordham23 9v 18d MS

Lau, Ted 
1987 U.C. Santa Cruz27 1v 7d MF

Laumer, Helmut Wolfram (*1941)
1965 Chicago21 15v 17d ME

Laundroche, Robert Louis (*1936-†2015)
1958 Wayne State12 8v 10d  68ts 72tr -4ME
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Launer, Steffan (*1986)
2007 Penn State5 15v 8d  98ts 68tr +30ME

Lauzen, Christopher 
1974 Duke23 4v 19d MS

Lavelle, Kenneth (*1956)
1978 Illinois29 3v 6d  29ts 37trMF

Law, KaiYee "Ronald" (*1949)
1971 Pennsylvania7 15v 8d MF

Law, KaiYen "Dennis" (*1947)
1968 Pennsylvania6 29v 10d  59trMF
1969 Pennsylvania4 7v 4d  40trMF

Lawlor, Gillian (*1999)
2021 Boston College19 4v 11d  45ts 67tr -22WS

Lawrence, John R. (*1956)
1973 Seton Hall17 8v 15d MS
1974 Seton Hall31 4vMS
1975 Seton Hall16 3v 4d MS

Lawrence, MacKenzie (*1995)
2015 Harvard20 6v 17d  56ts 91tr -35WF
2016 Harvard14 10v 13d  80ts 92tr -12WF
2017 Harvard21 6v 17d  58ts 100tr -42WF
2018 Harvard21 7v 16d  62ts 101tr -39WF

Lawrence, Maya A. (*1980)
1999 Princeton11WE
2000 Princeton8 15v 8d  100ts 83tr +17WE
2001 Princeton7 14v 9d  98ts 83tr +15WE
2002 Princeton9 14v 9d  96ts 77tr +19WE

Lawrence, Richard A. "Rick" 
1971 Princeton19 8v 15d MF
1972 Princeton15 8v 15d MF
1973 Princeton13 11v 12d MF

Lawson, Gabriel Crispin (*1974)
1994 U.C. San Diego9 5v 9d MF
1995 U.C. San Diego27 1v 4d MF

Lawson, Henry A. (*2004)
2024 Harvard3 17v 6d  99ts 69tr +30ME
2025 Harvard2 16v 6d  95ts 65tr +30ME
2026 Harvard6 15v 8d  93ts 75tr +18ME

Lawson, Nicholas William (*2002)
2022 Princeton2 16v 7d  101ts 79tr +22ME
2025 Princeton9 12v 10d  88ts 84tr +4ME

Layne, Len Harry (*1937-†2019)
1958 Texas A&M18 6v 15d  63ts 86tr -23MS

Lazaris, Nicholas George (*1950)
1971 M.I.T.R1MF

Le Goff, Eugene (*1934-†2010)
1956 Rutgers N.B.4 24v 10d  58trME

Le, Nhi Lan (*1964)
1987 UNC Chapel Hill16 3v 9d WF

Leader, Brittany (*1987)
2007 Stanford17 9v 14d  81ts 93tr -12WE

Leahy, Jacqueline Jordan (*1985)
2003 Princeton7 17v 6d  104ts 50tr +54WF
2004 Princeton4 18v 5d  100ts 57tr +43WF
2005 Princeton3 19v 4d  101ts 53tr +48WF
2006 Princeton2 18v 5d  102ts 55tr +47WF

Lear, Donald William (*1959)
1978 Penn State15 10v 13d  82ts 92tr -10MS
1979 Penn State5 16v 7d MS
1980 Penn State2 19v 4d MS

Learned, Mark G. (*1973)
1994 Yale21 3v 8d  +0ME
1995 Yale27 1v 4d ME

Leary, Phillip 
1988 Notre Dame16 7v 8d MF
1990 Notre Dame18 6v 7d MF
1991 Notre Dame13 7v 8d MF

Leask, Andrew C. (*1965)
1982 U.C. San Diego8 14v 9d MF
1983 U.C. San Diego9 14v 9d  93ts 80tr +13MF

LeaviƩ Jr., Horace Madison (*1929-†2017)
1953 Navy4 27v 7d MF

LeBlanc, Paul (*1966)
1988 UNC Chapel Hill30 1v 7d MS
1989 UNC Chapel Hill20 6v 7d MS

LeBlanc, Stewart Michael "Stu" (*1962)
1984 Air Force14ME

Ledahl, Brian David (*1971)
1992 Columbia/BarnardTmME

Lee Jr., Thomas Cameron (*1937)
1959 Notre Dame11 13v 11d  81trMS

Lee, Alexander 
1988 Brown20 4v 9d MS

Lee, Alexandra B. (*2005)
2024 Princeton7 14v 9d  90ts 77tr +13WS
2025 Princeton3 16v 6d  95ts 68tr +27WS
2026 Princeton3 17v 6d  101ts 62tr +39WS

Lee, Alina (*2003)
2022 Ohio State12 13v 10d  83ts 78tr +5WF
2023 Ohio State18 7v 16d  73ts 98tr -25WF
2024 Ohio State24 2v 21d  63ts 104tr -41WF
2025 Ohio State5 17v 6d  95ts 72tr +23WF

Lee, Allen 
1971 Texas Christian36MF

Lee, Allison (*1995)
2015 Princeton7 14v 9d  97ts 74tr +23WS
2018 Princeton10 13v 10d  90ts 82tr +8WS

Lee, Andrew (*1994)
2020 HarvardHMME

Lee, Annora Y. (*2002)
2022 Harvard10 13v 10d  83ts 78tr +5WF

Lee, Arthur 
1992 Yale22 1v 6d MS

Lee, Brandon B. (*1999)
2023 Princeton7 12v 11d  87ts 80tr +7MF
2025 Princeton3 17v 6d  102ts 75tr +27MF
2026 Princeton6 15v 8d  89ts 73tr +16MF

Lee, Brian M. (*1961)
1983 Princeton16 10v 13d  93ts 89tr +4ME

Lee, Catherine (*1993)
2016 Notre Dame5 14v 9d  79ts 70tr +9WE

Lee, Christine (*1986)
2006 Tufts22 5v 18d  43ts 103tr -60WF
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Lee, Florence (*1988)
2008 U.C. San Diego21 5v 18d  58ts 103tr -45WF

Lee, Franklyn 
1967 Cal. Poly. S. L. O.30 5v 26d MF

Lee, Han 
1969 Clemson36MF

Lee, Hanna (*1999)
2019 Stanford20 8v 15d  76ts 92tr -16WE
2020 StanfordHMWE

Lee, Ivan James (*1981)
2000 St. John's3 17v 6d  104ts 62tr +42MS
2001 St. John's1 20v 3d  111ts 50tr +61MS
2002 St. John's1 21v 2d  110ts 54tr +56MS
2003 St. John's2 23v 0d  115ts 51tr +64MS

Lee, Jiahn "Lana" (*2006)
2026 Cornell20 7v 16d  58ts 92tr -34WF

Lee, Julia (*1995)
2017 Duke15 8v 15d  73ts 91tr -18WF

Lee, Kara (*1992)
2012 Harvard17 9v 13d  67ts 88tr -21WS
2013 Harvard15 11v 12d  83ts 92tr -9WS

Lee, Martin J. (*1984)
2003 Stanford21 6v 17d  73ts 96tr -23ME
2004 Stanford13 12v 11d  85ts 83tr +2ME
2005 Stanford22 5v 18d  71ts 94tr -23ME
2006 Stanford4 18v 5d  94ts 65tr +29ME

Lee, Michael C. (*1978)
2000 Rutgers N.B.23 7v 16d  76ts 102tr -26ME

Lee, Michelle J. (*2005)
2025 Yale22 5v 18d  73ts 103tr -30WE

Lee, Morgan A. (*2001)
2020 PrincetonSTWF

Lee, Natasha (*2007)
2026 Northwestern19 8v 15d  72ts 91tr -19WE

Lee, Richard 
1990 Yale10 10v 6d MS

Lee, Ryan S. (*2003)
2022 Princeton18 8v 15d  70ts 91tr -21ME
2023 Princeton21 8v 15d  58ts 83tr -25ME

Lee, Sumin (*2005)
2025 Columbia/Barnard14 10v 13d  80ts 81tr -1WE

Lee, Terence Chak Fung (*2000)
2022 Duke2 17v 6d  103ts 65tr +38MS
2023 Duke9 11v 10d  81ts 71tr +10MS

Leever, Nicholas John (*1960-†2006)
1980 Illinois9 12v 11d MF

LeFevre, Edward 
1992 Notre DameTmMF

Lefkowitz, Martin 
1959 SUNY - Buffalo17 10v 16d MF

Lefkowitz, Stanley E. (*1944)
1963 C.C.N.Y.17 8v 13d ME
1965 C.C.N.Y.15 18v 14d ME

Lefon Jr., Carroll Fairfax "Lex" (*1960-†2012)
1982 Navy3 16v 7d MS

LeggeƩ, (Harold) Dean (*1930-†2014)
1951 Texas Tech.19 11v 16d ME

Lehikoinen, Jyri A. (*1968)
1993 Wayne State13 9v 6d ME

Lehmkuhl, Larissa A. (*1970)
1990 Wayne State4 10v 9d WF
1991 Wayne State5 10v 7d WF
1992 Wayne State6 10v 6d WF
1993 Wayne State7 10v 7d WF

Lehrfeld, Jerry 
1952 Trinity College31 7v 23d ME

Leibold Jr., Arthur William "Art" (*1931)
1953 Haverford27 14v 20d ME

Leighton, Eleanor Trent (*1984)
2003 Princeton7 14v 9d  99ts 82tr +17WE

Leipold, Arthur Harry "Art" (*1930-†2010)
1951 Wisconsin Madison27 8v 19d ME
1952 Wisconsin Madison30 7v 23d ME

Leiser, Brenda 
1988 Notre DameTmWF
1989 Notre DameTmWF

LeMieux, Ronald 
1959 Wisconsin Madison4 18v 6d  60trMS

Lenihan, Peter 
1976 Hunter37MS

Lenkoff, Leon G. "Lee" (*1920-†1986)
1942 NorthwesternME

Lennox, Regina A. (*1979)
2001 Boston College22 5v 18d  77ts 104tr -27WE

Leon, Olivia 
1995 Pennsylvania32 0v 5d WE

Leonard, Lynnderek Darryl (*1951-†2020)
1970 Detroit Mercy27 3v 6d MS

Leonard, Robert "Bob" 
1984 Holy Cross20ME

Leong, Robert "Bob" 
1972 Pratt Institute23 2v 21d MS

Lerner, Larry 
1973 Rutgers N.B.22 6v 17d ME

Lerner, Norman 
1951 NYU9 17v 10d MF

Lernesjö, Ulf (*1964)
1986 Wayne State28 3v 5d ME
1987 Wayne State25 3v 5d ME

Leslie, Joshua Alexander (*1978)
1998 NYU9 15v 8d ME

Leslie, Lisa Michelle (*1979)
1999 Princeton15WF
2001 Princeton11 12v 11d  78ts 84tr -6WF

Lesser, Andrew 
1987 Brandeis7 8v 9d ME

Lesser, Karen 
1983 CornellTmWF

Lessinger, Matthew R. (*1974)
1995 Haverford30 0v 5d MS
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Lester, Patrick 
1987 Cal. St. Fullerton20 3v 10d ME

Lester, William "Bill" 
1994 Notre Dame21 3v 8d MS
1995 Notre Dame2 23v 6d MS
1996 Notre Dame6 16v 7d MS
1997 Notre Dame3 21v 2d MS

Leung, Ethan (*2004)
2025 Wayne State23 1v 22d  50ts 111tr -61MF

Leung, John G. 
1980 Pennsylvania14 9v 14d  91ts 97tr -6ME

Leung, Wai Man (*1970)
1989 NYU11 5v 11d MS
1990 NYU6 12v 5d MS

Leval, Jacqueline "Jackie" (*1990)
2013 NYU23 5v 18d  60ts 105tr -45WS

Levin, Eve A. (*1992)
2011 Princeton2 16v 7d  99ts 69tr +30WF
2012 Princeton12 13v 10d  90ts 85tr +5WF
2013 Princeton10 13v 10d  90ts 86tr +4WF

Levin, Jason (*1973)
1994 Penn State6 8v 6d MS
1995 Penn State8 19v 9d MS
1996 Penn State5 16v 7d MS

Levin, Larry 
1973 YaleR1ME

Levin, Lewis 
1962 Pennsylvania16 14v 15d  109trMS

Levin, Michael 
1962 Brandeis9 23v 10d MF

Levin, Nestor Ray (*2000)
2019 Air Force15 9v 14d  83ts 88tr -5MF
2020 Air ForceSTMF
2021 Air Force8 14v 8d  92ts 72tr +20MF
2022 Air Force13 11v 12d  81ts 78tr +3MF

Levine, Jay A. 
1956 Chicago29 11v 24d  154trMF

Levine, Robert 
1947 NorthwesternR1 2v 3d ME
1947 NorthwesternSF 0v 5d MS

Levinson, James 
1964 Brandeis31 10v 25d  156trMS

Levis, Roberto Luis (*1941)
1964 M.I.T.18 17v 17d  138trME

Levit, Doron (*1976)
1999 St. John's3ME
2000 St. John's4 17v 6d  100ts 62tr +38ME
2001 St. John's11 11v 12d  95ts 85tr +10ME

Levitan, Steven M. (*1957)
1985 Stanford19 4v 9d MS
1986 Stanford19 3v 10d MS
1987 Stanford13 6v 9d MS

Leviton, David 
1988 Ohio State30 0v 8d MF

Levitt, Theodore Hirsch "Teddy" (*1987)
2006 Stanford9 14v 9d  96ts 85tr +11MS
2007 Stanford14 10v 13d  84ts 83tr +1MS

Levy, Alan 
1967 Temple14 14v 15d  115trME
1968 Temple21 17v 19d ME

Levy, Alexander 
1959 Brooklyn College17 12v 14d  102trME

Levy, Cameron R. (*2000)
2019 Princeton20 7v 16d  73ts 97tr -24MF

Levy, Edwin Michael (*1958)
1980 Chicago39 0v 9d  16ts 45tr -29MF

Levy, Jacob M. (*2004)
2023 U.C. San Diego22 7v 16d  70ts 101tr -31MF

Levy, Jasper G. (*2001)
2022 Princeton22 6v 17d  67ts 103tr -36MF

Levy, Paul Gans (*1936)
1957 Princeton7 19v 10d  86trME
1958 Princeton8 10v 8d  69ts 68tr +1ME

Lew, Joanna (*1995)
2014 Yale12 11v 12d  86ts 88tr -2WS
2016 Yale20 9v 14d  82ts 98tr -16WS
2017 Yale13 11v 12d  91ts 89tr +2WS

Lewis Jr., William Edward (*1939)
1960 Navy3 21v 5d  72trMF

Lewis, Allen 
1969 Cornell10 4v 7d  49trME

Lewis, Andrew M. 
1987 Pennsylvania15 4v 11d MS

Lewis, Arthur 
1983 Lafayette33 1v 7d  19ts 36tr -17MS

Lewis, Carl 
1977 C.C.N.Y.R1MF

Lewis, David 
1962 Penn State19 14v 15d  124trME

Lewis, Kevin 
1979 Pace32 2v 7d  29ts 41tr -12ME

Lewis, Russell McLean "Rusty" (*1930)
1951 Trinity College29 2v 26d MS

Lewison, Peter Bramwell Henry (*1961)
1979 Bernard Baruch32 2v 7d  25ts 43tr -18MF
1981 Bernard Baruch2 18v 5d MF
1982 Bernard Baruch7 14v 9d MF

Lewis-Turner, Jessica (*1982)
2002 Brandeis22 5v 18d  53ts 108tr -55WE
2004 Brandeis15 10v 13d  62ts 78tr -16WE

Leybold, Dennis Dell (*1954)
1976 Stanford14MF

Lezhava, Nikoloz T. "Nik" (*1975)
1996 Penn State7 17v 6d MF

Li, Luis 
1987 Yale18 5v 8d MS

Li, Michael C. (*1999)
2018 Pennsylvania9 12v 10d  79ts 80tr -1MF
2019 Pennsylvania8 14v 9d  87ts 73tr +14MF
2020 PennsylvaniaSTMF

Li, Owen (*2006)
2026 Duke14 11v 12d  78ts 88tr -10MF
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Li, Richard (*2006)
2026 Air Force20 8v 15d  77ts 90tr -13MF

Li, Solin "Wangjie" (*2004)
2025 Ohio State11 12v 11d  92ts 84tr +8MF
2026 Ohio State16 10v 13d  78ts 90tr -12MF

Liacouras, Christopher J. (*1962)
1983 Temple26 3v 5d  24ts 35tr -11ME

Liang, Calvin Hsiao-Sen (*1997)
2016 Columbia/Barnard11 13v 10d  90ts 85tr +5MS
2017 Columbia/Barnard14 11v 12d  86ts 80tr +6MS
2018 Columbia/Barnard9 14v 9d  93ts 84tr +9MS
2019 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d  96ts 67tr +31MS

Liang, Jessica Rui (*2001)
2020 PennsylvaniaFTWE
2023 Pennsylvania14 10v 12d  68ts 73tr -5WE

Liao, Madeline (*1999)
2018 Stanford17 8v 15d  76ts 95tr -19WF
2019 Stanford21 6v 16d  67ts 92tr -25WF
2020 StanfordHMWF

Lichten, Keith H. (*1973)
1994 M.I.T.17 3v 8d ME
1995 M.I.T.2 20v 8d ME

Lichten, Robert "Rob" (*1973)
1994 Northwestern13 7v 6d MF

Lide, Gardner Lawhon (*1960)
1979 Northwestern38 1v 8d  20ts 45tr -25ME
1980 Northwestern29 3v 6d  30ts 40tr -10ME

Lidow, David Randall (*1977)
1997 Penn State5MF
1998 Penn State7 18v 5d MF
1999 Penn State4MF

Lieb, Bruce 
1970 Pennsylvania5 16v 7d  72trMF

Lieberman, Arnold Irwin (*1933-†1995)
1953 SUNY - Buffalo33 5v 29d MF

Lieberman, Steven 
1967 C.C.N.Y.11 17v 10d  98trMS
1968 C.C.N.Y.9 24v 9d  44trMS

Liebert, Reuel B. (*1944)
1964 Columbia/Barnard3 28v 7d  100trMS

Liebing, Rachel (*1985)
2004 Cal. St. Fullerton12 10v 12d  89ts 87tr +2WS
2005 Cal. St. Fullerton13 11v 12d  78ts 84tr -6WS

Liebman, Martin 
1969 Brooklyn College25MF

Liebschutz, Jane M. (*1961)
1983 YaleTmWF

Liggio, Carl D. (*1974)
1995 Johns Hopkins26 1v 4d MF

Lightdale, Nina Rachel (*1974)
1994 Princeton17 4v 6d WF
1995 Princeton11 16v 12d WF
1996 Princeton20 7v 16d WF

Lightfoot, John 
1991 Cal. St. Long Beach27 2v 8d ME

Ligon, Daniel Jackson (*1946)
1966 DukeR2 1v 8d ME

Lilien, Elliot Stephen (*1939-†2023)
1960 Chicago21 8v 16d  102trMS
1961 Chicago11 15v 12d  96trMS

Lilov, Neil (*2004)
2024 Penn State2 19v 4d  105ts 609tr +45MS
2025 Penn State9 13v 9d  84ts 64tr +20MS
2026 Penn State19 8v 15d  72ts 98tr -26MS

Lilov, Sergey (*1973)
1995 Penn State3 23v 5d MS
1996 Penn State2 18v 5d MS
1997 Penn State2MS

Lim, Jung-Yol K. (*1959)
1983 Duke32 1v 7d  18ts 35tr -17MS

Limb, Matthew G. (*2004)
2023 Princeton8 11v 10d  83ts 68tr +15MS
2024 Princeton10 12v 11d  80ts 79tr +1MS

Limbach, Anna (*1989)
2011 St. John's8 14v 9d  99ts 72tr +27WS
2012 St. John's3 16v 6d  95ts 53tr +42WS
2013 St. John's2 18v 5d  106ts 61tr +45WS

Lin, Anthony (*1990)
2010 Duke22 5v 18d  69ts 104tr -35MS
2011 Duke16 11v 12d  84ts 93tr -9MS
2012 Duke19 9v 14d  82ts 95tr -13MS

Lin, Audrey J. (*2005)
2025 Yale17 9v 13d  69ts 89tr -20WS

Lin, Benjamin L. (*1996)
2015 M.I.T.23 2v 21d  65ts 107tr -42MS

Lin, Jessica Y. (*2003)
2022 Princeton5 15v 8d  91ts 69tr +22WE
2023 Princeton2 17v 5d  89ts 59tr +30WE
2024 Princeton9 12v 11d  90ts 86tr +4WE

Lin, Lucas R. (*1992)
2011 Harvard14 10v 13d  76ts 89tr -13MF
2012 Harvard8 14v 9d  93ts 73tr +20MF

Lin, Xiteng "Steven" (*2000)
2019 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  84ts 92tr -8MS
2020 PennsylvaniaSTMS
2022 Pennsylvania23 5v 18d  59ts 104tr -45MS

Lin, Zhiyin (*2003)
2025 Stanford24 2v 20d  66ts 94tr -41WS

Lina, John Raymomd (*1947)
1969 NYU6 6v 5d  38trMS

Linder, James L. "Luke" (*2002)
2021 Notre Dame1 21v 2d  109ts 47tr +62MS
2022 Notre Dame7 15v 8d  93ts 73tr +20MS
2023 Notre Dame1 19v 2d  100ts 51tr +49MS
2024 Notre Dame1 22v 1d  113ts 50tr +63MS

Linder, Kara E. (*2000)
2019 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  101ts 80tr +21WS
2020 Notre DameFTWS
2021 Notre Dame1 18v 3d  95ts 49tr +46WS
2022 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  103ts 70tr +33WS
2023 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  95ts 72tr +23WS

Lindsay Jr., Herbert Nelson (*1930-†1994)
1951 Boston University24 7v 21d MS
1952 Boston University18 11v 17d MS
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Lindsay, Cameron (*1992)
2012 Stanford21 8v 15d  74ts 96tr -22MS
2013 Stanford21 8v 15d  74ts 99tr -25MS

Lindstrom, Oscar G. 
1956 Rutgers N.B.26 14v 21d  141trMS

Ling, Jennifer (*1996)
2015 Duke22 7v 16d  73ts 103tr -30WS

Link, Cordelia (*1988)
2007 M.I.T.18 9v 14d  68ts 88tr -20WF

Linsk, Rick 
1981 Chicago22 5v 18d ME

Linsky, Matthew (*2005)
2024 Harvard9 13v 10d  88ts 81tr +7MS
2025 Harvard14 11v 11d  77ts 83tr -6MS

Linton, Kimberly Beth (*1981)
2000 Pennsylvania18 7v 16d  77ts 90tr -13WE
2001 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  77ts 87tr -10WE
2002 Pennsylvania17 7v 16d  70ts 96tr -26WE

Linton, Ronald A. (*1947)
1967 C.C.N.Y.17 13v 16d  123trME

Lionyansky, Simon (*2006)
2026 Pennsylvania8 15v 8d  90ts 81tr +9ME

Lipoma, Emily (*1986)
2008 U.C. San Diego22 5v 18d  55ts 101tr -46WF

Lippman, Eli (*2003)
2023 UNC Chapel Hill24 5v 18d  64ts 101tr -37ME

Lipscombe, Derek B. (*1966)
1988 Northwestern14 8v 8d MS

Lipson, Leon "Lee" 
1949 Illinois13 14v 13d MS

Lipthay, Hanna (*2002)
2022 Northwestern18 8v 15d  67ts 89tr -22WE

Lisagor, Jessica Ann (*1979)
1998 Stanford3 17v 6d WE
1999 Stanford6WE
2000 Stanford17 8v 15d  83ts 95tr -12WE
2001 Stanford8 13v 10d  91ts 86tr +5WE

Lishok Jr., Joseph J. (*1947)
1969 Stevens37MF

Lisowsky, Bohdan P. (*1940)
1964 Wayne State15 20v 15d MS

Littell, David Arthur (*1953)
1972 Illinois2 19v 4d MF
1973 Illinois5 16v 7d MF
1974 Illinois4 17v 6d MF

Little, Donald 
1955 Ohio State8 13v 9d MS
1956 Ohio State9 24v 11d  102trMS

Little, Kevin J. (*1977)
1999 Johns Hopkins24 2v 21d MF
2001 Johns Hopkins24 2v 21d  36ts 109tr -73MF

Litynski, Gillian (*1993)
2012 UNC Chapel Hill18 8v 14d  77ts 87tr -10WS
2013 UNC Chapel Hill3 17v 6d  99ts 67tr +32WS
2014 UNC Chapel Hill8 14v 9d  95ts 72tr +23WS
2015 UNC Chapel Hill6 15v 8d  94ts 74tr +20WS

Litynski, Jackie (*1998)
2019 UNC Chapel Hill24 4v 19d  64ts 108tr -44WS

Liu, Charlene "Kai Y." (*1997)
2016 Princeton2 20v 3d  108ts 71tr +37WE

Liu, Cynthia "Cindy" (*2000)
2019 Harvard8 13v 9d  82ts 78tr +4WF
2020 HarvardHMWF

Liu, Helen (*1980)
2000 Yale8 15v 8d  98ts 84tr +14WS
2002 Yale13 12v 11d  83ts 86tr -3WS

Liu, Patrick (*2002)
2022 M.I.T.8 13v 10d  86ts 81tr +5MF
2023 M.I.T.16 9v 14d  86ts 93tr -7MF

Liu, Sophie (*2007)
2026 Yale12 11v 12d  79ts 90tr -11WS

Lively Jr., Carey Ford (*1935-†2019)
1958 Texas15 9v 12d  73ts 81tr -8MS

Liverant, Skyler J. (*2004)
2023 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  94ts 88tr +6ME
2024 Columbia/Barnard15 10v 13d  88ts 93tr -5ME
2026 Columbia/Barnard17 8v 15d  89ts 91tr -2ME

Livergood, Joseph Harold (*1931-†2019)
1954 NYU7 18v 9d MS

Livingston Jr., G. M. Bruce (*1953)
1973 Johns Hopkins15 10v 13d MS
1974 Johns Hopkins13 12v 11d  93ts 97trMS
1975 Johns Hopkins18 2v 5d MF

Lo, Conrad (*2007)
2026 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  80ts 91tr -11MF

Lo, Winson 
1988 NYU11 6v 9d MS
1989 NYU27 2v 6d MS

Loder, Daniel 
1971 Cal. St. Long Beach35ME
1972 Cal. St. Long Beach9 12v 11d ME

Loeser, Anthony 
1990 Harvard13 10v 5d ME
1991 Harvard23 3v 6d ME

Lofton (Sankofa), Michael Ranson (*1963)
1984 NYU1MS
1985 NYU1 17v 1d MS
1986 NYU1 18v 0d MS
1987 NYU1 18v 0d MS

Lofton, Guy B. (*1981)
2001 Ohio State18 7v 16d  75ts 97tr -22MS

Logan, Phillip 
1977 StanfordR1MF

Logan, Thomas 
1966 ClemsonR1 2v 4d ME

Lombardo, Theodore "Teddy" (*2000)
2019 Columbia/Barnard2 16v 7d  90ts 68tr +22ME
2022 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  94ts 74tr +20ME
2023 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 7d  100ts 72tr +28ME

Lomuscio, Alyssa M. (*1990)
2009 Fairleigh Dickinson19 9v 14d  78ts 97tr -19WF
2011 Temple7 15v 8d  87ts 70tr +17WF
2012 Temple16 9v 14d  66ts 90tr -24WF
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London, Nyasha F. (*1979)
2000 Duke24 1v 22d  44ts 114tr -70WF

Long, Travis 
1996 Cal. St. Long Beach21 6v 17d MF

Longstreet, Edwin T. (*1946)
1968 Illinois C. C.14 16v 17d  29trMS

Lorenz, Todd 
1973 Case WesternR1MS

Lorenzoni, Davide Ryoga (*2003)
2023 Pennsylvania6 14v 9d  87ts 81tr +6MF

Loring, Donald Edward (*1930-†1956)
1954 Navy14 15v 15d ME

Losonczy, Thomas John (*1953)
1974 Columbia/Barnard3 19v 4d MS
1975 Columbia/Barnard2 3v 2d MS

Loss, Geoffrey Mason (*1994)
2014 Columbia/Barnard7 14v 9d  95ts 80tr +15MS
2015 Columbia/Barnard14 11v 12d  95ts 78tr +17MS
2016 Columbia/Barnard8 14v 9d  95ts 74tr +21MS

Lott, Gerald "Jerry" 
1970 Wayne State31 3v 7d ME

Lough, Maurice Thomas "Tom" (*1942)
1963 Army20 3v 18d ME
1964 Army32 7v 27d ME

Louie, Bryce (*2002)
2024 Pennsylvania1 19v 4d  103ts 60tr +43MF
2025 Pennsylvania5 16v 7d  97ts 75tr +22MF

Louie, Edward 
1976 C.C.N.Y.19MS
1977 C.C.N.Y.R1 3v 7d  28ts 42tr -14MS

Louton, Alexander (*1987)
2006 Penn State20 9v 14d  81ts 89tr -8MF

Lovejoy, Glen (*1953)
1975 Duke38 1v 7d ME

Lovelace, Kennedy (*1998)
2018 Temple7 15v 8d  93ts 65tr +28WF
2019 Temple18 8v 14d  66ts 81tr -15WF

Loveland, Lawrence William (*1940)
1960 Ohio State14 13v 13d MF
1961 Ohio State2 24v 5d MF

Loven, Tina Carita (*1971)
1995 St. John's1 24v 5d WE

Lovisa, Vanelli A. "Van" (*1948-†2015)
1970 Pennsylvania4 15v 8d ME

Lowe, Jack Warren (*1934)
1956 Cornell17 18v 16d  69trME

Lowry, John Charles (*1930-†1997)
1950 M.I.T.12 18v 12d MS
1951 M.I.T.24 7v 21d MS

Lowy, Franklin David (*1947)
1968 Columbia/Barnard2 29v 4d MS

Lowy, Steven R. (*1951)
1971 UCLA28MF

Loya, Thomas 
1976 Cal. St. Los Angeles32MS

Lu, Elaine (*2007)
2026 Northwestern7 15v 8d  97ts 80tr +17WS

Lu, Gang Xiao (*1976)
1997 Penn State4MF
1998 Penn State6 18v 5d MF
1999 Penn State6MF
2000 Penn State4 16v 7d  103ts 69tr +34MF

Lu, Hailey YiLin (*2002)
2023 Pennsylvania24 4v 19d  67ts 106tr -39WS

Lu, Margaret L. C. (*1994)
2015 Columbia/Barnard2 19v 4d  104ts 67tr +37WF
2017 Columbia/Barnard3 21v 2d  110ts 47tr +63WF

Lu, Vivian Yanjia (*2003)
2022 Pennsylvania16 10v 13d  79ts 91tr -12WS
2023 Pennsylvania6 15v 8d  99ts 78tr +21WS

Lu, Yikai (*2006)
2026 Boston College22 7v 16d  77ts 96tr -19MF

Lubin, Daniel 
1986 Northwestern27 2v 6d ME

Lucas, Anatole France "Andy" (*1924-†1997)
1947 IllinoisSF 0v 5d ME
1949 Illinois15 15v 12d MF

Lucas, Richard "Rich" 
1972 Oberlin28 2v 5d MS
1974 Oberlin25 6vMS

Luce, Robin John (*1953-†2020)
1973 Michigan StateR1MF

Luchs, Charles 
1960 UNC Chapel Hill15 12v 14d MF

Luciano, Paul (*1974)
1996 Rutgers N.B.4 17v 6d ME

Lucido, Richard 
1972 St. John's18 7v 16d MF

Lucke, Virgil Henry (*1933-†2019)
1953 Ohio State27 12v 22d MF

Lugo, Jorge 
1985 Rutgers Newark22 5v 8d ME

Luitjen, Cassidy (*1984)
2004 Columbia/Barnard10 13v 10d  86ts 77tr +9WF
2005 Columbia/Barnard11 13v 10d  89ts 74tr +15WF
2007 Columbia/Barnard8 13v 10d  91ts 82tr +9WF

Lukashenko, Darii (*2005)
2025 St. John's1 16v 6d  98ts 68tr +30MS

Lumineau, Tristan (*2007)
2026 Princeton15 10v 13d  88ts 96tr -8ME

Luminet, Clarisse (*1992)
2013 Penn State7 15v 8d  84ts 67tr +17WF
2014 Penn State7 15v 8d  94ts 62tr +32WF
2015 Penn State6 16v 7d  96ts 70tr +26WF

Lund, Donald D. 
1965 Michigan State26 9v 23d ME

Lundy, Robert "Bob" 
1965 UCLA22 13v 19d ME

Luo, Ashley (*2006)
2026 Brown18 8v 15d  86ts 100tr -14WE
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Luong, Tiffany (*1998)
2018 NYU15 10v 13d  70ts 84tr -14WF
2019 NYU22 6v 16d  55ts 90tr -35WF

Lupoletti, Nina (*1962)
1982 N.C. State17WF

Luriaga, Tito 
1952 M.I.T.26 9v 21d ME

Lurye, Sarah Faina (*2002)
2021 Duke12 10v 11d  69ts 74tr -5WE

Lustig, Jay S. (*1941)
1961 Columbia/Barnard6 21v 8d MF
1963 Columbia/Barnard1 20v 2d MF

Lutz, Richard 
1949 Fordham24 6v 20d ME

Lygren, Steven Torleiv (*1973)
1995 Air Force29 0v 5d MF

Lykes, William Frank Gibbes (*1928-†2018)
1952 Navy7 20v 10d ME

Lynch, Richard David "Dick" 
1965 Illinois16 18v 14d ME

Lynch, Robert K. 
1979 NJIT36 1v 8d  26ts 44tr -18MF

Lynn, David G. (*1951)
1972 UNC Chapel Hill19 9v 14d ME
1973 UNC Chapel Hill7 13v 10d ME

Lyons, Christopher 
1980 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  99ts 74tr +25MS

Lyons, Henry B. 
1954 Iowa State27 3v 23d MF

Lyons, John 
1971 Notre Dame14 11v 12d MF

Ma, Ark (*2004)
2023 Harvard22 7v 16d  72ts 97tr -25ME

Ma, Joy (*2000)
2020 YaleHMWE

Machovec, Andrew C. (*2000)
2020 Notre DameFTMF
2021 Notre Dame2 18v 4d  100ts 46tr +54MF
2022 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  99ts 73tr +26MF

Machulsky, Leehi (*2006)
2025 Princeton3 17v 6d  88ts 62tr +26WE

MacKay, Glenn Michael 
1972 Montclair State19 8v 15d MS

MacKenzie, Robert Dale (*1921-†1985)
1941 Denison 0vMF

Mackiewicz, Andrew A. (*1995)
2015 Penn State1 18v 5d  106ts 66tr +40MS
2016 Penn State1 19v 4d  106ts 62tr +44MS
2017 Penn State7 14v 9d  93ts 77tr +16MS
2018 Penn State3 16v 7d  101ts 66tr +35MS

MacLaughlin Jr., Charles Andrews (*1931)
1951 Johns Hopkins17 12v 15d ME

MacLeod, Shelby (*1990)
2009 Harvard17 10v 13d  64ts 93tr -29WF
2010 Harvard11 12v 11d  79ts 82tr -3WF

Magee, Andrew Patrick (*1984)
2003 NYU15 9v 14d  76ts 96tr -20MS
2004 NYU8 14v 9d  93ts 77tr +16MS
2005 NYU14 10v 13d  85ts 99tr -14MS
2006 NYU14 10v 13d  77ts 91tr -14MS

Mageras, Stephen (*1995)
2016 Harvard7 14v 9d  91ts 73tr +18MF

Maggio, Jonathan S. (*1970)
1990 Duke26 2v 6d MS
1991 Duke13 6v 9d MS
1992 Duke5 12v 3d MS
1993 Duke21 3v 6d MS

Maggio, Jordan (*1973)
1993 Notre DameTmMF

Maggos, Christopher E. (*1970)
1991 Yale6 14v 3d MF
1992 Yale6 8v 9d MF
1993 Yale9 10v 7d MF

Magliore, Rotchild (*1962)
1985 C.C.N.Y.23 2v 11d MS

Magnani, Edward (*1937-†2012)
1957 Columbia/Barnard4 20v 7d MS

Magnus, Steven A. (*1960)
1982 Wisconsin Madison20 7v 16d ME

Magowan, David B. (*1953-†1986)
1974 SUNY - Binghamton37 3vMS

Mahen, Andrew (*1980)
1999 Duke16 9v 14d MS
2000 Duke22 5v 18d  71ts 106tr -35MS
2001 Duke14 10v 13d  79ts 90tr -11MS
2002 Duke13 10v 13d  83ts 94tr -11MS

Mahliss, Barbara 
1991 Wayne State6 11v 7d WF
1992 Wayne State17 6v 6d WF

Mahmoud, Yasser G. (*1991)
2014 Penn State19 10v 13d  80ts 96tr -16ME

Mahoney, Daniel (*1985)
2007 Brown21 4v 19d  61ts 108tr -47MS

Maître, Benjamin Raoul (*1973)
1994 Air Force10 8v 6d ME
1995 Air Force5 17v 11d ME

Major, Desirae Amelia (*1994)
2016 Princeton14 10v 13d  92ts 88tr +4WS

Major, John 
1977 Harvard7 14v 8d  87ts 70trMF

Majors, Randall "Randy" 
1969 Indiana21MF
1971 Indiana31MF

Majtenyi, Edward A. (*1955)
1974 St. John's8 13v 10d  85ts 82trMS
1975 St. John's3 3v 2d MS
1976 St. John's5MS
1977 St. John's4 16v 6d  95ts 62tr +33MS

Mak, Tinney (*2003)
2022 Princeton16 9v 14d  75ts 89tr -14WF

Makeeva, Valeria (*1990)
2009 Yale21 7v 16d  72ts 99tr -27WF
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Makler Jr., (Paul) Todd (*1946)
1967 Pennsylvania1 25v 2d MS
1968 Pennsylvania1 31v 2d MS

Makler, (Adrian) Brooke (*1951-†2010)
1971 Pennsylvania8 13v 10d ME
1972 Pennsylvania4 17v 6d MF
1973 Pennsylvania1 20v 3d MF

Malcolm, Robert J. (*1991)
2011 Princeton22 7v 16d  68ts 92tr -24MF

Maletsky, Kerry David (*1957)
1978 Stevens19 6v 16d  59ts 98tr -39MF
1979 Stevens14 11v 12d  83ts 92tr -9MF

Malik, Warren Clarence (*1921-†2013)
1941 Illinois2MF
1942 Illinois4MF

Malmstrom, Terra Ann (*1962)
1984 Northwestern24 0v 5d  -17WF

Malynn, Darsie (*1990)
2010 Notre Dame23 6v 17d  62ts 97tr -35WF

Manaois, Arnold Clemente Casaclang (*1961)
1984 Illinois18MF

Manchen, Robert A. (*1976)
1998 Duke15 10v 13d MF
1999 Duke15MF

Manchess, Warren Ernest (*1939)
1963 Air Force3 16v 5d  53trME

Mancini, Ludovica (*2003)
2023 Wayne State19 7v 16d  67ts 95tr -28WF
2024 Wayne State18 10v 13d  73ts 92tr -19WF
2025 Wayne State24 4v 19d  57ts 106tr -49WF
2026 Wayne State17 8v 15d  75ts 94tr -19WF

Mandel, Adam J. (*1992)
2013 Brandeis12 11v 12d  87ts 92tr -5MS
2014 Brandeis15 9v 14d  83ts 93tr -10MS

Mandel, Morris Meyer (*1953)
1976 Yeshiva24MS

Mandell, David S. (*1968)
1989 Columbia/Barnard2 15v 5d MS
1990 Columbia/Barnard1 17v 2d MS

Mandle, David Joseph (*1990)
2010 Princeton18 9v 14d  76ts 95tr -19MF

Mandour, Sophia M. (*2001)
2020 UNC Chapel HillFTWF
2022 UNC Chapel Hill15 10v 13d  80ts 86tr -6WF

Mangano, Ariana J. (*2001)
2022 Columbia/Barnard23 7v 16d  73ts 99tr -26WE
2023 Columbia/Barnard17 8v 14d  77ts 91tr -14WE

Manges, Amee Rosenblum (*1968)
1989 Columbia/Barnard20WF
1990 Columbia/Barnard22 6v 7d WF

Manley, Albert 
1953 George Washington30 6v 28d MF

Manley, Earle (*1960)
1981 Temple21 5v 18d MF
1982 Temple26 4v 5d  29ts 39tr -10MF

Manley, Thomas (*1999)
2020 NJITHMMF

2021 NJIT11 13v 9d  85ts 69tr +16MF

Mann, Nelia 
1998 Stanford12 11v 12d WE

Manna, Gerald 
1975 SUNY - Buffalo31 2v 6d MF

Mannan, Zohaib (*1999)
2018 NYU10 12v 10d  84ts 89tr -5MF
2019 NYU23 5v 18d  60ts 105tr -4MF
2020 NYUHMMF

Manning, John 
1973 DartmouthR1MF
1974 Dartmouth35 3vMF

Mannino, Vito W. (*1941)
1962 C.C.N.Y.5 25v 8d  89trMF
1963 C.C.N.Y.4 17v 5d  52trMF

Manobianco, Thomas V. (*1956)
1977 Navy11 12v 11d  90ts 93tr -3ME
1978 Navy14 10v 13d  80ts 96tr -16ME

Manson, Mark 
1975 Dartmouth24 0v 7d MS
1976 Dartmouth22MS

Marakov, Allen (*2003)
2023 Duke15 11v 12d  89ts 92tr -3ME
2024 Duke3 17v 6d  107ts 80tr +27ME

Marchant, Robert "Bob" 
1973 DrewR1ME

Marchuk, Nicholas (*1984)
2005 Johns Hopkins24 3v 20d  49ts 108tr -59MF

Marcus, Aaron 
1965 C.C.N.Y.12 18v 14d MS

Marcus, Claudia 
1990 Pennsylvania16 6v 9d WF

Margolis, Donald 
1961 Columbia/Barnard8 20v 10d  105trME
1962 Columbia/Barnard10 18v 11d  108trME
1963 Columbia/Barnard4 16v 5d  61trME

Margolis, James Arthur (*1936-†2025)
1957 Columbia/Barnard1 26v 3d ME

Marich, Louis L. 
1977 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1 0v 10d  20ts 50tr -30MS
1979 Polytech Inst. Of NY39 1v 8d  17ts 44tr -27MS

Marien, Tracy Patricia (*1981)
2002 Brandeis19 8v 15d  65ts 99tr -34WS
2003 Brandeis10 12v 11d  82ts 77tr +5WS

Marinelli, Ever (*2001)
2023 Harvard10 13v 10d  87ts 79tr +8WF

Marion Jr., Elwood James (*1924-†2003)
1947 Ohio StateR1 2v 4d MF

Marion, Michael 
1967 Cornell12 16v 11d MS
1968 Cornell7 25v 8d  60trMS

Mariorillo Jr., Joseph 
1957 Temple11 16v 11d  87trMS

Mark, Charles 
1949 Wisconsin Madison20 11v 15d ME

Markakis, Nicholas 
1961 Wayne State13 18v 11d  101trMF
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1962 Wayne State16 18v 14d MF

Markota, Vedran (*2001)
2021 U.C. San Diego9 12v 11d  79ts 76tr +3ME
2023 U.C. San Diego18 9v 14d  66ts 85tr -19ME

Marks, Richard P. "Dick" (*1942)
1963 Notre Dame10 11v 10d  76trME
1964 Notre Dame10 22v 12d  136trME

Marmora, Veronica M. (*1961)
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Marnell, Karen 
1982 UNC Chapel Hill13WF

MaroƩa, Joseph Ralph (*1950-†1991)
1976 Pace37MS
1977 PaceR1 6v 5d  42ts 35tr +7MS
1978 Pace22 4v 19d  70ts 107trMS

Marouf, Eyad (*2003)
2023 Wayne State19 6v 15d  67ts 88tr -21MS
2024 Wayne State3 17v 6d  97ts 66tr +31MS

Marques, Henrique Tavian Pereira (*1996)
2016 NJIT17 11v 12d  89ts 82tr +7MF
2018 NJIT13 11v 11d  78ts 80tr -2MF

Marquet, Louis David (*1959)
1979 Navy21 6v 17d MS
1980 Navy15 9v 14d  76ts 93tr -17MS
1981 Navy11 13v 10d MS

Marrow, Paul 
1965 Western Reserve38 3vME

Marsee, Samantha (*2005)
2025 Cornell15 9v 13d  77ts 89tr -12WS
2026 Cornell19 9v 14d  75ts 93tr -18WS

Marsh (-Senic), Ann Elizabeth (*1971)
1991 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 1d WF
1992 Columbia/Barnard2 14v 2d WF
1993 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 1d WF

Marsh, James 
1988 Penn State11 8v 8d ME
1989 Penn State6 10v 8d ME
1990 Penn State5 11v 5d ME

Marshak, Jerome 
1963 SUNY - Buffalo18 6v 15d  93trMS

Marshall, John W. (*1989)
2011 Cleveland State21 7v 16d  76ts 97tr -21ME

Marshall, Mary 
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Marshall, Raymond William (*1931-†2020)
1953 Case Inst. of Tech.24 15v 19d ME

Marshall, William (*1960)
1982 Harvard13 10v 13d ME

Martens, Charles 
1956 Polytech Inst. Of NY34 6v 29d MS

Martin, Bret (*1984)
2004 U.C. San Diego19 6v 17d  74ts 99tr -25MS
2005 U.C. San Diego19 7v 16d  68ts 95tr -27MS

Martin, Brianna K. (*1990)
2010 Princeton6 16v 7d  98ts 68tr +30WF

Martin, Bruce 
1958 Houston17 7v 14d  59ts 86tr -27MS

Martin, David 
1980 Cal. St. Northridge17 9v 14d  79ts 98tr -19ME

Martin, Henrik 
1991 M.I.T.24 2v 7d ME
1992 M.I.T.25 5v 5d ME

Martin, Nancy 
1998 NYU24 1v 22d WE

Martin, Rafael 
1990 UNC Chapel Hill25 3v 5d MS
1991 UNC Chapel Hill27 1v 8d MS

Martin, Steven 
1981 Cal. St. Northridge14 10v 13d  -8ME

Martin, Tasha (*1973)
1992 U.C. Santa Cruz10 6v 9d WF
1993 U.C. Santa Cruz4 10v 7d WF
1995 U.C. Santa Cruz6 20v 8d WF

Martinez, Richard "Richie" 
1980 San Jose State14 10v 13d  88ts 97tr -9MS
1981 San Jose State4 16v 7d MS

Martini, Peter Harmer 
1978 Army23 5v 18d  62ts 101tr -39ME

MarƟnian, MarƟn "Marty" (*1929-†1988)
1951 Boston University27 4v 23d MF

Martino, Paul J. 
1974 William Paterson7 15v 8d  100ts 76trMF
1975 William Paterson8 2v 3d MF
1976 William Paterson3MF

Marwell, David 
1973 BrandeisR1ME

Marx, Michael Anthony (*1958)
1977 Portland State2 16v 6d  99ts 56tr +43MF

Marx, Robert Gabriel (*1956)
1975 Portland State7 3v 2d ME
1977 Portland State8 13v 10d  92ts 81tr +11ME

Masia, Seth C. (*1948)
1969 Chicago32MF
1970 Chicago36 2v 8d MF

Masin, George Gabriel (*1947)
1967 NYU1 24v 5d ME
1968 NYU4 29v 7d  67trME

Mason, Donald 
1961 Cornell21 10v 17d  108trMS

Mason, James A. 
1960 Rochester I. T.23 6v 17d  104trME

Mason, Steve 
1976 Detroit Mercy41MF

Masood, Umar (*1997)
2017 Brown20 7v 16d  66ts 100tr -34MF
2019 Brown21 7v 16d  72ts 103tr -31MF

Massar, George David (*1922-†1982)
1942 Ohio StateMS

Massey Jr., Roger Arquelles (*1930-†2017)
1952 Virginia29 4v 25d MF

Massialas, Alexander Chen (*1994)
2013 Stanford1 18v 5d  101ts 54tr +47MF
2014 Stanford3 20v 3d  108ts 44tr +64MF
2015 Stanford1 22v 1d  114ts 57tr +57MF
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2017 Stanford3 16v 7d  105ts 62tr +43MF

Massialas, Gregory David Demetrius (*1956)
1975 Cornell10 1v 4d MF
1976 Cornell2MF

Massialas, Sabrina Chen (*1997)
2016 Notre Dame3 20v 3d  109ts 48tr +61WF
2017 Notre Dame5 19v 4d  107ts 58tr +49WF
2018 Notre Dame2 17v 6d  98ts 51tr +47WF
2019 Notre Dame5 15v 7d  91ts 63tr +28WF

Masters, Mark Leonard (*1952)
1975 Wayne State2 2v 3d ME

Masters, Robert 
1964 Chicago34 6v 28d  163trME

Masterson, Thomas Ambrose (*1927-†2000)
1948 HarvardR1 6v 6d ME

Mastromarino, Fabio (*2005)
2026 NJIT7 15v 8d  97ts 83tr +14ME

Mastropaolo, Joseph Anthony (*1927-†2021)
1949 Brooklyn College19 11v 15d ME

Masui, Konami W. (*1998)
2018 U.C. San Diego24 4v 19d  51ts 109tr -58WF
2021 U.C. San Diego20 3v 17d  59ts 95tr -36WF

Mathers, William "Bill" 
1971 Michigan State33ME

Mathias, Marc (*1981)
2003 Wayne State24 0v 23d  40ts 115tr -75MS

Mathieu, Adam (*1994)
2013 Columbia/Barnard16 9v 14d  69ts 89tr -20MF
2014 Columbia/Barnard13 12v 11d  83ts 84tr -1MF
2015 Columbia/Barnard12 11v 12d  87ts 79tr +8MF
2016 Columbia/Barnard3 15v 8d  91ts 79tr +12MF

Mathis, Phillip F. 
1974 Rutgers N.B.10 12v 11d MF
1975 Rutgers N.B.26 3v 3d MF
1976 Rutgers N.B.5MF

Matienzo y Matanzo, Manuel (*1928)
1950 Wesleyan (CT)16 14v 16d MS

Matranga, Michael Thomas (*1951)
1973 Notre Dame18 9v 14d ME

Matricciani, Noah (*2000)
2020 StanfordSTMS
2022 Stanford20 7v 16d  82ts 100tr -18MS

Matthew, Scott 
1975 Cal. St. Fullerton34 2v 6d MF

Matthews, David 
1981 Ohio State30 3v 6d  27ts 39tr -12ME

Mattison, Alyxandra (*1988)
2008 NYU19 7v 16d  62ts 99tr -37WS
2009 NYU23 2v 21d  49ts 113tr -64WS

Mattos, Caroline (*1994)
2013 Brandeis23 3v 20d  48ts 109tr -61WF
2014 Brandeis24 4v 19d  50ts 105tr -55WF

MaƩson, Norman DeWiƩ "Skip" (*1931-†2017)
1951 Haverford24 6v 21d MF
1952 Haverford23 8v 21d MF

Matveev, Valentin S. (*2001)
2020 Notre DameSTME

2024 Notre Dame18 8v 15d  85ts 94tr -9ME

Matzkin, Myron A. (*1924-†2022)
1947 NYU4 3v 2d MS
1948 NYUR1 7v 6d ME

Maurer, John "Ned" (*2002)
2023 Air Force24 4v 19d  57ts 102tr -45MF

Mavroudis, Constantine "Gus" (*1946)
1967 Rutgers N.B.14 19v 12d  101trMF

Maxik, Kenneth Jay (*1961)
1980 William Paterson26 4v 5d  30ts 39tr -9ME

Maxwell, Rick (*1949)
1972 SUNY - Binghamton25 3v 4d MS

May, James T. 
1975 Cleveland State24 1v 6d MF

May, Jerry 
1972 ChicagoR1 1v 8d MF

May, Kevin 
1993 Ohio State19 4v 9d MS

May, Patrick (*1977)
1999 NYU24 1v 22d MS

Mayberg, Stephen Wright (*1946)
1967 Yale18 11v 16d  106trMS
1968 Yale16 16v 17d  49trMS

Mayer, Harold 
1960 C.C.N.Y.4 19v 5d  65trMS

Mayer, Karl 
1973 DukeR1MF
1974 Duke18 7v 16d  76ts 101trMF
1975 Duke29 3v 5d MF

Mayer, Michael 
1991 Brandeis17= 2v 10d MS
1992 Brandeis19 7v 6d MS
1993 Brandeis4 12v 7d MS

Mayer, Theodore Louis "Ted" (*1920-†1996)
1941 Lawrence Inst. Of Tech.MF

Mazor, Daniel (*1981)
2000 Rutgers N.B.16 8v 15d  75ts 102tr -27MS
2001 Rutgers N.B.20 6v 17d  70ts 104tr -34MS
2003 Rutgers N.B.19 7v 16d  68ts 96tr -28MS

Mazur, Daniil (*2005)
2024 St. John's20 8v 15d  81ts 98tr -17ME
2025 St. John's15 10v 12d  77ts 79tr -2ME
2026 St. John's18 8v 15d  85ts 96tr -11ME

Mazur, Mykhaylo (*1984)
2007 Ohio State9 13v 10d  78ts 73tr +5ME
2009 Wayne State9 14v 9d  84ts 84tr +0ME

Mazur, Natalia Anna (*1981)
2000 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  90ts 87tr +3WS

Mazur, Yeva (*2003)
2022 Ohio State11 13v 10d  80ts 83tr -3WE
2023 Ohio State12 12v 10d  71ts 73tr -2WE
2024 Ohio State17 10v 13d  77ts 85tr -8WE
2026 Duke17 10v 13d  82ts 94tr -12WE

Mazza III, Benjamin Kelley (*1967-†2010)
1984 Drew30MF

Mc Elwee, Lily Clare (*1992)
2012 Stanford20 6v 17d  61ts 92tr -31WF
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2013 Stanford24 3v 20d  41ts 107tr -66WF

McBean Jr., James A. (*1980)
2002 Brandeis18 9v 14d  75ts 96tr -21MF
2003 Brandeis21 6v 17d  69ts 103tr -34MF

McBee III, William Debohun "Bo" (*1949)
1970 UNC Chapel Hill23 3v 20d MS
1971 UNC Chapel Hill32MS

McBride, Jackson R. (*2001)
2024 Columbia/Barnard12 11v 12d  84ts 90tr -6MS
2025 Columbia/Barnard15 10v 12d  76ts 82tr -6MS

McCahey, Michael J.W. (*1954)
1975 Notre Dame7 2v 3d MF
1976 Notre Dame11MF

McCapila, Darold 
1957 Michigan State18 12v 15d  107trMS
1958 Michigan State5 15v 6d  91ts 61tr +30MS

McCarthy Jr., John Joseph (*1942)
1961 Navy10 19v 10d MF
1962 Navy4 25v 8d  84trMF

McCarthy, Kevin 
1985 Harvard21 3v 10d MS
1986 Harvard16 6v 9d MS
1987 Harvard16 5v 10d MS

McClain, (Michael) Sean (*1975)
1995 Stanford1 24v 4d MF
1997 Stanford3ME

McClam, Jackson Thomas (*1985)
2005 Duke21 6v 17d  58ts 100tr -42MF

McClellan, James 
1950 Western Reserve31 5v 27d MF

McConkey, Eric N. (*1982)
2001 Cleveland State20 6v 17d  60ts 93tr -33MF
2002 Cleveland State20 8v 15d  70ts 95tr -25MF

McConnaughy, Matthew Gage (*1981)
2003 Cal. St. Fullerton9 13v 10d  88ts 87tr +1ME

McCormick, (Robert) Keith (*1954)
1974 Penn State7 16v 7d  93ts 79trME

McCormick, Daniel (*1950)
1970 Cleveland State32 2v 7d MS
1971 Cleveland State22 5v 18d MS
1972 Cleveland State16 10v 13d MS

McCullogh, Lonnie 
1984 UNC Chapel Hill16MS

McCullough, Carianne 
2000 Notre Dame19 9v 14d  72ts 96tr -24WS
2001 Notre Dame15 10v 13d  77ts 92tr -15WS
2002 Notre Dame12 12v 11d  85ts 87tr -2WS

McCullough, William 
1983 Case Western25 4v 4d  25ts 29tr -4MS

McCune, Michael 
1994 Wayne State23 3v 8d MS
1995 Wayne State21 10v 18d MS

McCutcheon, Timothy R. (*1973)
1994 Columbia/Barnard25 1v 5d MF

McDermott, Laurel 
1989 U.C. Santa Cruz17WF

McDevitt, William 
1963 Illinois12 11v 11d MF

McDonald Jr., John Warlick (*1922-†2019)
1941 IllinoisSFMS

McDonald, Alexandra (*2000)
2021 Johns Hopkins19 4v 16d  53ts 87tr -34WF

McDonald, Charles Osborne (*1929-†1999)
1949 Wesleyan (CT)26 5v 21d ME

McDonald, Kevin 
1981 Yale27 3v 6d  33ts 38tr -5MS
1982 Yale4 15v 8d MS

McDonald, Margaret (*1994)
2013 St. John's13 11v 12d  91ts 91tr +0WS
2015 St. John's15 9v 14d  82ts 92tr -10WS
2016 St. John's8 13v 10d  95ts 89tr +6WS

McDonald, Patrick 
1956 Detroit Mercy31 9v 25d  84trME
1957 Detroit Mercy23 10v 19d  123trME
1958 Detroit Mercy11 8v 10d  68ts 64tr +4ME

McDonald, Thomas 
1959 George Washington16 11v 15d  104trMF
1960 George Washington23 7v 19d  117trMF

McDonnell, Adelaide Edith "Addy" (*1991)
2010 Cornell21 5v 18d  78ts 105tr -27WE

McDowald, Curtis E. (*1996)
2016 St. John's6 15v 8d  96ts 81tr +15ME
2018 St. John's10 12v 11d  98ts 90tr +8ME

McDowell, Ivory William (*1943-†1965)
1964 Iowa22 15v 19d  126trME

McDowell, James 
1965 Wayne State29 7v 25d ME
1966 Wayne State11 2v 9d ME

McDowell, Martin 
1980 Bernard Baruch37 1v 8d  19ts 41tr -22MF

McElwee, Mary W. (*1994)
2013 Air Force15 11v 12d  75ts 81tr -6WF
2014 Air Force18 7v 16d  62ts 90tr -28WF
2015 Air Force13 11v 12d  72ts 77tr -5WF
2016 Air Force7 16v 7d  92ts 79tr +13WF

McFarland, John (*1950)
1970 Duke27 3v 6d MS

McGarry, Erin Laine (*1985)
2004 Princeton14 11v 12d  86ts 79tr +7WE
2005 Princeton6 15v 8d  88ts 75tr +13WE
2006 Princeton5 15v 8d  94ts 79tr +15WE
2007 Princeton13 11v 12d  81ts 90tr -9WE

McGaw, Donald 
1969 Michigan State37MS
1970 Michigan State20 8v 15d  96trMS
1971 Michigan State29MS

McGee, Ron 
1980 Cal. St. Northridge27 3v 6d  27ts 36tr -9MS

McGill, Donald J. (*1974)
2000 Penn State11 13v 10d  90ts 74tr +16MF

McGinn, John Hunt (*1931-†2007)
1953 Notre Dame8 22v 12d ME
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McGinnis, J. Milton "Milt" 
1959 Chicago25 6v 20d  118trME

McGlade, Jasmine (*1985)
2004 Harvard13 12v 11d  76ts 83tr -7WE
2005 Harvard7 14v 9d  89ts 63tr +26WE
2006 Harvard14 11v 12d  82ts 87tr -5WE
2007 Harvard8 14v 9d  87ts 84tr +3WE

McGrath, (Matthew) Garrett (*1995)
2013 Notre Dame13 12v 11d  88ts 81tr +7ME
2014 Notre Dame2 14v 9d  95ts 75tr +20ME
2015 Notre Dame13 11v 12d  86ts 82tr +4ME
2016 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  83ts 71tr +12ME

McGuire, Kelly (*1990)
2012 Brown18 9v 14d  78ts 92tr -14ME
2013 Brown10 13v 10d  88ts 72tr +16ME

McHugh, Joseph 
1975 Cal. St. Fullerton15 3v 4d MS

McIntosh, Christine Maria (*1992)
2011 Cornell14 11v 12d  76ts 82tr -6WF
2012 Cornell18 7v 16d  68ts 86tr -18WF

McIntyre, Robert "Bob" 
1951 Stevens9 14v 13d ME
1952 Stevens20 13v 17d ME
1953 Stevens13 18v 16d ME

McKay, Jeffrey 
1968 UNC Chapel Hill23 15v 21d  35trME

McKay, Kate 
1995 Brown28 0v 5d WF

McKee, Nicole (*1994)
2016 Notre Dame10 14v 9d  85ts 80tr +5WF

McKee, William G. "Bill" 
1978 Princeton3 17v 5d  102ts 58tr +44MF

McKeehan, Jennifer Anne (*1978)
2001 M.I.T.13 11v 12d  76ts 86tr -10WS
2002 M.I.T.22 4v 19d  65ts 104tr -39WS

McKenzie, John 
1982 Bernard Baruch27 4v 5d  31ts 37tr -6ME

McKinney, Daniel 
1951 Ohio State12 13v 14d ME

McKirahan, Richard Newall "Dick" (*1924-†2008)
1948 Yalew/d 8vMS

McKloskey, Dennis 
1964 Temple29 8v 25d MF

McLane, (William) Delano (*1936)
1958 Texas Tech.12 10v 11d  76ts 80tr -4MS

McLaughlin, Ernest Peart (*1921-†2000)
1941 Ohio StateME

McLaughlin, John 
1984 William Paterson29MS

McLaughlin, Joseph Robert 
1976 Air Force37MS

McLean, Michael 
1967 Chicago19 14v 17d  117trMF
1968 Chicago31 12v 27d  33trMF

McMahan, Kevin 
1962 Pennsylvania3 22v 7d  87trME

McMahan, Ronald Gene (*1945)
1967 Pennsylvania9 18v 11d ME

McMahon, David (*1969)
1990 Pennsylvania28 3v 5d ME
1991 Pennsylvania18 6v 7d ME

McManus, James 
1977 Pratt Institute15 10v 12d  75ts 90tr -16MF
1978 Pratt Institute37 1v 8d  15ts 43trMF

McMillan, Michael 
1966 DukeR1 1v 4d MF

McNair Jr., George Norvell (*1931-†2012)
1952 Harvard13 17v 13d ME

McNamara, (Paul) Edward (*1918-†2006)
1941 Northwestern1 5v 0d MF

McNamara, Edmond 
1979 NYU6 15v 8d  108ts 68tr +40MF

McNeil, Neil F. 
1948 HarvardR1 4v 9d MS

McNeil, Thomas Lannon (*1931-†1986)
1956 Indiana36 3v 32d MF

McNown, William J. (*1950)
1972 Wisconsin MadisonR1 2v 7d ME

McRae, Thomas "Tam" 
1993 Illinois13 5v 11d MF

Mecke, Cedric (*2000)
2020 Columbia/BarnardSTME

Mehall, Michael (*1969)
1992 U.C. Santa Cruz14 6v 9d ME

Mehi, Arthur Stephen (*1927-†1998)
1953 Case Inst. of Tech.30 5v 28d MS

Mehrotra, Anya (*2006)
2025 Yale18 8v 15d  71ts 86tr -15WE

Mehta, Rhushang Anil (*1974)
1993 Pennsylvania12 7v 8d ME

Mehta, Sachin N. (*2001)
2022 Johns Hopkins21 7v 16d  76ts 96tr -20MS

Mei, Darren (*1996)
2016 Stanford23 4v 19d  69ts 102tr -33MF
2017 Stanford24 1v 22d  47ts 114tr -67MF

Meinhardt, Gerek Lin (*1990)
2009 Notre Dame2 19v 4d  104ts 54tr +50MF
2010 Notre Dame1 17v 6d  101ts 53tr +48MF
2013 Notre Dame3 22v 1d  114ts 47tr +67MF
2014 Notre Dame1 20v 3d  109ts 53tr +56MF

Meisel, Harris (*1932-†2018)
1953 Temple28 11v 23d MF

Meisel, Jerome 
1955 Case Inst. of Tech.17 11v 15d ME
1956 Case Inst. of Tech.22 17v 17d  72ts 75trME

Melbye, David Henry (*1920-†2007)
1941 NorthwesternMS
1942 NorthwesternMS

Melcher, Charles (*1965)
1984 Yale10ME
1985 Yale12 7v 9d ME
1986 Yale7 10v 7d ME

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 81 of 139



1988 Yale10 7v 9d ME

Melchior, Leif-Lauritz (*1943)
1965 Trinity College32 5vMF

Mellen, Robert "Bob" 
1981 Trine (Tri-State)27 3v 6d  34ts 40tr -6ME
1982 Trine (Tri-State)9 13v 10d ME

Mellman, Melinda A. (*1979)
1998 Columbia/Barnard19 8v 15d WE

Melton Jr., Herbert Spencer "Herb" (*1922-†1996)
1941 Notre DameR1 2v 4d MS

Melville, John A. 
1968 Duke22 13v 20d  36trMS

Melworm, Robert (*1939)
1959 C.C.N.Y.21 9v 17d  111trME

Mendel, Lucy R. (*1983)
2003 M.I.T.19 9v 14d  77ts 93tr -16WE
2004 M.I.T.19 8v 15d  80ts 98tr -18WE

Mendelsohn, Alisa (*1985)
2004 Yale14 9v 14d  78ts 92tr -14WF
2005 Yale19 7v 16d  70ts 92tr -22WF

Mendes, Robert L. "Bob" (*1947)
1969 Notre Dame8 6v 5d  45trMS

Mendley (-Ingall, -Rauner), Diana Elizabeth (*1961)
1983 Yale8WF

Menelee, David 
1956 Cleveland State23 16v 18d ME

Meng, Bolang (*2000)
2019 Boston College21 7v 16d  83ts 104tr -21MS
2021 Boston College7 15v 8d  95ts 86tr +9MS

Meng, Hao (*1989)
2010 Harvard16 10v 13d  73ts 85tr -12MF

Mentle, Henry 
1969 Polytech Inst. Of NY24MS
1971 Polytech Inst. Of NY23 5v 18d MS

Mentzer, Kaleigh (*1996)
2019 Stanford21 6v 17d  69ts 95tr -26WS

Menzi, Richard S. (*1978)
1998 NYU19 4v 19d MF

Mercado, David 
1978 Columbia/Barnard28 2v 6d  26ts 34tr -8MS

Merchant, Julian (*1997)
2017 Pennsylvania20 7v 16d  71ts 101tr -30MS
2018 Pennsylvania23 5v 18d  63ts 104tr -41MS

Merchant, Reza H. (*2002)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill18 9v 14d  81ts 86tr -5ME

Merdivshev, Dimitri C. (*1946)
1966 Temple4 7v 4d MS
1967 Temple5 19v 8d  112ts 81trMS

Merenyi, Thomas I. (*1959)
1979 St. John's35 1v 8d  30ts 41tr -11MS
1980 St. John's12 12v 11d MS

Meridith, David (*1954)
1975 Ohio State30 2v 6d MS
1976 Ohio State19MS

Merkel, David 
1988 UNC Chapel Hill19 2v 11d MF

Merker, Michael J. (*1985)
2005 Cleveland State20 6v 17d  59ts 96tr -37MF

Merner, David 
1982 Harvard6 15v 8d MF
1983 Harvard8 14v 9d  92ts 79tr +13MF

Merner, Michael Dennis (*1963)
1984 Harvard10MF

Merritt, Davis (*1980)
1999 St. John's11MF
2000 St. John's15 9v 14d  79ts 101tr -22MF

Merritt, Ethan 
1974 Stanford25 6vMF

Merton, Jeffrey 
1962 Lafayette25 7v 22d MS

Merza, Celina (*1993)
2013 Ohio State18 9v 14d  80ts 93tr -13WS
2014 Ohio State9 14v 9d  92ts 82tr +10WS

Merza, Sarah (*1998)
2017 Ohio State5 15v 8d  99ts 69tr +30WS
2018 Ohio State6 15v 8d  99ts 67tr +32WS
2019 Ohio State7 14v 9d  88ts 78tr +10WS
2020 Ohio StateSTWS

Meserve, Edward E. 
1990 U.C. Santa Cruz26 0v 8d MS

Messing, Arnold (*1945)
1968 C.C.N.Y.6 25v 11d ME

Messinger, Jonathan 
1981 Navy15 10v 13d MF

Messmer, Douglas 
1960 Illinois Tech.17 10v 16d  105trMF

Mestanos, Nicholas 
1956 Stevens32 8v 27d MF
1957 Stevens7 19v 8d  89trMF

Metcalfe, Joseph 
1980 Cal. St. Long Beach11 11v 12d  94ts 76tr +18ME
1981 Cal. St. Long Beach2 18v 5d  +32ME

Metkus, Andrea (*1963)
1983 Yale5WF
1984 Yale2WF
1985 Yale4 10v 6d WF

Metryka, Karol (*1997)
2017 Penn State9 14v 9d  85ts 77tr +8MS
2018 Penn State7 15v 8d  95ts 75tr +20MS
2019 Penn State1 19v 4d  107ts 66tr +41MS

Metzger, Mary 
1990 U.C. Santa Cruz28 1v 7d WF

Meudt, Mark 
1980 Maryland College Park8 13v 10d MF

Meyer, Hope 
1984 Penn State3WF
1985 Penn State11 6v 7d WF

Meyer, William Arthur (*1919-†1963)
1941 Dartmouth1 4v 1d MS

Meyers, David 
1982 Duke39 1v 8d  27ts 43tr -16ME

Meyers, Sheldon 
1952 C.C.N.Y.25 9v 19d MS
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Micahnik, David Morris (*1938)
1959 Pennsylvania8 18v 8d MF

Michael, Philip 
1974 Stanford19 8v 15d  92ts 96trME

Michaels Jr., Charles F. "Chuck" (*1959)
1985 Texas San Antonio10 10v 6d ME

Michel, Violet Nell (*1998)
2018 Columbia/Barnard16 10v 13d  81ts 85tr -4WS
2020 Columbia/BarnardSTWS

Michie, Preston Donald (*1948-†2022)
1970 Wisconsin Madison17 9v 14d MS

Midgley, (Elizabeth) Morgan (*1986)
2005 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d  96ts 69tr +27WE
2006 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  90ts 82tr +8WE

Migden, Daniel Lev (*1973)
1995 NYU26 1v 4d MS

Mihalsky, Stephen William (*1960)
1980 Johns Hopkins38 1v 8d  27ts 42tr -15ME
1981 Johns Hopkins25 4v 5d  39ts 35tr +4ME

Milazzo, Richard 
1969 Wayne State6 6v 5d  44ts 39trMF
1970 Wayne State6 16v 7d  77trMF
1971 Wayne State6 15v 8d MF
1972 Wayne State9 13v 10d MF

Miler, Wendy 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Milgrim, Richard "Dick" 
1960 Chicago22 7v 19d  113trMF

Milillo, Michael 
1977 Montclair StateR1MF

Millard, Hamilton "Ham" (*1921-†1985)
1948 Cornell2 6v 1d MS
1950 Cornell5 24v 6d MS

Miller, Alison (*1990)
2010 Ohio State16 9v 14d  79ts 94tr -15WS
2011 Ohio State16 10v 13d  78ts 86tr -8WS
2012 Ohio State11 12v 10d  81ts 71tr +10WS
2013 Ohio State5 16v 7d  98ts 64tr +34WS

Miller, April 
1983 Penn State9WF

Miller, Arthur H. 
1956 Princeton11 22v 13d  113trMF
1957 Princeton12 15v 12d  96trMF

Miller, Chester 
1950 Iowa28 7v 25d MF

Miller, Christopher (*1983)
2003 Penn State13 11v 12d  79ts 91tr -12MF

Miller, David 
1979 Duke28 4v 5d  29ts 37tr -8ME

Miller, Elliot 
1951 Brooklyn College6 20v 7d MF

Miller, Ellsworth 
1959 Wayne State7 17v 9d ME
1960 Wayne State16 10v 13d  93trME

Miller, Falencia (*1989)
2009 Ohio State10 14v 9d  89ts 75tr +14WS

Miller, Finn S. (*2000)
2020 PrincetonFTME

Miller, Harvey 
1954 C.C.N.Y.26 11v 19d ME

Miller, John 
1959 Wayne State10 14v 10d  80ts 79tr +1MS
1960 Wayne State5 17v 7d  76trMS
1961 Wayne State5 20v 7d  80trMS

Miller, John Thomas (*1932)
1953 Army23 14v 20d MF

Miller, Katherine (*1994)
2014 Yale17 10v 13d  78ts 89tr -11WE
2017 Yale8 12v 11d  87ts 90tr -3WE

Miller, Lauren (*1993)
2012 Yale7 15v 8d  90ts 63tr +27WF
2013 Yale13 11v 12d  85ts 86tr -1WF
2014 Yale17 8v 15d  73ts 96tr -23WF
2015 Yale12 12v 11d  90ts 87tr +3WF

Miller, Lisa 
1987 Temple17 5v 5d WF

Miller, Nathan 
1957 Nebraska22 10v 19d  119trME

Miller, Phillip M. (*1978)
2000 M.I.T.19 6v 17d  60ts 102tr -42MS
2001 M.I.T.15 9v 14d  75ts 89tr -14MS

Miller, Robert 
1953 NYU7 24v 9d MS

Miller, Sheldon 
1959 Oberlin19 8v 16d  105trMS

Miller, Sky (*2002)
2021 Northwestern2 20v 1d  104ts 40tr +64WS
2022 Northwestern9 13v 10d  91ts 80tr +11WS
2023 Northwestern18 9v 14d  80ts 94tr -14WS

Miller, Wayne 
1977 Columbia/Barnard14 10v 12d  76ts 87tr -11MF
1978 Columbia/Barnard10 12v 10d  86ts 84tr +2MF

Millett, Benjamin D. (*1972)
1991 Penn State4 10v 7d ME
1992 Penn State15 6v 9d ME
1993 Penn State10 8v 8d ME
1994 Penn State2 13v 3d ME

Millette, Marie Frederique (*2004)
2026 Ohio State20 8v 15d  66ts 90tr -24WE

Milligan, Barry 
1986 William Paterson30 0v 8d MS

Mills, Alexander L. (*1990)
2009 Princeton12 12v 11d  87ts 84tr +3MF
2010 Princeton11 12v 11d  87ts 84tr +3MF
2011 Princeton8 13v 10d  85ts 69tr +16MF
2012 Princeton3 18v 5d  99ts 78tr +21MF

Mills, Allen 
1950 Illinois21 14v 18d MF
1951 Illinois10 15v 12d MF

Mills, Colin (*1990)
2010 Yale24 2v 21d  55ts 111tr -56MS

Mills, Elliot 
1957 C.C.N.Y.12 16v 11d  90trMS
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Mills, Kevin 
1986 U.C. San Diego29 0v 8d MF

Mills, Michael (*1992)
2011 Pennsylvania20 7v 16d  73ts 99tr -26MS
2012 Pennsylvania16 10v 13d  84ts 87tr -3MS
2013 Pennsylvania1 17v 6d  103ts 66tr +37MS

Mills, Noam (*1986)
2009 Harvard2 21v 2d  106ts 54tr +52WE
2010 Harvard2 21v 2d  110ts 56tr +54WE
2011 Harvard2 21v 2d  103ts 50tr +53WE

Mills, Robert "Bob" 
1979 Columbia/Barnard30 2v 7d  27ts 42tr -15MS
1980 Columbia/Barnard32 2v 7d  25ts 38tr -13MS

Mills, Wayne 
1980 Trine (Tri-State)34 2v 7d  22ts 41tr -19MS

Milo, Destanie (*1981)
2001 Notre Dame17 8v 15d  72ts 97tr -25WS
2002 Notre Dame18 8v 15d  76ts 93tr -17WS
2003 Notre Dame6 16v 7d  99ts 72tr +27WS

Milos, Gregory 
1976 Jersey City StateMS

Minarik, Natalie M. (*2000)
2020 Columbia/BarnardFTWF

Minassian, Serge Gregory (*1962)
1984 Lafayette27ME

Mindel, William "Bill" (*1966)
1985 Columbia/Barnard21 6v 7d MF
1986 Columbia/Barnard9 12v 4d MF
1987 Columbia/Barnard1 14v 5d MF
1988 Columbia/Barnard3 13v 4d MF

Minich, Henry Nichols Faulconer (*1931)
1951 Virginia22 7v 21d MF
1952 Virginia21 11v 17d MS

Minish, Lauren Michelle (*1960)
1982 Cal. St. NorthridgetmWF

Minor Jr., Ira Lew (*1958)
1980 Navy18 8v 15d  76ts 99tr -23MF

Minor, Lawrence W. 
1968 UNC Raleigh39 8v 31d  24trMF
1969 N.C. State26MF
1970 N.C. State17 9v 14d  92trMF

Mintz, Mark Allen (*1944)
1964 Temple15 18v 16d  133trME

Miranda, René Henry (*1956)
1977 Montclair StateR1 4v 6d  34ts 38tr -4ME

MirƟ, Anthony E. (*1929-†2019)
1950 M.I.T.15 18v 14d MF
1951 M.I.T.8 19v 8d MF

Mirvovic, Aleksander 
1995 Wayne State11 15v 13d ME
1996 Wayne State24 4v 19d ME

Mitchell, Dennis 
1969 Cornell20MF
1970 Cornell18 9v 14d  94trMF

Mitchell, Timothy Frank (*1943-†1993)
1964 Kansas35 5v 30d  162trMS
1965 Kansas30 6v 26d MS

Mitosky, Albert 
1955 Pennsylvania6 17v 9d ME
1957 Pennsylvania6 20v 9d ME

Mituniewicz, Robert Anthony "Bob" (*1948)
1969 N.C. State31MS

Mo, Belinda (*1998)
2016 Stanford22 6v 17d  68ts 91tr -23WE

Mo, Kevin (*1990)
2009 Stanford17 10v 13d  64ts 78tr -14ME
2010 Stanford8 14v 9d  76ts 75tr +1ME
2011 Stanford17 11v 12d  76ts 87tr -11ME

Mo, Victoria (*1988)
2010 U.C. San Diego19 6v 17d  77ts 101tr -24WE

Moataz, Adham (*2003)
2026 St. John's2 17v 6d  102ts 71tr +31MS

Mocquard, Philippe Jean "Phil" 
1954 Cornell5 20v 6d MF
1955 Cornell2 21v 4d MF

Moelis, Samuel D. (*1998)
2017 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d  95ts 65tr +30MF
2018 Columbia/Barnard2 18v 4d  104ts 73tr +31MF
2019 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  85ts 79tr +6MF
2020 Columbia/BarnardFTMF

Moffet, John C. 
1954 Michigan State21 13v 17d ME

Mokretsov, Michael "Misha" (*1985)
2008 St. John's12 13v 10d  86ts 86tr +0ME

Molkup, Joseph James (*1920-†1992)
1941 Chicago2 4v 1d MS

Molloy, Aubrey (*2000)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill17 7v 13d  60ts 76tr -16WF

Momtselidze, Michael (*1984)
2007 Ohio State4 17v 6d  101ts 70tr +31MS
2008 Ohio State2 22v 1d  112ts 40tr +72MS
2009 Ohio State3 19v 4d  109ts 49tr +60MS

Monastersky, Richard H. (*1955)
1974 Jersey City State34 6vME
1976 Jersey City StateME

Mondello, James 
1967 SUNY - Buffalo32 3v 28d  64ts 147trMF

Monikus, Peter 
1952 Princeton28 5v 23d MS

Monplaisir (-Gostigian), Sharon Mary (*1960)
1983 Hunter3WF
1985 Hunter7 10v 4d WF

Monsefi, Amir (*1970)
1992 Brandeis22 2v 7d MF

Montague, Hugh Bert (*1934-†1998)
1954 Johns Hopkins29 9v 21d ME
1955 Johns Hopkins16 8v 14d MS

Monte, Raymond Louis (*1931-†2001)
1953 Michigan State16 17v 16d MS

Monti, Christopher (*1994)
2014 Duke8 14v 9d  92ts 81tr +11MS
2015 Duke18 9v 14d  82ts 99tr -17MS

Montrose, Chantal (*1992)
2011 Temple20 7v 16d  75ts 98tr -23WE
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2014 Temple16 10v 13d  69ts 77tr -8WE

Moody, James Walter "Jimmy" (*1986)
2006 Penn State19 7v 16d  82ts 92tr -10ME
2008 Penn State17 10v 13d  83ts 96tr -13ME
2009 Penn State6 14v 9d  98ts 81tr +17ME

Moon, Ryan Thomas (*1977)
1998 Air Force20 7v 16d ME

Mooney, John Patrick "Jack" (*1931-†2019)
1953 Notre Dame12 21v 13d MF

Moore Jr., Jacques Joseph (*1954)
1974 Navy27 5vMS

Moore, Carolyn Ann 
1985 Air Force23 0v 10d WF

Moore, Guy (*1958)
1980 Maryland College Park21 7v 16d  75ts 102tr -27ME

Moore, Jerry 
1958 Oklahoma13 10v 11d  73ts 88tr -15MS

Moore, Peter 
1976 Penn State17MS
1977 Penn StateR1 2v 8d  29ts 47tr -18MS

Moore, Robert (*1951)
1970 Pennsylvania6 16v 7d  73trMS

Morales, Alfonso Hector "Al" (*1937)
1959 Navy1 23v 1d MS
1960 Navy3 19v 5d  55trMS

Morales, Jairo (*1957)
1979 Pace27 3v 6d  28ts 35tr -7MS

Morales, Jessica Y. (*2001)
2020 BrandeisHMWS

Moravek, Richard Joseph CurƟs (*1922-†1944)
1942 Washington U. (MO)MF

Morehouse, Timothy Frank (*1978)
1998 Brandeis10 12v 11d MS
1999 Brandeis6MS
2000 Brandeis4 20v 3d  106ts 73tr +33MS

Morgan, Ella Rose (*1998)
2018 Boston College24 7v 16d  89ts 102tr -13WE

Morgan, Jenna M. (*1976)
1996 James Madison22 8v 15d WE

Morgan, John 
1951 Chicago26 5v 22d MF

Morgan, Michael Paul (*1945)
1965 Pennsylvania7 23v 9d MF

Morioka, Wilfred Toshiyuki (*1934-†2014)
1955 Princeton14 12v 13d MF

Mormando, George Steven "Steve" (*1955)
1979 Rutgers N.B.13 10v 13d  84ts 90tr -6MS

Moroch, Michael Adrian (*1944-†2012)
1966 Jersey City State10 3v 8d ME

Moroney, Brian Thomas (*1974)
1993 St. John's4 10v 9d MF
1994 St. John's6 11v 3d MF
1995 St. John's2 23v 5d MF
1996 St. John's4 18v 5d MF

Moroney, Karen V. (*1976)
1996 St. John's19 7v 16d WF

1997 St. John's14WF
1998 St. John's13 11v 12d WF

Moroney, Regina 
1993 St. John's15 8v 7d WF
1994 St. John's4 10v 5d WF
1995 St. John's8 18v 10d WF

Morova, Mina (*1985)
2004 Princeton11 11v 11d  79ts 81tr -2WS
2005 Haverford17= 7v 16d  65ts 94tr -29WS

Morrill, William (*2006)
2025 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 6d  91ts 68tr +23MS
2026 Columbia/Barnard3 21v 2d  110ts 55tr +55MS

Morris Jr., Lawrence C. 
1953 Haverford26 13v 20d MS

Morris, Steve 
1968 SUNY - Buffalo14 21v 15d  65trME
1969 SUNY - Buffalo17ME

Morris, William Stephen (*1940)
1964 Air Force15 18v 15d  112trMF

Morrison, Bruce 
1963 Wayne State12 11v 10d  78trME

Morrison, Kathy 
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Morrow, Wendell Burr (*1938)
1959 Texas Tech.26 3v 23d  123trMF

Morse, Anne 
1983 YaleTmWF

Morsfield, (Albert) Wayne (*1936)
1957 Case Inst. of Tech.24 5v 22d  121trMF

Mortensen, Christopher 
1981 George Mason17 9v 14d  -9ME
1982 George Mason14 9v 14d ME

Mortenson, W. Paul 
1957 Wisconsin Madison5 21v 8d ME
1958 Wisconsin Madison14 7v 11d  72ts 74tr -2ME

Mosby, Carlton Ruffin (*1957)
1979 Detroit Mercy30 2v 7d  31ts 41tr -10MF

Moschella, Phillip Paul (*1966)
1988 UNC Chapel Hill24 2v 11d MF

Moshang Jr., Thomas (*1937-†2008)
1958 Columbia/Barnard8 10v 7d  76ts 54tr +22MF

Moskowitz, Mason C. (*2002)
2021 Cleveland State22 4v 19d  51ts 104tr -53MS

Mosquera, Michael R. (*1949)
1971 Rutgers N.B.20 8v 15d MS

Moss, David 
1979 Case Western40 0v 9d  11ts 45tr -34MF
1980 Case Western21 7v 16d  66ts 102tr -36MF
1981 Case Western17 9v 14d MF
1982 Case Western16 9v 14d MF

Moss, Jonathan (*1953)
1975 Michigan State22 1v 6d ME
1976 Michigan State14ME

Moss, Rebecca (*1988)
2007 Yale20 8v 15d  66ts 94tr -28WE
2009 Yale14 11v 12d  88ts 88tr +0WE
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Moss, Siobhan A. "Sio" (*1965)
1983 CornellTmWF

Moss, Tamara 
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Moss, Zara (*1999)
2018 Penn State2 19v 4d  106ts 61tr +45WS
2019 Penn State2 16v 7d  100ts 63tr +37WS
2020 Penn StateSTWS
2021 Penn State5 14v 7d  87ts 65tr +22WS

Most, Steven B. (*1972)
1993 Brandeis17 6v 7d ME

Motto, Alison 
1997 Rutgers N.B.6WE

Motz, Donald Robert "Butch" (*1947-†1994)
1967 Air Force4 25v 6d  81trMF

Mouldovan, Jerry 
1961 C.C.N.Y.9 20v 9d  93trMF

Mounce, Derry Allen (*1932)
1959 Rochester I. T.19 9v 17d  100trME

Mountain, Luke William (*1978)
1997 Boston College9MS
1998 Boston College13 11v 12d MS
1999 Boston College10 13v 10d MS

Moy, David 
1983 Bernard Baruch28 2v 6d  28ts 34tr -6MS

Moy, Ken 
1976 NJIT40ME

Moy, Tzu Ling West (*1969)
1988 Columbia/Barnard7WF
1989 Columbia/BarnardWF
1990 Columbia/Barnard1 18v 0d WF

Moysaenko, Gleb (*1955-†2017)
1977 Case WesternR1MF

Moysaenko, Leonard "Leo" (*1953)
1974 Case Western40 2vMS

Moyston, Boris (*1977)
1997 Brandeis21ME
1999 Brandeis17ME
2000 Brandeis17 10v 13d  76ts 94tr -18ME

Mudd, William C. "Bill" 
1958 UNC Chapel Hill19 5v 16d  52ts 93tr -41MS

Mueller, Donald 
1987 N.C. State24 2v 11d MF
1988 N.C. State29 3v 5d MF
1989 N.C. State21 5v 8d MF

Mueller, Timothy 
1985 Yale16 7v 8d MF

Muesel, John 
1986 St. John's24 2v 11d MF

Mufel, Edward "Edi" (*1967)
1988 Penn State2 19v 4d MF
1989 Penn State1 13v 5d MF
1990 Penn State2 14v 4d MF
1991 Penn State9 13v 2d MF

Muhammad, Ibtihaj Inas (*1985)
2004 Duke9 13v 10d  93ts 72tr +21WS
2005 Duke11 12v 11d  87ts 80tr +7WS

2006 Duke6 16v 7d  100ts 68tr +32WS

Muhari, Eszter (*2002)
2023 Notre Dame1 19v 3d  104ts 54tr +50WE
2025 Notre Dame1 23v 0d  114ts 46tr +68WE
2026 Notre Dame1 19v 4d  108ts 66tr +42WE

Mui, Chock Yin "Milton" (*1949)
1970 C.C.N.Y.25 1v 6d MS

Muir, Lauren 
2003 U.C. San Diego24 2v 21d  53ts 111tr -5WE

Mulhinch, Craig Mitchell (*1962)
1984 Wayne State21ME

Mulholland, Mark (*1981)
2002 Stanford5 16v 7d  96ts 75tr +21MF

Muller, Ken 
1967 Kansas27 9v 20d ME
1968 Kansas16 20v 16d  34trME
1969 Kansas34ME

Muller, Markus 
1986 Wayne State2 16v 3d MS

Mulligan, Daniel A. 
1973 Notre Dame13 11v 12d MS

Mulligan, James (*2000)
2020 UNC Chapel HillHMMF
2021 UNC Chapel Hill13 12v 10d  77ts 68tr +9MF

Mulvaney, Alec (*2001)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill9 13v 10d  92ts 82tr +10MS

Mummery, Alexandra B. "Alex" (*1973)
1995 Columbia/Barnard12 14v 14d WE

Mundie, Paul Joseph (*1944-†1998)
1965 Harvard34 4vME

Munn, Jeffrey 
1983 Northwestern27 3v 5d  28ts 34tr -6MS

Munnelly, Christopher P. (*1960)
1982 Brandeis33 1v 7d  12ts 37tr -25MS

Munson, Michael 
1965 Kansas32 5vMF
1966 KansasR2 2v 6d MF

Munz, Gilbert 
1970 Polytech Inst. Of NY26 3v 4d MF
1971 Polytech Inst. Of NY30MF

Munz, Steve 
1973 SUNY - BuffaloR1MS
1974 SUNY - Buffalo27 5vMS
1975 SUNY - Buffalo31 2v 6d MS

Murabito, Frank James (*1956)
1977 Johns HopkinsR1 2v 8d  29ts 42tr -13ME

Muravyeva, Anastasiya (*1996)
2017 NYU13 10v 13d  75ts 89tr -14WF

Murck, Christopher 
1964 Yale10 20v 13d MF
1965 Yale13 20v 12d MF

Murdock, David 
1957 Temple14 14v 13d  101ts 94tr +7MF

Murdock, William 
1977 ChicagoR1 3v 7d  29ts 45tr -16MS
1978 Chicago33 1v 7d  17ts 38tr -21MS
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Murk, Laurence A. "Larry" (*1965)
1986 Stanford29 1v 7d ME
1987 Stanford17 8v 5d ME

Murphy, Celeste 
1983 TempleTmWF

Murphy, Corinne 
1983 TempleTmWF

Murphy, Max (*1989)
2008 Stanford19 8v 15d  78ts 99tr -21MS
2009 Stanford12 11v 12d  87ts 84tr +3MS
2010 Stanford17 10v 13d  83ts 100tr -17MS
2011 Stanford11 13v 10d  85ts 84tr +1MS

Murphy, Michael 
1984 Penn State22ME
1985 Penn State28 2v 6d ME

Murphy, Steven 
1983 U. of Mass. Dartmouth19 7v 16d MF

Murphy, Steven Lynn (*1946)
1968 Army17 21v 18d  42trMF

Murray, Albert 
1953 Miami (FL)29 9v 25d MF

Murray, David 
1978 William & Mary30 3v 6d  21ts 36trMF

Murray, Jennifer 
1994 Fairleigh Dickinson30 0v 5d WF

Murray-Flutter, Mark 
1981 Virginia16 10v 13d  -15ME

Musgrave, Walter N. (*1997)
2016 Yale21 7v 16d  71ts 104tr -33MS
2017 Yale19 7v 16d  72ts 101tr -29MS
2019 Yale14 10v 13d  82ts 90tr -8MS

Music Sr., William Thomas "Bill" (*1947-†2016)
1967 Ohio State14 19v 12d  104trMF

Musliner, Thomas Allen (*1945)
1967 Harvard11 20v 11d  87trMF

Musman, Leonard Oscar "Len" (*1925-†1996)
1947 TempleR1 0v 4d MS

Mustain, James 
1971 UCLA13 11v 12d ME

Mustilli, Frank A. (*1951)
1970 Montclair State12 11v 12d  86trMF
1971 Montclair State13 11v 12d MF
1972 Montclair State19 7v 16d MF
1973 Montclair State19 8v 15d MF

Mustilli, Marisa A. (*1980)
1999 St. John's22WF
2000 St. John's9 14v 9d  97ts 72tr +25WS
2001 St. John's2 18v 5d  106ts 53tr +53WS

Mustilli, Nicole (*1978)
1998 Notre Dame4 19v 4d WE
1999 Notre Dame5WE

Mutch, William 
1961 Lafayette29 5v 25d ME

Mutrux, Oliver "Ollie" (*1921-†1942)
1941 Washington U. (MO)MF

Myers, David 
1970 Illinois C. C.17 9v 14d  75ts 94trME

Myers, Marc 
1971 Illinois C. C.17 10v 13d ME

Myers, Theodore "Theo" 
1956 Iowa State15 21v 14d  120trMF

Myles, Samantha (*1986)
2007 Temple23 4v 19d  42ts 103tr -61WF

Myrick, Donal Richard (*1938)
1959 Texas Tech.23 4v 20d MS

Myroniuk, Dariia (*2001)
2023 Ohio State7 14v 9d  90ts 69tr +21WF
2024 Ohio State3 17v 6d  96ts 59tr +37WF

Nachmias, Louis (*1955)
1977 St. John's20 7v 15d  66ts 95tr -29MF

Nackman, Avery (*1992)
2011 Brown22 4v 19d  50ts 99tr -49WF

Nadas, John 
1968 Case Western34 10v 29d  23trMF
1969 Case Western3 7v 4d  48ts 35trME
1970 Case Western1 18v 5d ME

Nadas, Julius Zoltan (*1945)
1965 Case Inst. of Tech.17 16v 16d MS

Nadeau, Kevin (*1990)
2010 UNC Chapel Hill22 6v 17d  63ts 90tr -27MF
2012 UNC Chapel Hill21 6v 17d  64ts 102tr -38MF

Nadl, James 
1974 Lake Superior State44 1vMS

Nager, Bradley Allen (*1960)
1982 M.I.T.22 6v 17d MS
1983 M.I.T.21 4v 19d  64ts 101tr -37MS

Nagimov, Marsel (*2004)
2025 Columbia/Barnard7 13v 10d  90ts 77tr +13MF
2026 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 7d  92ts 64tr +28MF

Nagorney, Frank (*1950)
1969 Case Western11 3v 8d  28ts 50trMS
1970 Case Western2 19v 4d MS
1971 Case Western4 15v 8d MS
1972 Case Western11 13v 10d MS

Nagorney, Robert "Bob" 
1970 Cleveland State31 3v 7d MF
1972 Case Western10 13v 10d MF
1973 Case Western24 2v 21d MF

Nagy Jr., Stephen M. 
1959 Princeton8 15v 9d MS
1960 Princeton7 16v 8d MS

Naitove, Benjamin 
1979 Yale36 1v 8d  30ts 43tr -13ME
1980 Yale15 9v 14d  86ts 93tr -7ME

Najm, Tamara (*1985)
2006 Penn State11 12v 11d  84ts 74tr +10WF
2007 Penn State4 18v 5d  95ts 72tr +23WF

Nalven, Joseph Gilbert (*1943)
1965 Columbia/Barnard1 28v 4d MF

Nam, Michelle (*1998)
2018 Yale14 10v 13d  88ts 95tr -7WE
2019 Yale16 11v 12d  85ts 85tr +0WE

Name unknown 
1976 Drew15ME
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Napoli, Laura A. (*1979)
2000 Columbia/Barnard16 10v 13d  78ts 94tr -16WS

Narkiewicz, Jason M. (*1970)
1991 NYU20 4v 8d MF
1992 NYU10 9v 7d MF

Natanblut, Eugene (*1927-†2023)
1949 C.C.N.Y.2 22v 5d MS
1950 C.C.N.Y.9 22v 8d MS

Natanzon, Benjamin (*1997)
2017 St. John's3 15v 8d  98ts 74tr +24MS
2018 St. John's12 13v 10d  92ts 85tr +7MS
2019 St. John's8 13v 10d  91ts 76tr +15MS

Nauman, David 
1997 M.I.T.19MF

Nauman, David J. (*1951)
1969 Ohio State12 1v 10d  54trME

Navarini, John 
1973 Illinois C. C.10 12v 11d ME

Nazarov, Aleksandr (*1980)
1999 NYU12 11v 12d MF
2000 NYU13 13v 10d  93ts 82tr +11MF
2001 NYU15 10v 13d  72ts 83tr -11MF
2002 NYU9 13v 10d  87ts 82tr +5MF

Nazlymov, Andrei (*2006)
2026 Air Force20 7v 16d  80ts 97tr -17MS

Nazlymov, Vitali (*1969)
1991 Penn State1 16v 3d MS
1992 Penn State3 14v 3d MS
1993 Penn State3 15v 2d MS

Ndiaye, Edriss Giulio (*2002)
2022 Ohio State19 9v 14d  76ts 94tr -18MF
2023 Ohio State12 11v 12d  91ts 89tr +2MF
2024 Ohio State7 14v 9d  94ts 76tr +18MF

Ndjeka, Jesse (*2001)
2024 Cleveland State22 6v 17d  69ts 98tr -29ME
2025 Cleveland State23 4v 15d  53ts 88tr -35ME

Neale, James Hamilton (*1956)
1974 Princeton18 9v 14d ME
1977 Princeton3 17v 6d  100ts 70trME

Neary, Michael 
1963 UCLA14 8v 13d MS
1964 UCLA19 16v 17d  124ts 120tr +4MF

Neaves III, William Barlow "Bill" (*1943)
1964 Harvard14 19v 15d ME

Nechanicky, Mackensie (*1999)
2018 Air Force22 6v 17d  53ts 96tr -43WF

Nelip (-Trzebińska), Ewa (*1989)
2008 Notre Dame3 16v 7d  100ts 67tr +33WE
2009 Notre Dame3 17v 6d  96ts 60tr +36WE
2011 Notre Dame9 12v 11d  86ts 68tr +18WE
2013 Notre Dame8 15v 8d  83ts 61tr +22WE

Nelson, Hali (*1995)
2015 Harvard16 9v 14d  73ts 82tr -9WF
2017 Harvard22 6v 17d  56ts 100tr -44WF

Nelson, Heather C. (*1991)
2010 Air Force18 8v 15d  79ts 99tr -20WS
2011 Air Force23 4v 19d  59ts 105tr -46WS

Nelson, Jeremy 
1993 Stanford21 1v 9d ME

Nemecek, Samantha (*1987)
2006 Northwestern8 14v 9d  88ts 70tr +18WF
2007 Northwestern7 13v 10d  80ts 65tr +15WF
2008 Northwestern8 15v 8d  92ts 62tr +30WF
2009 Northwestern6 17v 6d  98ts 66tr +32WF

Németh, András (*1995)
2015 St. John's15 10v 13d  78ts 85tr -7MF
2016 St. John's15 12v 11d  86ts 83tr +3MF
2017 St. John's1 16v 7d  99ts 63tr +36MF
2018 St. John's14 10v 12d  77ts 78tr -1MF

Nemeth, Joseph 
1968 St. John's22 16v 20d ME

Neslund, Byron (*1988)
2010 NYU15 10v 13d  86ts 89tr -3ME

Netburn, Stephen Jeffrey (*1943)
1964 Pennsylvania7 23v 11d ME
1965 Pennsylvania2 25v 7d ME

Neuhardt, Amy Lynn (*1968)
1990 Harvard24 3v 10d WF

Neumann, Meghan Ann (*1978)
2000 UNC Chapel Hill7 15v 8d  99ts 74tr +25WS

Newkirk, Wesley (*1982)
2002 UNC Chapel Hill20 7v 16d  66ts 98tr -32MS
2003 UNC Chapel Hill20 7v 16d  69ts 101tr -32MS
2004 UNC Chapel Hill22 5v 18d  64ts 102tr -38MS
2005 UNC Chapel Hill22 4v 19d  68ts 106tr -38MS

Newland III, Russell Leroy (*1953)
1975 Air Force15 3v 4d MF

Newman, Eric D. 
1978 Johns Hopkinsw/dMF
1979 Johns Hopkins37 1v 8d  21ts 43tr -22MF

Newman, Howard 
1968 Cal. St. Chico14 23v 16d  50trMF

Ney, Peter Ernest (*1930)
1949 M.I.T.24 7v 20d MS

Ng, Stanley 
1976 Yale38MF
1978 Yale27 3v 5d  37ts 31trMF

Nguyen, Minh-Dang "Mindy" (*1980)
2002 Pennsylvania21 6v 17d  61ts 96tr -35WS

Nichols, Abigail (*1991)
2012 Notre Dame15 10v 12d  79ts 84tr -5WS

Nichols, Douglas (*1959)
1981 San Jose State20 7v 16d MF

Nichols, Lester 
1982 Brooklyn College18 8v 15d ME

Nickel, Frederick Allen (*1934-†1975)
1955 Indiana20 10v 16d ME
1956 Indiana14 19v 15d  74trME

Nickless, Michael 
1971 Cal. St. FullertonR1ME
1973 Cal. St. Fullerton19 9v 14d ME

Nielsen, Robert "Bob" (*1929-†2013)
1949 Columbia/Barnard2 23v 4d MF
1950 Columbia/Barnard1 31v 1d MF
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1951 Columbia/Barnard1 24v 3d MF

Niemczycki, Henry "Hank" (*1927-†2020)
1948 SUNY - BuffaloR1 4v 9d MF
1949 SUNY - Buffalo20 9v 18d MF
1951 SUNY - Buffalo16 11v 16d MF

Niklinska (-Schirtz), Joanna (*1988)
2008 Northwestern12 12v 11d  94ts 89tr +5WE

Nikolai, William L. (*1999)
2021 Air Force20 7v 16d  76ts 89tr -13MS

Nishamura, John 
1968 Illinois C. C.20 20v 19d  50trMF
1969 Illinois C. C.31MF
1970 Illinois C. C.15 10v 13d  88trMF
1971 Illinois C. C.4 16v 7d MF

Nishimura, Madeleine Ayumi (*2002)
2020 CornellHMWF

Nishiyama, Yumi (*1973)
1995 U.C. San Diego29 0v 6d WF

Nisonson, Barton (*1941)
1962 Columbia/Barnard1 24v 5d MS

Nitu, Radu (*2004)
2025 Notre Dame2 16v 6d  95ts 61tr +34MS
2026 Notre Dame7 14v 9d  91ts 77tr +14MS

Nitzke, Theodore Joseph "Ted" (*1976)
1997 Wayne State23MF

Nivelle, Alexander B. (*1980)
1999 Princeton9MF

Nixon, Caroline L. "Karolina" (*2000)
2019 Columbia/Barnard5 14v 9d  90ts 81tr +9WE

Nixon, Catherine Danuta "Kasia" (*1997)
2018 Princeton1 17v 6d  97ts 61tr +36WE

Niyzov, Yevgeni 
1999 Rutgers N.B.7 14v 9d ME
2000 Rutgers N.B.8 12v 11d  94ts 76tr +18ME
2001 Rutgers N.B.13 11v 12d  92ts 98tr -6ME

No, Nicholas N. (*2000)
2020 PrincetonSTMS

Nober, Edward Harris (*1932)
1952 Brooklyn College2 25v 4d MF
1953 Brooklyn College1 32v 2d MF

Nofal, Zeyad (*2004)
2025 Wayne State20 6v 9d  51ts 60tr -9MS
2026 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  87ts 79tr +8MS

Nollner, Dylan John (*1992)
2011 Duke22 7v 16d  71ts 99tr -28ME
2012 Duke15 9v 14d  78ts 86tr -8ME
2013 Duke5 15v 8d  97ts 80tr +17ME
2014 Duke7 13v 10d  87ts 72tr +15ME

Nonna, John Michael (*1948)
1969 Princeton11 2v 9d  50trMF
1970 Princeton4 17v 6d MS

Nonomura, Roy 
1974 Cornell13 10v 13d  82ts 97trMF

Nordin, Kenneth Ward (*1935-†1967)
1958 Chicago16 8v 13d  66ts 88tr -22MS
1959 Chicago18 8v 16d  99trMS

Nordlicht, Robert Israel "Bob" (*1943)
1964 Pace26 11v 22d  133trMF
1965 Pace31 6v 26d MF

Norman, Phillip 
1980 William Paterson24 4v 19d MF

Normile, Jon Michael (*1967)
1986 Columbia/Barnard9 10v 6d ME
1987 Columbia/Barnard4 13v 6d ME
1988 Columbia/Barnard1 16v 0d ME
1989 Columbia/Barnard1 20v 1d ME

Norris, John 
1972 Seton Hall22 4v 19d MS

North, Frank 
1985 Wisconsin Madison8 7v 10d ME

Northy, Harry 
1958 Iowa14 5v 12d  41ts 70tr -29MF

Norton, John (*1940)
1957 Yale4 20v 7d  76trMF
1958 Yale2 14v 3d  80ts 35tr +45MF

Norton, Raymond Marshall (*1920-†2006)
1942 ChicagoME
1942 ChicagoSFMF
1942 Chicago4MS

Nostrand, Emma 
2005 Drew19 7v 16d  59ts 97tr -38WS

Note, Thomas N. (*1960)
1982 William Paterson36 2v 7d  11ts 41tr -19ME

Nott, Adrienne Marissa "Adi" (*1987)
2006 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  92ts 63tr +29WF
2007 Notre Dame3 18v 5d  95ts 53tr +42WF
2008 Notre Dame4 19v 4d  98ts 50tr +48WF
2009 Notre Dame9 14v 9d  89ts 73tr +16WF

Novakovska, Tetyana "Tanya" (*1985)
2007 St. John's5 15v 8d  99ts 70tr +29WE
2008 St. John's8 15v 8d  97ts 77tr +20WE
2009 St. John's8 14v 9d  90ts 76tr +14WE
2010 St. John's13 12v 11d  84ts 89tr -5WE

Novoseltseva, Anna Victoria (*2003)
2022 Temple21 6v 17d  62ts 99tr -37WF
2023 Temple22 6v 17d  56ts 107tr -51WF
2024 Temple15 11v 12d  76ts 93tr -17WF
2025 Temple19 6v 17d  76ts 100tr -24WF

Novoseltseva, Elizabeth Mariya (*2002)
2021 Temple13 9v 11d  73ts 80tr -7WF

Novotny, John Emil (*1967-†2019)
1988 Yale7 13v 5d MS
1989 Yale14 11v 4d MS

Nowak, Jan (*2005)
2025 St. John's17 11v 12d  85ts 92tr -7MF
2026 St. John's10 12v 11d  86ts 85tr +1MF

Nowosielski, Bogdan Edmund "Dan" (*1966)
1987 Princeton22 6v 7d ME
1989 Princeton9 12v 4d ME
1990 Princeton2 14v 4d ME

Nowosielski, Leszek (*1968)
1988 Notre Dame4 14v 4d MS
1989 Notre Dame5 15v 3d MS
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1990 Notre Dame3 14v 5d MS
1991 Notre Dame2 16v 1d MS

Nunes, Joseph 
1977 Cal. St. FullertonR1 3v 7d  30ts 46tr -16MS

Nydam, Barron (*1989)
2008 Notre Dame6 16v 7d  94ts 72tr +22MS
2009 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  86ts 80tr +6MS
2010 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  97ts 86tr +11MS
2011 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  89ts 76tr +13MS

Nye Jr., Robert Eugene (*1924-†2016)
1941 Ohio UniversityMF

Nye, John A. 
1974 Jersey City State40 2vMS

Obenchain, Janel (*1969)
1990 Northwestern18 7v 6d WF
1992 Northwestern25 2v 8d WF

Oberlander, Russell F. (*1945)
1967 Rutgers N.B.17 13v 16d  124trME

Obrazcova, Alexandra (*1983)
2007 Ohio State10 12v 11d  90ts 90tr +0WE
2008 Ohio State4 18v 5d  99ts 74tr +25WE

O'Brien, Charles J. "Chuck" 
1983 NJIT35 1v 7d  25ts 40tr -15ME
1984 NJIT30ME

O'Brien, Duncan T. (*1993)
2015 Harvard19 9v 14d  71ts 91tr -20MS

O'Brien, Lauren A. (*1978)
1996 Stanford2 20v 3d WE
1997 Stanford5WE

O'Brien, Regina (*1997)
2020 Notre DameSTWS

Ochocki, Aleksander (*1990)
2009 Penn State1 19v 4d  104ts 65tr +39MS
2010 Penn State3 16v 7d  101ts 74tr +27MS
2011 Penn State3 19v 4d  107ts 65tr +42MS
2012 Penn State1 17v 6d  104ts 66tr +38MS

O'Cinneide, Hugh K. (*1992)
2013 Yale11 12v 11d  78ts 83tr -5MS
2014 Yale14 9v 14d  87ts 92tr -5MS

O'Connell, Charles (*1975)
1996 NYU19 6v 17d MF

O'Connell, Jerry (*1974)
1994 NYU19 6v 5d MS

O'Connell, JoAnne 
1983 Notre DameTmWF

O'Conner, John 
1950 Wayne State24 10.5v 18.5d ME

O'Connor, Michael C. (*1987)
2007 Air Force24 2v 21d  43ts 109tr -66MS

Odders, Richard Nelson "Dick" (*1947)
1968 Wisconsin Madison5 27v 9d ME
1969 Wisconsin Madison2 8v 3d ME

O'Dea, Julie 
1990 St. John's30 0v 8d WF

Odenwealder, Jutta-Rebekka "Julia" 
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

O'Donnell, Amanda A. (*2004)
2024 Yale19 10v 13d  83ts 93tr -10WE

O'Donnell, Michael 
1979 Northwestern19 8v 15d  70ts 98tr -28MF

O'Donovan, Michael 
1994 NYU18 4v 7d ME

O'Garra, Vernon (*1990)
2013 Penn State14 11v 12d  88ts 86tr +2ME

Oh, Hee Kyung "Cindy" (*1995)
2015 Northwestern10 12v 11d  88ts 85tr +3WS

Oishi, Megumi (*2004)
2023 Northwestern10 12v 11d  87ts 80tr +7WS
2024 Northwestern22 6v 17d  74ts 106tr -32WS

Olander, Donald Richard (*1924-†2010)
1950 Northwestern21 12.5v 16.5d ME

Olaode, Blessing T. (*1997)
2019 Temple12 12v 11d  92ts 87tr +5WS

Old Jr., Harold Edward "Harry" (*1938)
1958 Kansas18 3v 15d  51ts 86tr -35ME

Old, Gerald P. "Jerry" (*1940)
1959 Kansas14 14v 12d  95trME
1960 Kansas5 15v 8d  72trME

Oldstein, Jack (*1925-†2006)
1950 Brooklyn College2 27v 5d MF

Oles (Olszewski-), Richard Francis "Dick" (*1933-†2011)
1955 Johns Hopkins14 13v 13d ME

Olijnyk, John M. (*1974)
1994 Wayne State22 4v 7d ME

Oliva, Andrea L. (*1990)
2009 Princeton23 5v 18d  60ts 103tr -43WF

Olivares, Marcello Gustavo (*2001)
2020 Notre DameFTMF
2021 Notre Dame1 19v 3d  104ts 49tr +55MF
2023 Notre Dame3 20v 3d  107ts 63tr +44MF
2024 Notre Dame6 14v 9d  96ts 75tr +21MF

Oliver, Madeline "Maddie" (*1991)
2010 Yale23 2v 21d  55ts 106tr -51WS
2011 Yale20 8v 15d  75ts 97tr -22WS
2013 Yale10 12v 11d  88ts 88tr +0WS

O'Loughlin, Christopher Stuart (*1967)
1986 Pennsylvania1 13v 4d ME
1987 Pennsylvania2 15v 5d ME
1988 Pennsylvania5 15v 3d ME
1989 Pennsylvania3 16v 2d ME

Olsen, Donald P. 
1952 Texas Tech.27 5v 24d MF

Olsen, Natalie J. (*2004)
2024 Duke24 4v 19d  62ts 107tr -45WS
2026 Duke21 8v 15d  67ts 92tr -25WS

Olson, Remy (*1989)
2008 Haverford18 10v 13d  75ts 88tr -13ME

Olson, Terry 
1967 UCLA17 13v 16d  118trME

Olton, Eugene 
1977 Pratt Institute20 8v 15d  77ts 97tr -20ME
1978 Pratt Institute28 3v 6d  36ts 41tr -5ME
1979 Pratt Institute21 7v 16d ME

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 90 of 139



O'Nan, Robert Lee "Bob" (*1930-†2012)
1951 Kentucky22 10v 17d ME
1952 Kentucky16 16v 14d ME

O'Neill, Austin Hunt (*1980)
2000 Penn State11 12v 11d  91ts 78tr +13WS
2003 Penn State9 14v 9d  94ts 77tr +17WS

O'Neill, James Edward (*1966)
1985 Harvard13 10v 5d ME
1986 Harvard6 9v 8d ME
1987 Harvard1 17v 1d ME
1988 Harvard3 12v 7d ME

O'Neill, Mary Jane (*1965)
1983 Pennsylvania4WF
1984 Pennsylvania1WF
1985 Pennsylvania2 13v 3d WF
1986 Pennsylvania9 11v 2d WF

O'Neill-Lyublinsky, Jessica (*1994)
2014 Penn State13 10v 13d  85ts 87tr -2WE
2016 Penn State20 9v 14d  75ts 83tr -8WE
2017 Penn State11 11v 12d  70ts 65tr +5WE

Ong, Tak (*1957)
1979 St. John's12 10v 13d  81ts 88tr -7ME

Onik, Elijah T. (*2005)
2024 Boston College18 10v 13d  80ts 95tr -15MF
2025 Boston College13 12v 11d  83ts 88tr -5MF
2026 Boston College24 7v 16d  69ts 98tr -29MF

Opper, Frederick 
1976 Brooklyn College36ME

Orlando, Amy Elizabeth (*1985)
2004 Notre Dame10 13v 10d  79ts 67tr +12WE
2005 Notre Dame2 16v 7d  91ts 74tr +17WE
2006 Notre Dame15 11v 12d  69ts 75tr -6WE

Orlowski, James 
1968 Case Western34 6v 27d MS

Orrico, Christina M. (*1976)
1998 Rutgers N.B.14 8v 15d WF

Ort, Thomas 
1989 Brown28 1v 7d MF

Ortega-Furgeson, Desree (*1995)
2017 Penn State14 9v 14d  77ts 91tr -14WF

Orteig, George Elie (*1927-†2002)
1947 ColgateR1 2v 3d MF

Orts, Lucas E. (*1999)
2018 Stanford20 6v 16d  67ts 96tr -29MF
2019 Stanford10 12v 11d  93ts 80tr +13MF
2020 StanfordHMMF
2022 Stanford18 9v 14d  75ts 87tr -12MF

Orvos, John P. (*1967)
1986 Penn State13 10v 5d MF
1987 Penn State12 8v 8d MF
1989 Penn State11 9v 7d MF

Orvos, Joseph A. (*1967)
1986 Penn State23 1v 12d ME

Osborn, Frank (*1970)
1989 Yale9 7v 9d MF
1990 Yale14 7v 8d MF
1991 Yale7 9v 7d MF

1992 Yale12 5v 10d MF

Oshel, Philip E. (*1950)
1970 Iowa State36 0v 9d MS

Oshima, Marc Peter (*1968)
1987 Columbia/Barnard13 11v 4d ME
1988 Columbia/Barnard6 9v 7d ME
1990 Columbia/Barnard11 9v 7d ME
1991 Columbia/Barnard1 13v 4d ME

Oshinomi, Duane Hiashi (*1947)
1968 Cal. St. Northridge32 11v 25d  34trME

Osier, Lian B. (*1991)
2011 Notre Dame9 12v 11d  89ts 81tr +8WS
2012 Notre Dame8 13v 9d  88ts 80tr +8WS
2013 Notre Dame8 14v 9d  89ts 83tr +6WS

Osinski, Henry Steven "Hank" (*1923-†2008)
1947 IllinoisR1 2v 3d ME
1948 IllinoisR1 7v 6d ME
1949 Illinois10 16v 10d ME

Osman-Touson, Maruan (*2002)
2023 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  74ts 63tr +11ME
2025 Notre Dame20 8v 14d  63ts 73tr -10ME

Osserman, Brian David (*1977)
1997 Harvard20MF
1998 Harvard21 3v 20d MF

Ostatnigrosh, Olga (*1989)
2010 Penn State16 8v 15d  72ts 92tr -20WF
2011 Penn State12 12v 11d  78ts 83tr -5WF

Ostrofsky, Nathan "Nate" (*1928)
1949 Pennsylvania11 17v 10d MF
1950 Pennsylvania12 19v 13d MF
1951 Pennsylvania4 22v 5d  68trMF

Ostrowski, Robert Raymond "Bob" (*1950)
1969 Chicago36MS

O'Sullivan, John B. 
1963 Princeton12 10v 11d  80trMS
1964 Princeton11 24v 11d MS
1965 Princeton4 26v 6d MS

Otero, Nilo Armando (*1953)
1973 Cornell9 14v 9d MS
1974 Cornell11 12v 11d  90ts 82trMS
1975 Cornell6 1v 4d MS
1976 Cornell6MS

Ott, Craig 
1973 Cal. St. Long BeachR1ME
1974 Cal. St. Long Beach16 10v 13d  88ts 101trME

Ott, Jonathan William (*1988)
2009 U.C. San Diego24 2v 21d  44ts 110tr -66MS

OƩemiller, Warren William "Bill" (*1939-†2023)
1961 Rochester I. T.24 9v 20d  128trMF

Otten, Marc Louis (*1977)
1999 Princeton13 12v 11d MS

Otto, George 
1968 Detroit Mercy29 9v 24d  25trMS

Otto, Philip 
1962 Yale3 27v 6d  86trMF
1963 Yale2 19v 3d  50trMF
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Ouyang, Long (*1988)
2008 Harvard23 3v 20d  53ts 100tr -47MF

Overholser Jr., Winfred  M. "Win" (*1930-†2018)
1950 Harvard4 19v 10d ME

Overholser, Hugh Gerald (*1957)
1977 Case WesternR1 3v 8d  26ts 51tr -25MS

Overk, Cassia R. (*1980)
2002 Rutgers N.B.19 7v 16d  71ts 99tr -28WE

Overton, Eve E. (*1985)
2005 Pennsylvania22 3v 20d  62ts 104tr -42WF

Ovtchinnikova, Olga (*1987)
2006 St. John's10 14v 9d  98ts 78tr +20WS
2007 St. John's6 16v 7d  92ts 58tr +34WS

Owen, Christopher 
1986 Pennsylvania20 7v 6d MS
1987 Pennsylvania7 13v 4d MS
1988 Pennsylvania6 14v 4d MS

Owens, Curt 
1968 Pace27 16v 23d  45trMF

Owens, Robert G. (*1980)
2000 Stanford7 15v 8d  91ts 69tr +22MS
2001 Stanford11 14v 9d  90ts 79tr +11MS
2003 Stanford10 14v 9d  90ts 82tr +8MS
2004 Stanford16 9v 14d  74ts 88tr -14MS

Owre Jr., Alfred (*1919-†2001)
1941 YaleSFMF

Oxenreider, Tierna (*2004)
2023 Columbia/Barnard7 14v 8d  82ts 68tr +14WE
2024 Columbia/Barnard2 16v 7d  82ts 57tr +25WE
2025 Columbia/Barnard2 18v 5d  87ts 54tr +33WE
2026 Columbia/Barnard6 15v 8d  93ts 63tr +30WE

Ozarow, David (*1924-†2009)
1948 Penn StateR1 7v 6d MF

Pace, Gregory Howard (*1959)
1979 Navy26 4v 5d  37ts 37tr +0ME
1980 Navy3 17v 6d  99ts 78tr +21ME
1981 Navy10 14v 9d  +12ME

Pacia, Adrian (*1985)
2007 Rutgers N.B.22 8v 15d  69ts 95tr -26ME

Pacini, Michael Scott (*1958)
1980 Illinois19 8v 15d  78ts 94tr -16ME

Pack, Catherine J. (*1982)
2002 Princeton16 9v 14d  79ts 94tr -15WS
2003 Princeton13 10v 13d  80ts 91tr -11WS

Padgitt, Theodore Sebastian "Tedd" (*1978)
1998 U.C. San Diego16 10v 13d MF
1999 U.C. San Diego15 9v 14d MS
2001 U.C. San Diego21 5v 18d  61ts 102tr -41MF

Padhye, Tanishka (*2006)
2026 Stanford23 5v 18d  55ts 99tr -44WE

Padula, Joseph P. (*1945)
1967 Princeton8 18v 9d  88trMS

Page, Susan 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Paik, Joon (*2000)
2023 Columbia/Barnard14 10v 13d  89ts 84tr +5MF

Pak, Kaitlyn (*2004)
2025 Harvard6 14v 8d  96ts 76tr +20WS
2026 Harvard15 9v 14d  79ts 89tr -10WS

Pak, Peter S. (*1995)
2014 Princeton5 17v 6d  97ts 75tr +22MS
2015 Princeton9 13v 10d  98ts 78tr +20MS
2016 Princeton7 14v 9d  100ts 78tr +22MS
2017 Princeton17 8v 15d  71ts 94tr -23MS

Pak, Ronnie 
1969 Cleveland State39MF

Pak, Sarah S. (*1993)
2017 Yale18 8v 15d  59ts 88tr -29WF
2019 Yale17 9v 13d  66ts 84tr -18WF

Palabrica, Alejandro "Alex" (*1995)
2015 Brown16 10v 13d  83ts 95tr -12MS

Palczynska, Patrycja "Pati" (*1995)
2016 Wayne State5 13v 10d  95ts 70tr +25WS
2017 Wayne State7 14v 9d  100ts 76tr +24WS
2018 Wayne State14 12v 11d  85ts 78tr +7WS
2019 Wayne State13 11v 12d  85ts 83tr +2WS

PalesƟs, Brian George (*1973-†2020)
1994 Princeton12 4v 10d MS
1995 Princeton10 16v 12d MS

Palestis, Paul E. (*1976)
1995 NYU1 23v 5d MS
1996 NYU3 21v 2d MS
1997 NYU8MS
1998 NYU5 16v 7d MS

Paletta Jr., Joseph (*1937)
1959 Navy1 25v 1d MF

Palin, Edward Francis (*1941-†2005)
1961 Lafayette23 9v 20d  120trMF

Palmedo, Sage E. (*1996)
2017 Princeton10 12v 11d  83ts 80tr +3WS

Palmer, Kristen (*2001)
2020 M.I.T.STWS
2023 M.I.T.16 9v 14d  81ts 88tr -7WS

Palmeri, Paul Ernest (*1975)
1996 Duke17 7v 15d MF
1997 Duke17MF

Palmitesta, Tomas (*1937)
1963 Kansas20 5v 16d  96trMS

Paltrow, Stuart Malcolm "Stu" (*1928-†1992)
1948 Cornell7 2v 5d MF
1949 Cornell10 17v 10d MF

Pan, Jack (*2004)
2023 Yale3 15v 6d  93ts 68tr +25MS

Pan, Jerry (*2004)
2024 NYU21 7v 16d  70ts 97tr -27MS
2026 NYU23 5v 18d  64ts 100tr -36MS

Panchan, Nontapat (*1981)
2001 Penn State2 19v 4d  105ts 68tr +37MF
2002 Penn State1 21v 2d  110ts 44tr +66MF
2003 Penn State1 19v 4d  102ts 61tr +41MF
2005 Penn State4 20v 3d  108ts 59tr +49MF

Pantel, Adam S. (*1988)
2008 Brown17 9v 14d  88ts 86tr +2MF
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2009 Brown11 12v 11d  77ts 73tr +4MF
2010 Brown17 10v 13d  75ts 94tr -19MF

Pantel, Glenn Steven (*1953)
1972 Johns HopkinsR1 2v 7d MF

Pantel, Richard Joseph (*1958)
1977 Princeton6 15v 7d  90ts 71tr +19MF
1979 Princeton4 19v 4d  101ts 61tr +40MF

Panteleev, Arsenii (*1999)
2019 Notre Dame20 9v 14d  65ts 95tr -30MS

Panyi (-Olivares-), María C. (*1969)
1995 Notre Dame2 25v 3d WF

Papadopoulos, Maria (*1999)
2019 Duke23 6v 17d  76ts 100tr -24WE

Papailias, Penelope C. (*1967)
1986 Harvard21 3v 7d WF
1987 Harvard10 6v 7d WF
1988 Harvard10WF
1989 Harvard12WF

Papciak, Anthony Stephen (*1953)
1971 St. John's10 12v 11d ME
1973 St. John's3 15v 8d ME
1974 St. John's26 7vME

Papiol, Vanessa (*1978)
1997 Cleveland State4WE

Papp, John 
1982 Penn State22 6v 17d MF

Papp, Sara B. (*1998)
2017 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  95ts 89tr +6WS
2019 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  75ts 84tr -9WS

Pappalardo, Richard (*1946)
1968 Pace25 10v 23d  24trMS

Pappas, (ConstanƟne) Denos George (*1932-†2012)
1955 Case Inst. of Tech.17 11v 14d MF

Pappone, Arianna (*1999)
2019 St. John's20 7v 15d  65ts 86tr -22WF
2020 St. John'sSTWF
2021 St. John's9 11v 9d  78ts 62tr +16WF

Paragano, Laura (*1990)
2009 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  78ts 88tr -10WF

Parikh, Rayan (*1970)
1992 UNC Chapel Hill17 4v 8d MS

Paris, Michael 
1991 UNC Chapel Hill17 4v 9d ME

Pariser, Barry Paul (*1934)
1955 Columbia/Barnard1 20v 2d MS

Parisi, Frank 
1958 Columbia/Barnard2 19v 2d  101ts 44tr +57MS

Park, Chan-Suk (*1955)
1975 Pennsylvania21 1v 6d MS
1976 Pennsylvania7MS
1977 Pennsylvania17 8v 14d  83ts 94tr -11MS

Park, Donghwan (*2002)
2021 Stanford11 12v 11d  88ts 76tr +12MS
2022 Stanford12 12v 11d  88ts 91tr -3MS
2023 Stanford17 9v 12d  74ts 86tr -12MS

Park, Douglas 
1974 M.I.T.14 11v 12d  83ts 94trMS

Park, Faith K. (*2004)
2023 Harvard6 15v 7d  79ts 63tr +16WE

Park, George Richardson (*1934-†2020)
1956 Kentucky34 7v 28d  160trMF

Park, Justin W. (*2000)
2020 U.C. San DiegoSTMS
2021 U.C. San Diego13 12v 11d  90ts 84tr +6MS
2022 U.C. San Diego19 8v 15d  62ts 98tr -36MS

Park, Sarah (*1999)
2021 Temple16 8v 13d  58ts 79tr -21WE

Park, Tai (*1960)
1982 Columbia/Barnard10 13v 10d MS

Parker Jr., John Theodore "Ted" (*1932-†2021)
1955 Navy4 17v 5d MS

Parker, (George) Colin (*1982)
2001 Ohio State6 16v 7d  99ts 68tr +31MS
2002 Ohio State8 15v 8d  96ts 75tr +21MS

Parker, Abigail B. (*2001)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill16 8v 13d  72ts 87tr -15WS

Parker, Allegra H. (*2002)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill10 12v 9d  80ts 75tr +5WE

Parker, David 
1953 St. Lawrence34 5v 29d MF

Parker, Frank 
1964 VMI22 14v 21d  144trMS

Parker, John Winston (*1923-†2009)
1949 Trinity College28 0v 28d MF

Parker, Jonathan (*1990)
2009 Duke20 8v 15d  75ts 95tr -20ME
2011 Duke7 13v 10d  90ts 73tr +17ME

Parker, Melissa (*1988)
2007 Temple9 12v 11d  89ts 80tr +9WF
2008 Temple7 16v 7d  94ts 70tr +24WF
2009 Temple10 12v 11d  82ts 82tr +0WF
2010 Temple14 9v 14d  66ts 89tr -23WF

Parker, Samantha J. (*1986)
2007 Harvard23 3v 20d  52ts 111tr -59WS

Parker, Sarah J. (*1987)
2008 Stanford15 9v 14d  79ts 97tr -18WS

Parkins, Benjamin Buchanan (*1989)
2008 Ohio State9 13v 10d  81ts 78tr +3MF
2010 Ohio State5 16v 7d  94ts 66tr +28MF

Parks, Jared Micael (*1981)
2001 Air Force23 3v 20d  58ts 110tr -52MS

Parmacek, Edward 
1960 Pennsylvania2 20v 4d MS

Parmacek, Leonard Allen "Len" (*1934)
1956 Wisconsin Madison8 25v 10d  109trMS

Parmacek, Robert K. "Bob" (*1931)
1952 Pennsylvania3 25v 3d MS
1953 Pennsylvania1 32v 1d MS

Parmacek, Sarah J. (*1992)
2012 Pennsylvania13 11v 12d  83ts 79tr +4WF
2015 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  76ts 92tr -16WF

Parra, Willmer (*1960)
1983 Detroit Mercy8 14v 9d  100ts 86tr +14ME
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Parshall, Donald 
1967 Wayne State12 15v 14d  113trME
1968 Wayne State10 25v 14d  52trMF

Parsons, Oscar A. "Oz" (*1926-†2000)
1947 Temple3 4v 1d MF
1947 Temple1 4v 1d MS

Partridge, Morgan K. (*1998)
2020 Notre DameSTWF

Partyka, Cassandra (*1987)
2006 Pennsylvania23 4v 19d  59ts 110tr -51WS
2007 Pennsylvania20 6v 17d  65ts 98tr -33WS

Pascal, Christopher David (*1938-†2005)
1959 NYU6 20v 6d  74trME

Paschalides, Nicholas G. (*1925-†2016)
1949 Fordham26 4v 23d MF

Pasinkoff, Michael (*1981)
2000 NYU16 9v 14d  72ts 103tr -31MF
2001 NYU17 9v 14d  69ts 95tr -26MF
2002 NYU10 12v 11d  91ts 86tr +5MF
2003 NYU16 7v 16d  75ts 96tr -21MF

Paskiewicz, Michael Matthew (*1951)
1980 Wisconsin Parkside32 2v 3d  29ts 37tr -8ME

Pasternak, Emily (*1984)
2003 Northwestern20 7v 16d  68ts 95tr -27WS
2006 Northwestern16 8v 15d  70ts 94tr -24WS

Pastor, Larry H. 
1980 Princeton12 11v 12d  89ts 89tr +0MF

Patel, Rakesh M. (*1972)
1994 Notre Dame12 7v 7d ME
1995 Notre Dame8 16v 12d ME

Patter, Barr 
1969 Yale17MS

Patterson, Bruce D. 
1970 Chicago18 8v 15d  91trMS

Patterson, Devynn (*1990)
2009 Northwestern13 11v 12d  79ts 89tr -10WF
2010 Northwestern21 7v 16d  68ts 98tr -30WF
2011 Northwestern20 8v 15d  68ts 95tr -27WF
2012 Northwestern17 8v 15d  65ts 89tr -24WF

Patterson, Jock Playman (*1943)
1964 Air Force2 26v 8d ME
1965 Air Force6 23v 9d ME

Patterson, Robert "Bob" 
1970 Iowa State35 2v 7d MF

Paturu, Mounica (*1994)
2013 M.I.T.23 4v 19d  71ts 101tr -30WE

Paul, David 
1965 Temple31 6vMS

Paul, Jason (*1985)
2004 Ohio State9 14v 9d  86ts 78tr +8MS

Paul, Joseph Michael 
1965 SUNY - Buffalo30 6v 26d MF
1966 SUNY - BuffaloR1 2v 3d MF

Paul, Lila (*2007)
2026 Pennsylvania20 8v 15d  73ts 94tr -21WS

Paul, William 
1956 Brooklyn College16 18v 17d  126trMS

Pavese, Marc (*1972)
1990 Columbia/Barnard11 8v 8d MF
1991 Columbia/Barnard8 10v 8d MF
1992 Columbia/Barnard9 8v 7d MF
1993 Columbia/Barnard8 12v 6d MF

Pavlakos, Theodore "Teddy" 
1975 C.C.N.Y.33 2v 6d MF

Pavloff, Donald 
1971 UNC Chapel Hill20 9v 14d ME

Pavloff, Jonathan T. 
1969 UNC Chapel Hill14ME
1970 UNC Chapel Hill11 13v 10d  94trME

Pavlovich, Robert R. "Bob" (*1959)
1981 Princeton14 11v 12d MF

Pawlowska, Dominika (*2000)
2021 NJIT7 13v 8d  88ts 68tr +20WE
2022 NJIT20 8v 15d  73ts 99tr -26WE
2023 NJIT20 6v 16d  76ts 98tr -22WE

Paxton, (Margaret) Suzanne "Suzie" (*1969)
1991 Penn State11 9v 7d WF
1992 Penn State3 15v 2d WF

Payton, Gerald Lee (*1920-†1991)
1949 Michigan State21 8v 18d ME

Pearce, Michael A. (*1987)
2006 Yale5 15v 8d  90ts 76tr +14ME
2007 Yale21 8v 15d  90ts 96tr -6ME
2008 Yale13 12v 11d  90ts 84tr +6ME
2009 Yale8 14v 9d  95ts 92tr +3ME

Pearlman, Burt Stephen (*1948)
1967 Columbia/Barnard7 21v 8d ME
1968 Columbia/Barnard2 29v 7d  63trME

Pearlstein, Jonathan Evan (*1984)
2003 Stanford21 5v 18d  72ts 105tr -33MS
2005 Stanford21 5v 18d  57ts 102tr -45MS

Pearson, Warren Thomas (*1929)
1953 Iowa28 7v 26d MS
1954 Iowa24 7v 20d MS
1955 Iowa18 7v 15d MS

Pease, Michael 
1983 Navy31 2v 6d  22ts 38tr -16ME

Peceli, Juliana (*1998)
2021 Incarnate Word21 5v 16d  66ts 94tr -28WE

Pecenco, Frank M. (*1942)
1965 SUNY - Buffalo30 6v 16d ME

Pechinsky, Geoffrey Alan (*1971)
1990 Notre DameTmME
1991 Notre DameTmME
1992 Notre DameTmME
1993 Notre Dame9 11v 4d ME

Peck Jr., James Knickerbocker (*1928-†2006)
1949 Wesleyan (CT)16 13v 14d MS

Peck, Murray D. (*1956)
1978 Stanford35 1v 7d  15ts 39tr -24MS

Pecsvaradi, Tamas "Thomas" (*1941)
1963 Drexel5 15v 6d MS
1964 Drexel2 28v 7d  85trMS
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Pederson, Michael (*1963)
1984 Wisconsin Madison13MF
1985 Wisconsin Madison15 5v 10d MF

Peebles Jr., Robert Graham "Bob" (*1938)
1959 UNC Chapel Hill27 2v 24d ME

Peeler Jr., Junius Yorke (*1935)
1957 Princeton5 19v 8d MS

Pekarev, Maxim "Max Peck" (*1976)
1996 Princeton1 17v 6d MS
1997 Princeton10MS
1998 Princeton12 11v 12d MS
1999 Princeton8 15v 8d MS

Pell, Thomas 
1974 Dartmouth46 2vME

Pendergrass, Leigh A. (*1986)
2005 James Madison24 1v 22d  31ts 107tr -76WF

Peng, Christopher (*1977)
2000 Rutgers N.B.24 3v 20d  51ts 109tr -58MF

Peng, Thomas (*1976)
1998 Penn State8 15v 8d ME
1999 Penn State2ME

Pennell, Nathan A. "Nate" (*1971)
1993 UNC Chapel Hill17 3v 11d MS

Pensler, Alexander (*1992)
2011 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  91ts 78tr +13MF

Pensler, Arielle (*1988)
2007 Harvard17 9v 14d  72ts 86tr -14WF
2008 Harvard18 8v 15d  68ts 92tr -24WF

Peple III, Edward Cronin "Troy" (*1963)
1984 William & Mary11ME
1985 William & Mary27 2v 6d ME

Pepper, Gary (*1953)
1972 Columbia/Barnard5 17v 6d MF

Perakos Jr., Peter George (*1923-†2005)
1948 Wesleyan (CT)R1 1v 11d MF
1949 Wesleyan (CT)18 12v 15d MF

Peredo Jr., Alfred Richard (*1932-†2024)
1956 NYU6 26v 9d MF
1957 NYU2 23v 4d MF

Perett, (William) Gregory (*1945)
1965 Duke34 5vMS

Perez Fourcade, Cristobal (*2005)
2025 Lawrence University21 6v 16d  66ts 100tr -34MS

Perkins, Samuel (*1988)
2008 Penn State12 11v 12d  85ts 82tr +3MF

Perloff, Saul Howard (*1966)
1988 Princeton10 7v 9d MS

Permut, Steven 
1967 Pennsylvania7 21v 10d  90trMF

Perna, Donna M. 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Pero, Jeffrey Towne (*1946)
1968 Notre Dame9 23v 13d  56trME

Perrier, Clement (*1999)
2020 Wayne StateFTMS
2021 Penn State3 18v 5d  102ts 59tr +43MS

2022 Penn State10 12v 11d  93ts 85tr +8MS
2023 Penn State15 10v 11d  75ts 82tr -7MS

Perrier, Eleonore (*2001)
2022 Ohio State17 8v 15d  81ts 98tr -17WS

Perry, John 
1969 Chicago36ME

Perry, Lawrence Boone (*1924-†2002)
1949 Trinity College18 12v 14d ME

Persellin, Robert Harold "Bob" (*1930)
1951 Northwestern14 14v 14d MS

Pesthy, Paul Károly (*1938-†2008)
1964 Rutgers N.B.1 31v 3d ME
1965 Rutgers N.B.1 28v 4d ME
1966 Rutgers N.B.2 8v 3d ME

Peter, Griffin (*2002)
2021 Air Force20 5v 17d  53ts 98tr -45MF

Peter, John 
1981 Case Western33 2v 7d  28ts 40tr -12ME

Peterman, Barry 
1981 Michigan State32 2v 7d  27ts 39tr -12ME

Peterman, Bryan 
1978 Michigan State12 10v 12d  82ts 88trME
1979 Michigan State27 4v 5d  37ts 39tr -2ME
1980 Michigan State6 15v 8d  103ts 80tr +23ME

Peterman, William "Bill" 
1974 Michigan State23 5v 18d ME

Peterson, Art 
1963 Cornell9 11v 10d  68trME
1964 Cornell17 17v 17d  127trME

Peterson, Christopher Farrell (*1984)
2005 Yale20 5v 18d  60ts 103tr -43MS

Peterson, Ernest Philip "Phil" (*1953)
1971 Army21 8v 15d ME

Peterson, Kim 
1976 Trine (Tri-State)37MS

Peterson, Kraig A. (*1980)
2000 UNC Chapel Hill7 13v 10d  86ts 84tr +2ME

Peterson, May (*1995)
2015 Stanford22 8v 15d  67ts 98tr -31WE

Peterson, Robert "Bob" 
1957 SUNY - Buffalo4 22v 7d  78trME
1958 SUNY - Buffalo5 12v 6d  76ts 58tr +18ME
1959 SUNY - Buffalo10 15v 11d  103ts 94tr +9ME

Peterson, Robert R. "Bob" 
1961 Iowa23 12v 18d  124trME

Petit-Michele, Marie (*1970)
1989 Temple18WF

PeƟx, Patrick (*1935-†2004)
1955 NYU16 11v 14d MF

Petranek, Gregor (*1964)
1984 St. John's5ME
1985 St. John's5 14v 4d ME
1986 St. John's13 11v 4d ME
1987 St. John's9 12v 4d ME

Petraszek, Marek (*1981)
2004 Wayne State7 15v 8d  86ts 79tr +7ME
2005 Wayne State2 20v 3d  107ts 58tr +49ME
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2006 Wayne State13 12v 11d  85ts 83tr +2ME
2007 Wayne State3 16v 7d  100ts 73tr +27ME

Petretti, Richard S. "Dick" (*1955)
1974 Princeton22 6v 17d MF
1975 Princeton13 3v 4d MF
1976 Princeton7MF

Petrides, Florentia (*2000)
2021 Sacred Heart21 3v 17d  33ts 93tr -60WF

Petrosewicz, Thomas "T.J." (*1998)
2019 Incarnate Word10 12v 11d  96ts 90tr +6ME
2021 Incarnate Word16 9v 14d  94ts 98tr -4ME

Petrova, Kristina (*2005)
2024 Yale7 14v 9d  88ts 67tr +21WF
2026 Yale5 17v 6d  102ts 66tr +36WF

Petruncio, Emil Thomas (*1963)
1985 Navy16 5v 10d ME

Petschnigg, Eva M. (*1981)
2000 Princeton1 18v 5d  108ts 56tr +52WF
2003 Stanford13 12v 11d  86ts 71tr +15WF
2004 Stanford6 17v 6d  100ts 75tr +25WF

Pettiss Jr., Edmund Bines (*1951)
1972 Duke21 7v 16d ME
1973 Duke13 11v 12d ME

Pettit, Jeff 
1990 UNC Chapel Hill15 4v 13d MF

Petty, Jack 
1970 Cornell21 7v 16d  98trME
1971 Cornell34ME

Petway, Justin Everett (*2000)
2021 NJIT12 12v 11d  89ts 81tr +8MS
2023 NJIT24 1v 20d  36ts 102tr -66MS

Pew, Richard Worden "Dick" (*1933-†2025)
1954 Cornell2 22v 8d ME
1955 Cornell3 20v 6d ME

Peyser, Randall "Randy" 
1969 Duke29MF
1970 Duke36 2v 8d MF

Peyton, Jeffrey  B. (*1979)
1998 Lawrence University23 1v 22d MF
1999 Lawrence University18 5v 18d MF
2000 Lawrence University22 5v 18d  57ts 108tr -51MF
2001 Lawrence University23 4v 19d  57ts 103tr -46MF

Pezone, Anthony Lee (*1940)
1961 Cleveland State20 11v 16d  85ts 101tr -16MS

Pezza, Guglielmo Alessandro Massimo "Gil" (*1954)
1978 Wayne State4 18v 5d  104ts 62tr +42ME
1979 Wayne State2 19v 4d  109ts 61tr +48ME
1980 Wayne State1 21v 2d ME
1981 Wayne State1 20v 3d  +36ME

Pfaff, Richard Albert (*1943-†2019)
1967 Brigham Young31 4v 27d MF

Phair, Meghan (*1984)
2003 Cornell6 15v 8d  94ts 85tr +9WE
2004 Cornell4 15v 8d  93ts 71tr +22WE
2006 Cornell17 10v 13d  78ts 88tr -10WE

Phillips, Duane McConky (*1929)
1950 Bowdoin22 14v 18d MF

Phillips, James 
1975 Maryland College Park20 3v 4d MS
1976 Maryland College Park12MS

Phillips, John 
1966 Georgia Tech.R2 1v 9d MS

Phillips, Kim 
1994 Yale15 5v 8d MS

Phillips, Lauren (*1985)
2006 Rutgers N.B.17 8v 15d  61ts 100tr -39WS

Phillips, Miles Duane (*1966)
1985 Illinois23 4v 9d ME
1986 Illinois15 7v 8d ME
1987 Illinois27 2v 6d ME
1988 Illinois7 10v 6d ME

Pia Jr., Leslie Kenneth (*1933-†2013)
1957 Stevens15 14v 15d ME

Piantadosi, Steven T. (*1984)
2006 UNC Chapel Hill24 3v 20d  42ts 110tr -68MF

Piasecka, Caroline (*1990)
2011 Ohio State15 11v 12d  88ts 88tr +0WE
2012 Ohio State9 15v 8d  88ts 76tr +12WE
2013 Ohio State15 10v 13d  80ts 89tr -9WE
2014 Ohio State11 11v 12d  76ts 82tr -6WE

Piazza, Lisa Ann (*1963)
1983 Columbia/Barnard11WF
1984 Columbia/Barnard4WF
1985 Columbia/Barnard6 11v 4d WF

Piazzola, Michael 
1976 St. John's28MF

Picard (-Hall), Johanna F. (*1966)
1988 Penn State19WF

Piccininno (-Fortin), Denise (*1967)
1987 Fairleigh Dickinson8 7v 7d WF
1988 Fairleigh Dickinson9WF
1989 Fairleigh Dickinson2WF

Pichler, Ronald 
1977 UNC Chapel Hill17 8v 14d  70ts 90tr -20MF

Pichola, Dorian (*1999)
2021 Cleveland State24 0v 21d  30ts 105tr -75WS

Picken, Lisa Joy (*1973)
1995 Princeton4 21v 7d WE
1996 Princeton8 13v 10d WE

Pienta, Gregory Edward (*1952-†2003)
1972 Cleveland State28 1v 6d MF
1973 Cleveland StateR1MF
1974 Cleveland State27 5vMF

Pierson, Brian 
1980 Carnegie Mellon37 1v 8d  25ts 43tr -18MS

Pierson, William R. 
1950 Michigan State15 14.5v 14.5d ME
1951 Michigan State8 15v 12d ME

Pigg, James Franklin (*1932-†2008)
1955 Texas A&M9 17v 9d ME

Pigott, Joseph George (*1948)
1969 Stevens30MS
1970 Stevens27 3v 6d MS
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Pinchuk, René Constant (*1929)
1949 Wayne State19 12v 15d MF
1950 Wayne State13 19v 13d MF
1951 Wayne State6 20v 7d MF

Pingree, Geoffrey B. (*1960)
1980 M.I.T.10 13v 10d ME
1981 M.I.T.5 17v 6d  +22ME

Pinter, Anthony (*1942-†2019)
1962 Ohio State19 15v 18d  112trMF

Pinter, Guy Edward (*1935-†2004)
1957 Cleveland State9 19v 10d  92trME
1958 Cleveland State7 11v 7d  77ts 55tr +22ME

Pinter, John 
1961 Cleveland State14 15v 15d ME
1962 Cleveland State18 14v 15d  111trME

Pinto, Frank 
1979 Rutgers N.B.17 8v 15d  77ts 96tr -19MF
1980 Rutgers N.B.7 14v 9d MF
1981 Rutgers N.B.25 4v 5d  33ts 36tr -3MF

Pinza, Susan Kathleen (*1961)
1983 StanfordTmWF

Piper, Heidi M. 
1989 Notre Dame13 7v 5d WF
1990 Notre Dame2 15v 3d WF
1991 Notre Dame1 17v 1d WF
1992 Notre Dame4 14v 4d WF

Piper, Jeff 
1990 Notre Dame16 6v 9d MF
1991 Notre Dame16 8v 8d MF
1992 Notre Dame25 5v 4d MF
1993 Notre Dame19 4v 10d MF

Pipinov, Thomas 
1975 Pratt Institute40 0v 9d MF
1976 Pratt Institute32MS

Pippin, Scott Thomas (*1991)
2011 Air Force24 4v 19d  55ts 107tr -52MS

Pirc, Spela (*1977)
1996 Ohio State4 14v 9d WE
1997 Ohio State17WE

Pirkowski, Amanda Lee (*2002)
2022 Notre Dame8 13v 10d  81ts 71tr +10WE
2024 Notre Dame16 10v 13d  80ts 85tr -5WE
2025 Northwestern7 16v 7d  90ts 69tr +21WE

Pirolli, Michael 
1977 TempleME

Piskovatskov, Anton (*1996)
2017 Penn State11 12v 11d  92ts 82tr +10ME
2018 Penn State22 7v 16d  74ts 95tr -21ME
2019 Penn State5 15v 8d  79ts 70tr +9ME

Piskovatskov, Jonathan "Yonik" (*2000)
2020 Penn StateFTME
2021 Penn State3 20v 3d  100ts 59tr +41ME

Pitcher, Skylar L. (*2002)
2021 Wayne State19 5v 17d  59ts 96tr -37MF

Pitkin, Ronald Eugene (*1930-†2006)
1952 St. Lawrence14 15v 14d MF

Pitt, James 
1984 Columbia/Barnard3ME

Pitt, Katharine (*1990)
2009 Yale8 15v 8d  87ts 80tr +7WF
2010 Yale13 10v 13d  78ts 87tr -9WF

Platenberg, Robert Craig "Bob" (*1955)
1977 Air ForceR1MF

Platt, Neil E. (*1967)
1986 Princeton16 5v 10d MF
1988 Princeton27 3v 5d MF
1989 Princeton12 7v 9d MF

Pleatman, Mark Allen (*1954)
1976 HaverfordMF

Plekhanov, Marguerite (*1984)
2003 Ohio State16 9v 14d  70ts 90tr -20WS
2004 Ohio State10 13v 10d  89ts 82tr +7WS

Plunkett, Kerry (*1997)
2017 Temple19 8v 15d  79ts 97tr -18WS
2018 Temple22 5v 18d  75ts 103tr -28WS
2019 Temple9 13v 10d  85ts 76tr +9WS
2020 TempleSTWS

Plyler, William "Bill" 
1953 N.C. State31 5v 28d MS

Podgorski Jr., George John (*1958)
1977 Clemson18 9v 14d  77ts 98tr -21ME

Podolsky, Anna (*1988)
2008 Harvard15 9v 14d  81ts 91tr -10WF

Pohl, Mark (*1962)
1983 Cal. St. Long Beach17 10v 13d  85ts 90tr -5ME
1985 Cal. St. Long Beach6 13v 5d ME

Politis, George 
1991 Wisconsin MadisonTmMS

Pollack, Alexander 
1972 Cornell24 2v 21d MS

Pollack, Jonathan (*1971)
1993 Penn State20 8v 6d MS

Polom, Edward Francis (*1952)
1972 Army17 7v 16d MF
1973 Army15 10v 13d MF
1974 Army14 10v 13d  80ts 95trMF

Pommares, Guy Pierre Elbert (*1950)
1970 M.I.T.5 14v 9d  73trME
1971 M.I.T.11 12v 11d ME

Pon, Victor 
1986 Cornell26 1v 7d MS

Poole, Charles (*1942)
1962 Penn State24 9v 20d  129trMS

Popicher, A. 
1965 Polytech Inst. Of NY35 4vMS

Popovici, Michael A. (*1997)
2017 Princeton8 13v 10d  90ts 82tr +8ME

Popper, Edward (*1922-†2015)
1947 Michigan State6 1v 4d ME

Poslusny, George 
1986 Penn State14 7v 8d ME
1987 Penn State5 11v 6d ME
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Posner, Paul J. "P.J." (*1962)
1984 Columbia/Barnard15MF

Post, Jason (*2001)
2021 Duke6 13v 10d  85ts 74tr +11ME

Post, Kristin "Kristi" (*1973)
1995 UNC Chapel Hill21 7v 21d WF

Posthumus, Lisa 
1990 Penn State21 5v 8d WF

Poteat, Charles Edward (*1950-†2004)
1971 UNC Chapel Hill29MF

Potopowicz, Patrick 
1978 St. John's12 12v 11d  90ts 86tr +4MS

Potz-Nagy, Fanni (*2001)
2021 St. John's13 11v 10d  73ts 72tr +1WS

Povar, Garrett Lee (*1973)
1992 Air Force13 6v 9d ME
1993 Air Force22 1v 8d ME
1996 Air Force15 9v 14d ME

Powel III, Samuel Franklin (*1927-†2023)
1949 Navy5 20v 7d MS
1950 Navy7 22v 8d MS

Powell Jr., Alfred M. 
1974 Air Force17 8v 15d MF

Powell, Alexander L. (*1990)
2011 Brandeis23 6v 17d  78ts 104tr -26ME

Powell, Douglas H. 
1982 Pennsylvania12 12v 11d MS
1983 Pennsylvania5 16v 7d MS
1985 Pennsylvania6 10v 8d MS
1986 Pennsylvania12 8v 7d MS

Powell, Henry W. "Hank" (*1937)
1959 Yale15 11v 15d  93trMF

Powell, Jay 
1958 Yale4 13v 5d  80ts 54tr +26ME
1959 Yale3 21v 5d  72trME
1960 Yale2 19v 4d ME

Powell, Kevin 
1978 St. John's32 2v 7d  28ts 41trMF

Powell, Nush 
1999 Yale21WE

Power, Conor (*1973)
1994 Notre Dame24 2v 9d MF
1995 Notre Dame21 8v 20d MF

Powers, Peter 
1973 N.C. StateR1MF

Poyd, Kenneth C. 
1976 Maryland College Park17MF
1978 Maryland College Park9 12v 10d  87ts 82tr +5MF

Prather, David 
1991 U.C. Santa Cruz26 1v 7d MF

Prather, Phillip Thomas "Tom" (*1932-†2016)
1952 Kentucky20 11v 17d MS
1954 Kentucky15 14v 13d MS

Pratschler (-Shellhouse), Darlene E. (*1967)
1986 Columbia/Barnard16 3v 9d WF
1987 Columbia/Barnard14 7v 5d WF
1989 Columbia/Barnard21WF

Pratt, Daniel Wayne (*1981)
2000 Princeton15 8v 15d  84ts 92tr -8MS

Pratt, Harry 
1964 Trinity College16 18v 15d  114trMF

PraƩ, Marvin Jerome (*1938-†2009)
1958 Kansas20 3v 18d  54ts 99tr -45MS

Prendergast, Kevin James (*1946-†2000)
1966 Iowa StateR1 0v 5d MF

Prenez, Jon Ernest (*1939-†2017)
1964 Air Force7 27v 8d  101trMS

Press, David 
1955 Northwestern24 1v 21d MS
1956 Northwestern32 9v 26d  158trMS

Pressley, Paul M. 
1962 Princeton22 10v 19d MS

Preston, Clark 
1969 Cal. Poly. Pomona11 1v 10d  53trME
1970 Cal. Poly. Pomona13 12v 11d  95trME

Preston, Harry 
1977 PaceR1MF
1978 Pace34 1v 7d  14ts 38trMF

Preston, James Clarence (*1926-†2019)
1950 Cornell7 18.5v 10.5d ME

Price, Edgar 
1959 Cleveland State16 12v 14d  85trME

Price, Gary 
1962 Ohio State11 17v 12d  97trME
1963 Ohio State11 11v 10d  76trME

Price, Jack S. (*2000)
2023 Ohio State3 16v 5d  92ts 69tr +23MS

Priest, Eric 
1977 IllinoisR1 4v 6d  39ts 43tr -4ME

Prifrel (-Blat), Jennifer Lynn "Jenni" (*1972)
1992 Penn State14 5v 8d WF
1993 Penn State14 8v 8d WF
1994 Penn State10 7v 6d WF

Prihodko, Andrew (*1973)
1998 Harvard16 10v 13d ME

Prilutsky, David B. (*2003)
2024 Princeton19 9v 14d  81ts 90tr -9MF

Primamore, Paul (*1931)
1953 Rutgers N.B.9 24v 10d MF
1954 Rutgers N.B.10 16v 10d MF

Prince, Jasper 
1976 Brooklyn College30MF

Pringle, Randall D. (*1949)
1971 Texas Christian35MS

Printy, Michael 
1993 YaleMF
1994 Yale14 7v 6d MF

Pritchard, Robert "Bob" 
1976 Yale9MS
1977 Yale6 14v 8d  83ts 73trMS

Pritz, Benjamin Lionel (*1920-†2010)
1941 ChicagoME
1941 ChicagoR1MF
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1942 ChicagoR1ME
1942 ChicagoR1MF

Procek, Walter J. (*1975)
1996 St. John's9 14v 9d MS

Prochniak, Evan A. (*1991)
2010 Pennsylvania11 13v 10d  84ts 85tr -1MS
2011 Pennsylvania3 17v 6d  107ts 71tr +36MS
2012 Pennsylvania8 13v 10d  92ts 78tr +14MS
2013 Pennsylvania8 14v 9d  89ts 72tr +17MS

Proctor, James 
1957 UNC Chapel Hill27 3v 24d  128trMS

Proestakis Ortiz, Katina Alexandra (*2002)
2023 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  83ts 91tr -8WF
2024 Pennsylvania14 11v 12d  82ts 92tr -10WF
2025 Pennsylvania22 6v 17d  69ts 101tr -32WF

Profeta Jr., Fred Robert (*1939)
1960 Yale8 14v 10d  79trMS
1961 Yale2 22v 5d MS

Profeta, Paul Virgil (*1944)
1967 Harvard3 21v 6d MS

Proietti, Arianna (*2002)
2024 Penn State12 11v 12d  87ts 85tr +2WF

Promish, Donald Ivan (*1937-†2010)
1956 Pennsylvania10 20v 14d  62trME

Prostick, Joel M. (*1935)
1956 Brooklyn College16 21v 14d  134trMF

Prot, Emilie (*1987)
2007 Notre Dame14 11v 12d  82ts 86tr -4WF

Proud, James 
1988 Yale17 6v 7d ME

Provance, Amanda (*2001)
2021 Cleveland State19 6v 15d  81ts 92tr -11WE

Providenza, Valerie Claire (*1985)
2004 Notre Dame1 18v 4d  99ts 55tr +44WS
2005 Notre Dame4 19v 4d  100ts 56tr +44WS
2006 Notre Dame9 15v 8d  97ts 73tr +24WS
2007 Notre Dame4 19v 4d  104ts 54tr +50WS

Prudden, John 
1978 Columbia/Barnard10 11v 12d  84ts 84tr +0ME

Pruitt, Henry C. (*1980)
2000 Columbia/Barnard15 10v 13d  87ts 93tr -6ME

Pryor, Jason Alexander (*1987)
2006 Ohio State17 8v 15d  83ts 91tr -8ME
2007 Ohio State20 9v 14d  79ts 102tr -23ME
2008 Ohio State10 13v 10d  91ts 84tr +7ME
2009 Ohio State3 15v 8d  90ts 66tr +24ME

Pucceƫ, Roland Peter (*1924-†1995)
1947 IllinoisR1 1v 3d MS

Puccio, Gregory (*1997)
2016 NJIT24 4v 19d  56ts 106tr -50MS
2019 NJIT19 9v 14d  81ts 98tr -17MS

Puglia, Dennis F. (*1961)
1983 Seton Hall36 1v 7d  22ts 39tr -17ME

Purcell, Caroline M. (*1980)
2000 M.I.T.1 19v 4d  110ts 55tr +55WS
2001 M.I.T.3 20v 3d  107ts 45tr +62WS
2002 M.I.T.11 12v 11d  88ts 84tr +4WS

Purdy-Sachs, Michael (*1989)
2011 Detroit Mercy20 8v 15d  60ts 95tr -35MF

Pustilnik, Nicole (*2002)
2022 Notre Dame6 17v 6d  94ts 66tr +28WF

Putterman, Allison (*1989)
2008 Duke19 8v 15d  60ts 98tr -38WF

Qian, Crystal (*2004)
2023 Stanford14 12v 11d  79ts 85tr -6WF
2024 Stanford6 14v 9d  92ts 70tr +22WF
2025 Stanford11 13v 10d  82ts 73tr +9WF

Quaintance, Michael James "Kimo" (*1974)
1994 Penn State14 6v 7d ME
1995 Penn State17 12v 16d ME

Quaroni (-Tomich), Vittoria A. (*1966)
1985 Notre DameTmWF
1986 Notre DameTmWF

Quaroni Jr., Andre V. (*1963)
1984 Notre Dame6ME
1985 Notre Dame3 12v 8d ME

Quattro, Michael A. (*1961)
1983 Cornell28 2v 6d  26ts 38tr -12ME

Quigley Jr., John James (*1931-†2012)
1952 St. Peter's30 3v 26d MF

Quinn, Michael Owen (*1932-†1986)
1953 Louisville19 16v 18d MF

Quinones, Peter 
1966 St. John's9 1v 8d MF

Quiros y Ponce, Jorge Luis (*1930-†2015)
1950 Illinois19 12v 18d MS
1951 Illinois5 22v 6d MS

Ra, Sharon (*1997)
2016 Harvard23 5v 18d  84ts 99tr -15WE
2017 Harvard22 8v 15d  75ts 96tr -21WE

Rab, Monika Z. (*1969)
1995 Bernard Baruch17 12v 17d WE

Rabinovich, Yuri (*1950)
1975 Wayne State1 4v 1d MS
1976 Wayne State2MS
1977 Wayne State2 19v 3d  105ts 37trMS
1979 Wayne State1 21v 2d MS

Rabinowitz, Benjamin "Beni" (*1998)
2019 UNC Chapel Hill13 12v 11d  86ts 91tr -5MS
2020 UNC Chapel HillHMMS
2021 UNC Chapel Hill6 15v 8d  95ts 84tr +11MS

Rachman, Julie 
1986 Temple18 2v 8d WF

Radivoyevitch, Andrei (*1959)
1979 Case Western38 1v 8d  16ts 42tr -26MS
1980 Case Western23 4v 19d MS
1981 Case Western19 7v 16d MS

Radu, Andrew Daniel (*1981)
2002 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  79ts 89tr -10MF
2003 Pennsylvania14 10v 13d  91ts 91tr +0MF
2004 Pennsylvania8 14v 9d  89ts 78tr +11MF

Rafidi, Joseph Farah (*1992)
2013 M.I.T.9 13v 10d  92ts 76tr +16ME
2014 M.I.T.9 13v 10d  92ts 84tr +8ME
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Ragany (-Bayer), Rita (*1966)
1987 Fairleigh Dickinson22 0v 10d WF

Ragot, Russell 
1983 William Paterson20 6v 17d MF

Rahimi, Amir Mohaymen (*1981)
2001 Penn State8 16v 7d  94ts 75tr +19MS
2002 Penn State7 17v 6d  99ts 74tr +25MS

Rai, Avin (*2003)
2025 Ohio State19 7v 15d  59ts 93tr -34MS

Raimundo, Carlos Manuel 
1983 Rutgers Newark29 2v 6d  24ts 35tr -11MF

Raine, George 
1995 Yale21 9v 19d ME

Rainey, Robert 
1974 Cleveland State31 4vMS

Raja, Arnav (*2004)
2024 U.C. San Diego19 8v 15d  67ts 99tr -32MS

Rajfer, Ellyn R. (*1979)
2001 Cornell24 4v 19d  40ts 105tr -65WF

Rak, Ronald "Ronnie" 
1970 Case Western28 2v 5d MF

Rambo, William "Bill" 
1953 Lafayette18 16v 18d ME

Ramirez, Douglas 
1982 St. John's18 8v 15d MF
1983 St. John's11 12v 11d  81ts 87tr -6MF
1985 St. John's14 6v 9d MF

Ramlow, Michael (*1989)
2012 Wayne State24 5v 18d  69ts 106tr -37ME

Ramos, F. 
1978 C.C.N.Y.32 1v 7d  20ts 38tr -18MS

Rampazzo, Luca (*1997)
2021 Drew15 11v 12d  85ts 88tr -3MS

Rampy, (Michael) Shawn (*1961)
1982 Texas Arlington32 1v 7d  18ts 36tr -18MS

Rand, Jonathan 
1967 SUNY - Buffalo22 8v 19d MS
1968 SUNY - Buffalo18 15v 18d  43trMS

Randolph, Adrian W. 
1987 Princeton6 12v 5d ME

Randolph, Piper (*2006)
2026 U.C. San Diego22 6v 17d  54ts 107tr -53WF

Randolph, William (*1987)
2006 UNC Chapel Hill22 2v 21d  49ts 111tr -62MS

Ranes, Jackson McClain (*1984)
2006 Air Force14 11v 12d  77ts 76tr +1ME

Raney, William Perin (*1927-†2012)
1948 HarvardR1 6v 7d MF

Rangi, Roopa (*1980)
2001 Cornell24 5v 18d  70ts 109tr -39WE

Rankin, Alexandra 
1988 Stanford18WF

Ranza, Loredana V. (*1963)
1987 Wayne State6WF
1988 Wayne State2 14v 1d WF
1989 Wayne State4WF

1990 Wayne State10 10v 6d WF

Raphael, Darren Robert (*1976)
1996 Princeton11 12v 11d MF
1997 Princeton15MF

Rasmussen, Jamie Pamela (*1981)
2000 Air Force24 2v 21d  52ts 111tr -59WS
2001 Air Force21 6v 17d  63ts 100tr -37WS

Ratzlaff, Jocelyn T. "Josie" (*2002)
2021 Air Force23 3v 18d  68ts 96tr -28WE
2022 Air Force13 11v 12d  85ts 92tr -7WE
2023 Air Force13 10v 12d  76ts 75tr +1WE
2024 Air Force14 11v 12d  77ts 86tr -9WE

Rausch, Ariana M. (*2002)
2024 Princeton7 14v 9d  90ts 79tr +11WE

Raver, (Milson) Carroll (*1939-†2007)
1958 UNC Chapel Hill16 5v 13d  58ts 78tr -20ME
1959 UNC Chapel Hill24 5v 21d MF

Rawlins (-Jensen), Jennifer Mae (*1970)
1992 Air ForceTmWF

Ray, Lawrence 
1950 Bowdoin28 6v 24d MS

Ray, Max Alan (*1937-†1994)
1958 Oklahoma19 3v 15d  43ts 87tr -44ME

Rayfield Jr., (Frederick) John (*1928-†1990)
1948 M.I.T.R1 2v 11d ME

Raynaud, Herbert "Herby" (*1971)
1992 Columbia/Barnard9 10v 6d MS
1993 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 4d MS

Raynis, Jake R. (*1996)
2015 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  84ts 86tr -2ME

Raynis, Michael Allen (*1991)
2011 Harvard6 14v 9d  85ts 75tr +10ME
2013 Harvard11 13v 10d  85ts 76tr +9ME
2014 Harvard6 13v 10d  97ts 82tr +15ME

Rayzman, Valery (*1963)
1981 Columbia/Barnard7 15v 8d MF
1983 Columbia/Barnard25 3v 5d  31ts 34tr -3MF

Razukas, John Martin (*1948)
1968 Polytech Inst. Of NY13 23v 16d  47trMF
1969 Polytech Inst. Of NY16MF

Reagan, Dustin Robert (*1979)
1999 Princeton13MF
2000 Princeton17 7v 16d  81ts 102tr -21MF
2001 Princeton16 9v 14d  72ts 90tr -18MF

Reaven, Robert "Bob" 
1973 Case Western23 5v 18d ME

Reaves, Sean 
1975 Cleveland State34 3v 6d ME

Rebchunovska, Oleksandra (*2001)
2019 Incarnate Word24 4v 18d  57ts 96tr -39WF
2020 Incarnate WordHMWF
2021 Incarnate Word18 4v 5d  28ts 33tr -5WF

Recker, Mimi 
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Reckling, Kathleen (*1985)
2004 Columbia/Barnard22 5v 18d  56ts 99tr -43WF
2006 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  78ts 76tr +2WF
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2007 Columbia/Barnard20 8v 15d  66ts 91tr -25WF

Rectanus, Karl Theodore (*1976)
1997 UNC Chapel Hill24MS

Recupero, Frank 
1971 Penn State23 4v 19d MF

Redding, Russel (*1950)
1971 Case Western32MF

Redhead, Ryan Lee (*1993)
2014 Air Force22 7v 16d  64ts 101tr -37MS
2015 Air Force21 7v 16d  58ts 102tr -44MS

Redondo, Joaquin Anthony "Jack" (*1926-†2009)
1949 Stevens29 4v 23d MS
1950 Stevens25 9v 21d MS
1951 Stevens13 15v 13d MS

Reed, Alison 
1986 Stanford23 0v 10d WF

Reed, Brian 
1980 San Jose State23 6v 17d  76ts 105tr -29ME
1982 San Jose State5 15v 8d MS
1983 San Jose State2 19v 4d  106ts 57tr +49MS

Reed, Charles David (*1935-†2018)
1956 Rice18 17v 18d  134trMS

Reed, Donald 
1964 VMI30 9v 25d  149trME

Reed, Jack Dooley (*1930-†2009)
1951 Virginia27 5v 23d MS

Reed, James 
1957 Cincinnati28 3v 24d  129trMS

Reed, Robert Joseph 
1978 Army17 9v 14d  71ts 91tr -20MS
1979 Army7 15v 8d  95ts 75tr +20MS

Reed, Robert S. 
1950 Colorado - Boulder30 5v 27d MF

Reekle, Timothy 
1973 Temple23 6v 17d MS

Rees, Thomas 
1961 Lehigh18 13v 16d MF

Reese, Charles 
1951 Northwestern20 9v 18d MF

Reese, Donald 
1958 Yale4 15v 6d  94ts 61tr +33MS
1959 Yale14 11v 13d MS

Reese, Hayley Bevin (*1990)
2008 Notre Dame11 11v 12d  72ts 82tr -10WF
2009 Notre Dame2 19v 4d  110ts 62tr +48WF
2010 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  105ts 67tr +38WF
2011 Notre Dame8 15v 8d  81ts 67tr +14WF

Reeves, Ann 
1983 Wisconsin MadisonTmWF

Reeves, Deshan Caliph (*1976)
1995 Cleveland State24 9v 19d ME

Reichling, Felix (*1977)
1999 Stanford1MF
2000 Stanford1 22v 1d  112ts 44tr +68MF
2001 Stanford3 17v 6d  100ts 54tr +46MF

Reichling, Florian F. (*1979)
2001 Stanford11 13v 10d  88ts 76tr +12MF

2003 Stanford11 14v 9d  101ts 77tr +24MF
2004 Stanford14 10v 13d  84ts 87tr -3MF

Reid, Alexander 
1996 Yale13 10v 13d ME

Reid, Alison 
1983 Stanford22WF

Reid, Clayton J. (*2002)
2021 Boston College15 9v 10d  66ts 66tr +0MF

Reilly, John 
1977 William & MaryR1 4v 6d  35ts 41tr -6ME
1978 William & Mary37 1v 7d  23ts 40tr -17ME

Reilly, Philip Vincent (*1952)
1972 St. John's10 13v 10d MS
1973 St. John's3 19v 4d MS

Reimer, Richard "Rick" 
1977 M.I.T.8 14v 8d  93ts 84tr +9MF

Reis, Frank 
1976 Hunter25ME

Reisine, Terry David (*1954)
1974 SUNY - Buffalo35 3vMF

Reith, William E. "Bill" (*1946-†2023)
1966 Cleveland StateR1 2v 4d ME
1967 Cleveland State14 14v 15d  110trME

Remenyik (-Smith), Csilla Emoke (*1963)
1982 Ohio StatetmWF

Remmert, Jenna (*1984)
2003 Temple18 5v 18d  49ts 101tr -52WF
2004 Temple19 7v 16d  70ts 97tr -27WF
2005 Temple21 4v 19d  51ts 101tr -50WF
2006 Temple16 10v 13d  74ts 87tr -13WF

Ren, Junming (*2000)
2022 NYU9 13v 10d  93ts 85tr +8MS

Renger, Robert Carl (*1946)
1967 U.C. Santa Barbara26 9v 22d MF

Renk, Andrew 
1986 Wisconsin Madison21 4v 9d MF
1987 Wisconsin Madison21 3v 10d MF
1988 Wisconsin Madison28 1v 7d MF

Renk, Bryan Zachary (*1959)
1980 Wisconsin Madison29 3v 6d  30ts 39tr -9MF
1982 Wisconsin Madison27 3v 6d  32ts 33tr -1MF
1983 Wisconsin Madison17 9v 14d  86ts 95tr -9MF

Renner, Bruce W. 
1970 SUNY - Buffalo16 9v 14d  86ts 94trME

Rennspies, Norman Eric (*1959-†2012)
1982 Air Force14 12v 11d MS
1983 Air Force10 14v 9d  96ts 77tr +19MS

Reno Jr., (Russell) Ronald "Ronnie" (*1933)
1953 Haverford35 4v 30d MF

Renshaw, Kathleen 
1982 ClemsontmWF

Renshaw, Steven 
1977 Clemson5 16v 6d  97ts 68tr +29MS
1978 Clemson3 17v 6d  104ts 67tr +37MS
1979 Clemson4 19v 4d  94ts 67tr +27MS
1980 Clemson7 15v 8d  99ts 78tr +21MS
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Reohr, Christopher (*1967)
1987 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 3d MS
1988 Columbia/Barnard2 17v 2d MS
1989 Columbia/Barnard7 15v 2d MS

Repple, Allison J. (*1975)
1995 Ohio State24 4v 24d WE

Restrepo, Alvaro C. (*1941)
1964 Texas A&M31 6v 27d MF

Reuben, Kevin 
1994 Michigan State15 4v 8d MF
1995 Michigan State25 1v 4d MF

Reuter, Eric 
1983 Navy26 3v 5d  25ts 28tr -3MS

Reuter, Stewart Earl (*1938)
1959 Columbia/Barnard3 20v 4d MS
1960 Columbia/Barnard9 14v 10d  89trMS

Reyes, Ariel L. (*1977)
1999 Cal. St. Fullerton20 5v 18d MF

Reyfman, Paul (*1983)
2003 Columbia/Barnard12 11v 12d  87ts 81tr +6MS
2004 Columbia/Barnard11 13v 10d  99ts 86tr +13MS
2005 Columbia/Barnard9 14v 9d  94ts 74tr +20MS

Reymond, (Albert) Bruce (*1929-†2010)
1951 Johns Hopkins16 13v 15d MS
1952 Johns Hopkins8 18v 10d MS

Reynolds, Jack 
1948 Trinity CollegeR1 5v 7d MF

Rezazadeh, Ali 
1990 Penn State11 10v 6d MS
1991 Penn StateME
1992 Penn State8 13v 3d MS

Rheingans-Yoo, Duncan (*1997)
2019 Harvard18 8v 15d  79ts 90tr -11MF

Rhodes, Frederick Gary (*1952-†1990)
1973 Illinois C. C.18 7v 16d MS
1974 Illinois C. C.44 2vME

Rhodes, Zander Po (*2003)
2022 Columbia/Barnard5 17v 6d  99ts 65tr +34WF
2023 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  96ts 59tr +37WF
2025 Columbia/Barnard3 20v 3d  108ts 55tr +53WF
2026 Columbia/Barnard3 20v 3d  107ts 53tr +54WF

Riall, James Daniel (*1959)
1980 Virginia30 3v 6d  27ts 39tr -12ME

Rice, John 
1970 Ohio State12 12v 11d  91trME

Rich, Caitlin C. (*1977)
1996 Princeton5 14v 9d WE
1997 Princeton7WE
1999 Princeton7WE

Richards Jr., Robert E. 
1977 Navy13 9v 13d  77ts 86tr -9MS
1978 Navy16 9v 14d  78ts 89tr -11MS

Richards, Atira 
2013 Stanford24 3v 20d  54ts 110tr -56WS

Richards, Edwin Allan (*1929-†2012)
1953 Boston University24 13v 20d MS
1954 Boston University8 18v 9d MS

Richards, Tyde Bennett (*1953)
1975 San Diego State40 1v 7d ME

Richardson, Duel Angus (*1944)
1964 Chicago27 11v 22d  139trMF

Richardson, John 
1970 Cal. St. Northridge27 4v 5d ME

Richardson, Samuel S. (*1980)
2006 Boston College24 5v 18d  63ts 103tr -40ME
2008 Boston College22 7v 16d  62ts 103tr -41ME

Richardson, Terence Edward "Terry" (*1941)
1965 Navy8 22v 10d MS

Richeson Jr., Caldwell Brownfield (*1929-†2021)
1950 Ohio State18 13v 17d MS

Richman, Mark 
1962 Cornell6 21v 8d  84trMS

Richter (-Lee), Coreen J. (*1964)
1982 Ohio State5WF
1983 Ohio StateTmWF
1984 Ohio State11WF

Richter, Harry E. 
1952 Haverfordw/dMS

Rideau, Joseph 
1970 Cal. St. Los Angeles37 1v 8d ME

Riggins, Larry 
1978 Cal. St. Long Beach15 9v 14d  84ts 94tr -10ME
1979 Cal. St. Long Beach11 10v 13d  89ts 90tr -1ME

Rios, Heriberto (*1962)
1982 Rutgers Newark20 7v 16d MF

Rising, Meredith A. (*1977)
1997 M.I.T.23WE

Risser, Eric B. (*1972)
1994 Yale8 8v 7d MF

Ritchie (-Keener), Regan Theresa (*1970)
1992 Air ForceTmWF

Ritchie, Robin 
1965 VMI34 4vME

Ritter, Nathan (*1971)
1991 Detroit Mercy11 8v 9d MF
1992 Detroit Mercy15 5v 10d MF

Rivano, Camilla (*1996)
2018 Ohio State6 16v 7d  96ts 70tr +26WF
2019 Ohio State6 15v 7d  85ts 69tr +16WF
2020 Ohio StateSTWF
2022 Ohio State3 17v 6d  91ts 50tr +41WF

Rivera, Christian (*1985)
2005 Ohio State12 13v 10d  95ts 94tr +1ME

Rivera, Inigo Franco (*2002)
2023 Boston College22 3v 18d  50ts 96tr -46MS

Rivera, Javier "Jay" 
1980 C.C.N.Y.16 10v 13d  80ts 93tr -13MF

Rivera, Pedro 
1975 Brooklyn College35 2v 7d ME

Riviere, Benjamin (*1995)
2015 Stanford16 10v 13d  71ts 95tr -24ME

Riviere, Paul J.M. (*1993)
2013 Stanford21 8v 15d  67ts 100tr -33ME
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2014 Stanford24 4v 19d  70ts 103tr -33ME

Rix, Andrea Lynn (*1980)
2002 Air Force23 3v 20d  50ts 105tr -55WS
2003 Air Force15 9v 14d  75ts 84tr -9WS

Rizell, Simon (*1994)
2015 NJIT18 9v 14d  82ts 94tr -12MF
2016 NJIT10 13v 10d  96ts 82tr +14MF
2017 NJIT22 5v 18d  61ts 97tr -36MF

Rizzi, Andrea Vittoria (*1998)
2019 St. John's3 17v 6d  100ts 76tr +24WE
2020 St. John'sFTWE
2022 St. John's10 13v 10d  87ts 86tr +1WE

Ro, Brian (*1994)
2013 Columbia/Barnard6 14v 9d  92ts 71tr +21ME
2014 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  87ts 88tr -1ME
2015 Columbia/Barnard3 15v 8d  92ts 72tr +20ME

Roach, Michael 
1971 SUNY - Buffalo31ME

Robbins, Herbert A. "Herb" 
1959 Wisconsin Madison13 14v 12d  88trME

Roberts III, Earl Edmur 
1968 Air Force8 23v 13d  54trME

Roberts, Craig 
1966 Hobart9 3v 8d MS

Roberts, Dean 
1982 Rutgers N.B.25 4v 5d  35ts 36tr -1ME

Roberts, Ian 
1977 TempleR1MF
1978 Temple33 1v 7d  21ts 37trMF

Roberts, Ingram Mark (*1950)
1972 Johns Hopkins24 4v 19d ME

Roberts, John 
1975 Johns Hopkins18 3v 4d MS

Roberts, John Hahn 
1957 Syracuse22 9v 18d  116trMS

Roberts, Josephine D. "Jo" (*1980)
2002 U.C. San Diego23 4v 19d  57ts 108tr -51WE

Roberts, Kline 
1964 Oberlin28 10v 23d MF
1965 Oberlin24 11v 21d MF

Roberts, Richard "Dick" 
1949 SUNY - Buffalo27 5v 22d MS
1950 SUNY - Buffalo27 8v 22d MS

Roberts, Samantha J. (*1990)
2010 Columbia/Barnard9 14v 9d  93ts 86tr +7WS
2011 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d  87ts 84tr +3WS
2012 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 10d  81ts 83tr -2WS

Roberts, William "Bill" 
1976 William & Mary37MS

Robertson, William "Bill" 
1986 Cal. St. Long Beach24 4v 9d ME

Robillard Jr., George Nelson (*1935)
1957 Navy5 20v 7d  81trMF

Robinson, Christian L. (*1983)
2003 Columbia/Barnard19 8v 15d  73ts 94tr -21WS
2004 Columbia/Barnard15 9v 14d  77ts 96tr -19WS

Robinson, Evan 
1970 Virginia27 3v 6d MS
1972 VirginiaR1 2v 7d MS

Robinson, Joel 
1991 Cal. St. Long Beach25 1v 9d MF

Robinson, Michael 
1968 Wisconsin Madison15 16v 17d  40trMS

Robinson, Philip 
1959 Pennsylvania5 18v 6d  73trMS

Rodel, Angie 
1995 Yale15 12v 17d WE

Rodell, Clinton (*1997)
2017 Penn State22 8v 15d  69ts 89tr -20ME

Rodgers, Dale K. (*1948)
1970 Montclair State20 8v 15d  103trME

Rodgers, Harold (*1947)
1969 St. Augustine's28MF

Rodgers, Michael 
1980 Ohio State28 3v 6d  25ts 36tr -11MS

Rodney, Adam Roy (*1985)
2006 St. John's6 14v 9d  99ts 84tr +15ME

Rodrigues, John 
1978 M.I.T.8 15v 9d  90ts 77trME
1979 M.I.T.10 12v 11d  93ts 94tr -1ME

Rodriguez III, Melvin (*1992)
2011 Columbia/Barnard22 5v 18d  73ts 106tr -33MS

Rodriguez, Gustavo A. 
1953 Johns Hopkins14 17v 16d MS

Rodriguez, John 
1983 NYU21 6v 17d  66ts 98tr -32ME

Rogers, Harold 
1968 St. Augustine's37 9v 30d  30trMF

Rogers, James A. 
1954 Nebraska11 17v 13d ME

Rogers, Jason Nicholas (*1983)
2002 Ohio State3 18v 5d  106ts 49tr +57MS
2003 Ohio State3 20v 3d  109ts 50tr +59MS
2005 Ohio State5 18v 5d  103ts 59tr +44MS
2006 Ohio State3 20v 3d  108ts 40tr +68MS

Rogers, Roland (*1921-†1978)
1941 Lawrence Inst. Of Tech.6MF

Rogers, William Robert "Willie" 
1958 Rice22 1v 20d  38ts 104tr -66MS

Rogerson, John N. 
1965 Rutgers N.B.24 13v 19d MS

Rogovin, Charles Howard (*1931-†2016)
1951 Wesleyan (CT)20 9v 19d MS

Rohan, Alexa (*1995)
2014 Stanford16 10v 13d  81ts 93tr -12WS
2015 Stanford17 8v 15d  87ts 93tr -6WS

Rohdes, Fred David (*1928-†2016)
1951 Indiana28 4v 24d MS

Rohrbach, James H. (*1983)
2004 Yale22 6v 17d  63ts 106tr -43ME

Rohrer, Gretchen 
1983 StanfordTmWF
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Rojas, Alejandro (*1990)
2009 St. John's11 13v 10d  90ts 90tr +0MS
2012 St. John's9 13v 10d  88ts 81tr +7MS

Rolando, Arnold Edward "Doc" (*1960)
1981 William Paterson23 4v 19d MF
1982 William Paterson30 3v 6d  25ts 39tr -14MF

Romanek, Karla Lynn (*1977)
1997 St. John's18WF
1998 St. John's21 6v 17d WF

Romano, Bruno 
1982 Rutgers Newark25 4v 5d  32ts 34tr -2MS
1983 Rutgers Newark18 7v 16d  74ts 100tr -26MS
1984 Rutgers Newark20MS
1985 Rutgers Newark25 1v 7d MS

Romash, Michael Martin (*1946)
1966 Army10 2v 9d MS
1968 Army10 24v 9d  56trMS

Romaya, Ramiz Abdul Meseh (*1970)
1993 Wayne State16 5v 9d MS

Romero, Marisa Jessica (*1982)
2003 Air Force23 4v 19d  62ts 105tr -43WS
2004 Air Force24 3v 20d  48ts 107tr -59WS
2005 Air Force23 3v 20d  55ts 106tr -51WS

Rong, Derek (*1998)
2023 U.C. San Diego23 5v 18d  69ts 94tr -25ME

Roos, Pieter (*1959)
1981 Drew28 3v 6d  33ts 40tr -7ME

Rosa, Thomas C. (*1971)
1991 Air Force25 2v 6d ME

Rosario, Justo 
1995 NYU3 22v 6d MF
1996 NYU18 6v 17d MF

Rosas, Peter (*1959)
1979 C.C.N.Y.33 2v 7d  20ts 39tr -19MS
1981 C.C.N.Y.21 6v 17d MS

Rose, (Geoffrey) Beran (*1973)
1993 Yale5 10v 8d MS
1994 Yale2 12v 5d MS
1995 Yale7 19v 9d MS

Rose, Alan M. 
1956 Johns Hopkins22 13v 22d  149trMF

Rose, Crawford 
1953 St. Lawrence29 7v 26d MS

Rose, John B. 
1967 Princeton19 14v 17d  109trMF

Rose, Julian M. (*1984)
2003 Harvard7 14v 9d  93ts 80tr +13ME
2004 Harvard17 10v 13d  82ts 95tr -13ME
2005 Harvard6 14v 9d  90ts 77tr +13ME
2006 Harvard10 13v 10d  88ts 88tr +0ME

Rose, Rebecca (*1996)
2015 Stanford17 9v 14d  87ts 103tr -16WE

Rose, William "Bill" 
1972 Navy9 13v 10d MS
1973 Navy16 8v 15d MS

Roselli, Marta (*1979)
2000 Cleveland State13 12v 11d  82ts 86tr -4WF

2001 Cleveland State22 5v 17d  59ts 97tr -38WF

Roselli, Paolo (*1974)
1998 Cleveland State4 20v 3d MS
1999 Cleveland State9 15v 8d MS
2001 Columbia/Barnard5 16v 7d  97ts 61tr +36MS
2002 Columbia/Barnard9 13v 10d  94ts 80tr +14MS

Rosen, Harold R. "Hal" 
1948 Western ReserveR1 4v 9d MS

Rosen, Harry 
1972 Case Western27 2v 5d ME

Rosen, Matthew L. (*1978)
1997 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d ME
1999 Columbia/Barnard11 13v 10d ME
2000 Columbia/Barnard13 11v 12d  90ts 96tr -6ME

Rosen, Peter Charles (*1979)
1998 Princeton11 11v 12d MF

Rosenbauer, Chelsea (*1990)
2012 Boston College21 4v 18d  60ts 102tr -42WS

Rosenberg, David Gabriel (*1972)
1992 UNC Chapel Hillw/dME
1993 UNC Chapel Hill14 8v 8d ME
1994 UNC Chapel Hill4 9v 8d ME

Rosenberg, Day P. (*1970)
1994 Rutgers N.B.15 5v 8d ME

Rosenberg, Paul E. (*1938)
1955 NYU15 11v 15d ME
1956 NYU6 23v 11d  56trME
1957 NYU11 17v 12d ME

Rosenberg, Stuart "Stu" 
1973 Wisconsin MadisonR1MS
1974 Wisconsin Madison31 4vMS

Rosenbloom, Frederick Malcolm (*1936-†2012)
1957 Johns Hopkins25 4v 23d  113trMS

Rosenblum, Daniel 
1962 Chicago27 5v 24d MS

Rosenthal, Eric 
1979 Wisconsin Madison18 8v 15d  83ts 95tr -12ME

Rosenthal, Thomas 
1966 Cal. St. NorthridgeR2 2v 8d MS

Ross, David 
1967 Cornell16 18v 13d MF

Ross, Dean 
1978 Wisconsin Madison12 11v 11d  80ts 85tr -5MF
1979 Wisconsin Madison7 15v 8d  98ts 71tr +27MF

Ross, Naomi O. (*1999)
2020 TempleSTWE
2022 Temple19 8v 15d  66ts 90tr -24WE

Ross, Nicole D. (*1989)
2008 Columbia/Barnard3 19v 4d  107ts 62tr +45WF
2009 Columbia/Barnard5 19v 4d  104ts 60tr +44WF
2010 Columbia/Barnard1 21v 2d  111ts 43tr +68WF

Rossabi, Amiel Jeffrey (*1963)
1982 UNC Chapel Hill15 10v 13d MF
1983 UNC Chapel Hill13 11v 12d  83ts 87tr -4MF
1984 UNC Chapel Hill22MF

Rossi, Geoffrey 
1987 Notre Dame22 6v 7d MS
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Rossi, Michael (*1992)
2012 Notre Dame23 7v 16d  74ts 98tr -24ME
2013 Notre Dame20 8v 15d  59ts 88tr -29ME

Rossman, Gail S. (*1969)
1985 Pennsylvania14 4v 8d WF
1986 Pennsylvania8 6v 8d WF
1987 Pennsylvania13 8v 4d WF
1988 Pennsylvania5WF

Rossman, Janet (*1969)
1989 Penn State8WF
1990 Penn State23 4v 9d WF

Rostal, Melinda Kathleen "Mindy" (*1980)
2000 Princeton9 14v 9d  90ts 71tr +19WF
2001 Princeton3 20v 3d  107ts 44tr +63WF
2003 Princeton9 15v 8d  95ts 68tr +27WF

Rostoker, Benji (*1982)
2004 Brandeis23 4v 19d  54ts 103tr -49MF

Roth, Daniel F. 
1955 Texas A&M24 5v 20d MF

Roth, Jane 
1983 Wisconsin MadisonTmWF

Roth, Roland 
1952 Lafayette15 12v 16d MS
1953 Lafayette20 16v 17d MS

Roth, Yaron (*1974)
1998 Pennsylvania2 18v 5d MF
2001 Pennsylvania7 15v 8d  89ts 62tr +27MF

Rothenberg, Richard Bernard (*1942)
1960 Columbia/Barnard9 18v 8d MF
1962 Columbia/Barnard2 27v 6d  84trMF

Rothenberg, Roxanne G. "Rocky" (*1989)
2010 Princeton15 9v 14d  72ts 98tr -26WF

Rothenberg, Stuart 
1980 Penn State19 8v 15d  66ts 100tr -34MF

Rothman, Melvyn Charles (*1940-†2020)
1961 Pennsylvania12 15v 12d  99trMS

Roubailo, Niels (*2003)
2025 NJIT24 4v 18d  68ts 100tr -32ME

Roukas, Samuel (*1988)
2007 NYU22 4v 19d  54ts 102tr -48MS
2008 NYU7 13v 10d  91ts 78tr +13MS
2009 NYU17 8v 15d  76ts 95tr -19MS
2010 NYU14 11v 12d  87ts 90tr -3MS

Rouse, Brian G. (*1990)
2011 Vassar College24 6v 17d  59ts 96tr -37ME

Rowe, David Knox (*1924-†1989)
1948 HaverfordR1 4v 9d MF
1949 Haverford12 16v 11d MF

Rowe, Rachel (*1985)
2006 Columbia/Barnard22 6v 17d  79ts 103tr -24WE

Rowe, William 
1952 Wesleyan (CT)26 6v 23d MF

Rowland, Jade (*1998)
2017 Penn State12 11v 12d  76ts 93tr -17WF

Rowlands, Jeffrey 
1989 Detroit Mercy29 1v 7d MS
1990 Detroit Mercy19 6v 7d MS

1991 Detroit Mercy26 2v 7d MS

Rowley, Mervin Thomas (*1920-†2015)
1941 Case Inst. of Tech. 1v 2d MF

Rowney Jr., Harry Clinton (*1928-†2023)
1948 Trinity CollegeR1 0v 13d ME

Roy, David 
1994 Columbia/BarnardTmMS
1995 Columbia/Barnard16 12v 16d MS
1996 Columbia/Barnard21 7v 16d MS
1997 Columbia/Barnard15 9v 14d MS

Royal, John Henri (*1948)
1968 Stevens33 10v 26d  30trME
1970 Stevens26 3v 6d ME

Royce, Fred 
1972 Michigan State20 8v 15d MS
1973 Michigan State11 12v 11d MS
1974 Michigan State12 12v 11d  88ts 84trMS

Roytblat, Alexander (*1977)
1998 St. John's3 17v 6d ME
1999 St. John's1ME
2000 St. John's2 20v 3d  111ts 70tr +41ME
2001 St. John's4 18v 5d  104ts 61tr +43ME

Rozsa, Peter 
1977 Cleveland State6 15v 8d  101ts 94tr +7ME
1978 Cleveland State6 17v 6d  100ts 74trME
1980 Cleveland State7 15v 8d  98ts 77tr +21ME
1981 Cleveland State11 12v 11d MF

Ruben, Herbert Edward (*1920-†2015)
1941 ChicagoSFMF

Rubin, Alexie A. (*1986)
2004 Columbia/Barnard12 13v 10d  72ts 72tr +0WE
2005 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 11d  85ts 84tr +1WE
2007 Columbia/Barnard16 10v 13d  81ts 94tr -13WE

Rubin, Alfred Peter (*1931-†2014)
1952 Columbia/Barnard3 24v 5d MF

Rubinstein, Daniel Isadore (*1929-†2015)
1948 NYUR1 7v 6d MS
1950 NYU8 22v 8d MS

Rubinstein, Walter "Wally" 
1953 Columbia/Barnard17 17v 17d MF

Rudden, Michael H. 
1974 Rutgers N.B.31 4vMS

Rudkin, Kate Alison (*1981)
2000 Northwestern5 17v 6d  102ts 68tr +34WE
2001 Northwestern4 16v 7d  103ts 72tr +31WE
2002 Northwestern3 17v 6d  104ts 77tr +27WE

Rudman, Joseph 
1976 SUNY - Binghamton17MF

Rudner, Howard 
1966 PaceR1 1v 4d MF

Rudolf, Morris Frank "Rusty" (*1921-†1993)
1941 Rutgers N.B.3MF
1941 Rutgers N.B.MS
1942 Rutgers N.B.5MF
1942 Rutgers N.B.3MS

Rueda, (Mateo Guillermo-) Rylie (*1998)
2020 Boston CollegeSTWE
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2022 Incarnate Word22 7v 16d  80ts 103tr -23WE

Ruff, Thomas 
1968 UNC Chapel Hill36 9v 30d  21trMF
1969 UNC Chapel Hill23MF
1970 UNC Chapel Hill30 3v 6d MF

Ruffner, Blake W. (*2000)
2021 Incarnate Word23 3v 19d  40ts 107tr -67MF

Runde, James R. (*1950)
1971 San Diego StateR1MF

Runyan, Jason (*1986)
2005 U.C. San Diego23 4v 19d  59ts 105tr -46MS

Runyan, Jeremiah Rommel "Jeremy" (*1984)
2003 U.C. San Diego18 8v 15d  72ts 98tr -26MS

Runyan, Joshua (*1958)
1979 Cal. St. Los Angeles20 7v 16d MS
1980 Cal. St. Los Angeles13 10v 13d  88ts 92tr -4MS

Rupp, Gregory (*1973)
1992 St. John's7 11v 6d MS
1993 St. John's22 4v 5d MS
1994 St. John's9 10v 4d MS
1995 St. John's9 18v 10d MS

Rurarz-Huygens, Livia (*1984)
2004 Pennsylvania20 8v 15d  75ts 93tr -18WE

Rush, Scott L. (*1970)
1989 Illinois19 6v 7d ME
1990 Illinois7 10v 6d ME
1991 Illinois9 12v 5d ME
1992 Illinois4 10v 7d ME

Rushing, Brycen C. L. (*1999)
2018 Duke17 10v 12d  79ts 84tr -5MF
2019 Duke13 11v 12d  76ts 79tr -3MF
2020 DukeSTMF
2021 Duke12 13v 9d  85ts 75tr +10MF

Russ, David Warren 
1988 Stanford29 0v 8d MS

Russell, Benjamin (*1993)
2013 Penn State15 11v 12d  86ts 85tr +1ME

Russell, Geoffrey (*1968)
1989 Penn State7 9v 8d ME
1990 Penn State4 11v 8d ME

Russell, Rusty 
1952 Wesleyan (CT)24 10v 18d MS

Russo, Francesca (*1995)
2015 Notre Dame1 15v 8d  100ts 73tr +27WS
2016 Notre Dame6 13v 10d  91ts 81tr +10WS
2017 Notre Dame1 20v 3d  102ts 63tr +39WS
2018 Notre Dame3 18v 5d  100ts 58tr +42WS

Russo, Jessica (*1991)
2013 Penn State7 15v 8d  93ts 81tr +12WS

Russomano Jr., James P. (*1939)
1958 Notre Dame4 13v 4d  78ts 44tr +34MF
1959 Notre Dame6 21v 5d MF
1960 Notre Dame6 20v 6d  68trMF

Ruthroff, Charles Floyd "Chuck" (*1949)
1971 USC24 5v 18d ME

Rutledge, Gordon Kent 
1974 Harvard6 16v 7d  95ts 75trMS

1975 Harvard10 2v 3d MS

RuƩer II, J. Edgar Thomson "Ed" (*1931-†2014)
1950 Princeton10 18v 11d ME
1952 Princeton8 19v 11d ME

Ryan, James Joseph (*1927-†1958)
1950 Kentucky27 10v 19d ME

Ryerson, Charles Warren "Chuck" (*1942)
1965 Air Force3 26v 6d MS

Ryf, Ally (*1995)
2016 St. John's15 11v 12d  86ts 89tr -3WE
2018 St. John's10 12v 11d  82ts 90tr -8WE

Ryjik, Alexander (*1993)
2013 Harvard22 7v 16d  74ts 94tr -20MS
2014 Harvard20 8v 15d  73ts 95tr -22MS
2016 Harvard14 11v 12d  78ts 87tr -9MS

Ryon, David Lee Sanford (*1962)
1982 Duke35 1v 7d  14ts 39tr -25MS

Rysling, Amanda (*1989)
2009 NYU24 5v 18d  58ts 107tr -49WF

Sabharwal, Sunil (*1964)
1984 Ohio State6MF
1985 Ohio State13 10v 5d MF
1986 Ohio State7 12v 5d MF

Sacchetti, Paola A. (*1971)
1992 Wayne State8 10v 6d WF
1993 Wayne State5 11v 7d WF
1994 Wayne State12 7v 6d WF
1995 Wayne State3 23v 5d WF

Sachs, Daniel (*1985)
2007 Harvard15 9v 14d  77ts 85tr -8MS

Safford, Hannah Rachel (*1991)
2011 Princeton12 12v 11d  81ts 80tr +1WE
2012 Princeton7 15v 8d  85ts 70tr +15WE

Safran, Peter C. (*1965)
1985 Princeton18 2v 11d MF

Sager, James (*1953)
1973 Maryland College ParkR1ME

Saint Cricq, Julie (*1993)
2015 Wayne State14 10v 13d  75ts 89tr -14WS

Sakae, Megumi (*1974)
1995 Pennsylvania9 16v 12d WF
1996 Pennsylvania4 17v 6d WF

Sakharova, Helen (*1997)
2017 M.I.T.24 7v 16d  85ts 100tr -15WE
2018 M.I.T.21 8v 15d  78ts 97tr -19WE

Salamone, Louis Philip (*1942)
1963 Michigan State17 6v 15d  91trMS

Salem, James Hassan (*1994)
2013 Air Force19 9v 14d  74ts 94tr -20ME
2015 Air Force5 13v 10d  86ts 76tr +10ME

Salmon, Jeffrey (*1967)
1987 Penn State11 8v 8d MS

Saltzman, Alan Roy (*1942)
1963 NYU6 13v 8d  74trME

Salvato, Rudolph Mario (*1927-†2005)
1952 Rutgers N.B.4 24v 5d MF
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Samet (-Katz), Randi (*1963)
1983 St. John's13WF
1984 St. John's23 0v 5d  -15WF
1985 St. John's10 7v 6d WF

Samorodov, Oksana A. (*1993)
2012 Penn State10 12v 11d  85ts 73tr +12WE

Sanders, Ian W. (*1999)
2018 NYU18 9v 14d  87ts 95tr -8ME
2022 NYU3 17v 6d  95ts 82tr +13ME

Sanders, Michael 
1962 Cornell18 17v 16d MF

Sanders, Michael A. (*1983)
2003 Pennsylvania16 9v 14d  79ts 94tr -15ME

Sanders, Thomas 
1947 Colorado - BoulderR1 0v 4d MS

Sanders, Welford G. (*1949-†2015)
1969 Wisconsin Madison19MS

Sanderson, Charles M. "Chuck" (*1967)
1993 Cal. St. Long Beach18 3v 9d MS

Sandoval Jr., Hilary Joseph (*1930-†1972)
1951 Arizona24 6v 21d MF

Sands, John Eliot (*1941)
1961 Princeton6 20v 7d  82trMS

Sanford, Dana (*1985)
2004 Drew9 12v 11d  92ts 83tr +9ME
2005 Drew16 10v 13d  89ts 96tr -7ME
2007 Drew16 9v 14d  85ts 87tr -2ME

Sang, Jae (*1966)
1988 M.I.T.25 1v 7d MS
1989 M.I.T.9 7v 9d MS

Santoro, Alessio (*1992)
2014 Duke3 17v 6d  92ts 71tr +21ME

Santorri, Aldo F. (*1932-†1975)
1954 SUNY - Buffalo17 12v 15d MS
1955 SUNY - Buffalo17 7v 15d MS

Santos, Rodolpho Pascual "Rudy" (*1962)
1981 St. Peter's38 1v 8d  23ts 44tr -21MF
1982 St. Peter's32 2v 7d  30ts 41tr -11MF

Sapienza, Lindsay (*1997)
2017 Duke22 7v 16d  60ts 102tr -42WS
2019 Duke19 9v 14d  74ts 96tr -22WS

Sarkisova, Dayana (*1991)
2010 Northwestern3 20v 3d  103ts 66tr +37WF
2011 Northwestern10 14v 9d  97ts 75tr +22WF
2012 Northwestern6 16v 7d  92ts 65tr +27WF
2013 Northwestern8 13v 10d  85ts 72tr +13WF

Sarmiento, Carlo Robert (*1956)
1978 Cal. St. Northridge23 2v 20d  55ts 107tr -52MF

Saron, Mitchell Dante (*2000)
2020 HarvardFTMS
2022 Harvard5 17v 6d  100ts 73tr +27MS

Sarosi, Garreth Alexander (*1970)
1990 Princeton14 7v 8d MS
1992 Princeton13 8v 7d MS
1994 Princeton5 10v 4d MS

Sarraf, Shimon Aaron (*1971)
1990 UNC Chapel Hill16 5v 10d MS

1991 UNC Chapel Hill4 10v 8d MS

Sasek, Jose "Joe" (*1945)
1966 FloridaR2 2v 6d MF

Satarino, John Michael (*1945-†2016)
1966 Detroit MercyR2 5v 5d MS
1967 Detroit Mercy13 15v 12d  90trMS

Satchell, Donald (*1947)
1969 Michigan State27MF

Sauer, Ralph 
1959 Iowa12 13v 11d  87trMS
1960 Iowa11 12v 12d  88trMS

Sauer, Robert 
1982 Cleveland State38 0v 9d  20ts 45tr -25MS
1983 Cleveland State20 5v 18d MS

Sauers, Dale 
1964 Cleveland State26 13v 21d ME

Savit, Jeffrey Martin (*1954)
1973 Polytech Inst. Of NYR1MF
1975 Polytech Inst. Of NY21 2v 5d MF
1976 Polytech Inst. Of NY28MF

Savoye, Nicholas Joseph (*1945)
1965 Pace40 2vME

Sawhney, Ravi Kumar (*1967)
1988 UNC Chapel Hill23 3v 10d ME

Sawicki, Jennifer (*1988)
2007 UNC Chapel Hill15 9v 14d  81ts 85tr -4WS
2008 UNC Chapel Hill16 9v 14d  75ts 93tr -18WS

Sawyer, Robert 
1958 SUNY - Buffalo11 11v 10d  79ts 80tr -1MS

Sax, Richard "Dick" 
1972 San Diego State27 3v 4d MS

Saye, Ross Andrew (*1921-†1996)
1947 Ohio StateSF 2v 3d ME
1948 Ohio StateR1 7v 6d MS
1949 Ohio State20 10v 17d MS

Saylor, Sharon 
1983 TempleTmWF

Scalera, Nicholas (*1928-†2003)
1950 Notre Dame4 24v 8d MF
1951 Notre Dame12 14v 12d MF

Scanlan, Robert Warren "Bob" (*1924-†2018)
1948 IllinoisR1 5v 8d MF

Scanlan, Susannah "Susie" (*1990)
2009 Princeton5 17v 6d  97ts 76tr +21WE
2010 Princeton7 16v 7d  101ts 76tr +25WE
2013 Princeton2 19v 4d  105ts 64tr +41WE
2014 Princeton3 18v 5d  104ts 71tr +33WE

Schachter, Stanley 
1947 TempleR1 1v 4d ME
1947 TempleR1 0v 5d MF
1948 TempleR1 7v 5d MF
1949 Temple17 13v 14d MF

Schachter, Steven 
1974 Case Western43 1vMF
1976 Case Western41MF

Schadler, Harry James (*1925-†2011)
1949 Ohio State9 16v 10d ME
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Schaeper, Ute (*1967)
1990 Fairleigh Dickinson3 15v 4d WF
1991 Fairleigh Dickinson2 14v 4d WF

Schafer, Allison Lee (*1985)
2005 Duke17= 7v 16d  65ts 94tr -29WS
2006 Duke19 6v 17d  67ts 103tr -36WS

Schaffner, Donald W. (*1961)
1982 Cornell40 1v 8d  27ts 45tr -18ME

Schaffner, Michelle (*1976)
1997 Northwestern22WE
1998 Northwestern7 14v 9d WE

Schankin, Arthur Anthony "Burt" (*1927-†2014)
1956 Illinois2 32v 3d MS
1957 Illinois3 22v 5d MF
1958 Illinois1 21v 0d  105ts 42tr +63MS

Schanzer, Emil (*1949)
1969 Polytech Inst. Of NY18ME
1970 Polytech Inst. Of NY35 2v 7d ME
1971 Polytech Inst. Of NY29ME

Schawlowski, Diana (*1985)
2005 Yale16 10v 13d  81ts 88tr -7WF

Scheets Jr., Ervin George "Erv" (*1963)
1982 Air Force30 3v 6d  25ts 39tr -14MF
1984 Air Force25MF
1985 Air Force29 3v 5d MF

Scheffield, John 
1986 M.I.T.26 2v 6d MF

Scheffler, Lee Richard (*1976)
1996 Harvard20 7v 16d MS
1997 Harvard11MS
1998 Harvard19 9v 14d MS

Scheffler, Peter 
1973 HaverfordR1ME

Schembri, Kruz T. (*2006)
2026 Notre Dame2 17v 6d  100ts 71tr +39ME

Schenck, Ian H. (*1966)
1987 Rutgers N.B.7 12v 5d MF
1988 Rutgers N.B.13 10v 5d MF
1989 Rutgers N.B.14 8v 7d MF

Schenkel, Eli Aaron (*1992)
2011 St. John's13 10v 13d  79ts 89tr -10MF
2012 St. John's9 14v 9d  96ts 87tr +9MF
2013 St. John's18 8v 15d  79ts 93tr -14MF

Schenker, Nathan Mayer (*1953)
1972 VirginiaR1 0v 8d MF

Scher, (Preston) Sandford "Sandy" (*1940-†2021)
1959 SUNY - Buffalo20 7v 17d  101trMS
1960 SUNY - Buffalo13 11v 13d  87trMS
1961 SUNY - Buffalo9 18v 9d MS

Scherer, John Williamson "Jack" (*1930-†2017)
1954 SUNY - Buffalo25 5v 21d MF

Scherman, Monika E. (*1977)
1997 Ohio State12WE

Scherpe, Christian (*1964)
1983 Cal. St. Northridge4 16v 7d  99ts 76tr +23ME
1984 Cal. St. Northridge4ME
1985 Notre Dame17 7v 6d ME

1986 Notre Dame4 13v 6d ME

Schibilia, Jesse (*1982)
2002 Rutgers N.B.11 12v 11d  82ts 89tr -7MF
2003 Rutgers N.B.19 7v 16d  67ts 98tr -31MF
2004 Rutgers N.B.10 13v 10d  92ts 80tr +12MF
2006 Rutgers N.B.14 10v 13d  80ts 83tr -3MF

Schicker, Eric 
1985 Illinois22 6v 7d MF
1986 Illinois18 7v 6d MF
1987 Illinois16 8v 7d MF

Schicker, Glenn R. 
1988 Illinois21 3v 10d MF
1989 Illinois27 3v 5d MF
1991 Rutgers N.B.15 4v 10d MF
1992 Rutgers N.B.13 6v 9d MF

Schieler, Steven 
1974 Bernard Baruch31 4vMF

Schifrin, Peter (*1958)
1978 San Jose State3 19v 4d  104ts 59tr +45ME
1979 San Jose State3 19v 4d  109ts 75tr +34ME
1981 San Jose State6 16v 7d  +34ME
1982 San Jose State1 21v 2d ME

Schiller, Arthur Michael (*1930-†2008)
1953 Illinois7 26v 8d MF

Schilling, Cindy 
1987 St. John's20 1v 9d WF

Schirmer, James Andrew (*1950-†1994)
1971 Wisconsin Madison26ME

Schirtz, Zachary W. (*1988)
2008 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  86ts 77tr +9MF

Schlaepfer, Ian (*1983)
2002 Penn State8 14v 9d  91ts 81tr +10MF
2004 Penn State7 14v 9d  95ts 80tr +15MF

Schlesinger, Nathan D. (*1997)
2016 Lawrence University24 1v 22d  26ts 114tr -88MF

Schlick Jr., Calvert Earl "Cal" (*1928-†2021)
1951 Johns Hopkins20 9v 18d MF
1952 Johns Hopkins18 12v 17d MF

Schloemer, Richard Louis "Dick" (*1941)
1961 Michigan State17 14v 15d  108trMF
1962 Michigan State11 22v 11d  118trMF
1963 Michigan State11 12v 10d MF

Schlosser, Robert Edward "Bob" (*1928-†2015)
1947 Notre DameR1 1v 3d MS
1948 Notre DameR1 8v 5d MS
1949 Notre Dame26 5v 5d MS
1950 Notre Dame10 19v 11d MS

Schmid, Jon L. (*1949)
1968 Penn State25 16v 23d  35trMF
1969 Penn State33MF
1970 Penn State13 11v 12d  88trMF

Schmidt, Benjamin K. (*1991)
2002 Harvard22 5v 18d  60ts 103tr -43MF

Schmidt, Paul E. 
1982 Princeton4 16v 7d MF
1983 Princeton2 20v 3d MF
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Schmidt, Robert Fredrick "Bob" (*1922-†2013)
1941 Yale3MS
1942 YaleMF
1942 YaleMS

Schmitter Jr., Charles Robert "Chuck" (*1939)
1959 Michigan State8 15v 11d  88trME
1961 Michigan State24 11v 19d  121trME

Schmitz, Craig Dawson (*1961)
1979 Temple32 2v 7d  18ts 37tr -19MS
1981 Temple17 8v 15d MS
1982 Temple13 12v 11d MS

Schnee, Robert Kenneth "Bob" (*1945-†2001)
1965 Brooklyn College31 6vMS

Schneider, Brooke (*1973)
1995 Wayne State16 12v 17d WE

Schneider, Charles (*1952)
1971 Wayne State19 9v 14d ME
1972 Wayne State17 10v 13d ME
1973 Wayne State11 12v 11d ME
1974 Wayne State10 12v 11d ME

Schneider, Daniel 
1974 Yale31 4vMF

Schneider, Daria Hila (*1987)
2007 Columbia/Barnard1 19v 4d  104ts 63tr +41WS
2009 Columbia/Barnard3 19v 4d  106ts 50tr +56WS

Schneider, Donald 
1975 Yale35 1v 7d MF
1977 Yale16 9v 13d  77ts 86trMF

Schneider, Martin 
1951 NYU6 21v 7d MS
1952 NYU4 24v 4d MS

Schneider, Quentin (*1991)
2012 Wayne State16 10v 13d  77ts 91tr -14MF
2013 Wayne State20 7v 16d  64ts 93tr -29MF
2014 Wayne State14 9v 14d  72ts 94tr -22MF

Schneider, Ruth Baciewicz (*1985)
2003 Brown12 12v 11d  89ts 91tr -2WE
2004 Brown5 15v 8d  88ts 81tr +7WE
2006 Brown24 3v 20d  55ts 102tr -47WE

Schneider, Stanley 
1952 Ohio State28 8v 22d ME
1953 Ohio State28 13v 21d ME

Schneider, Stephen Douglas 
1979 Army39 0v 9d  19ts 45tr -26ME

Schneiders, Richard "Rick" 
1975 Trine (Tri-State)37 1v 7d MF
1976 Trine (Tri-State)41MF
1977 Trine (Tri-State)R1MF

Schnurle, Kersten (*1989)
2009 Stanford22 5v 18d  64ts 106tr -42WE

Schoeck, Bernard F. (*1931-†2022)
1953 NYU5 27v 7d MF

Schoenberg, Emanuel Kemeny (*1923-†2007)
1947 TempleR1 0v 4d ME

Schoka Jr., Andrew Michael (*1940)
1961 Rutgers N.B.22 10v 17d  110trMS

Scholie, Lewis 
1962 St. Peter's17 18v 15d MF

Schoolcraft, Gregory (*1989)
2009 Notre Dame18 9v 14d  82ts 95tr -13ME
2010 Notre Dame12 12v 11d  81ts 88tr -7ME

Schreiber, Ester (*1997)
2020 Columbia/BarnardFTWF

Schroder, Stephan 
1990 Wayne State5 13v 3d MF
1991 Wayne State5 14v 2d MF
1992 Wayne State19 5v 8d MF

Schroeder, Michael 
1967 Illinois26 10v 19d ME

Schubert, Frank 
1967 Michigan State20 12v 17d ME

Schulman, Stanley 
1980 UNC Chapel Hill8 15v 8d  94ts 81tr +13MS

Schulz, Ellen Sherman (*1980)
2002 Harvard21 3v 20d  46ts 106tr -60WF

Schumacher, Cooper J. (*1994)
2014 St. John's8 13v 10d  90ts 76tr +14ME
2015 St. John's17 9v 14d  87ts 89tr -2ME
2017 St. John's1 17v 6d  97ts 71tr +26ME

Schumacher, Reinhard A. (*1956)
1976 Case Western37MS

Schuman, Harvey 
1965 Syracuse41 0vMF

Schwartz, Alan 
1961 Columbia/Barnard3 21v 6d MS

Schwartz, Allison (*1979)
2000 James Madison12 11v 12d  83ts 84tr -1WS
2001 James Madison9 14v 9d  87ts 78tr +9WS

Schwartz, Elliott (*1952)
1972 Maryland College Park25 4v 3d ME
1974 Maryland College Park22 6v 17d ME

Schwartz, Ira 
1970 Michigan State14 10v 13d  84trMF
1971 Michigan State20 7v 16d MF
1972 Michigan State11 12v 11d MF

Schwartz, Larry 
1970 Illinois19 8v 15d  93trMS

Schwartz, Michael 
1992 Illinois2 14v 5d ME
1993 Illinois6 11v 6d ME

Schwartz, Monty 
1964 Pace19 15v 20d  142trMS
1965 Pace18 15v 17d MS

Schwartz, Ronald 
1963 Cornell10 13v 9d  81trMF
1964 Cornell3 26v 7d MF
1965 Cornell9 22v 10d MF

Schwartz, Saul 
1962 Brooklyn College25 9v 24d  139trMF

Schwartzman, Jonathan (*1998)
2017 Duke14 12v 11d  82ts 89tr -7MF

Schweitzer, Lorenz Karl (*1970)
1993 U.C. Santa Cruz8 5v 10d ME
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Scieszka Jr., James Allan (*1953)
1974 Michigan State31 4vMF

Scipione, George Charles (*1946-†2020)
1966 TempleR1 2v 4d ME

Sciubisz, Marta Halina (*1978)
1998 Wayne State8 14v 9d WE
1999 Wayne State9WE
2000 Wayne State10 12v 11d  88ts 89tr -1WE
2001 Wayne State10 13v 10d  86ts 87tr -1WE

Sconzo, Daniel Thomas (*1995)
2015 NYU20 7v 16d  71ts 98tr -27MF
2016 NYU19 10v 13d  79ts 94tr -15MF

Scorciolla, Anthony M. (*1961)
1981 Rutgers Newark39 0v 9d  19ts 45tr -26MS

Scott, Benjamin Kiger (*1971)
1993 Columbia/BarnardTMME

Scott, Claude 
1968 St. Augustine's17 19v 17d ME
1969 St. Augustine's13ME

Scott, Kenneth 
1952 St. Peter's25 9v 21d ME

Scott, Mark 
1978 UNC Chapel Hill35 1v 8d  24ts 43trMF

ScoƩ, William John "Bill" (*1946-†1999)
1966 NYU7 5v 6d ME
1968 NYU4 26v 7d  59trMS

Scruggs, Lauren Skye (*2003)
2022 Harvard7 16v 7d  92ts 80tr +12WF
2023 Harvard1 17v 6d  104ts 53tr +51WF
2024 Harvard2 17v 6d  104ts 63tr +41WF
2025 Harvard6 16v 7d  95ts 75tr +20WF

Scruggs, Nolen (*1997)
2017 Columbia/Barnard2 17v 6d  100ts 69tr +31MF

Seago, Robert Wayne (*1939)
1960 Oklahoma25 5v 21d MF

Sealey, Michael 
1962 Cleveland State20 15v 18d  126trMF

Seaman, Richard Eric "Dick" (*1923-†2009)
1947 M.I.T.4 2v 3d ME

Searls, Robert Louis "Bob" (*1934-†2016)
1953 Wisconsin Madison10 21v 13d ME

Seay, Donald 
1970 VMI39 1v 9d MF

Seck, Chejsa-Kaili F. (*2002)
2021 Long Island University12 11v 10d  84ts 75tr +9WS

Seeberg, Shelbie Nichole (*1999)
2021 Cleveland State23 1v 19d  25ts 97tr -72WF

Seeman, Aubrey Norman (*1934-†1994)
1954 C.C.N.Y.13 15v 11d MF
1955 C.C.N.Y.9 14v 11d MF

Segesta, Samuel Thomas (*1931)
1952 Wayne State25 7v 22d MF

Sehic, Cassandra (*2000)
2021 NJIT15 8v 13d  67ts 81tr -14WS

Sehnem, Timothy Francis (*1974)
1997 Air Force17MS

Seich, John Stephen (*1949)
1971 Ohio State3 16v 7d ME

Seidenberg, Robert "Bob" 
1973 DrewR1MF

Seidl, Cassidy M. (*1995)
2014 Pennsylvania22 4v 19d  65ts 94tr -29WF

Seiller, William V. "Bill" (*1931)
1951 Kentucky20 9v 19d MS
1952 Kentucky20 11v 18d MF

Self, Sammy (*1928-†2010)
1953 Texas Tech.30 12v 22d ME

Selkirk, Zane C. (*1982)
2001 Yale9 14v 8d  88ts 74tr +14WF
2002 Yale13 11v 12d  75ts 84tr -9WF

Semel, Liana (*1997)
2016 Harvard22 4v 19d  50ts 102tr -52WF

Semenik, William "Bill" (*1926-†2019)
1950 Cleveland State23 13v 19d MF

Senft, Daniel (*1978)
2001 Yale8 14v 9d  88ts 76tr +12MF

Senior III, Samuel Palmer (*1929-†2008)
1956 Lehigh26 12v 23d  151trMF

Sentman III, Lee Hanley (*1937-†2010)
1958 Illinois6 12v 6d  69ts 59tr +10ME

Sera, Ediona Olimpia (*1993)
2015 Cornell22 5v 18d  47ts 85tr -38WF
2016 Cornell19 6v 17d  64ts 93tr -29WF

Seroskie, David Robert (*1949)
1970 Virginia31 3v 7d ME
1971 Virginia25ME

Serrette, Ashley (*1987)
2007 Notre Dame16 9v 14d  84ts 94tr -10WS

Sershen, Cheryl 
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Sesta, Shane Gerald (*1973)
1993 Rutgers N.B.14 4v 12d MF
1994 Rutgers N.B.18 4v 6d MF
1995 Rutgers N.B.22 7v 21d MF

Severson, Ashley Marie (*1993)
2012 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  100ts 75tr +25WE
2014 Notre Dame10 11v 12d  77ts 81tr -4WE
2015 Notre Dame9 13v 10d  93ts 82tr +11WE

Seznec, Michael A. (*1963)
1982 Cornell29 3v 6d  29ts 39tr -10MF

Shaahid, Chaun W. (*1978)
1998 Cleveland State16 10v 13d MS
2000 Cleveland State24 4v 19d  49ts 77tr -28MS

Shaahid, Sakinah N. (*1981)
2001 Temple4 18v 5d  105ts 59tr +46WS
2002 Temple4 16v 7d  95ts 68tr +27WS
2003 Temple7 14v 9d  92ts 67tr +25WS

Shaŏ, Harry Arthur (*1932-†2019)
1954 NYU3 21v 9d ME

Shainberg, Jonah L. (*1996)
2015 Notre Dame12 13v 10d  84ts 86tr -2MS
2016 Notre Dame12 12v 11d  88ts 82tr +6MS
2017 Notre Dame5 15v 8d  94ts 72tr +22MS
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2018 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  104ts 74tr +30MS

Shaito, Mai (*1993)
2013 Ohio State16 9v 14d  78ts 95tr -17WF

Shaito, Mona (*1994)
2012 Ohio State3 21v 2d  110ts 55tr +55WF
2013 Ohio State3 16v 7d  94ts 59tr +35WF
2014 Ohio State5 16v 7d  88ts 60tr +28WF

Shaito, Zain (*1990)
2011 Ohio State10 13v 10d  90ts 79tr +11MF
2012 Ohio State1 19v 4d  106ts 70tr +36MF
2013 Ohio State6 15v 8d  100ts 62tr +38MF
2014 Ohio State6 14v 9d  97ts 79tr +18MF

Shalaby, Adham (*2007)
2026 Incarnate Word24 3v 20d  61ts 108tr -47MS

Shamash, Joseph W. (*1948)
1969 Temple35ME
1970 Temple4 17v 6d  98ts 67trMF

Shamel, Youssef (*2006)
2026 UNC Chapel Hill1 16v 7d  94ts 69tr +25ME

Shams, Ryan Cyrus (*1977)
1996 Columbia/Barnard3 20v 3d ME
1997 Columbia/Barnard13 10v 13d MF

Shane Jr., Alex Michael (*1933)
1953 Chicago23 15v 19d ME
1954 Chicago19 14v 16d ME
1955 Chicago11 14v 12d ME

Shank, Jason E. (*1965)
1987 Cornell12 6v 10d MS

Shannon, Richard Kirkpatrick "Rick" (*1921-†2013)
1948 YaleR1 6v 7d ME

Shao, Wales Reng (*1963)
1986 Johns Hopkins25 1v 7d MS

Shapiro, Marty 
1955 Syracuse25 4v 21d MF
1957 Syracuse23 7v 20d MF

Shapiro, Ralph 
1971 SUNY - Binghamton15 10v 13d MF

Shar, Albert Oscar (*1944)
1964 Brandeis33 6v 28d  158trME

SharloƩ, Edward Allen (*1929-†2010)
1949 Pennsylvania15 12v 14d ME

Sharma, Sanil (*2004)
2025 U.C. San Diego21 7v 15d  81ts 91tr -10ME
2026 U.C. San Diego9 14v 9d  89ts 89tr +0ME

Shatzkin, Richard A. (*1962)
1984 Columbia/Barnard9ME

Shaw, Andrew Julian (*1950)
1971 Temple8 15v 8d MF

Shaw, Jerry 
1972 SUNY - Binghamton14 10v 13d MF

Shea, Erin (*2000)
2020 Air ForceHMWS

Shea, John Ignatius 
1980 N.C. State40 0v 9d  29ts 45tr -16ME
1981 N.C. State20 7v 16d  -26ME
1982 N.C. State17 8v 15d ME
1983 N.C. State25 3v 5d  28ts 37tr -9ME

Shea, Paul 
1979 Chicago40 0v 9d  12ts 45tr -33MS

Shealy, Maggie (*2001)
2020 BrandeisHMWS
2022 Brandeis8 14v 9d  100ts 83tr +17WS
2023 Brandeis3 19v 4d  108ts 75tr +33WS
2024 Brandeis1 18v 5d  109ts 74tr +35WS

Shearer, Natalie E. (*2006)
2025 Northwestern11 11v 11d  85ts 77tr +8WS
2026 Northwestern22 7v 16d  82ts 98tr -16WS

Sheehan, Jeanette 
1995 NYU30 0v 5d WF

Shelanski, Isaac (*1998)
2017 Yale18 10v 13d  76ts 85tr -9ME
2018 Yale3 16v 7d  95ts 67tr +28ME
2019 Yale20 9v 14d  73ts 87tr -14ME

Shelley, (Charles) Lee (*1956)
1975 Princeton3 3v 2d ME
1976 Princeton3ME

Shelton, David 
1975 UCLA37 1v 7d MS
1976 UCLA25MS

Shelton, James 
1968 Oberlin35 8v 28d ME

Shelton, Ronald 
1960 Chicago13 10v 13d  85trME
1961 Chicago18 13v 17d  117trME

Shen, Sarah Yenling (*2001)
2022 U.C. San Diego20 7v 16d  69ts 97tr -28WS

Shen, Simon Shi-Kung (*1961)
1982 C.C.N.Y.36 1v 8d  25ts 42tr -17MF
1983 C.C.N.Y.24 3v 20d MF

Shen, Sophia H. (*2005)
2026 Duke19 7v 16d  69ts 92tr -23WF

Shenfeld, Stephen Alan (*1941)
1962 Pace15 15v 14d  108trME

Shepard, Conor C. (*1995)
2014 Penn State10 13v 10d  94ts 87tr +7ME
2015 Penn State15 10v 13d  82ts 98tr -16ME
2016 Penn State19 8v 15d  76ts 86tr -10ME

Shepherd, Morris Charles (*1922-†2004)
1942 Michigan State 1vME

Sheppard, Daniel 
1980 Bernard Baruch28 3v 6d  28ts 36tr -8ME
1981 Bernard Baruch23 4v 19d  -39ME

Shepperd, Glenn (*1952)
1972 William Paterson13 12v 11d MS
1973 William PatersonR1MS

Sheridan, Vincent 
1948 StevensR1 4v 8d ME

Sherman Jr., Charles Townsend (*1921-†2008)
1942 Michigan State 1vME

Sherrill, Edward R. "Teddy" (*1986)
2007 Harvard10 13v 10d  83ts 79tr +4ME
2008 Harvard5 14v 9d  90ts 72tr +18ME

Sherry, Katelyn (*1985)
2004 Pennsylvania7 15v 7d  95ts 76tr +19WS
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2005 Pennsylvania9 15v 8d  96ts 72tr +24WS

Shewchuk, William Michael (*1932-†2000)
1954 Illinois13 17v 10d MS

Shifrin, Stella (*1989)
2011 Hunter22 6v 17d  68ts 105tr -37WS

Shigihara, Jule Hana (*1997)
2016 NJIT16 8v 15d  68ts 88tr -20WF

Shih, Elexa Y. 
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Shilts (-DeJong), Mary Barbara (*1962)
1982 Notre DametmWF
1983 Notre DameTmWF

Shimizu, Akinobu (*1955)
1975 Cal. St. Los Angeles38 1v 7d MS

Shin, Philip D. (*1996)
2016 NYU21 6v 17d  65ts 102tr -37MF
2017 NYU12 12v 11d  82ts 84tr -2MF
2018 NYU18 8v 14d  76ts 87tr -11MF

Shin, Robin S. (*1990)
2009 M.I.T.22 5v 18d  58ts 104tr -46WS
2011 M.I.T.14 11v 12d  74ts 84tr -10WS
2012 M.I.T.20 5v 17d  54ts 100tr -46WS
2013 M.I.T.21 6v 17d  68ts 103tr -35WS

Shin, Stephanie (*1988)
2008 M.I.T.20 7v 16d  75ts 100tr -25WE

Shinberg, Scott A. (*1966)
1986 Air Force16 7v 8d ME
1987 Air Force11 9v 7d ME
1988 Air Force9 11v 5d ME
1989 Air Force29 3v 5d ME

Shindler, Oliver Perlis (*1997)
2019 Ohio State1 18v 5d  83ts 63tr +20ME

Shipka, Ronald Bruce (*1938)
1959 Illinois9 14v 10d  97ts 79tr +18MS

Shipp, Royce J. (*1992)
2014 Pennsylvania14 12v 11d  84ts 86tr -2ME

Shipp, Thomas E. 
1962 Notre Dame17 14v 15d  110trMS

Shklar, Alexandra (*1981)
2001 Ohio State6 15v 8d  94ts 80tr +14WE
2002 Ohio State8 15v 8d  96ts 81tr +15WE
2003 Ohio State3 16v 7d  94ts 74tr +20WE
2004 Ohio State8 13v 10d  95ts 81tr +14WE

Shohan, Herschel Strauss (*1928-†2021)
1950 Oberlin23 10v 20d MS

Shoman, Jenna (*2006)
2025 Harvard12 11v 11d  81ts 78tr +3WS

Shoman, Zachary (*2007)
2026 Duke14 10v 13d  78ts 88tr -10MS

Shriner, Donald J. "Dejay" 
1950 NYU7 23v 9d MF

Shugart, Henry R. (*2002)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill14 11v 12d  82ts 90tr -8ME

Shuster II, William Alvin "Bill" (*1925-†1957)
1948 Army4 3v 2d MF

Shwed, Katherine Marie (*1976-†2018)
1995 Ohio State8 17v 12d WE

Siebenlist, Brian N. (*1969)
1991 Pennsylvania19 4v 9d MF

Siegel, George 
1952 Brooklyn College9 19v 11d ME

Siegel, Lewis Wolfe (*1949)
1969 Hobart14MF
1970 Hobart21 7v 16d  104trMF

Sieja, Donald Stanley (*1945)
1967 Cornell5 22v 7d  94trME
1968 Cornell1 34v 2d ME

Sieja, Theodore Woodrow "Ted" (*1947)
1968 Princeton5 30v 9d MF
1970 Princeton16 9v 14d  88trMF

Siek, Jeremy Graham (*1975)
1994 Notre Dame5 11v 2d MF
1995 Notre Dame12 16v 12d MF
1996 Notre Dame9 15v 7d MF
1997 Notre Dame6 17v 6d MF

Sieradzky, Dawson Joseph (*1998)
2018 Columbia/Barnard17 8v 15d  81ts 92tr -11MS

Siever, Paul William (*1919-†1964)
1941 ChicagoSFME

Siever, Raymond (*1923-†2004)
1942 ChicagoR1ME
1942 Chicago6MS
1947 Chicago3 3v 2d MS

Signorelli, Carl 
1973 William Paterson8 13v 10d MF

Sikora, Richard "Rich" 
1974 Illinois C. C.27 5vMS

Silantyev, Nikita (*1989)
2012 Wayne State23 4v 19d  66ts 104tr -38MS
2013 Wayne State24 3v 20d  60ts 107tr -47MS

Silbert, David Frederick (*1936-†1997)
1956 Harvard19 16v 19d  129trMS

Silberzweig, Jordan H. (*2005)
2024 Yale5 16v 7d  95ts 66tr +29MS
2025 Yale10 13v 9d  90ts 76tr +14MS

Silva, Hugo N. (*1968)
1989 Illinois22 3v 10d MS

Silver, Cameron (*1999)
2021 Sacred Heart10 12v 11d  78ts 76tr +2ME

Silverstone, Abbey Abraham (*1938)
1958 Illinois3 14v 3d  77ts 42tr +35MF
1959 Illinois5 22v 4d  71trMF
1960 Illinois4 20v 6d  64trMF

Simes, Jack 
1978 Maryland College Park9 14v 9d  90ts 87tr +3MS
1979 Maryland College Park12 11v 12d  83ts 89tr -6MS

Simko, Nicolas "Nico" (*1994)
2015 Harvard21 9v 14d  76ts 96tr -20ME

Simmons, Alex (*1990)
2010 Pennsylvania7 14v 9d  88ts 74tr +14MF

Simmons, Ariel Joshua "Ari" (*1996)
2017 Notre Dame3 15v 8d  94ts 88tr +6ME
2018 Notre Dame3 17v 6d  96ts 84tr +12ME
2019 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  89ts 85tr +4ME
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2021 Notre Dame5 14v 9d  97ts 76tr +21ME

Simmons, Matthew (*1955)
1975 Harvard11 0v 5d ME
1977 Harvard7 14v 9d  99ts 94trME

Simmons, Michael 
1958 Rice15 3v 14d  43ts 73tr -30MF

Simmons, Tyrone Morse (*1949)
1969 Detroit Mercy7 6v 5d  41trMS
1971 Detroit Mercy1 20v 3d MF
1972 Detroit Mercy1 23v 0d MF
1973 Detroit Mercy2 19v 4d MF

Simon, Alan 
1990 Cornell25 1v 7d MF

Simon, Ernest Andrew (*1952)
1978 Wayne State1 19v 2d  103ts 52trMF
1979 Wayne State3 19v 4d  109ts 53tr +56MF
1980 Wayne State1 22v 1d MF
1981 Wayne State1 20v 3d MF

Simon, Robert C. "Bob" 
1956 Stanford20 16v 19d  135trMF
1957 Stanford17 14v 13d  103trMF

Simonian, Charles "Chuck" (*1926)
1950 Cleveland State24 9v 21d MS
1951 Cleveland State16 13v 15d MS

Simons Jr., William Kenneth 
1964 UNC Chapel Hill25 12v 21d MF

Simons, Ken 
1965 N.C. State33 5vME

Simonson, Archie Evans (*1924-†2018)
1950 Wisconsin Madison18 16v 16d MF

Simpson, Annie (*1979)
2000 Stanford16 10v 13d  75ts 92tr -17WE
2001 Stanford18 8v 15d  90ts 95tr -5WE

Simpson, Clarence 
1960 UNC Chapel Hill19 8v 15d  95trME
1961 UNC Chapel Hill15 14v 16d  110trME

Simpson, Jeremy (*1984)
2006 Brandeis24 1v 22d  40ts 114tr -74MS

Simpson, Oscar 
1955 Wayne State18 11v 14d MF

Simpson, Ross 
1965 VMI35 4vMS
1966 VMIR1 1v 5d MS

Sims, (Marshall) Edwin (*1934)
1954 Texas Tech.28 9v 21d ME

Singer (-Welker), Tara Marie (*1972)
1991 NYU13 5v 9d WF
1992 NYU12 6v 10d WF

Singer, Larry 
1970 SUNY - Buffalo31 3v 7d MF
1971 SUNY - Buffalo26MF

Singh, Ambika D. (*1992)
2012 Princeton10 14v 9d  89ts 74tr +15WF
2013 Princeton9 13v 10d  86ts 79tr +7WF
2014 Princeton9 13v 10d  96ts 80tr +16WF
2015 Princeton18 8v 15d  72ts 88tr -16WF

Singh, Dayaal (*2005)
2025 Duke12 12v 11d  86ts 82tr +4MF

Singh, Ranjeet "Gordon" (*1979)
2001 NYU14 10v 13d  91ts 91tr +0ME
2002 NYU9 13v 10d  88ts 84tr +4ME

Singleton-Comfort, Leanne (*1996)
2016 U.C. San Diego3 14v 9d  94ts 84tr +10WS
2017 Air Force14 11v 12d  89ts 91tr -2WS
2018 Air Force11 13v 10d  89ts 87tr +2WS
2020 Air ForceFTWS

Sings Jr., John Torrey "Jack" (*1934-†2023)
1954 Northwestern27 3v 24d MS

Sinkin, Gabriel Micah (*1983)
2003 NYU7 15v 8d  98ts 72tr +26MF
2005 NYU2 17v 6d  102ts 59tr +43MF
2006 NYU7 13v 10d  92ts 82tr +10MF

Sinkin, Ilana Beth (*1987)
2006 Pennsylvania15 11v 12d  78ts 83tr -5WF
2007 Pennsylvania13 11v 12d  87ts 88tr -1WF
2008 Pennsylvania9 12v 11d  86ts 81tr +5WF

Sinkin, Jeremy Chaim (*1983)
2002 Columbia/Barnard16 9v 14d  80ts 89tr -9MF
2003 Columbia/Barnard10 15v 8d  95ts 75tr +20MF
2004 Columbia/Barnard4 18v 5d  99ts 69tr +30MF
2005 Columbia/Barnard15 10v 13d  77ts 81tr -4MF

Sinnreich, Richard Hart "Dick" (*1943)
1963 Army16 6v 15d  90trMS
1964 Army17 17v 18d MS
1965 Army16 16v 16d MS

Sinodis, David Neal (*1951)
1973 N.C. StateR1MS

Sirico, Amanda Elizabeth (*1996)
2017 Notre Dame3 20v 3d  96ts 54tr +42WE
2018 Notre Dame3 20v 3d  106ts 62tr +44WE
2019 Notre Dame2 19v 4d  89ts 60tr +29WE
2020 Notre DameFTWE

Sirlin, Brian (*1978)
1998 Brandeis20 3v 20d MF
1999 Brandeis22 4v 19d MF
2000 Brandeis19 5v 18d  64ts 105tr -41MF

Sisa, Stephen Andrew (*1950)
1971 Navy16 9v 14d MF

Skarbonkiewicz, Magda (*2005)
2025 Notre Dame1 21v 1d  106ts 44tr +62WS
2026 Notre Dame2 20v 3d  111ts 49tr +62WS

Skattebol, Hanne (*1960)
1983 Penn State6WF

Skeete, Kamar Andreas (*2001)
2022 Penn State8 13v 10d  93ts 83tr +10MS
2024 Penn State6 14v 9d  89ts 74tr +15MS
2025 Penn State22 5v 17d  67ts 94tr -27MS

Skilling, Douglas 
1972 Cal. Poly. S. L. O.22 5v 18d MF

Sklar, Frederick "Fred" (*1934-†2019)
1956 Rice12 20v 14d  71trME

Skolnick, Saul Craig (*1960)
1980 Yeshiva35 2v 7d  26ts 42tr -16ME
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Skoro Jr., John Peter (*1942-†1966)
1962 Air Force13 16v 13d  96trMS
1963 Air Force3 17v 4d MS

Skosey Jr., (John) Lyle (*1963)
1985 NYU11 7v 9d MF

Skowlund, John Michael (*1966)
1986 Cornell26 2v 6d ME
1989 Cornell8 7v 10d ME

Skrabonja, Randall George (*1970)
1989 Duke16 5v 10d MF
1990 Duke8 10v 6d MF
1991 Duke17 7v 6d MF
1992 Duke14 9v 6d MF

Sladden, Chloe Rebecca (*1974)
1994 Stanford31 0v 6d WF

Slagg (-Akers), Ronnibeth (*1963)
1982 ClemsontmWF

Slater (-Shepard), Tami Marie (*1967)
1988 Cal. St. Long Beach21WF

Slavitt, Evan Meyer (*1957)
1978 Yale22 5v 18d  77ts 106tr -29ME

Slep, Mitchell W. (*1980)
2001 Princeton21 6v 17d  74ts 103tr -29ME

Sless, Alexander Y. (*1996)
2016 Incarnate Word15 10v 13d  83ts 86tr -3ME
2017 Incarnate Word16 10v 13d  81ts 88tr -7ME
2018 Incarnate Word8 13v 10d  85ts 81tr +4ME
2019 Incarnate Word3 15v 8d  95ts 72tr +23ME

Slota, Thomas Joseph (*1955)
1975 Johns Hopkins20 2v 5d ME
1976 Johns Hopkins19ME

Small, Michel Franklin (*1945)
1965 California8 22v 10d ME
1966 California4 6v 3d MF

Smart, Erinn Letisha (*1980)
1998 Columbia/Barnard2 20v 3d WF
1999 Columbia/Barnard2 21v 2d WF

Smart, Keeth Thomas (*1978)
1997 St. John's1MS
1998 St. John's8 13v 10d MS
1999 St. John's1MS
2001 St. John's2 22v 1d  113ts 47tr +66MS

Smerek, Colleen Louise (*1975)
1995 Notre Dame28 1v 4d WE

Smet, Gregory (*1962)
1981 Cal. St. Fullerton29 3v 6d  27ts 38tr -11ME

Smigel, Murray David (*1947)
1967 Cal Tech28 2v 25d MS

Smirnov, Sergey (*1983)
2007 Ohio State11 13v 10d  89ts 75tr +14MS
2008 Ohio State14 9v 14d  81ts 94tr -13MS

Smit, Harry Maurice (*1932-†1995)
1953 Wayne State21 15v 19d ME

Smith Jr., E. Vernon 
1953 Indiana15 17v 17d ME
1954 Indiana25 11v 19d ME

Smith, (Floyd) Ames (*1926)
1949 Navy6 19v 8d MF

Smith, April 
1992 TempleWF
1994 Temple32 0v 6d WF

Smith, Barry 
1959 Brooklyn College16 9v 15d  95trMS

Smith, Brian (*1954)
1976 Columbia/Barnard1MS

Smith, Dwight A. (*1987)
2006 Columbia/Barnard7 14v 9d  83ts 70tr +13ME
2007 Columbia/Barnard4 16v 7d  88ts 67tr +21ME
2009 Columbia/Barnard22 7v 16d  74ts 94tr -20ME
2010 Columbia/Barnard3 16v 7d  73ts 62tr +11ME

Smith, James 
1984 Northwestern29MS

Smith, Jared C. (*2000)
2020 Notre DameFTMS
2021 Notre Dame2 18v 5d  103ts 60tr +43MS
2022 Notre Dame6 15v 8d  97ts 75tr +22MS
2023 Notre Dame14 10v 11d  75ts 71tr +4MS

Smith, Jerry 
1973 Cleveland StateR1MS

Smith, John 
2001 UNC Chapel Hill24 3v 20d  51ts 109tr -58MS

Smith, John ValenƟne (*1930-†2012)
1952 Navy9 21v 8d MF

Smith, John Wallace "Jack" 
1951 Harvard5 18v 9d ME

Smith, Kathryn 
1983 YaleTmWF

Smith, Kevin (1) 
1975 Detroit Mercy18 2v 5d ME
1976 Detroit Mercy9ME

Smith, Kevin (2) 
1982 Ohio State7 14v 9d ME
1983 Ohio State12 11v 12d  88ts 82tr +6ME
1984 Ohio State12ME

Smith, Larry 
1985 Yale18 8v 5d MS

Smith, Leonard Richard (*1924-†2011)
1941 Northwestern6ME

Smith, Louis 
1950 Oberlin25 11v 21d MF

Smith, Mark Jeffrey Troy (*1956)
1977 M.I.T.10 11v 11d  82ts 80trMS
1978 M.I.T.6 16v 6d  96ts 54tr +43MF

Smith, Michael 
1991 Air Force22 3v 6d MS

Smith, Nathaniel Lane (*1981)
2007 Air Force21 7v 16d  66ts 104tr -38MF

Smith, Richard 
1942 NorthwesternME

Smith, Richard Alvin "Dick" (*1928-†1998)
1949 Cornell19 11v 16d MS
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Smith, Robert "Bobby" 
2004 Wayne State21 6v 17d  63ts 100tr -37MS

Smith, Ronald C. 
1962 Illinois12 17v 12d  99trME

Smith, Shawn (*1974)
1995 Michigan State28 1v 4d MF

Smith, Travis O. 
1951 Texas Tech.16 11v 16d MF

Smith, William K. "Will" (*2001)
2021 Boston College15 11v 12d  87ts 96tr -9ME

Smithline, Alexander C. (*1967)
1989 Yale17 8v 5d ME

Smolley, Laurence Arnold "Larry" (*1950)
1972 Yale12 11v 12d MF

Snead, George Woodruff 
1968 Oberlin28 9v 24d  20trMS

Snead, Robert "Bob" 
1973 William & MaryR1ME
1974 William & Mary24 4v 19d ME

Sneider, Alexandra R. "Allie" (*1989)
2008 Harvard12 10v 13d  79ts 88tr -9WS

Snider, William 
1968 U.C. Riverside27 10v 23d  30trMS

Snijders (-Munro), Alma Giselle (*1963)
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Snipper, Rossi Reynolds (*1949)
1972 Yale8 14v 9d MS

Snit, Harry 
1954 Wayne State30 8v 22d ME

Snow, Mark Patrick (*1959-†2012)
1981 Illinois8 14v 9d MF
1982 Illinois3 16v 7d MF

Snow, Robert Marshall (*1932-†2001)
1952 Lafayette29 7v 23d ME

Snowden, James Derwood (*1945)
1966 Texas A&MR1 1v 5d MF

Snyder, Derek (*1983)
2002 Notre Dame7 15v 8d  100ts 75tr +25MF
2003 Notre Dame5 17v 6d  104ts 74tr +30MF

So, Hananiah (*2005)
2024 U.C. San Diego23 5v 18d  67ts 98tr -31MS

Sobczak, Zuzanna (*1993)
2014 Wayne State14 11v 12d  79ts 84tr -5WF
2015 Wayne State11 12v 11d  77ts 73tr +4WF
2016 Wayne State11 13v 10d  80ts 75tr +5WF
2017 Wayne State9 12v 11d  88ts 73tr +15WF

Sobel, Stephen Barry (*1933)
1952 Columbia/Barnard2 25v 3d MS
1953 Columbia/Barnard3 30v 3d MS
1954 Columbia/Barnard1 24v 3d MS

Sobhani, Richard F. (*1975)
1995 NYU30 0v 5d ME
1996 NYU19 9v 14d ME
1997 NYU14ME

Sobieraj, Michal (*1981)
2002 Notre Dame10 12v 11d  90ts 85tr +5ME

2003 Notre Dame2 20v 3d  103ts 60tr +43ME
2004 Notre Dame3 18v 5d  98ts 67tr +31ME
2005 Notre Dame1 18v 5d  106ts 67tr +39ME

Socolof, Joseph Damon (*1967)
1989 Illinois5 10v 7d ME

Soddy Jr., Thomas Chester (*1919-†1989)
1941 Wayne StateMF

Sodi, Marco A. (*1958)
1980 Cornell18 8v 15d  80ts 95tr -15ME

Sofer, Andrew (*1985)
2004 Brandeis23 4v 19d  69ts 109tr -40ME

Sohl, James Robert (*1957-†1993)
1979 Ohio State27 3v 6d  28ts 38tr -10MF

Sohn, Andrew J. (*1982)
2002 Columbia/Barnard10 13v 10d  93ts 80tr +13MS
2003 Columbia/Barnard13 10v 13d  78ts 94tr -16MS

Sohn, Brian (*1984)
2003 Boston College15 8v 15d  74ts 95tr -21MF

Sohn, Kevin J. (*2005)
2024 Harvard20 7v 16d  76ts 97tr -21MS

Sokolowski, Sheila 
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Solan, Thomas Vincent (*1931-†2000)
1951 Yale15 13v 14d MF

Solecki, Peter Kevin (*1950)
1970 Navy8 14v 9d  92trME
1971 Navy4 14v 9d ME
1972 Navy7 13v 10d ME

Sollee, Eric Tennyson (*1926-†2008)
1952 Harvard5 24v 5d MF

Sollitto, Ronald J. (*1951)
1972 Notre Dame7 14v 9d MS

Solomon, Alan Jay (*1928-†2018)
1950 Kentucky24 12v 20d MF
1951 Kentucky10 15v 12d MF

Solomon, Benjamin Jacob (*1983)
2003 Princeton5 16v 7d  103ts 74tr +29ME
2004 Princeton19 9v 14d  87ts 94tr -7ME
2005 Princeton9 13v 10d  92ts 83tr +9ME
2006 Princeton3 18v 5d  103ts 65tr +38ME

Solomon, Daniel Paul (*2000)
2019 Harvard12 12v 11d  85ts 86tr -1MS

Solomon, Ilana (*1997)
2017 Columbia/Barnard20 7v 16d  82ts 101tr -19WS

Solomon, Jon 
1975 SUNY - Buffalo32 3v 6d ME

Somers, Frank 
1976 Dartmouth40ME

Somfelean, Clara (*1999)
2021 UNC Chapel Hill21 4v 17d  59ts 97tr -38WS

Sommer, Jason 
1969 Brandeis28ME
1970 Brandeis29 3v 6d ME

Somody, Soma (*2004)
2026 Long Island University3 17v 6d  100ts 80tr +20ME
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Sonenblum, Sharon Eve (*1980)
2001 Brown20 6v 17d  67ts 100tr -33WS
2002 Brown24 3v 20d  42ts 111tr -69WS

Song, Kenneth Kyungsup (*1966)
1987 Illinois20 3v 10d MS
1988 Illinois16 4v 11d MS
1989 Illinois28 0v 8d MS

Song, Lawrence (*2002)
2021 U.C. San Diego17 9v 13d  74ts 78tr -4MF
2023 U.C. San Diego23 5v 18d  65ts 102tr -37MF

Songini, Carlo (*1957)
1978 Cleveland State5 17v 5d  96ts 66tr +30MF
1979 Cleveland State1 20v 3d ME
1980 Cleveland State4 16v 7d  103ts 63tr +40MF
1981 Cleveland State4 17v 6d  +42ME

Sorad, Gabor M. (*1969)
1989 Rutgers N.B.13 8v 7d MS
1990 Rutgers N.B.9 8v 8d MS

Soree, Bruno G. (*1967)
1989 Rutgers N.B.20 3v 10d ME

Sorensen, Raymond Frederick (*1941-†2020)
1962 Iowa State23 9v 20d  125trMS

Soriano, Bruce Victor (*1950)
1970 Columbia/Barnard1 21v 2d MS
1971 Columbia/Barnard1 23v 0d MS
1972 Columbia/Barnard1 22v 1d MS

Souders, Peter F. (*1990)
2009 Boston College18 8v 15d  77ts 98tr -21MS
2010 Boston College15 11v 12d  80ts 86tr -6MS
2011 Boston College17 9v 14d  81ts 99tr -18MS
2012 Boston College17 10v 13d  79ts 87tr -8MS

Southwick, Lawrence Hammond "Larry" (*1939-†2018)
1959 Case Inst. of Tech.12 14v 12d  82trME

Spacy Jr., William Lee "Bill" (*1961)
1983 Air Force11 13v 10d  95ts 85tr +10ME

Spaeth, Karl Henry (*1929-†2020)
1951 Haverford14 14v 14d MS

Spahn, Jeffrey Francis (*1949)
1971 Stevens18 9v 14d ME

Spalla, Bryan David (*1958)
1978 Wisconsin Parkside31 2v 6d  25ts 38trMF

Spear, Jeffrey Kimball (*1988)
2008 Columbia/Barnard1 18v 5d  107ts 65tr +42MS
2009 Columbia/Barnard7 17v 6d  98ts 72tr +26MS
2010 Columbia/Barnard7 14v 9d  94ts 82tr +12MS

Spear, William (*1993)
2012 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  98ts 80tr +18MS
2013 Columbia/Barnard5 15v 8d  99ts 73tr +26MS
2014 Columbia/Barnard12 10v 13d  86ts 90tr -4MS
2015 Columbia/Barnard17 10v 13d  77ts 99tr -22MS

Spellerberg, Jeffery Kent (*1957)
1977 Ohio StateR1 2v 8d  30ts 48tr -18ME
1979 Ohio State16 9v 14d ME

Spellerberg, Thomas Richard (*1925-†2008)
1948 Ohio State7 2.5v 6.5d ME

Speta, Mason M. (*1995)
2014 Columbia/Barnard21 8v 15d  75ts 89tr -14WE

2015 Columbia/Barnard11 13v 10d  91ts 89tr +2WE
2016 Columbia/Barnard3 14v 9d  97ts 82tr +15WE
2017 Columbia/Barnard10 11v 12d  89ts 81tr +8WE

Spezzamonte, Irene (*1993)
2014 St. John's10 13v 10d  88ts 76tr +12WF
2015 St. John's8 13v 10d  83ts 85tr -2WF
2016 St. John's20 6v 17d  65ts 100tr -35WF

Spicker, Karl Josef (*1954)
1975 Trine (Tri-State)32 2v 6.07d MS
1977 Trine (Tri-State)R1 2v 8d  26ts 47tr -21MS

Spier, Julian H. (*2002)
2022 Incarnate Word23 6v 17d  77ts 101tr -24ME
2024 Incarnate Word24 6v 17d  61ts 105tr -44ME

Spiesbach, Gerard M. "Gerry" (*1954)
1976 NJIT25MS

Spiess, Mark 
1982 Wisconsin Parkside19 8v 15d ME

Spilman, Elisabeth Nathalie (*1969)
1990 Stanford29 0v 8d WF

Spingarn, Arthur Edward "ArƟe" (*1923-†2001)
1947 Brooklyn CollegeR1 1v 5d MF
1948 Brooklyn College5 3v 2d MF
1949 Brooklyn College7 19v 8d MF

Spinks, William "Bill" 
1951 Texas Tech.20 9v 19d MS

Spitzer, Nicholas Canaday (*1942)
1962 Harvard28 5v 24d ME

Sponseller, Trent Arthur (*1946)
1966 Cleveland StateR1 0v 6d MF

Spooner, Reginald (*1936)
1960 C.C.N.Y.11 14v 12d  92trMF

Spring, Ronald "Ronnie" 
1991 Johns HopkinsTmME

Sprowles, Cameron (*1986)
2005 U.C. San Diego23 3v 20d  55ts 109tr -54MF
2007 U.C. San Diego11 11v 12d  92ts 86tr +6MF

Spurlock Jr., Joseph Clarence Marlin (*1938-†2020)
1958 Texas A&M10 9v 8d  62ts 58tr +4MF

Squire, William "Bill" 
1974 Penn State26 6vMS

Srere, Reed (*1995)
2014 Yale19 8v 15d  77ts 95tr -18MS

St. Clair, Brian 
1984 Notre Dame18ME

St. Clair, Jay 
1970 USC8 14v 9d MF
1971 USC5 15v 8d MF

Stahlhut, Michael Thomas (*1978)
2000 Penn State20 5v 18d  74ts 101tr -27MS

Staller, Valentin (*1989)
2009 Harvard15 9v 14d  78ts 99tr -21MS
2010 Harvard6 15v 8d  95ts 72tr +23MS
2011 Harvard9 13v 10d  93ts 79tr +14MS
2012 Harvard2 15v 8d  98ts 76tr +22MS

Stallings, William "Billy" (*1988)
2008 Harvard16 10v 13d  88ts 94tr -6ME
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Stamos, Maria (*2002)
2022 NYU20 6v 17d  71ts 100tr -29WF
2025 NYU12 12v 11d  77ts 87tr -10WF

Stangl, (George) Ronald "Ron" (*1935-†2020)
1955 Indiana26 1v 24d MF
1957 Indiana21 9v 18d MF

Stansfield, John K. (*1957)
1979 Drew35 2v 7d  20ts 42tr -22ME

Starkie, Allan Richard (*1957)
1979 Army26 4v 5d  32ts 35tr -3MF

Starks, Robert "Bob" 
1951 SUNY - Buffalo19 11v 16d ME

Staudinger, Lauren F. (*1981)
2000 Pennsylvania22 5v 18d  58ts 100tr -42WF
2001 Pennsylvania21 6v 17d  63ts 95tr -32WF
2002 Pennsylvania20 4v 19d  55ts 109tr -54WF

Stauffer, Jack 
1971 Cornell17 9v 14d MS

Stearns, Matthew (*1985)
2004 Notre Dame14 10v 13d  78ts 89tr -11MS
2005 Notre Dame10 14v 9d  87ts 82tr +5MS
2006 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  86ts 81tr +5MS

Stearns, Maxwell B. H. "Max" (*1990)
2009 Ohio State8 16v 7d  98ts 75tr +23MS
2010 Ohio State13 11v 12d  89ts 89tr +0MS
2012 Ohio State3 19v 4d  107ts 62tr +45MS
2013 Ohio State6 15v 8d  97ts 76tr +21MS

Stebbins, Arthur Rowland (*1930-†2000)
1952 Army6 21v 7d MS

Steele, De'Mario (*2002)
2021 Cleveland State24 7v 16d  80ts 97tr -17ME

Steele, Jadrien Ford (*1974)
1993 Princeton7 8v 10d MF
1994 Princeton4 10v 7d MF
1995 Princeton9 16v 12d MF
1996 Princeton20 6v 17d MF

Stefel, Barry 
1973 TempleR1ME

Stein, Henry 
1947 Brooklyn CollegeSF 1v 4d MS

Stein, Michael 
1974 Rutgers N.B.32 6vME

Steinberg, Donald Richard (*1962)
1984 Princeton11MF

Steinberg, Richard 
1964 Brandeis33 2v 31d MF

Steiner, James Vance (*1976)
1997 Air Force19MS
1998 Air Force20 8v 15d MS

Steiner, Robert 
1968 Polytech Inst. Of NY24 12v 21d  36trMS

Stephan, Katherine J. "Katie" (*1979)
2000 Stanford15 10v 13d  84ts 94tr -10WS

Stephan, Madeleine (*1985)
2006 Notre Dame6 14v 9d  95ts 77tr +18WE

Stephenson, (Paul) Richard "Rich" 
1983 Air Force6 16v 7d  94ts 61tr +33MF

Stephenson, Heather (*1987)
2008 U.C. San Diego17 8v 15d  76ts 97tr -21WE

Sterling III, Arlie Graham (*1955)
1977 M.I.T.16 9v 14d  86ts 93tr -7ME

Sterling Jr., Arlie Graham (*1923-†2020)
1948 M.I.T.R1 1v 12d MS

Sterns, Richard 
1955 Yale11 12v 10d MS

Stevens, Arlene (*1981)
2000 St. John's4 21v 2d  104ts 53tr +51WE
2001 St. John's2 15v 8d  94ts 56tr +38WE
2002 St. John's7 15v 8d  94ts 78tr +16WE
2003 St. John's4 17v 6d  91ts 54tr +37WE

Stevens, John 
1979 Haverford29 3v 6d  33ts 39tr -6ME

Steward, Bernard 
1988 Penn State13 13v 2d ME

Stewart, Charles "Chuck" 
1971 Oberlin27ME
1972 OberlinR1 3v 6d ME

Stewart, Christy 
2002 Cal. St. Fullerton23 2v 21d  47ts 110tr -63WF

Stewart, Eric 
1968 Stevens23 18v 21d  36trMF

Stewart, Gregg 
1983 Brandeis33 2v 6d  18ts 37tr -19ME

Stewart, Mallory Anne (*1975)
1995 Harvard19 12v 17d WE
1996 Harvard18 10v 13d WE
1997 Harvard24WE

Stewart, Michael 
1980 Chicago33 2v 7d  26ts 40tr -14MS
1981 Chicago36 1v 8d  26ts 44tr -18MS

Stewart, Tatijana I. (*1999)
2018 Princeton7 13v 10d  89ts 84tr +5WE
2019 Princeton3 14v 9d  90ts 76tr +14WE

Steyaert, Joseph William (*1938-†2016)
1961 Detroit Mercy28 8v 22d ME

Stiegel, (Robert) Mark (*1953)
1974 UNC Raleigh29 6vME

Stieglitz, James 
1965 Wisconsin Madison20 15v 17d MS

Stillman, Norman 
1965 Pennsylvania19 15v 17d MS

Stinetorf, Chloe Louise (*1984)
2003 Harvard12 13v 10d  81ts 67tr +14WF
2004 Harvard11 13v 10d  86ts 82tr +4WF
2005 Harvard17 10v 13d  69ts 91tr -22WF
2006 Harvard10 13v 10d  82ts 71tr +11WF

Stockdale, Jason Thomas (*1985)
2004 Air Force11 12v 11d  92ts 87tr +5ME
2005 Air Force13 12v 11d  93ts 83tr +10ME
2006 Air Force8 14v 9d  93ts 88tr +5ME

Stockdale, Nicholas Anderson (*1989)
2010 Air Force20 8v 15d  73ts 97tr -24MF

Stodola, Eric K. (*1981)
2001 Princeton14 11v 12d  76ts 86tr -10MF
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2002 Princeton21 6v 17d  69ts 95tr -26MF
2003 Princeton18 7v 16d  67ts 90tr -23MF
2004 Princeton13 10v 13d  87ts 86tr +1MF

Stodola, Kevin Carl (*1947)
1970 Iowa State3 16v 7d ME

Stoelting, Howard Edmund (*1930)
1951 Wayne State20 9v 19d MS
1952 Wayne State14 12v 16d MS

Stogin, John M. (*1989)
2008 Princeton20 8v 15d  70ts 98tr -28MS
2009 Princeton19 7v 16d  73ts 95tr -22MS
2010 Princeton20 6v 17d  74ts 102tr -28MS
2011 Princeton13 11v 12d  87ts 88tr -1MS

Stollman, David Jonathan (*1968)
1988 Pennsylvania9 9v 7d MS
1989 Pennsylvania3 17v 2d MS
1990 Pennsylvania5 14v 3d MS

Stone, Anne-Elizabeth Leigh "Eliza" (*1990)
2010 Princeton8 15v 8d  92ts 66tr +26WS
2011 Princeton2 20v 3d  109ts 72tr +37WS
2012 Princeton3 16v 6d  101ts 66tr +35WS
2013 Princeton1 21v 2d  111ts 46tr +65WS

Stone, Brian (*1976)
1997 Notre Dame13 12v 11d ME
1998 Notre Dame4 17v 6d ME

Stone, Jay 
1964 Oberlin5 25v 9d  118trME
1965 Chicago35 3vMF

Stone, Mary-Grace M. "Gracie" (*1994)
2013 Princeton3 17v 6d  103ts 71tr +32WS
2014 Princeton3 17v 6d  101ts 60tr +41WS
2015 Princeton8 14v 9d  94ts 79tr +15WS
2016 Princeton2 18v 5d  102ts 71tr +31WS

Stone, Robert L. (*1992)
2012 Princeton22 5v 18d  66ts 106tr -40MS
2013 Princeton7 15v 8d  97ts 84tr +13MS

Storm, (Ewell) Bentley (*1963)
1982 Columbia/Barnard8 13v 10d ME
1985 Columbia/Barnard4 13v 6d ME

Storm, Michael Earle (*1959)
1981 Pennsylvania3 17v 6d  +43ME
1982 Pennsylvania4 19v 4d ME

Stotsenburg, John Charles (*1940)
1961 Cornell11 18v 11d  90trMF

Stoutermire, Kevin Earl (*1965)
1987 Notre Dame6 15v 3d MS

Straus, Susan 
1982 StevenstmWF

Strauss, Leon Frank (*1925-†2013)
1947 Chicago2 4v 1d ME
1947 Chicago4 2v 3d MF

Streed, John Arthur "Jack" "Whitey" (*1921-†2009)
1941 IllinoisMS
1942 IllinoisMF

Streeter Jr., William Joseph "Bill" (*1938)
1959 Rochester I. T.13 12v 12d MS

Streets, Kaito (*1994)
2014 Penn State1 20v 3d  106ts 56tr +50MS
2015 Penn State6 15v 8d  94ts 71tr +23MS
2016 Penn State3 17v 6d  106ts 66tr +40MS

Strenger, Scott William (*1955)
1976 Brandeis30MF
1977 BrandeisR1MF

Strong, Sean T. (*1997)
2016 Stanford23 6v 17d  67ts 102tr -35ME
2017 Stanford15 11v 12d  86ts 92tr -6ME
2018 Stanford7 14v 9d  86ts 77tr +9ME
2019 Stanford6 14v 9d  98ts 75tr +23ME

Strutton IV, William Herbert "Bill" (*1932)
1953 Johns Hopkins32 5v 29d MF
1955 Johns Hopkins23 6v 19d MF

Strzalkowski, Aleksandra M. "Ola" (*2002)
2022 Penn State10 13v 10d  86ts 87tr -1WS
2023 Penn State21 8v 15d  72ts 97tr -25WS
2024 Penn State17 10v 13d  79ts 87tr -8WS

Strzalkowski, Thomas Paul (*1971)
1991 Penn State6 12v 5d MS
1992 Penn State1 12v 4d MS
1993 Penn State1 12v 5d MS
1994 Penn State1 14v 2d MS

Stuart, Jerome Carroll "Jerry" (*1929-†1952)
1950 Navy9 21v 11d MF
1951 Navy5 22v 5d  73trMF

Stuart, Paul 
1967 Wayne State22 12v 19d  121trMF

Stuart, Thomas Rodney (*1927-†1995)
1950 Navy1 24.5v 4.5d ME

Studey, Curtis Lauren (*1957)
1978 Wisconsin Parkside19 8v 15d  83ts 99tr -16ME

Stuebe, Louis MarƟn (*1927-†2013)
1948 Illinoisw/d 8vMS

Stuewe, Aaron (*1979)
1998 Penn State6 16v 7d MS
1999 Penn State7MS
2000 Penn State8 15v 8d  97ts 68tr +29MS

Stuhldreher, Timothy (*1967)
1987 Chicago29 1v 7d MF

Stupica, John William (*1959)
1982 Cleveland State28 3v 6d  35ts 37tr -2ME

Stutchbury, Carolina (*2005)
2025 Columbia/Barnard3 18v 5d  95ts 47tr +48WF
2026 Columbia/Barnard2 20v 3d  105ts 50tr +55WF

SubleƩe, Bruce McCormick (*1930-†2021)
1952 Illinois9 18v 10d MS

Sudilovsky, Stanislav "Stas" (*1993)
2015 Ohio State7 15v 8d  95ts 77tr +18MF
2016 Ohio State12 13v 10d  91ts 79tr +12MF
2017 Ohio State11 13v 10d  87ts 89tr -2MF
2018 Ohio State22 5v 17d  55ts 100tr -45MF

Sudo, Mitsuhiro (*1979)
1998 Yale17 10v 13d MS
1999 Yale20 6v 17d MS
2000 Yale14 9v 14d  71ts 92tr -21MS
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2002 Yale18 8v 15d  77ts 102tr -25MS

Sudo, Takaaki (*1975)
1995 Yale11 14v 14d MS
1996 Yale7 15v 8d MS
1998 Yale23 4v 19d MS

Sudre, Raoul Andres (*1939)
1960 Cornell2 21v 5d  68trMF

Sugimoto, Scott Trevor (*1985)
2005 Columbia/Barnard6 16v 7d  93ts 70tr +23MF
2006 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d  96ts 72tr +24MF
2007 Columbia/Barnard4 18v 5d  105ts 51tr +54MF

Sugimoto, Spencer Reed (*1986)
2005 M.I.T.22 3v 20d  57ts 105tr -48MF
2006 M.I.T.11 11v 12d  76ts 82tr -6MF

Suhr, Phillip Byrd Holland (*1925-†2008)
1948 Navy6 3v 2d MF

Sukunda, Eli (*1949)
1971 Wayne State11 12v 11d MS

Sullivan (-Sliney), Mary C. "Molly " (*1966)
1985 Notre Dame5 11v 3d WF
1986 Notre Dame1 15v 0d WF
1987 Notre Dame3 13v 2d WF
1988 Notre Dame1 15v 0d WF

Sullivan Jr., Humphrey (*1925-†2016)
1947 NorthwesternR1 2v 4d MF
1948 Northwestern8 2v 5d MF

Sullivan, Janet 
1983 Notre DameTmWF
1985 Notre DameTmWF
1986 Notre DameTmWF

Sullivan, Michael E. (*1957)
1976 Notre Dame3MS
1977 Notre Dame1 20v 2d  108ts 57trMS
1978 Notre Dame1 23v 0d  115ts 35trMS
1979 Notre Dame2 21v 2d MS

Sullivan, Sharon L. (*1984)
2003 Northwestern14 11v 12d  94ts 88tr +6WE
2004 Northwestern21 7v 16d  79ts 89tr -10WE
2006 Northwestern13 11v 12d  84ts 86tr -2WE

Sullivan, Siobhan (*2005)
2025 Notre Dame2 16v 6d  93ts 60tr +33WS
2026 Notre Dame3 17v 6d  103ts 74tr +29WS

Sullivan, Stewart "Stu" (*1928-†2013)
1947 PrincetonR1 0v 5d ME
1947 PrincetonR1 3v 3d MF
1949 Princeton16 14v 13d MF
1950 Princeton10 20v 12d MF

Sullivan, Warren Gerald "Sully" (*1923)
1947 IllinoisSF 1v 4d MS

Sully, Alphonse Virgil (*1921-†2016)
1947 NYU2 3v 2d MS

Sumka, Howard J. (*1945)
1965 Stevens25 12v 20d MS

Summers, Peter Paul (*1943)
1966 Army10 0v 9d MF
1967 Army18 15v 16d MF

Sun, Eric 
1973 MuhlenbergR1MF

Sun, Felicia (*1991)
2010 Harvard22 5v 18d  72ts 100tr -28WE
2011 Harvard23 4v 19d  68ts 103tr -35WE

Sun, Jae 
1989 Michigan State23 3v 10d MF

Sun, Ruoxi (*2007)
2026 Stanford13 11v 12d  70ts 86tr -16WF

Sundre, Arthur John (*1953)
1974 Bernard Baruch41 4vME
1975 Bernard Baruch23 1v 6d ME

Super, Margaret P. "Maggie" (*1974)
1992 Yale13 11v 5d WF
1993 Yale16 10v 6d WF
1994 Yale24 5v 6d WF
1995 Yale7 19v 9d WF

Superville, Zoe (*2000)
2019 Duke15 9v 13d  74ts 83tr -9WF
2020 DukeHMWF

Suritz, Charles S. (*1948)
1967 Illinois10 21v 10d  99trMF

Surowiec, Gerald Stephen (*1937-†2011)
1959 Detroit Mercy7 17v 7d MS

Susco, Richard "Dick" (*1933-†1991)
1954 C.C.N.Y.11 17v 10d MS
1955 C.C.N.Y.10 12v 10d MS

Sussman, Barry 
1973 BrandeisR1MF

Sutter, Colin (*1987)
2009 Ohio State5 16v 7d  95ts 59tr +36MF
2010 Ohio State14 10v 13d  75ts 85tr -10MF

Svengsouk, Jocelyn L. (*1987)
2007 Princeton12 11v 12d  81ts 79tr +2WF

Swanson, John Francis 
1966 Air Force6 6v 5d MS
1967 Air Force4 19v 8d  114ts 81trMS
1968 Air Force5 25v 8d  21ts 56trMS

Swapp, Felice 
1991 M.I.T.24 3v 6d WF
1992 M.I.T.21 4v 5d WF

Sward, Brian 
1993 Penn StateMF

Swartz, Roscoe O. (*2000)
2019 Ohio State18 9v 14d  77ts 93tr -16MS
2020 Ohio StateFTMS
2022 Ohio State18 8v 15d  71ts 96tr -25MS

Swennes II, Robert Harvey "Bob" (*1945)
1965 Duke32 5vMF

Swicegood, Brian (*1999)
2018 Air Force23 3v 19d  51ts 101tr -50MF

Swidler, Steven 
1975 Oberlin37 1v 6d ME

Sydorenko, Roman (*1993)
2014 St. John's3 18v 5d  105ts 61tr +44MS
2015 St. John's3 17v 6d  108ts 82tr +26MS
2016 St. John's9 14v 9d  92ts 79tr +13MS
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Sylvester, Bud 
1956 Boston University30 10v 24d  88trME

Szabaga, Stephen M. (*1950)
1970 Polytech Inst. Of NY25 3v 4d MS

Szántay, Anna (*1999)
2021 Long Island University11 10v 10d  71ts 66tr +5WF
2025 Long Island University18 8v 15d  65ts 93tr -28WF

Szapary, Tristan B. (*2001)
2023 Princeton10 13v 10d  89ts 84tr +5ME
2024 Princeton1 16v 7d  98ts 71tr +27ME

Szarka, Peter I. (*1970)
1992 Pennsylvania17 2v 12d ME

Szarwark, Catherine "Case" (*1984)
2004 Penn State18 9v 14d  75ts 94tr -19WE
2005 Penn State9 13v 10d  89ts 87tr +2WE
2006 Penn State7 14v 9d  91ts 75tr +16WE
2007 Penn State7 14v 9d  92ts 86tr +6WE

Szasz, Nora (*1977)
1999 M.I.T.14WE

Szele, Reka (*1984)
2005 St. John's13 11v 12d  83ts 82tr +1WE
2006 St. John's8 14v 9d  91ts 82tr +9WE
2007 St. John's3 17v 6d  102ts 73tr +29WE
2008 St. John's2 17v 6d  101ts 56tr +45WE

Szelle, Gabor (*1980)
1999 Notre Dame2 20v 3d MS
2000 Notre Dame1 20v 3d  110ts 51tr +59MS
2003 Notre Dame11 12v 11d  89ts 81tr +8MS

Szelle, Patricia (*1975)
1995 Ohio State4 22v 7d WF
1996 Ohio State3 20v 3d WF
1997 Ohio State3WF
1998 Ohio State7 16v 7d WF

Szeluga, Thomas J. (*1951)
1971 Stevens32MF
1973 StevensR1MF

Szentivanyi, Bela (*1936)
1960 Wayne State7 20v 6d  88trMF
1962 Wayne State3 23v 6d MS
1963 Wayne State1 20v 1d MS

Szklarska, Joanna Klaudyna (*1984)
2003 Rutgers N.B.22 5v 18d  54ts 104tr -50WS

Szluha, Nicholas G. (*1931-†2022)
1961 Illinois4 20v 7d  74trMS
1962 Illinois4 22v 7d  70trMS

Szotyory-Grove, Orsolya E. "Orsi" (*1978)
1998 Princeton23 2v 21d WF

Szumilo, Oliwia (*1998)
2017 NYU16 10v 13d  81ts 97tr -16WS

Szumlas, Algird (*1997)
2017 Detroit Mercy23 3v 20d  51ts 102tr -51MF

Szunyogh (DeBenedicty), George (*1949)
1971 NYU1 20v 3d ME
1972 NYU2 18v 5d ME

Szymanski, Joseph 
1957 Detroit Mercy18 13v 14d  98trMF
1958 Detroit Mercy13 5v 12d  44ts 66tr -22MF

Tadrowski (-Todd), Donald G. (*1935-†2010)
1955 Notre Dame1 22v 4d ME
1956 Notre Dame9 21v 13d ME

Taffel, Sara Angelica (*1995)
2014 Columbia/Barnard15 11v 12d  79ts 91tr -12WF
2016 Columbia/Barnard5 17v 6d  93ts 59tr +34WF

Tafoya, Daniel (*1990)
2013 Ohio State7 14v 9d  96ts 76tr +20ME

Tafoya, Devin D. (*2000)
2024 Penn State17 9v 14d  82ts 88tr -6ME

Tagliaferri, Richard Lee (*1953)
1975 Trine (Tri-State)30 3v 5d ME
1976 Trine (Tri-State)ME

Taharo, Mathilda (*1994)
2016 St. John's3 15v 8d  99ts 83tr +16WS
2017 St. John's3 16v 7d  96ts 72tr +24WS

Takács, Emese (*1978)
2000 St. John's2 18v 5d  109ts 73tr +36WE
2001 St. John's1 16v 7d  98ts 74tr +24WE
2002 St. John's4 19v 4d  109ts 63tr +46WE

Takagi, Michael John (*1978)
1998 Penn State7 16v 7d MS
1999 Penn State12 12v 11d MS
2001 Penn State17 8v 15d  74ts 93tr -19MS

Takamizawa, Yukari (*2006)
2025 Northwestern20 6v 17d  71ts 98tr -27WF
2026 Northwestern14 9v 14d  81ts 90tr -9WF

Talan, R. 
1965 Polytech Inst. Of NY37 2vMF

Taliaferro, James D. (*1970)
1990 Notre Dame7 13v 3d MS
1991 Notre DameTmMS
1992 Notre Dame4 10v 8d MS

Tam, James 
1987 NYU23 2v 11d ME
1988 NYU27 1v 7d ME
1989 NYU16 5v 10d ME

Tam, Stephanie D. (*1980)
2000 Penn State6 16v 7d  98ts 69tr +29WS
2001 Penn State7 15v 8d  89ts 68tr +21WS
2002 Penn State9 13v 10d  89ts 81tr +8WS

Tan, Helen (*2002)
2022 Yale17 8v 15d  65ts 84tr -19WF
2023 Yale21 7v 16d  59ts 95tr -36WF
2024 Yale16 11v 12d  70ts 88tr -18WF

Tan, Lawrence E. (*2001)
2021 Sacred Heart18 8v 14d  68ts 87tr -19MF

Tang, Louise (*2001)
2021 Duke10 10v 10d  77ts 69tr +8WF

Tang, Oskar (*1993)
2015 Penn State19 9v 14d  81ts 86tr -5ME

Tannous, Alexandra (*1992)
2014 St. John's17 10v 13d  83ts 99tr -16WS

Tannous, Dominique (*1996)
2019 St. John's10 12v 11d  93ts 89tr +4WE

Tao, Hannah J. (*2004)
2025 M.I.T.23 3v 19d  58ts 98tr -40WS
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Taqqu, Jonathan S. (*1976)
1998 Brown15 10v 13d MS

Tarantino, Robert 
1974 Pratt Institute42 4vME

Tarasiewicz, Maxime (*1997)
2020 St. John'sHMMF
2021 St. John's14 11v 11d  80ts 75tr +5MF

Tarnowski, Arthur 
1984 NYU11MS
1985 NYU16 6v 9d MS
1986 NYU7 9v 8d MS
1987 NYU9 11v 5d MS

Tarpley, Michelle 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Tartakovsky, Elizabeth (*2000)
2019 Harvard3 19v 4d  108ts 65tr +43WS
2022 Harvard1 17v 6d  102ts 71tr +31WS
2023 Harvard2 16v 7d  99ts 69tr +30WS

Tartakovsky, Gabrielle "Gabby" (*1997)
2017 Harvard21 7v 16d  81ts 100tr -19WS
2018 Harvard15 12v 11d  86ts 82tr +4WS

TarƟkoff, Brandon Rick (*1949-†1997)
1968 Yale20 18v 18d  59trME

Tatrallyay, Geza P. (*1949)
1969 Harvard19ME
1972 Harvard5 16v 7d ME

Taubman, Bruce 
1966 Wisconsin MadisonR2 4v 4d MF
1967 Wisconsin Madison12 20v 11d  100trMF
1968 Wisconsin Madison7 29v 10d  72trMF

Tausig, Justin David (*1970)
1993 NYU19 3v 9d ME

Taxel, Howard Seymour "Hal" (*1927-†2019)
1949 NYU3 21v 6d MS

Taylor, Apphia Rajay (*1982)
2004 Air Force22 6v 17d  76ts 101tr -25WE

Taylor, Caitlin (*1991)
2010 Brown19 7v 16d  68ts 99tr -31WS
2011 Brown18 8v 15d  78ts 93tr -15WS
2014 Brown19 8v 15d  76ts 88tr -12WS

Taylor, Daryl J. (*1952)
1974 Pennsylvania4 16v 7d  100ts 13trME
1975 Pennsylvania5 2v 3d  21ts 16trME

Taylor, Douglas 
1970 Chicago37 1v 8d ME

Taylor, Eric 
1977 Trine (Tri-State)R1 4v 6d  27ts 44tr -17ME
1978 Trine (Tri-State)35 2v 7d  18ts 42tr -16ME

Taylor, Holly (*1976)
1985 Stanford21 2v 8d WF
1986 Stanford20 3v 7d WF
1987 Stanford12 3v 10d WF

Taylor, Joan 
1982 Cal. St. NorthridgetmWF

Taylor, Paul 
1977 Pratt InstituteR1 1v 10d  19ts 53tr -34MS
1978 Pratt Institute29 2v 6d  23ts 36tr -13MS

Taylor, Paul A. (*1981)
2001 Boston College18 8v 15d  71ts 98tr -27MF
2003 Boston College24 3v 20d  47ts 111tr -64MF

Taylor, Thomas 
1964 Trinity College34 7v 28d MS
1965 Trinity College23 13v 19d MS

Tazuk, Tricia K. (*1963)
1983 Columbia/BarnardTmWF

Teague, William Moffitt "Bill" 
1965 UNC Chapel Hill34 4vME
1966 UNC Chapel HillR2 4v 5d ME
1967 UNC Chapel Hill22 11v 18d  130trME

Tedeschi, David Henry (*1930-†2009)
1950 Rutgers N.B.6 23v 9d MF

Tedeschi, Ralph 
2000 Rutgers N.B.23 5v 18d  60ts 103tr -43MS

Tedeschi, Ralph Earl (*1927-†2015)
1948 Rutgers N.B.w/d 8vME
1949 Rutgers N.B.1 24v 3d MF

Teese, James B. (*1954)
1974 Yale43 3vME
1976 Yale21ME
1977 Yale17 9v 14d  83ts 94tr -11ME

Tejada, John (*1976)
1998 Notre Dame17 9v 14d MF

Testerman, Nicolas M. (*1984)
2003 Duke18 8v 15d  75ts 96tr -21ME

Thalken, Francis Robert "Bob" (*1919-†1945)
1941 Michigan StateME
1941 Michigan State4MS

Thanhouser, William "Bill" (*1986)
2007 Notre Dame6 17v 6d  98ts 71tr +27MS
2008 Notre Dame13 11v 12d  93ts 90tr +3MS

Thayer, Jake T. (*2000)
2021 Incarnate Word16 9v 13d  83ts 87tr -4MF

Thein-Sandler, Adrien M. (*1999)
2019 Harvard14 11v 12d  79ts 82tr -3ME
2020 HarvardSTME

Theran, Peter R. (*1936)
1957 Pennsylvania10 16v 11d  86trMS

Theyer, Christian B. (*1968)
1990 U.C. Santa Cruz26 2v 6d ME

Thill, Johanna (*1994)
2013 Notre Dame11 11v 12d  93ts 86tr +7WS
2014 Notre Dame15 10v 13d  79ts 89tr -10WS

Thliveris, Thomas Andrew (*1967)
1987 Princeton20 7v 6d MF
1990 Princeton21 4v 9d MF

Thomas Jr., Mitchell 
1957 Harvard6 18v 9d  78trMS

Thomas, Bradley Scott (*1959)
1979 Maryland College Park2 20v 3d MF

Thomas, Charles E. 
1953 Louisville29 12v 22d ME
1954 Louisville17 15v 15d ME
1955 Louisville12 13v 13d ME
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Thomas, Christopher 
1977 Michigan State22 6v 16d  63ts 100trMS
1978 Michigan State13 12v 11d  83ts 86tr -3MS

Thomas, Frederick 
1972 Muhlenberg25 3v 4d MF

Thomas, George Henry 
1955 Michigan State6 13v 9d MS
1956 Michigan State7 25v 10d  101trMS

Thomas, Jay 
1979 Clemson5 18v 5d  104ts 76tr +28ME
1980 Clemson5 16v 7d ME
1981 Clemson8 15v 8d  +36ME
1982 Clemson2 20v 3d ME

Thomas, Jonathan 
1980 Michigan State38 1v 8d  23ts 41tr -28MS

Thomas, William 
1951 NYU2 22v 5d ME
1952 NYU6 22v 7d MF

Thomas, William "Bill" 
1984 Wisconsin Parkside15ME

Thompson (-Siebert), Metta Katherine (*1983)
2002 Ohio State5 18v 5d  101ts 51tr +50WF
2003 Ohio State5 18v 5d  101ts 57tr +44WF
2004 Ohio State5 17v 6d  103ts 56tr +47WF
2005 Ohio State10 13v 10d  93ts 68tr +25WF

Thompson (-Word), Hanna M. (*1983)
2002 Ohio State3 18v 5d  105ts 52tr +53WF
2003 Ohio State8 16v 7d  99ts 57tr +42WF
2004 Ohio State3 20v 3d  108ts 46tr +62WF
2005 Ohio State6 16v 7d  99ts 52tr +47WF

Thompson, Caitlin A. (*1987)
2006 Penn State4 18v 5d  105ts 54tr +51WS
2007 Penn State2 20v 3d  107ts 52tr +55WS
2009 Penn State11 14v 9d  88ts 79tr +9WS
2010 Penn State6 16v 7d  99ts 61tr +38WS

Thompson, Donald Gilkey (*1928-†2013)
1947 ChicagoSF 3v 2d ME
1948 Chicago4 3.5v 3.5d ME
1949 Chicago2 24v 2d ME

Thompson, Gary 
1963 Wichita State22 1v 21d  107trMF

Thompson, Kamali Adrienne (*1991)
2009 Temple16 8v 15d  79ts 100tr -21WS
2010 Temple14 10v 13d  82ts 92tr -10WS
2011 Temple15 10v 13d  79ts 87tr -8WS
2012 Temple6 15v 7d  94ts 67tr +27WS

Thompson, Katherine Elise (*1988)
2010 Cornell23 5v 18d  65ts 105tr -40WE

Thompson, Leroy 
1991 St. John's27 1v 7d MF
1992 St. John's11 7v 9d MF
1994 St. John's7 8v 7d MF
1995 St. John's11 13v 15d MF

Thompson, Lorin A. (*1970)
1991 UNC Chapel Hill4 11v 8d MF
1992 UNC Chapel Hill8 10v 7d MF

Thompson, R. 
1978 C.C.N.Y.28 3v 5d  25ts 34trMF

Thompson, Richard 
1970 Cal. St. Northridge27 2v 5d MF

Thompson, Robert "Bobby" 
1978 San Jose State26 4v 5d  33ts 35trMF
1979 San Jose State9 12v 11d  87ts 79tr +8MF

Thompson, Soren Hunter Miles Sussman (*1981)
2001 Princeton1 18v 5d  108ts 66tr +42ME
2002 Princeton2 20v 3d  108ts 50tr +58ME
2003 Princeton12 12v 11d  88ts 85tr +3ME
2005 Princeton3 16v 7d  100ts 75tr +25ME

Thompson, Spencer 
1988 Pennsylvania21 5v 8d ME
1989 Pennsylvania10 10v 6d ME
1990 Pennsylvania18 3v 10d ME

Thomson, Thomas Richard (*1943-†2021)
1964 Stevens24 15v 19d  142trME

Thorn, Joseph Herbert (*1921-†2003)
1947 PrincetonSF 1v 4d MF
1948 PrincetonR1 7v 6d MF

Thornblom, Douglas Spencer (*1944)
1965 Army19 15v 17d ME
1966 ArmyR1 2v 4d ME

Thorogood, Ashton M. (*1965)
1984 Pennsylvania18MF
1985 Pennsylvania19 6v 7d MF

Thottam, Elizabeth Luke (*1981)
2000 St. John's15 9v 14d  78ts 94tr -16WF
2001 St. John's10 12v 11d  90ts 87tr +3WF
2002 St. John's11 13v 10d  80ts 77tr +3WF
2003 St. John's16 7v 16d  63ts 100tr -37WF

Tibbetts, James David 
1964 Illinois11 21v 13d  109trME

Tibbitts, Travis (*1993)
2014 U.C. San Diego23 6v 17d  63ts 97tr -34MS

Tichacek, Jack David (*1956-†2019)
1975 Pennsylvania2 3v 2d MF
1977 Pennsylvania3 16v 6d  99ts 62tr +37MF
1978 Pennsylvania4 17v 5d  97ts 65tr +32MF

Tierney, Peter 
1963 Yale21 2v 19d ME

Tieu, May L. (*2001)
2020 PrincetonFTWF
2023 Princeton2 16v 7d  89ts 66tr +23WF

Tikhonova, Julia (*1985)
2007 Ohio State5 16v 7d  89ts 63tr +26WF
2009 Ohio State16 8v 15d  72ts 76tr -4WE
2010 Ohio State14 10v 13d  83ts 81tr +2WE

Tilden, David 
1972 William PatersonR1 2v 7d MF

Tilson, Timothy T. (*1952)
1974 Lake Superior State39 2vMF

Timberlake, Gregory Alan (*1949)
1971 Virginia38MS

Timofeyev, Daniella (*2000)
2019 Columbia/Barnard17 9v 14d  76ts 85tr -9WS
2020 Columbia/BarnardFTWS
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Tinmouth, John (*1968)
1990 Yale14 10v 5d ME
1991 Yale20 4v 9d ME

Tinter, Heidi Grace (*1979)
2001 NYU22 4v 19d  54ts 109tr -55WS
2002 NYU14 9v 14d  82ts 89tr -7WS

Tintera, Jack 
1976 Michigan State29MS

Tiomkin, Jonathan C. "Jon" (*1979)
1998 St. John's10 14v 9d MF
1999 St. John's3MF
2001 St. John's6 16v 7d  94ts 60tr +34MF
2002 St. John's2 17v 6d  104ts 49tr +55MF

Tirro Jr., Francesco "Frank" Pascale (*1935-†2021)
1957 Nebraska26 4v 23d  128trMS
1958 Nebraska21 1v 20d  46ts 102tr -56MS

Tishman, Daniel Mark (*1956-†1979)
1978 NYU5 16v 7d  95ts 97trMS

Tishman, Jeffrey R. (*1950)
1970 NYU3 18v 5d MS
1972 NYU3 18v 5d MS

Titan, Ashley (*1990)
2011 Stanford24 4v 19d  61ts 108tr -47WE
2012 Stanford23 3v 20d  64ts 108tr -44WE

Titus, Rayburn Lewis "Ray" (*1921-†2004)
1941 IllinoisME

Tobia, Jill 
1989 Columbia/Barnard22WF
1990 Columbia/Barnard26 1v 7d WF
1992 Columbia/Barnard23 1v 8d WF

Toby, Natalia R. (*1998)
2017 Fairleigh Dickinson7 12v 11d  93ts 93tr +0WE
2018 Fairleigh Dickinson19 8v 15d  81ts 97tr -16WE
2019 Fairleigh Dickinson6 13v 10d  96ts 84tr +12WE

Tocchet, Gary John (*1955)
1977 ArmyR1 3v 7d  34ts 42tr -8MS

Tocks, John H. (*1944)
1966 Illinois8 3v 6d  38trMF

Tolan, David John (*1927-†2024)
1948 HaverfordR1 3v 10d MS
1949 Haverford21 10v 17d MS

Tolba, Abdelrahman (*2007)
2026 Duke8 14v 9d  95ts 75tr +20MF

Toledo Ames, Julieta Isabel (*1997)
2020 Ohio StateFTWS
2022 Ohio State6 15v 8d  98ts 69tr +29WS
2023 Ohio State7 14v 9d  97ts 81tr +16WS

Tolkachev, Denis (*1985)
2004 Ohio State4 16v 7d  99ts 61tr +38ME
2005 Ohio State4 17v 6d  106ts 80tr +26ME
2006 Ohio State2 18v 5d  97ts 60tr +37ME

Tolkachev, Igor (*1988)
2009 Ohio State11 13v 10d  95ts 82tr +13ME
2010 Ohio State6 14v 9d  93ts 80tr +13ME
2011 Ohio State5 14v 9d  98ts 76tr +22ME

Tom, Michael Daniel (*1992)
2010 Harvard21 6v 17d  72ts 102tr -30MS

Tombaugh, Geoffrey 
1983 Haverford22 5v 18d  69ts 108tr -39ME
1984 Haverford24ME

Tondato Da Ruos, Clara (*1995)
2015 Brown19= 8v 15d  75ts 99tr -24WS

Tong, Kim-Ming 
1980 Pratt Institute34 2v 7d  22ts 38tr -16MF

Tong, Kunling (*2004)
2023 Duke19 9v 14d  70ts 99tr -29WS
2024 Duke13 12v 11d  92ts 84tr +8WS

Toohey, James 
1970 St. John's41 0v 9d ME

Toomer, Howard Lavon (*1950)
1972 St. Augustine'sR1 4v 5d MF
1973 St. Augustine'sR1MS
1974 St. Augustine's28 6vME

Toomer, John 
1987 Rutgers N.B.8 10v 7d MS
1988 Rutgers N.B.8 11v 5d MS
1989 Rutgers N.B.6 10v 7d MS

Topçu (-Block), Yasemin (*1966)
1988 Wayne State4WF
1989 Wayne State1WF
1990 Wayne State9 9v 7d WF

Topper, Michael H. (*1980)
1999 Brandeis17MS
2000 Brandeis21 5v 18d  73ts 104tr -31MS

Torchia, Andrew J. 
1955 Yale10 16v 10d ME
1956 Yale15 18v 16d  67trME

Tori, John James "Jack" (*1931-†2015)
1952 Pennsylvania5 21v 9d ME
1953 Pennsylvania1 31v 3d ME

Torino, Kenneth 
1972 CornellR1 2v 7d ME
1973 Cornell9 13v 10d ME
1974 Cornell3 17v 6d  109ts 90trME
1975 Cornell6 1v 4d ME

Toth, Gellert G. (*1970)
1991 Ohio State11 10v 6d MS
1992 Ohio State10 6v 9d MS

ToƩe, Raymond Henry (*1930-†1999)
1951 Michigan State12 14v 13d MF
1952 Michigan State12 18v 11d MF

Tourdot, Robert J. "Bob" (*1954)
1976 Wisconsin Madison14MF

Tourette, Geoffrey (*1999)
2018 Harvard7 13v 9d  86ts 77tr +9MF
2019 Harvard3 17v 6d  103ts 61tr +42MF
2020 HarvardFTMF

Townley, Stephen Gillis (*1980)
1999 Yale19 5v 18d MF
2002 Yale23 5v 18d  60ts 105tr -45MF

Townsend, Avery (*2004)
2023 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  84ts 97tr -13ME

Toy (-Saur), Adrienne Yuet (*1974)
1994 Princeton18 5v 5d WF
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1996 Princeton15 9v 14d WF

Tracy, Leah (*1980)
2002 Ohio State20 7v 16d  64ts 98tr -34WS

Train, Timothy D. (*1969)
1991 Johns HopkinsTmME

Trainer, Vincent Thomas (*1923-†1997)
1948 Wayne StateR1 7v 6d MF

Tranquada, Jessica Linda (*1989)
2008 Cornell16 9v 14d  61ts 72tr -11WF
2009 Cornell20 7v 16d  67ts 86tr -19WF

Trapani, Daniel Kneeland (*1989)
2008 Air Force14 11v 12d  85ts 77tr +8ME
2009 Air Force5 14v 9d  92ts 72tr +20ME
2010 Air Force22 7v 16d  78ts 95tr -17ME
2011 Air Force8 13v 10d  88ts 73tr +15ME

Trapani, William "Bill" 
1977 William PatersonR1MF
1978 William Paterson11 11v 11d  77ts 75tr +2MF
1979 William Paterson14 10v 13d  83ts 93tr -10ME

Travers, Samir T. (*2004)
2024 Duke22 6v 17d  81ts 102tr -21MS

Trebilcock, William Anthony (*1937)
1959 Harvard20 8v 18d  112trMF

Treglia, Elisa (*2005)
2024 St. John's23 7v 16d  75ts 100tr -25WE

Treiber, Kimberly Hoffer (*1980)
2000 UNC Chapel Hill2 18v 5d  105ts 63tr +42WS
2001 UNC Chapel Hill8 14v 9d  92ts 73tr +19WS

Treitz, Robert Gregory "Greg" (*1954)
1974 Navy16 9v 14d MF
1975 Navy5 2v 3d  20ts 15trMF
1976 Navy9MF

Tremor, John W. "Jack" 
1952 SUNY - Buffalo23 10v 18d MS
1953 SUNY - Buffalo15 17v 16d MS

Trerice, Roger Martin (*1948)
1969 Hobart32ME

Treves, Alexander Emanuel (né Alessandro Emanuele) (*1929-
†2020)

1948 Rutgers N.B.R1 7v 6d MS
1949 Rutgers N.B.1 23v 4d MS
1950 Rutgers N.B.1 27v 3d MS

Treves, Edward Maria (*1928-†1982)
1948 Rutgers N.B.R1 4v 8d MF

Trevor, Stephen Spaulding (*1963)
1983 Pennsylvania5 16v 7d  101ts 80tr +21ME
1985 Columbia/Barnard2 16v 4d ME
1986 Columbia/Barnard2 17v 2d ME

Tribbett, Eric John (*1978)
1998 Stanford2 17v 6d ME
1999 Stanford10ME
2000 Stanford5 17v 6d  97ts 74tr +23ME
2001 Stanford12 11v 12d  86ts 88tr -2ME

Trigeiro, Alicia (*1988)
2009 U.C. San Diego24 1v 22d  48ts 111tr -63WS

Triggs, Heidi Ann (*1977)
1996 Air Force23 7v 16d WE

1999 Air Force19WE

Trimble, Joseph E. 
1956 Pennsylvania13 21v 14d  109trMF
1957 Pennsylvania6 19v 8d  82trMF

Trimble, Mario (*1975)
1997 Yale16MS

Trisko, Michael (*1970)
1992 Notre Dame26 1v 8d MF

Trobe, Peter Michael (*1948)
1968 Illinois24 18v 21d  37trMF
1970 Illinois36 2v 8d ME

Trowbridge, Thomas 
1963 Yale15 7v 14d MS
1964 Yale13 22v 13d MS

Trubin, Chester Stuart "Chet" (*1926-†1952)
1948 Army6 3v 4d MS
1949 Army6 20v 7d MS

True, Palmer Dexter (*1933-†2013)
1953 Northwestern26 14v 20d ME
1954 Northwestern22 13v 17d ME

Trumble, Maria Alejandra (*1995)
2015 Pennsylvania14 10v 13d  83ts 84tr -1WE

Truszkowski, Peter (*1987)
2006 Duke10 13v 10d  88ts 83tr +5MS
2008 Duke8 13v 10d  88ts 86tr +2MS
2009 Duke16 8v 15d  79ts 89tr -10MS

Trzópek (-Yorukoglu), Katarzyna D. "Kasia" (*1981)
2003 Penn State1 19v 4d  104ts 55tr +49WE
2004 Penn State6 14v 9d  88ts 74tr +14WE
2006 Penn State1 16v 7d  99ts 70tr +29WE

Tschomakova, Margarita (*1988)
2009 Ohio State9 14v 9d  95ts 69tr +26WS
2010 Ohio State3 19v 4d  108ts 64tr +44WS
2011 Ohio State5 16v 7d  102ts 82tr +20WS
2012 Ohio State7 13v 9d  94ts 77tr +17WS

Tsinis, Alexander E. (*1980)
2001 NYU15 10v 13d  81ts 92tr -11ME
2002 NYU11 11v 12d  94ts 85tr +9ME
2003 NYU22 6v 17d  71ts 98tr -27ME

Tsinis, Diana (*1993)
2012 Columbia/Barnard17 10v 13d  79ts 95tr -16WE
2013 Columbia/Barnard21 6v 17d  66ts 95tr -29WE

Tsue, Ashley F. (*1995)
2015 Princeton10 12v 11d  87ts 82tr +5WF
2016 Princeton9 14v 9d  86ts 67tr +19WF
2017 Princeton8 13v 10d  83ts 74tr +9WF

Tsukhlo, Nikita (*1986)
2006 St. John's18 8v 15d  72ts 100tr -28MS

Tu, John H. 
1983 Johns Hopkins36 0v 8d  14ts 40tr -26MF

Tucker Alarcon, Ariadna C. (*2004)
2025 Notre Dame13 11v 12d  86ts 78tr +8WF
2026 Notre Dame7 15v 8d  88ts 69tr +19WF

Tucker, Hugh 
1959 Oberlin22 7v 19d ME

Tucker, Lawrence 
1973 Rutgers N.B.22 6v 17d MS
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Tucker, William "Bill" 
1965 Iowa25 11v 21d ME

Tuerkheimer, Frank Mitchell (*1939)
1960 Columbia/Barnard8 14v 11d  82trME

Tung, Paul 
1978 Ohio State27 3v 5d  22ts 34tr -12ME

Tuominen, Monty 
1995 Cleveland State24 6v 22d MF
1996 Cleveland State23 3v 19d MF
1997 Cleveland State21MF
1998 Cleveland State22 2v 21d MF

Tuoto, (Scott) Anthony (*1968)
1988 Cal. St. Long Beach25 2v 6d MS
1989 Cal. St. Long Beach15 9v 6d MS
1990 Cal. St. Long Beach18 7v 6d MS

Turin, Miranda Penn (*1961)
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Turkeltaub, Paul Charles (*1944)
1964 Brooklyn College30 10v 25d  153trMS

Turner, Michael R. 
1973 Air Force14 11v 12d ME

Turner, Zoe Y. (*2001)
2021 Temple17 7v 14d  73ts 85tr -12WS

TuƩle Jr., William Henry "Bill" (*1926-†1968)
1950 Army25 10.5v 18.5d ME

Tweddell, Michael 
1972 Cal. St. NorthridgeR1 3v 7d ME
1974 Cal. St. Northridge35 5vME

Tweedie, Timothy 
1967 San Francisco State17 16v 15d MF

Tycer, Marilyn May (*1985)
2006 Duke24 2v 21d  45ts 108tr -63WF

Tykodi, Ralph John (*1925-†2009)
1948 NorthwesternR1 6v 7d MS
1949 Northwestern15 13v 14d MS

Tyler, Paul D. 
1987 Princeton28 1v 7d MS

Tyler, Robert "Bobby" 
1968 Michigan State36 7v 29d ME

Tyrrell, Franklin Henry (*1933-†2019)
1952 Wisconsin Madison7 20v 8d MS
1957 Wisconsin Madison2 24v 3d MS

Tzou, Alexandra (*2004)
2024 Brown23 6v 17d  61ts 96tr -35WS

Uffelman, David Glenn (*1953)
1974 Princeton9 13v 10d  87ts 87trMS
1975 Princeton5 2v 3d MS

Uhry, Arabella (*1995)
2016 Pennsylvania10 12v 11d  89ts 84tr +5WS
2018 Pennsylvania21 6v 17d  63ts 105tr -42WS

Ulatowski (-Renta), Patricia Nicole "Patti" (*1977)
1996 Temple17 8v 15d WF

Um, Ethan A. (*2005)
2024 Princeton15 10v 13d  84ts 93tr -9MF
2025 Princeton20 9v 14d  76ts 86tr -10MF

Ungar, Benjamin N. "Benji" (*1986)
2005 Harvard7 14v 9d  90ts 82tr +8ME
2006 Harvard1 18v 5d  103ts 65tr +38ME
2009 Harvard3 15v 8d  95ts 68tr +27ME

Unwalla, Simone (*1997)
2016 Pennsylvania15 9v 14d  74ts 91tr -17WF

Upbin, William (*1997)
2017 Pennsylvania15 12v 11d  78ts 88tr -10MF
2018 Pennsylvania6 14v 8d  85ts 66tr +19MF

Upchurch, Gary Daniel (*1954)
1976 N.C. State9ME

Urban, John (*1964)
1984 Rutgers N.B.8ME

Urciuoli, Anthony E. (*1935)
1957 C.C.N.Y.24 10v 19d  124trME

Uribe, Ernesto 
1981 Yale24 3v 20d  -47ME

Urman, Arthur (*1981)
2005 Penn State8 13v 10d  96ts 87tr +9ME
2006 Penn State11 12v 11d  93ts 88tr +5ME
2007 Penn State6 15v 8d  87ts 79tr +8ME
2008 Penn State2 15v 8d  84ts 65tr +19ME

Urso, Philip Joseph (*1932-†1996)
1952 Illinois17 15v 15d ME
1953 Illinois11 19v 15d ME

UƩerback, Paul Wilson (*1927-†1986)
1951 Navy5 18v 9d ME

Vaci, Darryl L. (*1958)
1979 Case Western37 1v 8d  26ts 43tr -17ME
1980 Case Western12 11v 12d  82ts 93tr -11ME

Vad, Kari Lynn (*1969)
1992 Air ForceTmWF

Väggö, Björne Viktor (*1955)
1978 Notre Dame1 19v 4d  106ts 53tr +53ME

Väggö, Emma (*1990)
2012 Harvard14 10v 13d  77ts 75tr +2WE
2013 Harvard14 10v 13d  79ts 87tr -8WE
2014 Harvard9 11v 12d  80ts 67tr +13WE
2015 Harvard6 14v 9d  85ts 74tr +11WE

Vagt (-Smith), Chaz (*1962)
1983 YaleTmWF

Vaiani, John W. (*1995)
2015 Pennsylvania3 18v 5d  102ts 72tr +30MF
2017 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  89ts 76tr +13MF

Vaiani, Nicole (*1997)
2017 Pennsylvania11 12v 11d  82ts 85tr -3WF
2018 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  79ts 74tr +5WF
2019 Pennsylvania14 9v 8d  58ts 57tr +1WF

Vaile II, William Newell "Bill" (*1938-†2006)
1959 Oberlin18 9v 17d MF

Vaitkevicius, Henrikas "Henry" (*1975)
1994 Wayne State27 1v 5d ME
1995 Wayne State25 2v 3d ME
1996 Wayne State14 10v 13d ME
1997 Wayne State4ME

Vaksman, Stanley (*1987)
2007 St. John's7 14v 9d  92ts 75tr +17ME
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2008 St. John's4 16v 7d  101ts 83tr +18ME
2009 St. John's19 8v 15d  75ts 92tr -17ME

Valario, Peter 
1980 N.C. State20 7v 16d MS

Valdes, Oliver Joseph (*1990)
2012 Penn State16 9v 14d  82ts 91tr -9ME

Valdiserri, Susan Mary (*1961)
1982 Notre Dame9WF
1983 Notre Dame17WF

Valentine, Donald Wallace (*1951)
1972 Harvard23 5v 18d MF

Valenzuela, Terence David "Terry" (*1951)
1972 Harvard18 9v 14d MS
1973 Harvard12 12v 11d MS

Valkai, Ferenc (*1992)
2014 St. John's2 19v 4d  108ts 67tr +41MS
2015 St. John's2 17v 6d  102ts 78tr +24MS
2016 St. John's2 16v 7d  103ts 73tr +30MS
2017 St. John's11 13v 10d  90ts 83tr +7MS

Valladeres, Julio 
1971 Cornell18 9v 14d MF
1972 Cornell16 8v 15d MF
1973 Cornell18 8v 15d MF

Vallario, Ronald D. (*1957)
1973 Rutgers N.B.R1MF

Vallianos, William (*1949)
1969 SUNY - Buffalo30MF

Valsamis, Demetrios Peter "Mitro" (*1962)
1983 NYU1 20v 3d MF
1984 NYU9MF
1986 NYU4 16v 3d MF

Valsamis, Helen Anna "Lengko" (*1961)
1983 YaleTmWF

Van Brummen, Anna Catherine (*1994)
2015 Princeton3 17v 6d  105ts 78tr +27WE
2017 Princeton1 17v 6d  103ts 72tr +31WE

Van Dagens, John Lee (*1929-†1980)
1950 Michigan State17 13v 17d MS

Van De Vooren, Craig D. (*1964)
1986 Cal. St. Fullerton22 3v 10d MS

Van der Velden, Michael T. (*1964)
1984 Notre Dame14MF
1985 Notre Dame8 11v 6d MF

Van der Wege, Kees Trevor (*1979)
2001 UNC Chapel Hill24 6v 17d  60ts 103tr -43ME

Van Gieson, Lauren M. (*1983)
2004 Northwestern14 9v 13d  73ts 80tr -7WS

Van Hoffelen, Raphael (*1997)
2016 Pennsylvania19 8v 15d  73ts 98tr -25MS
2018 Pennsylvania18 7v 16d  75ts 102tr -27MS

van Leeuwen, Kwamè C. (*1972)
1992 Harvard2 15v 3d MF
1993 Harvard3 15v 4d MF
1994 Harvard1 16v 0d MF
1995 Harvard6 19v 9d MF

Van Loon, Nina Malan (*1994)
2013 Harvard11 12v 11d  86ts 82tr +4WE

Van Nynatten, Ferdinand Helena "Fred" (*1942)
1964 Pennsylvania10 26v 9d  109trMS

Van Son, Benjamin (*1991)
2010 Haverford21 7v 16d  68ts 96tr -28MF

VanBenthuysen, Barbara (*1998)
2018 Penn State8 13v 10d  92ts 92tr +0WE
2019 Penn State13 12v 11d  89ts 90tr -1WE
2020 Penn StateSTWE

Vandenberg, Steven Ervin (*1955-†2018)
1976 Wisconsin Madison4ME
1977 Wisconsin Madison12 11v 12d  98ts 86tr +12ME
1978 Wisconsin Madison7 15v 8d  104ts 60trME

Vanderbilt, Douglas 
1994 Stanford23 2v 9d ME
1995 Stanford29 0v 5d ME

Vandermark, George 
1981 Penn State26 3v 6d  34ts 36tr -2MS
1982 Penn State11 13v 10d MS
1983 Penn State12 13v 10d  99ts 76tr +23MS

Vanderveld, Lee Brian (*1954-†2001)
1975 Stanford29 2v 6d MS

Varadi, Mikayla Adrienne Elizabeth (*1991)
2010 Temple18 7v 16d  73ts 92tr -19WF
2011 Temple21 7v 16d  63ts 97tr -34WF
2012 Temple21 6v 17d  61ts 94tr -33WF

Vardeman, William Dalton "Bill" (*1959)
1980 George Mason16 9v 14d  79ts 96tr -17MS
1981 George Mason15 10v 13d MS

Varga, Dora (*1986)
2009 St. John's8 15v 8d  91ts 82tr +9WS

Vargas, Louis 
1974 Bernard Baruch37 3vMS
1976 Bernard Baruch13MS
1977 Bernard Baruch15 9v 13d  75ts 95tr -20MS

Varsanyi, Zoltan J. (*1959)
1979 Rutgers Newark35 1v 8d  23ts 40tr -17MF

Vasile, Karina (*2004)
2024 Northwestern21 8v 15d  71ts 95tr -24WF

Vastola, Christian (*1992)
2014 NYU22 7v 16d  63ts 101tr -38MF

Vastola, Eugene (*1957)
1978 Harvard18 8v 14d  69ts 93tr -24MF
1979 Harvard16 8v 15d  81ts 96tr -15MF

Vaughan, Smith Cree (*1940-†1995)
1961 Johns Hopkins27 5v 24d MF
1962 Johns Hopkins34 3v 30d MF

Vaughan, Timothy 
1987 Notre Dame30 1v 7d ME

Vaughn, James 
1966 Georgia Tech.R2 1v 7d MF

Vauls V, Bryan Maurice (*1961)
1979 Rutgers Newark22 6v 17d  70ts 97tr -27ME
1981 Rutgers N.B.34 2v 7d  27ts 41tr -14ME
1982 Rutgers N.B.23 6v 17d MF

Vaysberg, Nathan (*2000)
2019 St. John's23 5v 18d  69ts 101tr -32ME
2020 St. John'sSTME
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2021 St. John's17 9v 14d  85ts 89tr -4ME

Vecchiolla, Michael 
1987 UNC Chapel Hill30 0v 8d MS

Vecchione, Craig Roderick (*1959)
1979 Clemson29 3v 6d  28ts 31tr -11MF
1980 Clemson11 11v 12d  88ts 85tr +3MF
1981 Clemson10 13v 10d MF

Vega, Keeley Irene (*1983)
2002 U.C. San Diego22 3v 20d  39ts 107tr -68WF

Velasco Jr., Herman Peter "Pete" (*1934)
1954 Illinois3 21v 5d MF
1955 Illinois1 22v 3d MF
1956 Illinois2 31v 4d  74trMF

Veljacic, Thomas F. (*1957)
1976 NYU10MF
1977 NYU4 16v 6d  95ts 69tr +26MF

Veltrup, Paul (*2001)
2023 Ohio State2 16v 7d  83ts 68tr +15ME
2024 Ohio State7 15v 8d  97ts 81tr +16ME
2026 NJIT5 15v 8d  96ts 78tr +18ME

Venegas, Robert F. 
1957 Chicago19 13v 14d  100trMF
1959 Chicago12 15v 11d  96trMF

Venema, Jacob Geert (*1926-†1979)
1947 Michigan StateSF 1v 4d ME

Venza, Louis Walter (*1939-†2014)
1961 Johns Hopkins19 13v 17d  118trME

Vera, Joseph Sequeira (*1928-†2018)
1950 Harvard11 20v 12d MF

Verderber, Joseph Anthony (*1938-†2018)
1960 M.I.T.12 12v 12d  91trMS

Verigan, Christina Diane (*1981)
2001 Pennsylvania18 8v 15d  69ts 97tr -28WS

Verigan, William Richard (*1984)
2003 Columbia/Barnard17 8v 15d  83ts 101tr -18ME
2004 Columbia/Barnard6 16v 7d  97ts 75tr +22ME
2005 Columbia/Barnard23 5v 18d  75ts 108tr -33ME

Vermeule, Emily Dickinson (*2001)
2022 Harvard2 18v 5d  104ts 79tr +25WE
2023 Harvard3 17v 5d  100ts 64tr +36WE
2024 Harvard1 16v 7d  104ts 75tr +29WE

Verret, Alexanne (*1998)
2018 Ohio State16 10v 13d  81ts 90tr -9WE
2019 Ohio State17 10v 13d  82ts 80tr +2WE
2020 Ohio StateSTWE

Verzino, Lisa (*1990)
2009 NYU21 5v 18d  66ts 102tr -36WS

Vestel, Mira B. (*2004)
2023 Air Force20 8v 15d  77ts 93tr -16WS

Vierheller, Giana "Gigi" (*1998)
2018 Columbia/Barnard13 10v 13d  85ts 90tr -5WE
2020 Columbia/BarnardHMWE

Villacencio, Carlos 
1994 Northwestern27 0v 6d MS

Villari, Douglas (*1956)
1975 Bernard Baruch38 1v 8d MF
1976 Bernard Baruch30MF

1977 Bernard BaruchR1MF
1978 Bernard Baruch20 7v 16d  84ts 96tr -12MS

Vincent, Angela (*1985)
2004 Notre Dame16 8v 14d  70ts 91tr -21WS

Vincent, P. Daniel (*1980)
2002 Pennsylvania22 4v 19d  54ts 105tr -51MS

Vincent, Thomas R. 
1959 Iowa18 10v 16d ME
1960 Iowa12 14v 12d  96ts 97trMF

Vincente, Paulo 
1997 Brown20MS

Vinci, Flavio (*2004)
2024 Wagner College13 11v 12d  78ts 86tr -8MS
2025 Wagner College16 10v 12d  80ts 94tr -14MS
2026 Wagner College12 11v 12d  88ts 88tr +0MS

Vinikov, Ana (*1982)
2002 Wayne State13 11v 12d  85ts 86tr -1WE
2003 Wayne State8 13v 10d  90ts 78tr +12WE
2004 Wayne State16 9v 14d  83ts 90tr -7WE
2005 Wayne State11 12v 11d  84ts 80tr +4WE

Vinnitchouk, Theodore V. "Ted" (*2002)
2023 Yale6 14v 9d  98ts 76tr +23ME
2024 Yale10 13v 10d  97ts 86tr +11ME

Viqueira, Marissa Sophia (*1999)
2018 Cornell18 8v 15d  65ts 92tr -27WF

Vitale, Paul Ernest 
1978 Rutgers N.B.26 3v 5d  26ts 32tr -6MS
1980 Rutgers N.B.26 3v 6d  32ts 42tr -10MS

Vitebsky, Faina N. (*1974)
1996 NYU11 13v 10d WF

Vittitoe, Charles Norman (*1934)
1955 Kentucky21 10v 16d ME
1956 Kentucky25 14v 20d  71ts 81trME

Viveros, Juan 
1985 San Jose State8 10v 7d MS

Viveros, Montserrat (*2001)
2020 Ohio StateFTWE
2022 Ohio State7 13v 10d  81ts 69tr +12WE
2023 Ohio State16 9v 13d  72ts 79tr -7WE
2024 Ohio State5 15v 8d  80ts 53tr +27WE

Viviani, Joseph Jansson "Jan" (*1981)
2000 Notre Dame3 17v 6d  103ts 75tr +28ME
2001 Notre Dame3 17v 6d  103ts 66tr +37ME
2002 Notre Dame5 17v 6d  105ts 70tr +35ME
2003 Notre Dame10 12v 11d  81ts 68tr +13ME

Vloka, Caroline Natalie (*1990)
2009 Harvard2 20v 3d  105ts 52tr +53WS
2010 Harvard1 19v 4d  103ts 61tr +42WS
2011 Harvard3 19v 4d  107ts 57tr +50WS
2012 Harvard5 15v 7d  98ts 69tr +29WS

Vogler, Justin K. (*2003)
2024 Ohio State16 10v 13d  83ts 95tr -12MF

Vogt, Kathleen 
1993 Notre Dame25 1v 9d WF

Vollink, Dennis John (*1952)
1974 Air Force16 9v 14d MS
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Vollmann, Phillip Dean (*1931-†2011)
1953 Army6 23v 11d ME

Vomero, Nicholas Taylor (*1990)
2009 St. John's21 7v 16d  76ts 94tr -18ME
2010 St. John's5 15v 8d  87ts 67tr +20ME
2011 St. John's12 12v 11d  83ts 78tr +5ME
2012 St. John's5 15v 8d  88ts 76tr +12ME

von Dadelszen, Emma (*1997)
2016 Ohio State12 12v 11d  93ts 83tr +10WE
2017 Ohio State23 8v 15d  74ts 98tr -24WE
2018 Ohio State6 15v 8d  92ts 84tr +8WE

Vongries, Alyssa (*1990)
2011 Penn State11 12v 11d  91ts 86tr +5WE

Vortsman, Eugene (*1986)
2006 Brandeis15 10v 13d  82ts 90tr -8MF
2008 Brandeis14 11v 12d  79ts 87tr -8MF

Vu, Mai Van (*1985)
2004 Northwestern18 7v 15d  66ts 92tr -26WS
2005 Northwestern16 9v 14d  65ts 88tr -23WS
2006 Northwestern18 7v 16d  70ts 96tr -26WS
2007 Northwestern22 3v 20d  53ts 105tr -52WS

Wacker, Jessica Barbara (*1988)
2007 Stanford21 8v 15d  59ts 95tr -36WF
2009 Stanford22 6v 17d  52ts 104tr -52WF
2010 Stanford17 8v 15d  69ts 93tr -24WF

Wade, Keith 
1966 St. John'sR2 2v 6d ME

Wadsworth, James 
1961 Wisconsin Madison17 13v 14d MS
1962 Wisconsin Madison7 21v 8d  85trMS

Wagner (-Mueller), Polo (*1976)
1995 Penn State5 19v 10d WE
1996 Penn State6 13v 10d WE

Wagner, Monica 
1994 Notre DameTmWF

Wahl, George 
1982 Cleveland State37 1v 8d  22ts 44tr -22MF
1983 Cleveland State21 5v 18d MF

Wais Jr., Marshall I. (*1942)
1961 Chicago28 4v 25d MF
1962 Chicago27 9v 24d  141trMF
1963 Chicago13 10v 12d  83trMF

Walbridge, James 
1969 Citadel28MS

Wald, Rolf Erling (*1924-†1998)
1948 Penn StateR1 3.5v 8.5d ME

Waldron, Wesley John (*1974)
1994 Penn State11 5v 9d MF
1995 Penn State13 14v 14d MF

Walheim, Jonathan 
1996 Penn State18 9v 14d ME

Walker, Andre 
1995 UNC Chapel Hill30 0v 5d MF

Walker, Bruce 
1992 UNC Chapel Hill12 9v 7d ME

Walker, Charlotte M. (*1977)
1998 Penn State1 20v 3d WE

1999 Penn State3WE
2000 Penn State4 20v 3d  109ts 56tr +53WF
2001 Penn State7 15v 7d  93ts 61tr +32WF

Walker, Christopher 
1981 Detroit Mercy31 3v 6d  23ts 40tr -17ME
1983 Detroit Mercy28 2v 6d  29ts 34tr -5MF

Walker, Christopher Jarrod (*2001)
2020 Columbia/BarnardFTMS
2022 Columbia/Barnard11 12v 11d  92ts 89tr +3MS
2023 Columbia/Barnard13 10v 11d  82ts 76tr +4MS

Walker, Dalton F. (*1999)
2021 St. John's3 18v 5d  102ts 70tr +32MS

Walker, Harold Anthony "Hal" (*1946-†2017)
1966 Navy5 7v 4d MS

Wallace, Shawn (*1995)
2016 Harvard9 13v 10d  85ts 86tr -1WE
2017 Harvard20 9v 14d  72ts 90tr -18WE
2019 Harvard21 8v 15d  79ts 96tr -17WE

Wallach, Emmet Stephen (*1940-†1990)
1959 Stevens24 6v 20d  117trME
1960 Stevens12 11v 12d ME
1961 Stevens20 13v 17d  119trME

Wallen, James Ramsey (*1981)
2000 Princeton12 10v 13d  80ts 85tr -5MS

Waller, Samuel 
1982 Wisconsin Parkside34 1v 8d  21ts 35tr -15MS
1983 Wisconsin Parkside16 8v 15d MS

Waller, Steve 
1980 George Mason25 4v 5d  30ts 38tr -8ME

Wallner, Herman Wilhelm (*1932-†2002)
1952 NYU1 23v 7d ME
1953 NYU9 21v 13d ME
1954 NYU2 22v 4d MF

Wallrabenstein, Inga (*1978)
2001 Wayne State5 16v 7d  97ts 54tr +43WF
2002 Wayne State6 18v 5d  101ts 56tr +45WF
2003 Wayne State11 13v 10d  90ts 61tr +29WF

Walsh, Patrick 
1972 Illinois C. C.R1 0v 9d ME

Walsh, Robert 
1970 Illinois C. C.14 10v 13d  87trMS

Walsh, Sara E. (*1977)
1996 Notre Dame2 21v 2d WF
1997 Notre Dame2 19v 4d WF
1998 Notre Dame3 21v 2d WF
1999 Notre Dame5WF

Walsh, Sarah B. (*1979)
2000 Johns Hopkins17 9v 14d  80ts 88tr -8WS
2001 Johns Hopkins11 12v 11d  88ts 80tr +8WS
2002 Johns Hopkins17 8v 15d  77ts 87tr -10WS

Walt, Stephen 
1975 Stanford17 3v 4d ME
1976 Stanford5ME
1977 Stanford19 8v 15d  91ts 92tr -1ME

Walter, Agoston (*1997)
2018 Duke24 4v 19d  66ts 108tr -42MS
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Walter, Larry 
1970 Kansas32 2v 7d MS

Walters, James 
1976 Clemson19ME

Walther, Brian R. (*1977)
1997 Penn State4MS

Walton (-Castorano), Kerry E. (*1982)
2002 Notre Dame1 18v 5d  103ts 63tr +40WE
2003 Notre Dame5 15v 8d  95ts 69tr +26WE
2004 Notre Dame2 17v 6d  100ts 74tr +26WE
2005 Notre Dame14 11v 12d  87ts 89tr -2WE

Walton, Forest (*1980)
2000 Notre Dame14 13v 10d  87ts 78tr +9MF
2001 Notre Dame9 13v 10d  88ts 75tr +13MF
2004 Notre Dame17 9v 14d  83ts 95tr -12MF

Wan, Justin (*1994)
2013 Columbia/Barnard22 6v 17d  76ts 102tr -26ME

Wang, Bowen (*2001)
2020 DukeFTME

Wang, Brian (*1994)
2015 Yale23 3v 20d  60ts 107tr -47MF
2023 Boston College10 12v 11d  85ts 90tr -5MF

Wang, Christina (*1984)
2003 Northwestern20 5v 18d  44ts 101tr -57WF

Wang, Edward 
1956 Syracuse24 12v 23d  119ts 138trMF

Wang, Karen Pujun (*2004)
2023 Northwestern9 13v 9d  89ts 86tr +3WE
2024 Northwestern21 10v 13d  83ts 97tr -14WE
2025 Northwestern16 9v 14d  81ts 97tr -16WE

Wang, Luona (*1992)
2012 Pennsylvania2 17v 6d  94ts 60tr +34WF
2013 Pennsylvania5 16v 7d  89ts 61tr +28WF
2014 Pennsylvania12 12v 11d  84ts 81tr +3WF

Wang, Natalie (*1985)
2008 Northwestern20 6v 17d  63ts 102tr -39WF

Wang, Robert (*2007)
2026 Stanford17 9v 14d  68ts 92tr -24MS

Wang, Royce (*1997)
2018 Stanford19 7v 16d  67ts 94tr -27MS

Wang, Shirley (*2000)
2019 Yale11 12v 11d  86ts 84tr +2WE
2020 YaleSTWE

Wang, Stephanie (*1995)
2015 Stanford21 8v 15d  63ts 99tr -36WS

Wang, Steven W. (*1978)
1997 Princeton20ME
2000 Princeton19 8v 15d  85ts 100tr -15ME

Ward, (Walter) Eugene (*1922-†1983)
1942 Iowa StateMS

Ward, Kimberly J. (*1974)
1995 Rutgers N.B.14 14v 15d WE

Ward, Rebecca Claire "Becca" (*1990)
2009 Duke1 22v 1d  114ts 37tr +77WS
2010 Duke2 22v 1d  113ts 55tr +58WS
2011 Duke1 19v 4d  108ts 50tr +58WS
2012 Duke1 19v 3d  106ts 47tr +59WS

Warden, Karen 
1983 Wisconsin MadisonTmWF

Wardin, Robert "Bob" 
1954 Iowa State28 1v 26d MS

Wardlaw, Exavier L. (*1947)
1970 Temple24 6v 17d ME
1971 Temple9 12v 11d ME

Warr, Dartanian (*1958)
1980 Air Force24 3v 20d ME

Warran, William "Bill" 
1974 C.C.N.Y.11 11v 12d MF

Warren, Gary 
1975 Polytech Inst. Of NY26 4v 4d ME

Warshaw, Lawrence 
1982 Illinois23 3v 20d MS

Wartgow, Jeffrey Jerome (*1975)
1994 Notre DameTmMS

Washburn, Frederick Sylvester (*1925-†2015)
1950 SUNY - Buffalo33 3v 29d MF
1952 SUNY - Buffalo22 9v 20d MF

Washburne, Chandler "Chan" (*1924-†2013)
1948 Michigan State6 3v 4d ME

Washington, Isis (*1993)
2014 St. John's18 9v 14d  82ts 90tr -8WE
2015 St. John's1 15v 8d  104ts 79tr +25WE

Wasiak, Axelle (*2001)
2021 Penn State14 9v 12d  67ts 81tr -14WE
2022 Penn State16 9v 14d  74ts 88tr -14WE

Waslo Jr., Henry Gregory (*1956)
1977 C.C.N.Y.R1 3v 7d  32ts 46tr -14ME
1978 C.C.N.Y.17 9v 14d  81ts 93tr -12ME
1979 C.C.N.Y.31 2v 7d  28ts 39tr -11ME

Wasserman, Debra 
1982 Clemson13WF
1983 Ohio StateTmWF

Wasserman, Mark 
1981 Clemson6 15v 8d MS

Wasserman, Susan Elena (*1962)
1982 Ohio State17WF
1984 Ohio State20 1v 4d  -9WF

Waters, James P. 
1955 Notre Dame11 13v 12d MF

Watkins, John 
1964 Wayne State13 21v 13d  129trME

Watrall, Christina Elena (*2004)
2024 Air Force13 11v 12d  93ts 94tr -1WE
2025 Air Force17 8v 15d  81ts 95tr -14WE
2026 Air Force24 4v 19d  67ts 97tr -30WE

Watrall, Rick (*1961)
1982 Temple12 10v 13d ME

Watson, Adam C. (*1990)
2010 St. John's15 10v 13d  79ts 90tr -11MF
2013 St. John's12 12v 11d  90ts 81tr +9ME

Watson, Kathryn "Kathy" 
1982 Wayne State13WF
1983 Wayne StateTmWF
1985 Wayne State17 4v 6d WF
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Watson, Richard "Dick" 
1947 Wayne StateSF 0v 5d MF
1947 Wayne State6 0v 5d MS
1948 Wayne State4 3v 4d MS
1949 Wayne State4 20v 7d MS
1950 Wayne State2 26v 4d MS

Watson, Thomas Dole (*1947)
1967 Army22 11v 18d  127trME
1968 Army12 21v 15d  41trME
1969 Army8 5v 6d ME

Watts, Cindy 
1983 Penn StateTmWF

Waxler, Aaron Matthew (*1977)
1998 Brandeis22 7v 16d ME
1999 Brandeis22ME

Way, Benjamin 
1976 Penn State13ME

Weart, Steven Keith (*1957-†2020)
1978 Air Force27 2v 6d  28ts 34tr -6MS

Weaver, Richard 
1958 Oklahoma16 2v 15d  29ts 79tr -50MF

Weaver, Ronald G. 
1959 Ohio State22 7v 17d  105trMS
1960 Ohio State16 10v 14d  97trMS

Webb, Catie A. (*1979)
1998 Fairleigh Dickinson22 6v 17d WE
2000 Fairleigh Dickinson24 4v 19d  61ts 107tr -46WE

Webb, Robert Lynn "Bob" (*1949)
1969 Air Force10 3v 8d  38ts 50trMS
1970 Air Force11 12v 11d MS

Weber, Alan Edgar (*1969-†2023)
1988 Pennsylvania10 11v 5d MF
1989 Pennsylvania17 7v 6d MF
1990 Pennsylvania4 14v 5d MF
1991 Pennsylvania10 11v 5d MF

Weber, Alexander (*1978)
2002 Penn State4 20v 3d  109ts 48tr +61MS
2003 Penn State4 19v 4d  100ts 66tr +34MS

Weber, Christa 
1988 Pennsylvania19WF

Weber, John 
1962 UNC Chapel Hill26 6v 23d  130trME

Weber-Levine, Carly (*1997)
2016 Stanford22 8v 15d  83ts 105tr -22WS
2017 Stanford11 12v 11d  84ts 82tr +2WS
2018 Stanford19 6v 17d  76ts 100tr -24WS

Webster, Timothy 
1996 Yale11 12v 11d MS
1997 Yale6MS

Weeks, Cynthia J. "Cindy" 
1985 Notre DameTmWF
1986 Notre DameTmWF
1987 Notre DameTmWF

Weeks, David 
1996 Yale10 15v 8d MF

Weeks, Michael B. 
1983 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d MF

Weeks, Sarah E. (*1978)
2000 Yale17 9v 14d  71ts 88tr -17WF

Wegener, Ralph Michael (*1931-†2017)
1951 Virginia9 14v 13d ME
1952 Virginia10 19v 11d ME

Weggelaar, Susan 
1982 San Jose StatetmWF

Weickel, Marcus S. (*1979)
2000 Yale20 8v 15d  82ts 99tr -17ME

Weidner, Matthew 
1989 Yale22 5v 8d ME
1990 Yale19 6v 7d ME
1991 Yale15 5v 10d ME
1992 Yale7 9v 9d ME

Weightman, George W. 
1972 Army15 11v 12d ME
1973 Army12 11v 12d ME

Weil, John 
1947 M.I.T.R1 1.5v 3.5d ME
1947 M.I.T.R1 2v 3d MF

Weil, Richard "Rich" 
1978 UNC Chapel Hill6 15v 8d  93ts 83trMS
1979 UNC Chapel Hill8 14v 9d MS

Wein, Stephanie 
1995 Stanford7 18v 10d WE
1996 Stanford12 11v 12d WE

Weiner, George 
1964 C.C.N.Y.13 19v 14d  115trMF
1965 C.C.N.Y.12 20v 12d MF

Weingarden, Alexa (*1986)
2005 Harvard14 10v 13d  82ts 87tr -5WS
2006 Harvard14 12v 11d  87ts 87tr +0WS
2007 Harvard11 13v 10d  91ts 82tr +9WS
2008 Harvard8 16v 7d  98ts 70tr +28WS

Weinger, Mark 
1966 Pace4 7v 4d ME
1968 Pace10 22v 14d  54trME

Weininger, Richard 
1964 C.C.N.Y.31 9v 25d  156trME

Weinman, Dean Phillip (*1954)
1976 William & Mary33ME

Weinstein, David 
1981 M.I.T.20 7v 16d MS

Weinstein, Michael 
1983 Lafayette22 4v 19d  63ts 110tr -47MF

Weinstein, Sanford 
1961 Wayne State7 20v 10d  104trME

Weinstein, Steve 
1964 Columbia/Barnard6 24v 9d  87trMF

Weintraub, Adam (*1967)
1988 Harvard25 4v 4d ME

Weintraub, Maia Mei (*2002)
2022 Princeton1 18v 5d  98ts 55tr +43WF
2023 Princeton3 19v 4d  100ts 56tr +44WF

Weir, Alison 
1983 CornellTmWF
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Weir, Nathan Michael (*1981)
2002 Ohio State15 10v 13d  79ts 92tr -13MF
2003 Ohio State19 7v 16d  67ts 98tr -31MF
2004 Ohio State11 12v 11d  85ts 86tr -1MF

Weisgerber, Georgann (*1962)
1983 Wisconsin Madison24WF

Weisman, Albert 
1952 Boston University24 8v 21d MF

Weisman, Lawrence "Larry" 
1953 Temple20 15v 19d ME

Weiss, Barrett Alston (*1992)
2012 Brown24 5v 18d  76ts 102tr -26MF

Weiss, Harold 
1975 William Paterson19 3v 4d MS

Weiss, James (*1992)
2011 Drew19 8v 15d  70ts 94tr -24MF
2013 Drew24 3v 20d  57ts 106tr -49MF

Weiss, Lewis E. (*1994)
2015 Ohio State3 18v 5d  92ts 54tr +38ME
2016 Ohio State3 17v 6d  101ts 79tr +22ME
2017 Ohio State5 14v 9d  85ts 68tr +17ME
2018 Ohio State11 12v 11d  90ts 84tr +6ME

Weiss, Miles J. (*2003)
2024 Ohio State16 10v 13d  83ts 92tr -9ME
2025 Ohio State13 11v 11d  81ts 87tr -6ME

Weiss, Richard "Dick" 
1964 Cornell21 14v 21d  143trMS
1965 Cornell7 23v 9d MS

Weiss, William "Bill" 
1957 Johns Hopkins27 8v 21d ME

Welch, D'Lea 
1983 TempleTmWF

Welch, Kyle J. (*1996)
2019 NYU17 9v 14d  69ts 95tr -26MF

Welch, Thomas 
1962 UNC Chapel Hill30 2v 27d MS
1963 UNC Chapel Hill22 2v 19d MS

Weller, Stryker Theodore "Teddy" (*1990)
2011 Brown19 7v 16d  75ts 98tr -23MS
2012 Brown20 9v 14d  73ts 96tr -23MS
2013 Brown13 10v 13d  86ts 92tr -6MS

Wells, Carly (*1979)
2000 Northwestern5 16v 7d  102ts 73tr +29WS
2001 Northwestern16 9v 14d  76ts 93tr -17WS

Wells, Jason Valentine (*1976)
1996 UNC Chapel Hill22 4v 18d MF
1997 UNC Chapel Hill22MF
1998 UNC Chapel Hill13 11v 12d MF

Wenberg Jr., Jordan William (*1928-†2008)
1948 LehighR1 3v 10d ME

Wentling, David 
1981 Ohio State34 1v 8d  25ts 43tr -18MS

Wentrcek, Kristen Anne (*1984)
2003 NYU22 3v 20d  46ts 104tr -58WF
2006 NYU21 5v 18d  45ts 97tr -52WF

Werk, Cory (*1982)
2003 Yale3 18v 5d  104ts 55tr +49MF

2004 Yale2 16v 7d  98ts 72tr +26MF
2006 Yale13 11v 12d  82ts 94tr -12MF

Wernecke, Michael R. (*1971)
1988 N.C. State24 3v 10d ME

Wertheimer Jr., Charles Edwin (*1944)
1965 Princeton15 19v 13d MF

Wertlieb, Martin 
1956 C.C.N.Y.11 20v 15d MS

Wertz, Janet Lee (*1976)
1995 U.C. San Diego9 15v 14d WE
1997 U.C. San Diego10WE
1998 U.C. San Diego10 13v 10d WE

Wessel, Darin (*1967)
1990 U.C. San Diego28 0v 8d MS

Wessits, Alexander 
1967 San Francisco State28 8v 21d  129trME

Wessner, Peter 
1976 NJIT41MF
1978 NJIT37 1v 8d  21ts 41tr -20MS

West, (Donald) Jack (*1922-†2010)
1942 IllinoisR1ME

West, Harold "Hal" 
1949 Colorado - Boulder22 9v 18d MS
1950 Colorado - Boulder21 11v 19d MS

Westberg (Bockman-), Russell Edward (*1941-†2016)
1961 Haverford30 4v 26d ME

Westbrook, Peter Jonathan (*1952-†2024)
1973 NYU1 23v 0d MS
1974 NYU2 22v 1d  112ts 46trMS

Westcott, Paul 
1955 Cleveland State27 5v 21d ME

Westley, John Leonard (*1927-†2009)
1948 Chicago8 1v 7d MS
1949 Chicago7 18v 9d MS

Westman, Nina (*1989)
2009 Penn State13 11v 12d  87ts 86tr +1WE

Westrick, Judy Anne (*1962)
1983 Wayne StateTmWF

Westrick, Mary 
1990 Notre DameTmWF
1991 Notre DameTmWF

Wetzel, Peter (*1993)
2016 Boston College20 8v 15d  77ts 104tr -27ME

Wetzler, James Warren (*1947)
1968 Pennsylvania7 24v 12d ME
1969 Pennsylvania1 9v 2d ME

Wexler, David 
1973 Columbia/Barnard6 14v 9d ME

Whalen, Brian G. 
1976 SUNY - Binghamton40ME

Whalen, Christine (*1993)
2012 Brown19 7v 15d  72ts 94tr -22WS
2014 Brown14 11v 12d  80ts 89tr -9WS
2015 Brown19= 8v 15d  75ts 99tr -24WS

Whalin, Brian 
1974 Illinois40 4vME
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Whang, Douglas (*1968)
1988 Cornell27 1v 7d MS

Wheeler, Diamond (*1992)
2011 Princeton10 12v 11d  88ts 84tr +4WS
2012 Princeton13 11v 11d  83ts 80tr +3WS
2014 Princeton10 13v 10d  94ts 83tr +11WS

Wheeler, Mark (*1955)
1976 HaverfordME
1977 HaverfordR1 4v 6d  31ts 44tr -13ME

Wheeler, Stephanie (*1989)
2009 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d  93ts 87tr +6WE
2010 Pennsylvania17 8v 15d  81ts 104tr -23WE

Whelan, Thomas "Tony" (*2004)
2024 Yale19 8v 15d  81ts 91tr -10ME
2025 Yale16 10v 12d  66ts 79tr -13ME

White, (Alvin) Bruce (*1932-†2007)
1952 Rutgers N.B.19 11v 17d MS
1953 Rutgers N.B.11 20v 13d MS
1954 Rutgers N.B.6 19v 8d MS

White, Amber L. (*2000)
2022 Pennsylvania23 5v 18d  57ts 100tr -43WS

White, David C. 
1966 Illinois12 1v 10d MS
1967 Illinois7 18v 9d  82trMS

White, Eugene N. 
1973 HarvardR1ME
1974 Harvard27 6vME

White, Kevin 
1976 Army29MS

White, Khristopher Earl (*1993)
2015 Sacred Heart24 5v 18d  72ts 106tr -34ME

White, Marcus (*1974)
1994 William & Mary10 6v 8d MF
1995 William & Mary20 10v 18d MF

White, Robert C. "Bob" 
1962 Princeton7 19v 10d  99trME
1963 Princeton5 15v 6d ME
1964 Princeton3 25v 9d  95trME
1965 Trinity College23 13v 19d ME

White, Sean W. (*1996)
2015 St. John's23 8v 15d  80ts 97tr -17ME
2018 St. John's2 16v 7d  101ts 74tr +27ME

White, Steve 
1983 Duke35 0v 8d  20ts 40tr -20MF

White, Thomas A. 
1981 Trine (Tri-State)29 3v 6d  28ts 40tr -12MS
1982 Trine (Tri-State)31 1v 8d  23ts 37tr -14MS

White, Tiffany M. (*1983)
2002 Boston College18 7v 16d  73ts 100tr -27WE
2003 Boston College20 8v 15d  75ts 100tr -25WE

White, Timothy 
1976 Navy11ME

White, Whitney (*1988)
2009 Northwestern19 6v 17d  61ts 101tr -40WS

Whitehead, Richard 
1973 N.C. StateR1ME

Whitlock, Louis 
1977 Detroit MercyR1MF

Whitman, David 
1965 N.C. State38 2vMS

Whitmer, Darrin (*1982)
2002 St. John's6 17v 6d  97ts 60tr +37MS
2004 St. John's7 16v 7d  90ts 77tr +13MS

Whitmore, Paul 
1975 Cal Tech40 0v 9d MS

Whitmore, Wayne 
1966 IowaR1 1v 5d MS

Whitney, April Victoria (*1992)
2011 Cornell18 8v 15d  76ts 95tr -19WF
2012 Cornell14 11v 12d  72ts 78tr -6WF
2013 Cornell17 9v 14d  68ts 87tr -19WF

Whittenberg, John Case (*1933)
1954 Kentucky16 13v 13d MF

Wicas, Graham Edward (*1989)
2008 Princeton3 16v 7d  98ts 70tr +28ME
2009 Princeton2 17v 6d  97ts 64tr +33ME
2010 Princeton20 8v 15d  76ts 90tr -14ME

Wichick, Mindy (*1965)
1984 Temple18 1v 4d  22tr -6WF
1985 Temple19 3v 7d WF
1986 Temple14 5v 7d WF
1987 Temple11 5v 8d WF

Wichick, Tad (*1961)
1980 N.C. State28 3v 6d  34ts 38tr -4MF

Wichmann, Gale A. (*1973)
1995 Northwestern20 9v 19d WE

Wick, David 
1981 Wisconsin Parkside40 0v 9d  18ts 45tr -27MF

Widenhofer, Eugene Herbert (*1933)
1955 Case Inst. of Tech.21 7v 15d MS

Wieczorek, Martyna E. (*1989)
2008 St. John's11 11v 12d  82ts 88tr -6WS
2010 St. John's10 13v 10d  83ts 80tr +3WS
2012 St. John's16 10v 12d  76ts 90tr -14WS

Wieder, Benjamin Josef (*1987)
2007 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  85ts 95tr -10ME
2008 Pennsylvania23 6v 17d  74ts 96tr -22ME
2009 Pennsylvania12 13v 10d  76ts 79tr -3ME

Wiederhorn, Michael David (*1970)
1992 Pennsylvania23 7v 7d ME

Wiener, David Jay (*1962)
1981 Johns Hopkins24 4v 19d MF
1984 Johns Hopkins26MF

Wiener, Jack 
1977 Brooklyn CollegeR1 2v 8d  31ts 45tr -14ME
1979 Brooklyn College33 2v 7d  27ts 41tr -14ME

Wiener, Kenneth 
1975 Cal Tech41 1v 8d ME

Wiercioch, Adam (*1980)
2001 Penn State2 19v 4d  109ts 71tr +38ME
2002 Penn State4 18v 5d  103ts 73tr +30ME
2003 Penn State3 18v 5d  94ts 57tr +37ME
2004 Penn State5 16v 7d  90ts 60tr +30ME
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Wieringa, Ross Warren (*1947)
1969 Air Force12 2v 9d  53trMF

Wieronski (-McManamon), Katarzyna "Kasia" (*1984)
2005 St. John's12 11v 12d  91ts 82tr +9WS
2006 St. John's22 5v 18d  66ts 99tr -33WS

Wieselgren, Hans Peter (*1952)
1976 NYU2ME
1977 NYU1 21v 2d  114ts 65trME

Wigodsky, Daniel Ellis (*1951)
1971 Princeton2 19v 4d ME
1972 Princeton3 17v 6d ME
1973 Princeton4 15v 8d ME

Wigren, Klinton Moore (*1942-†2011)
1965 Syracuse41 0vME

Wilbanks, Thor Miller (*1964)
1986 Harvard25 2v 6d ME

Wilcox, Mark (*1971)
1992 Drew24 1v 9d ME

Wilder, Hugh Braxton (*1933-†2011)
1953 N.C. State25 12v 22d MF

Wilkenson, William "Bill" 
1962 SUNY - Buffalo9 18v 11d  98trME
1963 SUNY - Buffalo2 17v 4d ME

Wilkinson, Kenneth Frank (*1929-†2003)
1949 Wisconsin Madison28 5v 22d MS
1950 Wisconsin Madison14 17v 13d MS

Willerford, Robert Dale (*1925-†1956)
1950 Army15 15v 15d MS

Willert, Richard Frank (*1942)
1964 SUNY - Buffalo25 14v 20d ME

Willette, David Glenn (*1991)
2010 Penn State2 20v 3d  110ts 60tr +50MF
2011 Penn State3 19v 4d  106ts 51tr +55MF
2013 Penn State2 18v 5d  103ts 51tr +52MF
2014 Penn State2 18v 5d  107ts 55tr +52MF

Willette, Doris Eva (*1988)
2007 Penn State1 22v 1d  108ts 36tr +72WF
2009 Penn State1 20v 3d  104ts 47tr +57WF
2010 Penn State2 19v 4d  105ts 41tr +64WF
2011 Penn State3 20v 3d  108ts 40tr +68WF

Williams, Alan 
1985 M.I.T.9 10v 6d ME

Williams, Brett (*1970)
1992 Columbia/Barnard18 6v 8d ME

Williams, Carl 
1987 M.I.T.18 5v 8d MF

Williams, Cecilia 
1985 Notre DameTmWF

Williams, Charles 
1961 UNC Chapel Hill28 0v 27d MS

Williams, Chloe C. (*2004)
2024 Harvard20 7v 16d  81ts 98tr -17WS

Williams, Clifton 
1985 Hunter14 8v 7d ME

Williams, Darrell 
1987 C.C.N.Y.8 8v 9d ME

Williams, David 
1977 Rutgers N.B.19 7v 15d  72ts 89tr -17MS

Williams, Glenn 
1968 Michigan State32 11v 28d  36trMF
1969 Michigan State29ME

Williams, Grant W. (*1996)
2016 NYU17 10v 13d  85ts 89tr -4MS
2017 NYU6 15v 8d  96ts 77tr +19MS
2018 NYU11 13v 10d  93ts 82tr +11MS

Williams, Jadeyn E. (*2003)
2024 Notre Dame9 13v 10d  92ts 77tr +15WS

Williams, James Ira 
1954 Detroit Mercy8 18v 12d ME
1955 Detroit Mercy19 10v 16d ME
1956 Detroit Mercy7 24v 11d  103trMF

Williams, James Leighman (*1985)
2006 Columbia/Barnard5 18v 5d  104ts 61tr +43MS
2007 Columbia/Barnard7 16v 7d  94ts 64tr +30MS

Williams, James Paul 
1968 St. Augustine's23 12v 21d  27trMS
1969 St. Augustine's26MS

Williams, John 
1956 Case Inst. of Tech.25 12v 23d  109ts 138trMF

Williams, John F. "Jack" 
1976 Air Force38MF

Williams, Kasara M. (*1981)
2003 Tufts14 10v 13d  70ts 87tr -17WS

Williams, Keith 
1977 Rutgers N.B.R1MF

Williams, Kenneth 
1976 UNC Chapel Hill30MF

Williams, Marty (*1990)
2010 Sacred Heart18 9v 14d  83ts 96tr -13MS
2011 Sacred Heart5 15v 8d  101ts 85tr +16MS
2012 Sacred Heart15 11v 12d  87ts 91tr -4MS

Williams, Nolan E. (*2003)
2022 Ohio State16 10v 13d  79ts 92tr -13MS
2025 Ohio State23 5v 17d  70ts 99tr -29MS

Williams, Robert J. (*1974)
1996 UNC Chapel Hill21 7v 16d ME

Williamson, Kaitlin Colleen "Katie" (*1989)
2011 UNC Chapel Hill13 11v 12d  78ts 79tr -1WF

Willis, Cheryl 
1995 St. John's27 1v 4d WE

Willis, George Edmund "Ted" (*1920-†2014)
1941 Michigan StateME
1941 Michigan StateMF

Willis, Teresa 
1982 UNC Chapel HilltmWF

Willock (-Wunderlich), Lauren Winchester (*1985)
2005 NYU8 14v 9d  95ts 85tr +10WE

Willson, Meredith 
1960 Kansas25 1v 23d MS
1962 Kansas20 12v 17d  115trMS

Wilner, Joshua David (*1948)
1968 Cornell26 16v 23d  44trMF

Prepared by George Masin - 22 March 2026 Page 133 of 139



Wilson Jr., Ervin Fillmore (*1920-†2011)
1941 NorthwesternMF
1942 NorthwesternMF

Wilson, Andrew C. 
1988 Princeton14 8v 7d ME

Wilson, Archie Spencer (*1921-†2000)
1942 Iowa StateMF

Wilson, John 
1975 Case Western23 0v 7d MS

Wilson, Laurel 
1987 U.C. Santa Cruz21 1v 9d WF

Wilson, Lawrence 
1986 Pennsylvania8 11v 6d MF

Wilson, Merle 
1954 Cleveland State18 11v 15d MF
1955 Cleveland State20 9v 16d MF

Wilson, Michael 
1972 Oberlin27 1v 6d MF

Wilson, Murle Adrian (*1937)
1961 Air Force11 18v 12d ME

Wilson, Robert "Bob" 
1973 Cal. St. FullertonR1MF

Wilson, Russell (*1964)
1983 Columbia/Barnardw/d 13v 2d MS
1984 Columbia/Barnard13MS
1985 Columbia/Barnard4 16v 2d MS
1986 Columbia/Barnard4 12v 7d MS

Wilson, Sean H. (*1999)
2018 Pennsylvania21 8v 15d  84ts 98tr -14ME
2019 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  86ts 93tr -7ME

Wilson, Winsome 
1983 TempleTmWF

Wiltz, Aimee Lorelei (*1977)
1999 M.I.T.23WF

Wine, Andrea (*1984)
2005 Penn State20 8v 15d  95ts 101tr -6WE

Wines, Victoria Rose (*1995)
2014 Cornell14 10v 13d  87ts 93tr -6WE
2015 Cornell3 17v 6d  104ts 76tr +28WE
2016 Cornell13 12v 11d  91ts 89tr +2WE
2017 Cornell18 9v 14d  86ts 90tr -4WE

Wingo, Gary Lee (*1950)
1974 Army20 6v 17d  78ts 97trMS

Winkmann, Harald (*1971)
1992 Princeton6 11v 6d ME
1994 Princeton1 14v 2d ME

Wipperman, Warren William (*1922-†2014)
1942 Washington U. (MO)SFME

Wirth, George 
1968 SUNY - Buffalo19 20v 19d  45trMF

Wischnia, Jacob (*1989)
2010 Pennsylvania17 9v 14d  81ts 88tr -7ME
2011 Pennsylvania10 13v 10d  82ts 83tr -1ME

Wisniewski, Robert "Bob" 
1960 Cleveland State21 7v 19d  109trMF

Witsiepe, William Kenneth "Bill" (*1928-†1996)
1950 Northwestern22 10v 20d MS

Witucki, Ralph Edward (*1927-†2021)
1947 Notre DameR1 0v 6d MF

Wiviott, Gerald "Jerry' 
1961 Wisconsin Madison12 18v 11d  92trMF
1962 Wisconsin Madison6 25v 8d  90trMF
1963 Wisconsin Madison7 15v 7d MF

Wlodyga, George Richard Michael (*1919-†2003)
1941 Michigan StateMF
1942 Michigan State 2vMF

Woelfer, William (*1925-†2017)
1950 Wisconsin Madison18 13.5v 15.5d ME

Wohl, Martin Alan (*1950)
1969 Brooklyn College6 7v 4d  38ts 36trME

Wohlstein, (Ivon) Richard "Dick" (*1927-†2016)
1950 Kentucky26 8v 22d MS

Wojciechowski, Szymon (*2006)
2026 NYU13 11v 12d  80ts 94tr -14ME

WolcoƩ, John Joseph (*1940-†2011)
1961 Air Force8 19v 8d  94trMS

Wolf, Carin F. (*1974)
1993 Ohio State8 9v 9d WF
1994 Ohio State8 9v 6d WF

Wolf, Joachim J. 
1965 California6 24v 8d MF

Wolf, Stephanie (*1996)
2018 Pennsylvania15 10v 13d  87ts 96tr -9WE

Wolfe, Joel (*1936)
1955 C.C.N.Y.26 7v 19d ME
1956 C.C.N.Y.9 24v 11d  119trMF
1957 C.C.N.Y.13 14v 13d  110ts 94tr +16MF

Wolff, Francis H. (*1931-†2014)
1951 Indiana17 12v 15d ME

Wolfson, Daniel (*1994)
2013 Stanford19 9v 14d  78ts 97tr -19MS

Wolfson, Joseph E. (*1960)
1979 Pennsylvania21 6v 17d  70ts 99tr -29MF
1980 Pennsylvania5 16v 7d  101ts 74tr +27MF
1981 Pennsylvania9 14v 9d MF
1982 Pennsylvania12 13v 10d MF

Wolverton, James Ray (*1934-†1997)
1956 Navy4 30v 5d MS

Wommack, Roland Raymond "Mack" (*1936-†2018)
1958 Navy1 16v 2d  82ts 47tr +35ME
1959 Navy1 24v 2d ME

Wong, Adam L. (*2005)
2024 NYU17 10v 13d  82ts 96tr -14MF

Wong, Glenn 
1993 Stanford10 8v 8d MS

Wong, Jorge 
1987 U.C. Santa Cruz23 6v 7d MF

Wong, Nicole (Mae Hui Shan) (*1998)
2018 Pennsylvania11 12v 11d  78ts 80tr -2WF

Wong, Raymond W. (*1974)
1994 Columbia/Barnard14 7v 6d MS
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1995 Columbia/Barnard12 12v 16d MS
1996 Columbia/Barnard10 12v 11d MS

Wong, Tzer Chyuan (*1994)
2015 M.I.T.24 1v 22d  58ts 112tr -54MS

Woo, Jason 
1986 UNC Chapel Hill23 5v 8d MS

Woo, Michael (*1994)
2013 Harvard8 14v 9d  96ts 77tr +19MF
2014 Harvard9 13v 10d  90ts 75tr +15MF
2016 Harvard8 14v 9d  89ts 73tr +16MF

Wood, Alex (*1978)
1997 Stanford9MF
1998 Stanford8 16v 7d MF
2000 Stanford5 16v 7d  99ts 73tr +26MF

Wood, Elden S. (*2004)
2024 UNC Chapel Hill17 9v 14d  71ts 98tr -27MS
2025 UNC Chapel Hill11 12v 10d  78ts 77tr +1MS
2026 UNC Chapel Hill11 12v 11d  83ts 82tr +1MS

Wood, Robin 
1964 Trinity College35 5v 29d ME

Woodbury, Jeffrey 
1981 Cal. St. Northridge25 4v 5d MS
1982 Cal. St. Northridge9 13v 10d MS
1983 Cal. St. Northridge11 14v 9d  87ts 80tr +7MS

Woodhouse III, Enoch (*1985)
2004 Harvard5 16v 7d  94ts 71tr +23MF
2005 Harvard19 8v 15d  79ts 96tr -17MF
2006 Harvard16 10v 13d  74ts 91tr -17MF
2007 Harvard10 12v 11d  89ts 94tr -5MF

Woods, James Alexander (*1933-†1977)
1957 Navy3 22v 7d  74trME

Worden, (James) Stanley (*1921-†1965)
1941 Oberlin 2vME

Worsham, Charles (*1987)
2008 St. John's23 6v 17d  71ts 104tr -33MS

Worthington, Steve 
1966 N.C. StateR2 2v 7d ME

Wozniak (Woźniak), Dagmara Izabela (*1988)
2007 St. John's5 16v 7d  97ts 63tr +34WS
2009 St. John's3 19v 4d  108ts 51tr +57WS
2010 St. John's3 18v 5d  107ts 59tr +48WS
2011 St. John's6 15v 8d  101ts 72tr +29WS

Wozniak, Grzegorz W. (*1971)
1991 Notre Dame13 8v 7d ME
1992 Notre Dame22 4v 5d ME
1993 Notre Dame17 3v 10d ME
1994 Notre Dame13 6v 7d ME

Wozniak, Igor (*2004)
2025 St. John's19 9v 14d  85ts 94tr -9MF

Wozniak, Kelli (*1999)
2020 Penn StateFTWS
2021 Penn State3 15v 6d  87ts 45tr +42WS

Wriedt, Nathan O. (*2000)
2019 Ohio State14 10v 13d  81ts 90tr -9MF
2020 Ohio StateHMMF

Wright, Carolyn (*1986)
2005 Harvard6 16v 7d  103ts 67tr +36WS

2006 Harvard13 12v 11d  84ts 82tr +2WS

Wright, David (*1959)
1980 Columbia/Barnard30 3v 6d  26ts 40tr -14MF

Wright, John 
1962 Wisconsin Madison20 14v 15d  141trME

Wright, John C. (*1977)
1998 Pennsylvania21 7v 16d ME

Wright, Richard "Rick" 
1969 Penn State4 7v 4d  41ts 35trME

Wright, Rudy Mineroe (*1931-†2020)
1950 Iowa31 2v 28d MS

Wroth, Robert C. "Bob" (*1972)
1994 Pennsylvania17 4v 7d MS

Wroth, Thomas Huntington (*1968)
1990 Pennsylvania24 4v 9d MS
1991 Pennsylvania20 4v 9d MS

Wu, Felicia Marian (*1976)
1997 UNC Chapel Hill21WF

Wu, Grace P. (*1989)
2008 Temple19 7v 16d  79ts 96tr -17WE
2009 Temple15 9v 14d  80ts 91tr -11WE

Wu, Jia (*1992)
2011 U.C. San Diego24 1v 22d  42ts 110tr -68WF

Wu, John 
1953 Stevens33 4v 29d MS

Wu, Joseph "Joey" (*2005)
2024 Pennsylvania12 11v 12d  89ts 91tr -2ME
2026 Pennsylvania24 6v 17d  76ts 105tr -29ME

Wu, Robert "Bob" 
1976 Stevens41MF

Wulfman, Gus Armen (*1932)
1954 Texas A&M23 12v 18d ME

Wunderlich, Samuel (*1985)
2006 St. John's10 11v 12d  79ts 83tr -4MF

Wyglendowski, Ian Casimir (*1974)
1995 Princeton28 0v 5d ME

Wylie, Edward Lee (*1969-†2007)
1988 St. John's15 5v 10d MS
1989 St. John's16 6v 9d MS

Wysiadecka (-Halford), Agata K. (*1970)
1996 Wayne State10 13v 10d WF
1997 Wayne State12WF
1998 Wayne State11 13v 10d WF
1999 Wayne State8WF

Xiao, Ruien "Angel" (*2007)
2026 Princeton10 12v 11d  80ts 72tr +8WE

Xu, Jonathan (*1997)
2018 Yale24 6v 17d  69ts 102tr -33ME

Xu, Timothy "Tingwei" (*2002)
2024 Penn State11 12v 11d  84ts 78tr +6ME
2025 Penn State10 11v 11d  76ts 73tr +3ME
2026 Penn State21 8v 15d  73ts 103tr -30ME

Xuan, Jia Yang "Nicole" (*2007)
2026 Columbia/Barnard3 17v 6d  77ts 55tr +22WE

Yablon, Michael K. (*1981)
2002 Columbia/Barnard13 11v 12d  89ts 95tr -6ME
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2004 Columbia/Barnard14 11v 12d  82ts 91tr -9ME

Yamanaka, Mina (*2002)
2024 Columbia/Barnard8 12v 11d  91ts 86tr +5WE

Yamanaka, Mitsuhisa "Mick" (*1998)
2019 Columbia/Barnard16 10v 13d  83ts 90tr -7ME

Yamin, Jennifer (*1994)
2014 Northwestern23 4v 19d  54ts 97tr -43WF
2015 Northwestern15 10v 13d  76ts 85tr -9WF
2016 Northwestern12 12v 11d  78ts 79tr -1WF

Yang, Beverly R. (*1991)
2010 Cornell17 9v 14d  78ts 93tr -15WS

Yang, Chantel (*1997)
2016 Stanford24 5v 18d  57ts 102tr -45WE

Yang, Jerry (*1970)
1990 Cal. St. Long Beach21 5v 8d ME
1991 Cal. St. Long Beach11 7v 9d ME

Yang, Natalie (*1998)
2019 Harvard16 9v 13d  69ts 82tr -13WF

Yang, Steven C. (*1993)
2014 Pennsylvania11 11v 12d  86ts 98tr -12MS
2015 Pennsylvania11 13v 10d  90ts 89tr +1MS

Yao, David 
1980 Temple34 2v 7d  22ts 41tr -19MS

Yarnell, Adam Ross (*1988)
2008 Brown20 8v 15d  82ts 100tr -18ME

Yarus, Alyson 
1987 Stanford23 0v 10d WF

Yasseen, Mohamed (*2004)
2025 Penn State5 14v 8d  73ts 61tr +12ME

Yassir, Tarek Yousef (*1965)
1984 Cal. St. Long Beach6MS
1985 Cal. St. Long Beach2 16v 3d MS
1986 Cal. St. Long Beach5 14v 3d MS
1987 Cal. St. Long Beach4 16v 3d MS

Yawitz, MarƟn "Marty" (*1922-†1992)
1941 Rutgers N.B.MS
1942 Rutgers N.B. 2vMS

Yeaton, Stephen 
1962 Trinity College8 18v 11d  90trME

Yee, Maxwell J. (*2000)
2020 YaleSTMF
2022 Yale16 10v 13d  77ts 88tr -11MF

Yee, Sarah (*1994)
2014 Columbia/Barnard24 2v 21d  38ts 110tr -72WS

Yee, Toy Ken 
1982 Stevens13WF

Yee, Toygen "Jean" 
1988 Pennsylvania14WF
1989 Pennsylvania14WF

Yee, Waigen 
1993 Chicago6 12v 6d MF
1994 Chicago12 7v 7d MF
1995 Chicago19 11v 17d MF

Yee-Wadsworth, Sofia L. (*2002)
2023 Brown23 5v 17d  63ts 100tr -37WE

Yefremenko, Dariya "Dasha" (*1999)
2018 Notre Dame23 7v 16d  85ts 94tr -9WE

Yeh, Samantha (*2001)
2021 Boston College16 7v 6d  50ts 48tr +2WF

Yen, Darren (*2001)
2020 NYUHMMS
2023 NYU21 3v 1d  19ts 14tr +5MS

Yen, Stanley 
1989 Cornell26 3v 5d ME
1990 Cornell20 6v 7d ME

Yergler, Jonathan Andrew (*1991)
2010 Princeton9 13v 10d  86ts 75tr +11ME
2011 Princeton2 16v 7d  94ts 67tr +27ME
2012 Princeton1 15v 8d  95ts 77tr +18ME
2013 Princeton2 15v 8d  98ts 77tr +21ME

Yeu, Irene Haeun (*2002)
2021 Stanford5 15v 6d  78ts 67tr +11WE
2023 Stanford11 12v 10d  69ts 69tr +0WE
2024 Stanford12 11v 12d  75ts 75tr +0WE

Yi, (Si) Eunice (*1982)
2004 Harvard23 4v 19d  61ts 105tr -44WS

Yokom, Vince Eugene (*1959)
1981 N.C. State39 1v 8d  17ts 44tr -27MF
1982 N.C. State24 5v 18d MF

Yong, Erika E. (*2004)
2026 Stanford24 4v 19d  68ts 108tr -40WS

Yoo, Justin Hun (*1997)
2016 Pennsylvania7 14v 9d  93ts 75tr +18ME
2017 Pennsylvania2 15v 8d  99ts 78tr +21ME
2018 Pennsylvania9 13v 10d  87ts 84tr +3ME

Yorukoglu, Mehmet "Murat" (*1969)
1988 Penn State9 11v 5d MF
1992 Penn State4 11v 8d MF

Young, Christopher 
1980 Michigan State35 2v 7d  25ts 43tr -18MF

Young, Kimberly (*1994)
2015 Ohio State16 9v 14d  76ts 89tr -13WS

Young, Noel 
1990 Notre Dame3 17v 2d MF
1991 Notre Dame2 13v 4d MF

Young, Robert "Bob" (*1948)
1972 Illinois C. C.R1 1v 7d MF
1974 Illinois C. C.28 5vMF

Young, Susan 
1994 Yale9 9v 5d WF

Youngblood (-Oswald), Cecilia Lynn (*1973)
1995 Penn State25 2v 4d WE

Youngblood, Avery (*1993)
2013 Stanford19 8v 15d  72ts 98tr -26WS

Youngerman, John Michael (*1940)
1960 Iowa17 10v 13d  95trME

Younkin, Paul Bailey (*1926-†2012)
1948 Penn StateR1 2v 11d MS

Yourkowski, Joel N. (*1959)
1982 Navy29 3v 6d  33ts 40tr -7ME

Ystueta, Linda Therese (*1966)
1986 M.I.T.17 5v 5d WF
1987 M.I.T.19 3v 5d WF
1988 M.I.T.12WF
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Yu (-Salzman), Jessica Lingmin (*1966)
1984 Yale12WF
1985 Yale13 8v 4d WF
1986 Yale5 11v 3d WF
1987 Yale5 11v 3d WF

Yu, Daniel (*1969)
1988 Notre Dame13 9v 6d MS

Yu, Jennifer (*1964)
1983 Stanford15WF
1984 Stanford7WF
1985 Stanford16 3v 9d WF
1986 Stanford10 8v 5d WF

Yu, Jonathan (*1989)
2009 Brown23 4v 19d  51ts 100tr -49MF

Yu, Martin J. "Marty" (*1968)
1987 Yale3 12v 8d MF
1988 Yale7 11v 5d MF
1989 Yale4 13v 5d MF
1990 Yale6 13v 3d MF

Yu, Vinni (*2004)
2026 Yale18 9v 14d  79ts 91tr -12MF

Yuan, Wesley (*1998)
2019 Princeton9 13v 10d  89ts 81tr +8ME
2020 PrincetonHMME

Yucel, Emine Irmak (*1996)
2018 Northwestern18 8v 15d  66ts 101tr -35WS
2019 Northwestern20 8v 15d  65ts 87tr -22WS

Yuh, Hyun-Kyung (*1992)
2011 Princeton6 15v 8d  84ts 58tr +26WF

Yukelson, Talia Kate "Taly" (*1998)
2017 U.C. San Diego6 14v 9d  80ts 75tr +5WE

Yun, Jaesun (*2006)
2026 Pennsylvania6 15v 8d  94ts 85tr +9MS

Yun, Joy (*2001)
2021 Stanford7 13v 8d  85ts 69tr +16WS
2023 Stanford22 8v 15d  64ts 95tr -31WS
2024 Stanford14 11v 12d  89ts 91tr -2WS

Zacharakis, Darius K. (*1997)
2016 Notre Dame18 9v 14d  78ts 96tr -18ME

Zafman Jr., Norman V. (*1934)
1956 C.C.N.Y.13 19v 15d  62trME

Zagoruiko, Ivan (*1998)
2019 St. John's12 11v 12d  88ts 82tr +6ME
2020 St. John'sFTME
2022 St. John's15 10v 13d  83ts 88tr -5ME

Zagunis, Mariel Leigh (*1985)
2005 Notre Dame2 21v 2d  109ts 43tr +66WS
2006 Notre Dame1 17v 6d  102ts 59tr +43WS

Zagunis, Marten R. "Marty" (*1983)
2003 Penn State8 15v 8d  93ts 73tr +20MS
2004 Penn State4 18v 5d  98ts 66tr +32MS
2006 Penn State12 11v 12d  86ts 78tr +8MS

Zampieri, Joseph A. (*1980)
1999 Rutgers N.B.14 11v 12d MS
2001 Rutgers N.B.13 11v 12d  79ts 91tr -12MS
2002 Rutgers N.B.16 8v 15d  78ts 95tr -17MS

Zau, Calvin (*2001)
2021 Stanford17 9v 14d  82ts 85tr -3MS

Zauderer, Jay S (*1961)
1981 Yeshiva38 1v 8d  24ts 43tr -19MS

Zaum, Robert "Bob" (*1924-†1990)
1947 Brooklyn CollegeSF 2v 3d MS
1948 Brooklyn CollegeR1 6v 7d MS
1949 Brooklyn College10 16v 11d MS

Zayes, Victor Manuel Hernandez (*1949)
1974 Stevens38 4vME

Zdanski, Carlton Jude (*1965)
1987 N.C. State23 1v 12d MS

Zebuth, Christopher (*1961)
1980 St. John's33 2v 7d  29ts 40tr -11ME
1981 St. John's19 8v 15d  -30ME
1982 St. John's10 13v 10d ME
1984 St. John's2ME

Zecher, Robert Francis (*1933)
1956 Lehigh27 12v 23d  147trMS

Zegers, Anneke E. (*2001)
2021 Duke10 12v 9d  78ts 68tr +10WS
2022 Duke24 3v 20d  57ts 107tr -50WS
2023 Duke23 5v 18d  67ts 104tr -37WS

Zeiss, Madison E. (*1994)
2012 Notre Dame8 15v 8d  80ts 55tr +25WF
2013 Notre Dame3 18v 5d  95ts 52tr +43WF
2014 Notre Dame2 19v 4d  100ts 51tr +49WF
2015 Notre Dame5 16v 7d  87ts 58tr +29WF

Zeitlin, Jeremy Gordon (*1984)
2004 Brown24 2v 21d  50ts 110tr -60MF

Zesiger, Albert LeRoy (*1929-†2024)
1949 M.I.T.22 7v 19d ME
1951 M.I.T.22 10v 17d ME

Zester, Jennifer Anne (*1968)
1990 Temple17 7v 6d WF

Zevin, William M. "Bill" (*1961)
1983 Case Western34 1v 7d  22ts 39tr -17MF

Zgaljic, Ivana (*1985)
2004 Cornell17 8v 14d  66ts 93tr -27WS
2005 Cornell24 3v 20d  45ts 106tr -61WS

Zglinski, Stanley 
1973 Jersey City StateR1MS

Zhang, Andrew (*2001)
2024 M.I.T.22 7v 16d  65ts 98tr -33MF

Zhang, Daniel (*2004)
2024 Harvard3 16v 7d  92ts 75tr +17MF

Zhang, Henry C. (*2004)
2024 M.I.T.12 11v 12d  78ts 92tr -14MF

Zhang, Nicholas ZiXuan (*2006)
2025 Harvard8 12v 10d  91ts 78tr +13ME
2026 Harvard10 13v 10d  91ts 85tr +6ME

Zhang, Yun Jia "Lucia" (*2007)
2026 Harvard3 18v 5d  103ts 59tr +44WF

Zhao, Jenny (*1998)
2016 Yale21 5v 18d  52ts 102tr -50WF
2018 Yale23 4v 19d  58ts 104tr -46WF
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Zhao, Raymond (*2001)
2020 PennsylvaniaHMMS

Zheng, Alan H. (*2003)
2024 Johns Hopkins14 10v 13d  82ts 86tr -4MF
2025 Johns Hopkins16 11v 12d  83ts 88tr -5MF

Zhou, Anna (*1998)
2017 Yale19 7v 16d  50ts 93tr -43WF
2018 Yale16 9v 14d  78ts 95tr -17WF
2019 Yale13 10v 12d  75ts 84tr -9WF

Zhou, Emme (*2000)
2020 YaleFTWF
2022 Yale8 15v 8d  96ts 71tr +25WF
2023 Yale12 12v 11d  87ts 75tr +12WF

Zhu, Wilson (*2003)
2024 M.I.T.21 6v 17d  70ts 99tr -29ME

Ziade, Ramzi Moufid (*1964)
1986 N.C. State25 3v 5d MF

Ziechmann, Kevin (*1989)
2008 UNC Chapel Hill24 5v 18d  56ts 106tr -50MS
2009 UNC Chapel Hill21 6v 17d  74ts 100tr -26MS
2010 UNC Chapel Hill23 4v 19d  59ts 109tr -50MS

Ziechmann, Robert (*1987)
2006 UNC Chapel Hill21 6v 17d  60ts 99tr -39MS
2007 UNC Chapel Hill16 9v 14d  80ts 90tr -10MS
2008 UNC Chapel Hill18 8v 15d  80ts 97tr -17MS
2009 UNC Chapel Hill13 10v 13d  80ts 92tr -12MS

Ziel, Harry Kortland (*1931-†2009)
1952 Harvardw/dMS

Zielinski, Daniel (*1987)
2006 Johns Hopkins22 5v 18d  79ts 102tr -23ME

Zielinski, Mark 
1979 Wisconsin Parkside33 2v 7d  21ts 40tr -19MF

Zilbershteyn, Gherman (Gary Stone) (*1963)
1984 Cal. St. Northridge12MS

Zimmerly, Kate Elizabeth (*1983)
2003 Pennsylvania18 8v 15d  68ts 88tr -20WS

Zimmerman, Larry 
1953 Boston University17 17v 17d ME

Zimmerman, Ralph Alan (*1939-†2005)
1964 M.I.T.20 16v 17d  112ts 120tr -8MF

Zimmermann (-Bond), Felicia Tien (*1975)
1998 Stanford1 21v 2d WF
1999 Stanford1WE

Zimmermann, Iris Tien (*1981)
2001 Stanford1 23v 0d  115ts 25tr +90WF
2002 Stanford7 17v 6d  101ts 52tr +49WF
2003 Stanford2 19v 4d  105ts 45tr +60WF
2005 Stanford5 17v 6d  98ts 68tr +30WF

Zimolzak, Frank (*1927-†1993)
1951 Navy6 21v 7d MS
1952 Navy1 25v 3d MS
1953 Navy2 31v 2d MS

Zingerman, Viacheslav "Slava" (*1984)
2007 Wayne State1 17v 6d  104ts 67tr +37ME
2008 Wayne State1 15v 8d  98ts 76tr +22ME
2009 Wayne State1 17v 6d  103ts 71tr +32ME
2010 Wayne State7 14v 9d  92ts 88tr +4ME

Zinn, Sarah 
1995 Haverford30 1v 5d WE

Zlobinsky, Vladimir (*1960)
1979 Columbia/Barnard19 8v 15d  83ts 96tr -13ME
1980 Columbia/Barnard2 18v 5d ME

Zmitrovich, Ann Carroll (*1961)
1983 PennsylvaniaTmWF

Zmurk, Emma M. (*1999)
2018 U.C. San Diego17 8v 15d  88ts 94tr -6WE
2021 U.C. San Diego11 11v 10d  83ts 83tr +0WE

Znoy, Joseph A. (*1954)
1976 Wayne State25ME
1977 Wayne State9 13v 10d  90ts 94tr -4ME

Zouein, Katherine G. (*1982)
2003 Tufts17 9v 14d  73ts 96tr -23WS
2004 Tufts19 6v 17d  67ts 98tr -31WS

Zouein, Louisa May (*1984)
2004 Tufts21 5v 18d  57ts 101tr -44WS

Zu, Kevin (*2001)
2022 NYU14 10v 13d  91ts 92tr -1MS
2024 NYU18 8v 15d  72ts 96tr -24MS

Zuck, Avery C. (*1989)
2009 Notre Dame5 17v 6d  103ts 73tr +30MS
2010 Notre Dame3 19v 4d  111ts 58tr +53MS
2011 Notre Dame2 18v 5d  106ts 59tr +47MS

Zucker, Noah Lee (*1976)
1995 Columbia/Barnard13 14v 14d ME
1996 Columbia/Barnard16 9v 14d ME
1997 Columbia/Barnard10 12v 11d ME
1998 Columbia/Barnard7 15v 8d ME

Zucker, Sasha (*1976)
1996 Stanford13 10v 13d MF
1998 Stanford21 7v 16d MS

Zuckerman, Katherine E. "Katie" (*1977)
1996 Yale9 14v 9d WF
1997 Yale8WF
1998 Yale9 16v 7d WF
1999 Yale9WF

Zuckerman, Lester Sanson (*1935-†2002)
1956 Yale5 27v 8d MS

Zuhars, Renee A. (*2004)
2023 U.C. San Diego18 8v 14d  68ts 91tr -23WE
2024 U.C. San Diego15 10v 13d  86ts 91tr -5WE

Zuikova, Veronika (*1994)
2015 St. John's12 13v 10d  82ts 86tr -4WE
2016 St. John's8 13v 10d  87ts 85tr +2WE
2017 St. John's5 14v 9d  87ts 81tr +6WE
2018 St. John's2 16v 7d  99ts 72tr +27WE

Zurlo, Mary 
1982 StevenstmWF

Zusin, Gabriella Simone (*1996)
2017 Cornell16 8v 15d  71ts 93tr -22WF

Zussman, Robert Edward (*1938)
1959 Brooklyn College23 6v 20d MF

Zuzulo, Isabella (*2000)
2018 Penn State13 11v 12d  83ts 80tr +3WF
2019 Penn State11 11v 11d  77ts 77tr +0WF
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2020 Penn StateHMWF

Zygas, (Kestutis) Paul (*1942)
1964 Harvard12 23v 12d MS

 Placements
      When a fencer's placement is blank, their placement is unknown.
      SF - was eliminated in a semi-final pool when the format was rounds of pools.
      Rn - was eliminated in Round "n" when the format was rounds of pools.
      w/d - withdrew (e.g., injury)
      Tm - fenced in a team event that year but not in the individual championship.

The Placements shown were obtained from various sources such as the NCAA competition results, public 
and school newspaper articles about the championships, championship programs, etc.  In many cases 
these sources had conflicting placements for the fencers and so the one that seemed most likely was 
accepted.  As a result, placments lower than the top three or so should be treated with some suspicion.  

No NCAA fencing championships were held from 1943 to 1946 because of WW II and reconstruction nor 
in 2020 because of the coronavirus pandemic.  For 2020, the 24 finalists in each weapon qualified before 
the championships were canceled. Since the final round was not fenced, the fencers did not earn 
placements but the coaches awarded them First Team (FT), Second Team (ST), and Honorable Mention 
(HM) All-American designations based on their season record.

The data included in this report and the report itself are the result of research by George Masin.
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